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Introduction

1.1 Research Background & Objectives

To conduct a survey amongst residents in the Bexley area to assess
shopping habits for main food and grocery, top-up food, non-food
shopping and leisure activities.

1.2 Research Methodology

A total of 1,001 telephone interviews were conducted between
Thursday 26th April 2018 and Wednesday 23rd May 2018.
Interviews were conducted using NEMS in-house CATI (Computer
Assisted Telephone Interviewing) Unit. Respondents were contacted
during the day and in the evening. All respondents were the main
shopper in the household, determined using a preliminary filter
question.

1.3 Sampling

1.3.1 Survey Area

The survey area was segmented into 8 zones, defined by wards.
The zone details were:

Zone | Wards Number
of
Interviews
1 Belvedere, Lesnes Abbey, Thamesmead East 118
2 Colyers, Erith, North End, Northumberland Heath 152
3 Danson Park, East Wickham, Falconwood & Welling, St. Michaels 144
4 Barnehurst, Brampton, Christchurch 106
5 Crayford, St. Mary's 100
6 Blackfen & Lamorbey, Blendon & Penhill, Cray Meadows,
Longlands, Sidcup 181
7 Chislehurst, Cray Valley East, Cray Valley West 100
8 Heath, Joydens Wood, West Hill 100
Total 1,001
NEMS market research 3

Bexley Retail Capacity Study, May 2018



1.3.2

1.3.3

Telephone Numbers

All available telephone numbers are used to obtain the sample of
interviews. This includes published telephone numbers (land-lines
and some mobile humbers) but is supplemented with ex-directory
numbers as the demographic profile of this sub-set is different to the
demographics of the published numbers sample. Ex-directory
numbers are randomly generated using the published numbers as a
‘seed’. Business numbers are de-duped and excluded.

We don't screen against the TPS (Telephone Preference Service)
database, again because the demographic profile of TPS registered
numbers is slightly different to the rest of the population. In addition,
there is no legal requirement to screen against TPS registered
numbers; market research is not classified as unsolicited sales and
marketing.

Sample Profile

It should be noted that as per the survey’s requirements, the profile
of respondents is that of the main shopper / person responsible for
most of the food shopping in the household. As such it will always
differ from the demographic profile of all adults within the survey
area. With any survey among the main shopper / person responsible
for most of the food shopping in the household the profile is typically
biased more towards females and older people. The age of the main
shopper / person responsible for most of the food shopping in the
household is becoming older due to the financial constraints on
young people setting up home.

A number of measures are put in place to ensure the sample is
representative of the profile of the person responsible for most of the
food / shopping in the household.

First of all, interviewing is normally spread over a relatively long
period of time, certainly longer than the theoretical minimum time it
would take. This allows us time to call back people who weren't in
when we made the first phone call. If we only interview people who
are at home the first time we call, we over-represent people who
stay at home the most; these people tend to be older / less
economically active.

We also control the age profile of respondents; this is a two-stage
process. First of all, we look at the age profile of the survey area
according to the latest Census figures. Using a by-product from
additional data we collect from a weekly telephone survey of a
representative sample of all adults across the country we know the
age profile of the main-shopper in any given area. This information is
from data based on in excess of 100,000 interviews and is regularly
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1.3.4

1.3.5

1.4

updated and is therefore probably the most accurate and up to date
information of its kind.

Stratified random sampling helps ensure that the sample is as
representative as possible. While the system dials the next random
selected number for interviewers, all calls are made by interviewers;
no automated call handling systems are used.

Time of Interviewing

Approximately two-thirds of all calls are made outside normal
working hours.

Monitoring of Calls

At least 5% of telephone interviews are randomly and remotely
monitored by Team Leaders to ensure the interviewing is conducted
to the requisite standard. Both the dialogue and on-screen entries
are monitored and evaluated. Interviewers are offered re-training
should these standards not be met.

Weightings

To correct the small differences between the sample profile and
population profile, the data was weighted. The population is of the
main shopper in the household. Weightings have been applied to
age bands based on an estimated age profile of main shoppers (see
section 1.3.3 for details). The weighted totals differ occasionally from
the adjusted population due to rounding error. Details of the age
weightings are given in the table below:

Age Main Shopper Interviews Age
Profile (%) Achieved Weightings

18-34 23.1% 59 4.3871
35-44 20.5% 82 2.3776
45-54 18.3% 263 0.6618
55-64 15.0% 198 0.7177

65+ 23.0% 356 0.6136
(Refused) n/a 43 1.0000
Total 1,001
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Further weightings were then applied to adjust zone samples to be
representative by population. Details of those weightings are given
in the table below:

Zone Population * Interviews Interviews Zone

Achieved Achieved Weightings
(Weighted
by Age)
1 37,099 118 85 1.3874
2 47,346 152 164 0.9241
3 45,050 144 166 0.8658
4 33,134 106 122 0.8656
5 23,680 100 88 0.8574
6 56,627 181 161 1.1232
7 49,618 100 114 1.3864
8 20,782 100 100 0.6655
Total 313,336 1,001

* Source: Client-supplied ward population estimate 2016
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1.5

Statistical Accuracy

As with any data collection where a sample is being drawn to
represent a population, there is potentially a difference between the
response from the sample and the true situation in the population as
a whole. Many steps have been taken to help minimise this
difference (e.g. random sample selection, questionnaire construction
etc) but there is always potentially a difference between the sample
and population — this is known as the standard error.

The standard error can be estimated using statistical calculations
based on the sample size, the population size and the level of
response measured (as you would expect you can potentially get a
larger error in a 50% response than say a 10% response simply
because of the magnitude of the numbers).

To help understand the significance of this error, it is normally
expressed as a confidence interval for the results. Clearly to have
100% accuracy of the results would require you to sample the entire
population. The usual confidence interval used is 95% - this means
that you can be confident that in 19 out of 20 instances the actual
population behaviour will be within the confidence interval range.

For example, if 50% of a sample of 1,001 answers “Yes” to a
question, we can be 95% sure that between 46.9% and 53.1% of the
population holds the same opinion (i.e. +/- 3.1%). The following is a
guide showing confidence intervals attached to various sample sizes
from the study:

%ge Response 95% confidence interval
10% +1.9%
20% +2.5%
30% +2.8%
40% +3.0%
50% +3.1%
NEMS market research 7
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1.6

Data Tables

Tables are presented in question order with the question number
analysed shown at the top of the table. Those questions where the
respondent is prompted with a list of possible answers are indicated
in the question text with a suffix of [PR].

The sample size for each question and corresponding column
criteria is shown at the base of each table. A description of the
criteria determining to whom the question applies is shown in italics
directly below the question text; if there is no such text evident then
the question base is the full study sample. If the tabulated data is
weighted (indicated in the header of the tabulations), in addition to
the sample base, the weighted base is also shown at the bottom of
each table.

Unless indicated otherwise in the footer of the tabulations, all
percentages are calculated down the column. Arithmetic rounding to
whole numbers may mean that columns of percentages do not sum
to exactly 100%. Zero per cent denotes a percentage of less than
0.05%.

Percentages are calculated on the number of respondents and not
the number of responses. This means that where more than one
answer can be given to a question the sum of percentages may
exceed 100%. All such multi-response questions are indicated in the
tabulated by a suffix of [MR] on the question text.

Where appropriate to the question, means are shown at the bottom
of response tables. These are calculated in one of two ways: if the
data is captured to a coded response a weighted mean is calculated
and the code weightings are shown as a prefix above the guestion
text; if actual specific values were captured from respondents these
individual numbers are used to calculate the mean.
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by Zone BeXIQy Retail CapaCity StUdy 2018 Page 10
Weighted: For Carter Jonas May 2018
Total Zonel Zone?2 Zone3 Zone4 Zoneb5 Zone6 Zone7 Zone8

Q01 In which store or shopping centre do you NORMALLY shop at for all your household’s main food and grocery shopping needs (i.e.

primarily bulk trolley purchases)?

Aldi, St Mary's Road, 0.4% 4 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 06% 1 46% 3
Swanley
Aldi, Centra Way, 0.9% 9 23% 3 04% 1 0.0% 0 05% 1 34% 3 12% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Thamesmead
Asda, Picardy Manor Way, 41% 41 17.6% 21 9.8% 15 0.4% 1 3.6% 4 0.8% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Station Road, Belvedere
Asda, Crook Log, 10% 10 1.7% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 16% 2 34% 3 04% 1 0.0% 0 44% 3
Bexleyheath
Asda, The Broadway, 10.2% 102 85% 10 14.5% 22 151% 22 25.8% 27 6.1% 5 82% 15 0.0% 0 19% 1
Bexleyheath
Asda, Bugsby Way, Charlton  0.5% 5 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 27% 5 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Asda, Crossways Boulevard,  0.6% 6 0.8% 1 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 16% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 51% 3
Dartford, Greenhithe
Asda, London Road, 20% 20 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 08% 1 16% 3 54% 9 11.8% 8
Swanley
Co-op, Nuxley Road, 0.4% 4 3.0% 4 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Belvedere
Co-op, Long Lane, 0.3% 3 0.0% 0 15% 2 0.0% 0 05% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Bexleyheath
Co-op, Pickford Lane (near 0.1% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 05% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Avenue Road),
Bexleyheath
Co-op, Westwood Lane,, 0.4% 4 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 24% 4 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Blackfen
Co-op, Station Road, Sidcup 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 08% 1 00% 0 00% 0 0.0% 0
Iceland, High Street, 0.7% 7 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 44% 7 0.0% 0
Orpington
Iceland, Station Square, Petts  0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 05% 1 0.0% 0
Wood, Orpington
Iceland, Welling High Street,  0.2% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 16% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Welling
Lidl, Eynsham Drive, Abbey  0.3% 3 15% 2 04% 1 00% 0 0.6% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Wood
Lidl, Foots Cray High Street, 2.0% 20 0.0% 0 08% 1 3.0% 4 22% 2 34% 3 16% 3 38% 6 0.7% 0
Bexley
Lidl, High Street, Eltham 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Lidl, Upper Wickham Lane, 11% 11 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 74% 11 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Welling
Marks & Spencer, 1.0% 10 2.9% 3 04% 1 13% 2 05% 1 15% 1 1.0% 2 0.0% 0 0.6% 0
Broadway, Bexleyheath
Marks & Spencer, High 0.2% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 1.2% 2 0.0% 0
Street, Bromley
Marks & Spencer, Prospect 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 08% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 07% 0
Place, Dartford
Marks & Spencer, 0.3% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 44% 3
Bluewater, Greenhithe
Marks & Spencer, Eltham 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 08% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0
High Street, Greenwich
Morrisons, James Watt Way, 8.6% 87 155% 18 36.1% 55 0.0% 0 101% 11 21% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 19% 1
Erith
Morrisons, Jenner Close, 53% 53 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.8% 1 259% 47 3.0% 5 0.0% 0
Sidcup
Morrisons, Twin Tumps 34% 34 203% 24 04% 1 56% 8 0.8% 1 00% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Way, Thamesmead
Morrisons, Welling High 31% 31 14% 2 04% 1 168% 24 35% 4 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.7% 0
Street, Welling
Sainsbury's Local, Erith 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0
Road (near Barnehurst
Station), Barnehurst
Sainsbury's Local, Avenue 0.1% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.7% 1 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Road, Bexleyheath
Sainsbury's, Broadway, 2.5% 25 4.6% 5 3.8% 6 38% 5 45% 5 14% 1 16% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Bexleyheath
Sainsbury's, Walter's Yard, 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 05% 1 0.0% 0
Bromley
Sainsbury's, High Street, 13% 13 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 85% 13 0.0% 0
Chislehurst
Sainsbury's, Stadium Way, 10.6% 106 5.1% 6 148% 22 82% 12 16.0% 17 382% 29 28% 5 0.0% 0 226% 15
Crayford
Sainsbury's, Priory Shopping  0.7% 7 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 19% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 71% 5
Centre, Market Place,

Column %ges.
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by Zone Bexley Retail Capacity Study 2018 Page 11
Weighted: For Carter Jonas May 2018
Total Zonel Zone?2 Zone3 Zone4 Zone5 Zone6 Zone7 Zone8

Dartford
Sainsbury's, Philpot Path, 0.8% 8 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 43% 8 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Eltham High Streset,
Eltham
Sainsbury's, Bugsby's Way, 0.2% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 19% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Greenwich
Sainsbury's, The Walnuts, 37% 37 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 228% 36 0.0% 0
Homefield Rise,
Orpington
Sainsbury's, Calderwood 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Street, Woolwich
Tesco Express, Picardy 0.2% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 06% 1 0.0% 0
Street, Belvedere
Tesco Express, Bexley Road, 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Erith
Tesco Express, Station 0.3% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 08% 1 1.0% 2 05% 1 0.0% 0
Parade, Station Road,
Sidcup
Tesco Express, Corner of 0.3% 3 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 19% 2 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Bellegrove Road &
Centra Avenue, Welling
Tesco Express, Upper 11% 11 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 79% 11 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Wickham Lane, Welling
Tesco Extra, AugustusLane, 3.1% 31 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 15% 3 180% 29 0.0% 0
Orpington
Tesco Extra, Cygnet View, 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Lakeside, Thurrock
Tesco Extra, Grand Depot 0.3% 3 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 15% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Road, Woolwich
Tesco Superstore, Edgington  7.2% 72 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.7% 1 05% 1 11.0% 8 19.0% 34 148% 24 6.1% 4
Way, Sidcup
Tesco Superstore, Welling 34% 34 0.8% 1 08% 1 17.2% 25 1.0% 1 0.7% 1 21% 4 0.6% 1 0.7% 0
High Street, Welling
Waitrose, Southend Road, 0.1% 1 0.8% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Beckenham
Waitrose, Masons Hill, 0.2% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 12% 2 0.0% 0
Bromley
Waitrose, High Street, 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 06% 1 0.0% 0
Orpington
Internet / home delivery 71% 71 3.0% 4 6.1% 9 67% 10 58% 6 10.7% 8 87% 16 85% 13 7.6% 5
Aldi Roman Way, Dartford 23% 23 0.0% 0 25% 4 14% 2 12% 8 7.7% 6 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 57% 4
Aldi, Orchards Shopping 0.6% 6 0.0% 0 18% 3 0.0% 0 05% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 37% 2
Centre, Dartford
Asda, Thames Way, 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 1.0% 1
Gravesend
Booker Wholesale, Thames 0.4% 4 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 36% 4 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Road, Crayford
Lidl, Broadway, Bexleyheath  0.5% 5 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 05% 1 27% 2 08% 1 0.6% 1 0.0% 0
Lidl, Instone Road, Dartford ~ 0.4% 4 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 6.4% 4
Little Waitrose, High Street,  0.8% 8 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 36% 4 0.0% 0 21% 4  0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Sidcup
Local shops, Bromley Town  0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Centre
Morrisons, Queensway, Petts  0.5% 5 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 31% 5 0.0% 0
Wood, Orpington
Nisa, Broadway, 0.2% 2 0.0% 0 15% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Bexleyheath
Sainsbury's Local, Nuxley 0.3% 3 23% 3 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Road, Belvedere
Sainsbury's, Charlton 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Riverside Place, Gallions
Road, Charlton
Sainsbury's, Harow Mannor 13% 13 8.0% 9 13% 2 08% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Way, Abbey Wood
Sainsbury's, High Street, 0.3% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 15% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Beckenham
Sainsbury's, Pallant Way, 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 06% 1 0.0% 0
Orpington
Tesco Metro, High Street, 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 1.0% 1
West Madling
Waitrose, High Street, 0.6% 6 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 08% 1 31% 6 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Sidcup
Waitrose, Station Road, 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 06% 0
Longfield
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by Zone BeXIQy Retail CapaCity StUdy 2018 Page 12

Weighted: For Carter Jonas May 2018
Total Zonel Zone?2 Zone3 Zone4 Zoneb5 Zone6 Zone7 Zone8
(Don't know / varies) 0.4% 4 0.0% 0 1.0% 2 0.0% 0 0.5% 1 0.0% 0 0.9% 2 0.0% 0 0.7% 0
Weighted base: 1001 119 151 144 106 76 181 159 66
Sample: 1001 118 152 144 106 100 181 100 100

Q02 When you visit (STORE / LOCATION MENTIONED AT QO01) for your main food shopping, do you combine your shopping with other
activities (for example non-food shopping, leisure / entertainment, visiting restaurants, bars, banks, etc.)? [MR]
Excluding those who do their main food shopping via the Internet at Q01:

Y es - non-food shopping 14.0% 130 23.1% 27 14.4% 21 16.4% 22  6.8% 7 12.0% 8 11.8% 19 15.0% 22 8.2% 5
Y es - other food shopping 9.9% 92 14.5% 17 10.7% 15 55% 7 171% 7 10.5% 7 10.1% 17 9.1% 13 13.8% 8
Yes- bars/ pubs 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 06% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Yes- bingo 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Yes- cafés 1.8% 17 0.7% 1 04% 1 32% 4 27% 3 16% 1 16% 3 1% 3 34% 2
Yes - cinemas 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 06% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Yes - get petrol 1.7% 15 25% 3 45% 6 08% 1 0.0% 0 26% 2 13% 2 0.6% 1 0.7% 0
Yes- go to park 0.1% 1 0.7% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Yes- gyms/ health and 0.8% 8 0.7% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 05% 1 3.0% 2 05% 1 23% 3 0.0% 0

fitness
Yes- library 0.8% 8 0.0% 0 29% 4  0.4% 1 0.6% 1 0.9% 1 13% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Y es - markets 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 05% 1 13% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Y es - meeting family 0.6% 5 0.0% 0 08% 1 05% 1 0.0% 0 08% 1 11% 2 0.7% 1 0.0% 0
Y es - meeting friends 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 15% 1
Yes - museums/ art gallery 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Yes - other service (e.g. 0.3% 3 15% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 05% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

travel agent, estate agent

etc)
Yes - persona service (eg. 0.7% 6 22% 3 05% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 16% 3 0.0% 0 0.7% 0

hairdressers, beauty salon

etc)
Y es - restaurants 13% 12 21% 2 04% 1 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 34% 6 0.0% 0 4.8% 3
Yes - swimming 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Yes - theatre 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Y es - visiting services such 38% 35 23% 3 09% 1 6.0% 8 23% 2 16% 1 80% 13 28% 4 3.9% 2

as banks and other

financial ingtitutions
Yes - work 2.0% 19 0.9% 1 24% 3 33% 4 0.0% 0 18% 1 18% 3 27% 4  3.4% 2
Yes - other 0.6% 6 0.7% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 05% 1 0.8% 1 22% 4  0.0% 0 07% 0
Yes - school run 0.4% 3 09% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.6% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 13% 2 0.0% 0
(No) 68.6% 638 587% 67 69.6% 99 713% 96 784% 78 67.6% 46 67.9% 112 70.2% 102 625% 38
(Don't know) 0.2% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.4% 1 05% 1 0.8% 1 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Weighted base: 930 115 142 134 100 68 165 145 61
Sample: 938 114 142 135 101 91 168 93 94

Column %ges.
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Total Zonel Zone?2 Zone3 Zone4 Zone5 Zone6 Zone7 Zone8
Q03 When you combine your trip with other activities, where do you normally go?
Those who combine their shopping trip with other activites at Q02:

Asda, London Road, 0.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 18% 0
Swanley

Asda, The Broadway, 3.2% 9 0.0% 0 94% 4  0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 10.2% 5 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Bexleyheath

B&Q, Station Road, off 0.3% 1 18% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Lower Lane, Belvedere

Makro, Anchor & Hope 0.2% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 14% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Lane, Charlton

Morrisons, James Watt Way,  2.0% 6 0.0% 0 13.4% 6 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Erith

Morrisons, Jenner Close, 0.3% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 15% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Sidcup

Morrisons, Welling High 0.6% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 29% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 13% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Street, Welling

Sainsbury's, Stadium Way, 1.0% 3 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 3.0% 1 82% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 18% 0
Crayford

Tesco, Welling High Street, 0.6% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 29% 1 25% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Welling

Wilkos, Broadway, 0.6% 2 3% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Bexleyheath

Wilkos, Town Square, Erith  0.6% 2 0.0% 0 3.0% 1 0.0% 0 27% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Belvedere 2.4% 7 11.0% 5 28% 1 0.0% 0 3.0% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Bexleyheath 24.5% 71 30.9% 15 31.4% 14 31.8% 12 70.3% 15 41.9% 9 11.4% 6 23% 1 0.0% 0

Blackfen 0.5% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 26% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Bromley 0.6% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 14% 1 23% 1 0.0% 0

Charlton 0.2% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 16% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Crayford 3.0% 9 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 3.0% 1 25% 1 27.4% 6 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 56% 1

Dartford 45% 13 0.0% 0 15% 1 0.0% 0 51% 1 4.0% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 457% 11

Eltham 0.9% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 50% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Erith 54% 16 13.9% 7 16.5% 7 0.0% 0 25% 1 25% 1 14% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Greenwich 0.2% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 15% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Northumberland Heath 0.2% 1 00% 0 15% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Orpington 104% 30 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 14% 1 679% 29 00% 0

Sidcup 13.0% 38 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 3.0% 1 0.0% 0 80% 2 593% 31 88% 4 0.0% 0

Swanley 2.3% 7 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 13% 1 84% 4 10.8% 2

Thamesmead 4.5% 13 24.5% 12 1.3% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 15% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Welling 58% 17 1.8% 1 14% 1 352% 13 55% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 4.0% 1

Woolwich 0.2% 1 00% 0 15% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Bluewater Shopping Centre, 2.8% 8 0.0% 0 42% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 27.5% 6
Greenhithe

Lakeside Shopping Centre, 0.2% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 16% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Grays

Springvale Retail Park, 0.3% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 15% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Sevenoaks Way,
Orpington

Tower Retail Park, Crayford ~ 2.0% 6 18% 1 28% 1 49% 2 3.0% 1 53% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Road, Crayford

Abbey Wood Local Centre 0.5% 1 18% 1 13% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Asda, Picardy Manor Way, 0.5% 1 18% 1 14% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Station Road, Belvedere

Cannon Retail Park, Twin 1.3% 4 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 10.0% 4 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Tumps Way, Thamesmead

Chislehurst District Centre 0.6% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 41% 2 0.0% 0

Marks & Spencer, 0.3% 1 18% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Broadway, Bexleyheath

Petts Wood Local Centre 0.6% 2 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 43% 2 00% 0

Sainsbury's, Harrow Manor 0.2% 1 00% 0 13% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Way, Abbey Wood

Tesco Superstore, Edgington ~ 0.5% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 27% 1 00% 0 20% 1 00% 0
Way, Orpington

West Malling Town Centre 0.2% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 29% 1

(Don't know / varies) 1.6% 5 50% 2 51% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Weighted base: 290 47 43 38 21 21 52 43 23

Sample: 312 52 46 43 29 29 56 30 27

Column %ges.
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Total Zonel Zone?2 Zone3 Zone4 Zoneb5 Zone6 Zone7 Zone8

Q04 In addition to (STORE / LOCATION MENTIONED AT QO1), is there any other store that you regularly use for your main-food shopping?

Aldi, St Mary's Road, 0.6% 6 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 12% 2 24% 4 0.7% 0
Swanley

Aldi, Central Way, 13% 13 4.8% 6 13% 2 26% 4 05% 1 08% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Thamesmead

Asda, Picardy Manor Way, 28% 28 9.0% 11 88% 13 0.8% 1 31% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Station Road, Belvedere

Asda, Crook Log, 1.7% 17 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 85% 12 3.0% 3 0.0% 0 08% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0
Bexleyheath
Asda, The Broadway, 6.1% 61 4.0% 5 115% 17 73% 10 193% 20 15% 1 34% 6 0.0% 0 0.7% 0
Bexleyheath

Asda, Bugsby Way, Charlton  0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Asda, Crossways Boulevard,  0.4% 4  0.0% 0 0.6% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 27% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 1.0% 1
Dartford, Greenhithe

Asda, London Road, 1.7% 17 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 05% 1 14% 1 24% 4 35% 6 8.6% 6
Swanley

Co-op, Nuxley Road, 0.2% 2 16% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Belvedere

Co-op, Blendon Road, 0.6% 6 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 31% 6 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Bexley

Co-op, Brampton Road, 0.4% 4 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 36% 4 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Bexleyheath

Co-op, Long Lane, 0.1% 1 00% 0 04% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Bexleyheath

Co-op, Westwood Lane,, 0.4% 4 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 20% 4 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Blackfen

Co-op, Chastilian Road, 0.2% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 16% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.7% 0
Dartford

Co-op, Carlton Parade, 0.1% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.9% 1 00% 0
Orpington

Co-op, Plumstead Commom  0.1% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Road, Plumstead

Co-op, Halfway Street, 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Sidcup

Co-op, Station Road, Sidcup ~ 0.6% 6 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 11% 1 31% 6 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Co-op, Falconwood Parade, 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Welling

Costcutter, Old Road, 0.3% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 44% 3
Barnehurst, Crayford

Farmfoods, Pier Road, Erith  0.1% 1 0.8% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 05% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Iceland, Broadway, 0.2% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 11% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Bexleyheath

Iceland, Crayford Road, 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Crayford

Iceland, Town Square, Erith  0.6% 6 0.0% 0 38% 6 0.0% 0 05% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Iceland, High Street, 0.4% 4 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 27% 4 0.0% 0
Orpington

Iceland, Station Square, Petts  0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 06% 1 0.0% 0
Wood, Orpington

Iceland, Sidcup High Street,  0.2% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.8% 1 08% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Sidcup

Iceland, Joyce Dawson Way,  0.2% 2 19% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Thamesmead

Iceland, Welling High Street,  0.5% 5 07% 1 0.0% 0 26% 4 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Welling

Lidl, Eynsham Drive, Abbey  0.9% 9 46% 5 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 25% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.6% 1 0.0% 0
Wood

Lidl, FootsCray High Street, 28% 28 0.7% 1 22% 3 0.0% 0 3.6% 4 22% 2 51% 9 56% 9 0.0% 0
Bexley

Lidl, High Street, Eltham 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 08% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0

Lidl, Upper Wickham Lane, 1.1% 11  0.0% 0 04% 1 6.4% 9 05% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.7% 0

Welling
Lidl, MacBean Strest, 0.1% 1 00% 0 04% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Woolwich
Londis, Stelling Road, Erith 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Marks & Spencer, 26% 26 26% 3 33% 5 22% 3 84% 9 14% 1 28% 5 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Broadway, Bexleyheath

Marks & Spencer, Prospect 0.2% 2 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.8% 1 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Place, Dartford

Marks & Spencer, Lakeside,  0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
West Thurrock Way,

Grays

Marks & Spencer, 0.1% 1 00% 0 04% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 13% 1

Column %ges.
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Total Zonel Zone?2 Zone3 Zone4 Zone5 Zone6 Zone7 Zone8

Bluewater, Greenhithe

Marks & Spencer, Eltham 0.7% 7 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.8% 1 0.0% 0.0% 0 35% 6 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

High Street, Greenwich

Marks & Spencer, Nugents 0.4% 4 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 1.0% 2 16% 3 0.0% 0

Park, Sevenoaks Way,

Orpington

Morrisons, James Watt Way, 3.6% 36 4.4% 5 139% 21 04% 1 47% 4.3% 3 00% 0 0.0% 0 13% 1

Erith

Morrisons, Jenner Close, 26% 26 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 05% 0.8% 1 124% 22 0.6% 1 16% 1

Sidcup

Morrisons, Twin Tumps 0.8% 8 58% 7 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Way, Thamesmead

Morrisons, Welling High 16% 16 0.7% 1 0.0% 0 80% 12 0.6% 0.7% 1 17% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Street, Welling

Poundland, Broadway 0.1% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Square, Bexley Heath

Premier, Sherwood Park 0.1% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Avenue, Sidcup

Sainsbury's, Broadway, 15% 15 3.3% 4 12% 2 34% 5 1.0% 0.8% 1 12% 2 0.0% 0 06% 0

Bexleyheath

Sainsbury's, High Street, 22% 22 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 1.0% 1 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 13.0% 21 0.0% 0

Chislehurst

Sainsbury's, Stadium Way, 43% 43 4.3% 5 24% 4 1.6% 2 1.3% 13.9% 11 2.8% 5 0.0% 0 12.8% 8

Crayford

Sainsbury's, Priory Shopping  0.3% 3 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 31% 2

Centre, Market Place,

Dartford

Sainsbury's, Philpot Path, 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 08% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Eltham High Street,

Eltham

Sainsbury's, The Walnuts, 0.7% 7 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 04% 1 41% 6 0.0% 0

Homefield Rise,

Orpington

Tesco Express (Esso), 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 07% 0

Dartford Road, Dartford

Tesco Express, Picardy 0.1% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 05% 1 00% 0

Street, Belvedere

Tesco Express, Bexley Road, 0.3% 3 00% 0 23% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Erith

Tesco Express, Corner of 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Bellegrove Road &

Centra Avenue, Welling

Tesco Express, Upper 13% 13 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 36% 5 19% 0.0% 0 3.0% 5 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Wickham Lane, Welling

Tesco Extra, AugustusLane, 14% 14 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.8% 1 0.0% 0 82% 13 0.7% 0

Orpington

Tesco Extra, Cygnet View, 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 09% 1 0.0% 0

Lakeside, Thurrock

Tesco Superstore, 0.2% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 1.2% 2 0.0% 0

Homesdale Road, Bromley

Tesco Superstore, Edgington 2.9% 29 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 20% 3 0.0% 11.9% 9 43% 8 5.6% 9 0.0% 0

Way, Sidcup

Tesco Superstore, Welling 21% 21 0.0% 0 08% 1 79% 11 1.0% 2.7% 2 2.9% 5 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

High Street, Welling

Waitrose, Southend Road, 0.3% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 15% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Beckenham

Waitrose, Bluewater, 0.6% 6 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 41% 0.8% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.6% 0

Dartford, Greenhithe

Internet / home delivery 21% 21 0.7% 1 27% 4 0.8% 1 19% 4.2% 3 36% 6 18% 3 0.0% 0

Aldi Roman Way, Dartford 2.8% 28 0.0% 0 28% 4 0.9% 1 45% 10.8% 8 3.0% 5 05% 1 50% 3

Aldi, Orchards Shopping 0.4% 4 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 57% 4

Centre, Dartford

Asda, Abbeywood Retail 0.1% 1 00% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Park, Stoke Gifford, Filton

Booker Wholesale, Thames 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Road, Crayford

Co-op, Green Lane, 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 05% 1 0.0% 0

Chislehurst

Iceland, Swanley Shopping 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.7% 0

Centre, Swanley

Lidl, Broadway, Bexleyheath  0.8% 8 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 9.2% 7 04% 1 0.0% 0 06% 0

Lidl, Crofton Road, 0.3% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 21% 3 0.0% 0

Lockshottom

Lidl, Glebe Way, West 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.7% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Column %ges.
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Wickham

Lidl, Instone Road, Dartford ~ 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 12% 1

Little Waitrose, High Street, 1.1% 11  0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 3.6% 4 0.7% 1 31% 6 0.6% 1 0.0% 0
Sidcup

Local market, Lewisham 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
District Centre

Local shops, Bexley Village ~ 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.7% 0
Centre

Local shops, Bexleyheath 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 05% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Town Centre

Local shops, Bickley District  0.6% 6 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 38% 6 0.0% 0
Centre

Local shops, Orpington 0.1% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 05% 1 00% 0
Town Centre

Local shops, Sidcup Town 0.3% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 21% 3 0.0% 0
Centre

Morrisons, Coldharbour 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.7% 0
Road, Gravesend

Morrisons, Queensway, Petts  0.4% 4  0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 22% 4  0.0% 0
Wood, Orpington

Sainsbury's Local, Nuxley 0.2% 2 15% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Road, Belvedere

Sainsbury's, Harow Mannor 12% 12 85% 10 0.0% 0 12% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Way, Abbey Wood

Sainsbury's, Otford Road, 0.1% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.9% 1 00% 0
Sevenoaks

Sainsbury's, Pallant Way, 0.7% 7 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 4.4% 7 0.7% 0
Orpington

Waitrose, Station Road, 0.2% 2 0.0% 0 04% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.7% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.6% 0
Longfield

(Don't know / varies) 11% 11 0.7% 1 29% 4  0.4% 1 11% 1 3.0% 2 0.8% 1 0.0% 0 0.7% 0

(Nowhere else) 304% 305 394% 47 345% 52 347% 50 199% 21 199% 15 25.0% 45 285% 45 439% 29

Weighted base: 1001 119 151 144 106 76 181 159 66

Sample: 1001 118 152 144 106 100 181 100 100

Column %ges.
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Total Zonel Zone?2 Zone3 Zone4 Zoneb5 Zone6 Zone7 Zone8

QO05 In addition to your main food shopping, where do you normally do most of your household's small scale top-up food shopping (i.e. the
store you visit regularly (2+ times a week to buy bread, milk, etc., on a day-to-day basis)?

Aldi, St Mary's Road, 0.1% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.6% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Swanley

Aldi, Central Way, 0.3% 3 24% 3 0.0% 0 04% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Thamesmead

Asda, Picardy Manor Way, 24% 24 93% 11 82% 12 0.0% 0 0.6% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Station Road, Belvedere

Asda, Crook Log, 15% 15 0.0% 0 29% 4 22% 3 50% 5 34% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Bexleyheath

Asda, The Broadway, 28% 28 24% 3 53% 8 16% 2 87% 9 08% 1 27% 5 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Bexleyheath

Asda, London Road, 0.5% 5 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 14% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 4.4% 3
Swanley

AW Food Hall, WiltonRoad  0.1% 1 08% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
(near Abbey Wood

Station), Abbey Wood

Co-op, McLeod Road, 0.1% 1 0.8% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Abbey Wood

Co-op, Steynton Avenue, 13% 13 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 1.4% 2 0.0% 0 125% 9 0.9% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Albany Park

Co-op, Nuxley Road, 15% 15 126% 15 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Belvedere

Co-op, Blendon Road, 0.2% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 08% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Bexley

Co-op, Brampton Road, 17% 17 14% 2 0.0% 0 65% 9 52% 6 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Bexleyheath

Co-op, Long Lane, 13% 13 0.0% 0 19% 3 0.0% 0 72% 8 0.0% 0 15% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Bexleyheath

Co-op, Pickford Lane (near 0.3% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 24% 3 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Avenue Road),

Bexleyheath

Co-op, Westwood Lane, 15% 15 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 24% 4 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 61% 11 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Blackfen

Co-op, Chastilian Road, 11% 11 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 15% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 149% 10
Dartford

Co-op, Colney Road, 0.3% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 4.4% 3
Dartford

Co-op, Footscray Road, New  0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Eltham

Co-op, Carlton Parade, 12% 12 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 77% 12 0.0% 0
Orpington
Co-op, Halfway Street, 16% 16 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 88% 16 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Sidcup

Co-op, Station Road, Sidcup  1.1% 11 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 00% 0 36% 4 15% 1 34% 6 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Co-op, Falconwood Parade, 0.4% 4  0.0% 0 0.0% 0 20% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Welling

Co-op, Shooters Hill Road, 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Woolwich

Costcutter, High Street, 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 08% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Bexley
Costeutter, Old Road, 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 05% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Barnehurst, Crayford
Costeutter, Halfway Street, 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.6% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0

Sidcup

Iceland, Broadway, 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0
Bexleyheath

Iceland, Crayford Road, 0.2% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 24% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Crayford

Iceland, Town Square, Erith  0.3% 3 0.0% 0 19% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 00% 0 0.0% 0
Iceland, High Street, 0.2% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 05% 1 0.0% 0
Orpington

Iceland, Station Square, Petts  0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 06% 1 0.0% 0
Wood, Orpington

Iceland, Sidcup High Street,  0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Sidcup

Lidl, Eynsham Drive, Abbey  0.3% 3 22% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Wood

Lidl, Foots Cray High Street, 1.3% 13 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 24% 3 57% 4 16% 3 11% 2 0.7% 0

Bexley
Lidl, High Street, Eltham 0.1% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0
Lidl, Upper Wickham Lane,  0.7% 7 08% 1 0.0% 0 4.0% 6 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Welling

Column %ges.
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Londis, The Pantiles, 0.3% 3 0.0% 1.8% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 08% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Bexleyheath
Londis, Maplehurst Close, 0.1% 1 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 08% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 13% 1
Dartford
Londis, Stelling Road, Erith 0.1% 1 0.0% 0.4% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Londis, High Street, St 0.7% 7 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 44% 7 0.0% 0
Marys Cray, Orpington
Marks & Spencer Simply 0.1% 1 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 08% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Food, Charing Cross
Station, London
Marks & Spencer, 1.9% 19 22% 4.2% 6 23% 3 14% 1 0.7% 1 27% 5 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Broadway, Bexleyheath
Marks & Spencer, High 0.3% 3 00% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 19% 2 08% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Street, Bromley
Marks & Spencer, Prospect 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 06% 0
Place, Dartford
Marks & Spencer, 0.1% 1 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Bluewater, Greenhithe
Marks & Spencer, Eltham 0.3% 3 00% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 14% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
High Street, Greenwich
Marks & Spencer, Nugents 16% 16 0.0% 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 1.0% 2 81% 13 0.7% 0
Park, Sevenoaks Way,
Orpington
Morrisons, James Watt Way, 1.9% 19 2.9% 6.2% 9 14% 2 36% 4 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Erith
Morrisons, Jenner Close, 16% 16 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 08% 1 84% 15 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Sidcup
Morrisons, Twin Tumps 0.3% 3 23% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 05% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Way, Thamesmead
Morrisons, Welling High 16% 16 0.7% 0.4% 1 95% 14 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Street, Welling
NisaLocal, DaysLane, 0.1% 1 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Sidcup
One Stop, Long Lane (near 0.1% 1 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 1.0% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Heversham Road),
Bexleyheath
Premier, Bridge Road, Erith 0.1% 1 0.0% 0.4% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Premier, Park View Road, 0.4% 4 0.0% 0.0% 0 26% 4 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Welling
Sainsbury's Local, Erith 28% 28 0.7% 75% 11 0.0% 0 152% 16 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Road (near Barnehurst
Station), Barnehurst
Sainsbury's Local, Avenue 0.7% 7 0.0% 1.8% 3 06% 1 25% 3 08% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Road, Bexleyheath
Sainsbury's, Broadway, 1.3% 13 59% 1.2% 2 0.8% 1 16% 2 0.7% 1 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.7% 0
Bexleyheath
Sainsbury's, High Street, 21% 21 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 133% 21 0.0% 0
Chislehurst
Sainsbury's, Stadium Way, 26% 26 0.0% 3.9% 6 08% 1 26% 3 153% 12 04% 1 0.0% 0 54% 4
Crayford
Sainsbury's, Priory Shopping  0.4% 4  0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 19% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 27% 2
Centre, Market Place,
Dartford
Sainsbury's, Philpot Path, 0.1% 1 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0
Eltham High Street,
Eltham
Sainsbury's, Bugsby's Way, 0.1% 1 00% 0.0% 0 04% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Greenwich
Sainsbury's, Lewisham 0.1% 1 08% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Shopping Centre,
Ladywell Road, Lewisham
Sainsbury's, The Walnuts, 10% 10 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 62% 10 0.0% 0
Homefield Rise,
Orpington
Sainsbury's, Calderwood 0.1% 1 0.0% 0.4% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Street, Woolwich
Tesco Express (Esso), 0.7% 7 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 41% 3 00% 0 0.0% 0 59% 4
Dartford Road, Dartford
Tesco Express, Picardy 0.1% 1 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.6% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Street, Belvedere
Tesco Express, Blackfen 10% 10 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 56% 10 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Road, Blackfen
Tesco Express, Bexley Road, 0.5% 5 0.0% 3.6% 5 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Erith
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Tesco Express, Northend 0.3% 3 0.0% 0 23% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Road, Erith

Tesco Express, Corner of 0.2% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 1.4% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Bellegrove Road &
Centra Avenue, Welling

Tesco Express, Upper 18% 18 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 127% 18 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Wickham Lane, Welling

Tesco Extra, Augustus Lane,  0.4% 4  0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 25% 4  0.0% 0
Orpington

Tesco Superstore, Edgington  1.0% 10 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 08% 1 35% 6 4.4% 3
Way, Sidcup

Tesco Superstore, Welling 1.4% 14  0.0% 0 04% 1 71% 10 1.9% 2 14% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.7% 0
High Street, Welling

Waitrose, Canada Square, 0.2% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 19% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Canary Wharf

Waitrose, High Street, 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 06% 1 0.0% 0
Orpington

Internet / home delivery 0.6% 6 0.8% 1 15% 2 0.0% 0 05% 1 0.0% 0 0.8% 1 0.6% 1 0.0% 0

Aldi Roman Way, Dartford 11% 11 0.0% 0 27% 4  0.4% 1 25% 3 50% 4 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Aldi, Orchards Shopping 0.5% 5 0.0% 0 15% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 4.4% 3
Centre, Dartford

Asda, Alexander Grove, 0.2% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 24% 2
Kings Hill, West Malling

Budgens, Southborough 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 05% 1 0.0% 0
Lane, Bickley

Co-op, Cotmandene 0.2% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 05% 1 0.0% 0
Crescent, &t Pauls Cray,
Orpington

Co-op, Green Lane, 15% 15 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 94% 15 0.0% 0
Chislehurst

Co-op, The Oval, Sidcup 0.7% 7 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 41% 7 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Co-op, Wadran Park Road, 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 05% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Forest Hill

Costeutter, Midfield Parade,  0.5% 5 0.0% 0 27% 4  0.0% 0 11% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Bexleyheath

Lidl, Broadway, Bexleyheath  0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Lidl, Crofton Road, 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 05% 1 00% 0
Lockshottom

Lidl, Instone Road, Dartford ~ 0.3% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 08% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 3.0% 2

Little Waitrose, Fitzroy 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.7% 0
Street, Cambridge

Little Waitrose, High Street, 16% 16 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 41% 4 0.7% 1 62% 11 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Sidcup

Little Waitrose, Queensway,  0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 06% 1 0.0% 0
Petts Wood, Orpington

Local shops, Barnehurst 0.3% 3 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 22% 2 0.7% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Town Centre

Local shops, Belvedere 0.6% 6 52% 6 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Town Centre

Local shops, Bexley Village  0.4% 4 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 24% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 3.0% 2
Centre

Local shops, Bexleyheath 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 05% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 07% 0
Town Centre

Local shops, Dartford Town ~ 0.2% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 08% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 28% 2
Centre

Local shops, Erith Town 0.3% 3 0.7% 1 11% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Centre

Local shops, 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Northumberland Hesath
Local Centre

Local shops, Orpington 11% 11 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 66% 11 0.0% 0
Town Centre

Local shops, Sidcup Town 0.3% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 15% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Centre

Local shops, Slade Green 0.2% 2 0.0% 0 15% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Local Centre

Local shops, St Pauls Cray 0.2% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 11% 2 0.0% 0
Local Centre

Local shops, Welling Town 0.4% 4 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 29% 4 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Centre

Marks & Spencer Simply 0.6% 6 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 38% 6 0.0% 0
Food (BP), Court Road,
Orpington

Marks & Spencer, Gallions 0.1% 1 0.8% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
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Road, Charlton

Marks & Spencer, Oxford 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Street, Marble Arch,

London

Morrisons, Queensway, Petts  0.5% 5 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 32% 5 0.0% 0
Wood, Orpington

Nisa Extra, Bexley Road, 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Erith
Nisa, High Street, Bexley 0.5% 5 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 6.2% 5 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Ploughmans Choice Farm 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.6% 0
Shop, Somali Farm, Park
Road, Birchington

Premier (Roberts), Lewis 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Road, Sidcup

Premier, Arnott Close, 0.1% 1 07% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Thamesmead

Premier, Belmont Parade, 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.6% 1 0.0% 0
Green Lane, Chislehurst

Premier, Eldred Drive, 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 06% 1 0.0% 0
Orpington

Premier, Lime Road, Erith 0.1% 1 08% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Premier, Main Road, 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 05% 1 0.0% 0
Orpington

Sainsbury'sLocal, Brampton  0.4% 4  0.0% 0 0.0% 0 22% 3 11% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Road, Bexleyheath

Sainsbury's Local, Nuxley 0.9% 9 38% 4 31% 5 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Road, Belvedere

Sainsbury's Local, Station 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 06% 1 0.0% 0
Square, Petts Wood,

Orpington

Sainsbury's, Harow Mannor 0.9% 9 6.8% 8 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0
Way, Abbey Wood

Sainsbury's, Pallant Way, 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Orpington
Tesco Express (Esso), 0.2% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 12% 2 0.0% 0

Sevenoaks Way, St Pauls
Cray, Orpington
Tesco Express, Henderson 0.2% 2 0.0% 0 15% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Drive, Temple Belle,
Dartford

Tesco Metro, Bishopsgate 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.8% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Waitrose, High Street, 0.2% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 1.0% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Sidcup
(Don't know / varies) 14% 14 0.0% 0 0.8% 1 08% 1 05% 1 22% 2 0.0% 0 52% 8 2.0% 1
(Don't do top-up shopping) 26.2% 262 321% 38 27.6% 42 295% 42 139% 15 251% 19 329% 60 155% 25 33.6% 22
Weighted base: 1001 119 151 144 106 76 181 159 66
Sample: 1001 118 152 144 106 100 181 100 100
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Q06 In addition to (STORE / LOCATION MENTIONED AT QO05), is there any other store that you regularly use for your household's small
scale top-up food shopping?
Those who do top-up shopping at Q05:

Aldi, Centrd Way, 0.2% 1 11% 1 06% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Thamesmead

Asda, Picardy Manor Way, 0.3% 2 2.3% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.6% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Station Road, Belvedere

Asda, Crook Log, 0.9% 7 11% 1 0.0% 0 26% 3 0.0% 0 47% 3 0.7% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0
Bexleyheath

Asda, The Broadway, 1.5% 11 2.2% 2 12% 1 42% 4 25% 2 22% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Bexleyheath

Asda, London Road, 0.3% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 14% 2 1.0% 0
Swanley

Co-op, Steynton Avenue, 0.9% 7 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 10.7% 6 0.6% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0
Albany Park

Co-op, Nuxley Road, 0.5% 4 47% 4 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Belvedere

Co-op, Blendon Road, 0.4% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 23% 2 1.0% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Bexley

Co-op, Brampton Road, 0.6% 5 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 26% 3 23% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Bexleyheath

Co-op, Long Lane, 1.0% 7 0.0% 0 06% 1 0.0% 0 34% 3 11% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 6.6% 3
Bexleyheath

Co-op, Pickford Lane (near 0.3% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 23% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Avenue Road),
Bexleyheath

Co-op, Westwood Lane, 1.2% 9 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 05% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 6.8% 8 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Blackfen

Co-op, Chastilian Road, 0.5% 4 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 47% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 29% 1
Dartford

Co-op, Bexley Road, Erith 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 05% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Co-op, Carlton Parade, 0.3% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 17% 2 0.0% 0
Orpington

Co-op, Halfway Street, 0.5% 4 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 1.0% 1 27% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Sidcup

Co-op, Station Road, Sidcup ~ 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.7% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0

Co-op, Falconwood Parade, 0.2% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.6% 1 0.0% 0 0.9% 1 06% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Welling

Costeutter, High Street, 0.1% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 1.0% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Bexley

Farmfoods, Pier Road, Erith ~ 0.4% 3 0.0% 0 25% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Iceland, Crayford Road, 0.4% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 47% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Crayford

Iceland, High Street, 0.5% 4 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 25% 3 09% 0
Dartford

Iceland, Town Square, Erith  0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.6% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Iceland, High Street, 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 07% 1 0.0% 0
Orpington

Iceland, Station Square, Petts ~ 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.6% 1 0.0% 0
Wood, Orpington

Iceland, Sidcup High Street,  0.2% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.6% 1 06% 1 0.0% 0
Sidcup

Iceland, Joyce Dawson Way,  0.3% 2 23% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Thamesmead

Iceland, Welling High Street,  0.2% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 16% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Welling

Lidl, Eynsham Drive, Abbey  0.4% 3 33% 3 05% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Wood

Lidl, Foots Cray High Street, 1.4% 11 1.1% 1 4.0% 4 0.0% 0 13% 1 15% 1 27% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Bexley

Lidl, Upper Wickham Lane,  0.2% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 12% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Welling

Londis, Crayford Road, 0.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 10% 0
Crayford

Londis, Maplehurst Close, 0.2% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 20% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Dartford

Londis, Wrotham Road, 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 05% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Welling

Marks & Spencer, 1.3% 9 35% 3 22% 2 11% 1 06% 1 42% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Broadway, Bexleyheath

Marks & Spencer, High 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 07% 1 0.0% 0

Street, Bromley

Marks & Spencer, Long 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 09% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Column %ges.
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Acre, Covent Garden

Marks & Spencer, Prospect 0.2% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 06% 1 0.0% 1.9% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Place, Dartford

Marks & Spencer, 0.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 11% 0

Bluewater, Greenhithe

Marks & Spencer, Eltham 0.2% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 11% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

High Street, Greenwich

Marks & Spencer, Nugents 0.7% 5 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.6% 1 31% 4  0.0% 0

Park, Sevenoaks Way,

Orpington

Morrisons, James Watt Way,  1.4% 10 11% 1 74% 8 0.0% 0 07% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 1.0% 0

Erith

Morrisons, Jenner Close, 16% 12 0.0% 0 06% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.9% 1 83% 10 0.7% 1 0.0% 0

Sidcup

Morrisons, Twin Tumps 0.7% 5 57% 5 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 1.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Way, Thamesmead

Morrisons, Welling High 0.6% 4 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 43% 4 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Street, Welling

Premier, Bridge Road, Erith 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 06% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Premier, Sherwood Park 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 06% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Avenue, Sidcup

Sainsbury's Local, Erith 0.8% 6 0.0% 0 33% 4  0.0% 0 25% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Road (near Barnehurst

Station), Barnehurst

Sainsbury's Local, Avenue 0.7% 5 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 06% 1 41% 0.0% 0 06% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0

Road, Bexleyheath

Sainsbury's, Broadway, 1.0% 7 33% 3 31% 3 05% 1 06% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Bexleyheath

Sainsbury's, High Street, 0.4% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 09% 1 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 14% 2 0.0% 0

Chislehurst

Sainsbury's, Stadium Way, 16% 12 24% 2 05% 1 26% 3 76% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Crayford

Sainsbury's, Priory Shopping  0.2% 1 00% 0 0.8% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.9% 0

Centre, Market Place,

Dartford

Sainsbury's, Philpot Path, 0.2% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 09% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0

Eltham High Street,

Eltham

Sainsbury's, The Walnuts, 0.7% 5 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 38% 5 0.0% 0

Homefield Rise,

Orpington

Tesco Express (Esso), 0.3% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 56% 2

Dartford Road, Dartford

Tesco Express, Blackfen 0.6% 4 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 37% 4  0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Road, Blackfen

Tesco Express, Station 1.2% 9 0.0% 0 06% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 1.0% 1 12% 1 45% 6 0.0% 0

Parade, Station Road,

Sidcup

Tesco Express, Upper 0.5% 4 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 1.2% 1 0.0% 0.0% 0 22% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Wickham Lane, Welling

Tesco Extra, AugustusLane,  1.0% 7 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 53% 7 0.0% 0

Orpington

Tesco Superstore, 0.1% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.7% 1 00% 0

Homesdale Road, Bromley

Tesco Superstore, Edgington  0.3% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 18% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Way, Sidcup

Tesco Superstore, Welling 1.1% 8 21% 2 0.0% 0 6.6% 7 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

High Street, Welling

Waitrose, Burnt Ash Lane, 0.4% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 22% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Bromley

Waitrose, Masons Hill, 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.7% 1 00% 0

Bromley

Waitrose, Bluewater, 0.3% 2 12% 1 0.0% 0 06% 1 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 15% 1

Dartford, Greenhithe

Waitrose, High Street, 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.6% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0

Orpington

Internet / home delivery 0.2% 2 11% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.6% 1 0.0% 0

Aldi Roman Way, Dartford 0.9% 7 0.0% 0 26% 3 0.0% 0 0.6% 4.6% 3 0.7% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0

Aldi, Orchards Shopping 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 20% 1

Centre, Dartford

Co-op, Cotmandene 0.8% 6 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 42% 6 0.0% 0

Crescent, St Pauls Cray,

Orpington

Co-op, Green Lane, 0.3% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 14% 2 0.0% 0
Column %ges.
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Chidlehurst

Co-op, Hawley Road, 0.3% 2 0.0% 0 2.0% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Dartford

Lidl, Broadway, Bexleyheath  0.6% 4  0.0% 0 0.0% 0 37% 4  0.0% 0 1.0% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Lidl, Crofton Road, 0.8% 6 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 45% 6 0.0% 0

L ocksbottom

Little Waitrose, High Street, 0.5% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 28% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Sidcup

Little Waitrose, Weston 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.6% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

House, High Holborn

Local shops, Barnehurst 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 12% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Town Centre

Local shops, Belvedere 0.1% 1 12% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Town Centre

Local shops, Bexley Village  0.4% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 20% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.6% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Centre

Local shops, Bexleyheath 0.3% 2 0.0% 0 05% 1 06% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.7% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Town Centre

Local shops, Dartford Town ~ 0.1% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 1.0% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 1.0% 0

Centre

Local shops, Orpington 1.0% 7 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 53% 7 0.0% 0

Town Centre

Local shops, Sidcup Town 0.1% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.6% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Centre

Local shops, St Mary Cray 0.1% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 06% 1 0.0% 0

Local Centre

Local shops, Welling Town 0.2% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 17% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Centre

Nisa Extra, Bexley Road, 0.1% 1 00% 0 0.6% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Erith

Nisa, Broadway, 0.3% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 23% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Bexleyheath

Nisa, High Street, Bexley 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Premier (Roberts), Lewis 0.1% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.6% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Road, Sidcup

Premier (The Corner Shop), 0.1% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 11% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 1.0% 0

Woodside Drive,

Birchwood Parade,

Wilmington

Sainsbury'sLocal, Brampton  0.1% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 06% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Road, Bexleyheath

Sainsbury's Local, Nuxley 15% 11 7.9% 6 4.3% 5 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Road, Belvedere

Sainsbury's, Harow Mannor 0.3% 2 2.3% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Way, Abbey Wood

Sainsbury's, Pallant Way, 0.1% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 06% 1 0.0% 0

Orpington

Tesco Express (Esso), 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.7% 1 0.0% 0

Sevenoaks Way, St Pauls

Cray, Orpington

Tesco Express, Lakedale 0.3% 2 0.0% 0 2.0% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Road, Plumstead

Waitrose, High Street, 0.1% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.6% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Sevenoaks

(Don't know / varies) 3.0% 22 12% 1 21% 2 25% 3 19% 2 2.0% 1 12% 1 7.7% 10 3.0% 1

(Nowhere else) 537% 396 49.0% 39 565% 62 551% 56 625% 57 440% 25 538% 65 456% 61 705% 31

Weighted base: 739 80 110 101 91 57 121 134 44

Sample: 708 78 101 104 86 74 122 79 64
Column %ges.
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Mean score: %
Q07 Of all the money you spend on your main and top-up food shopping, what proportion goes to your main food shopping?
Those who do top-up shopping at QO5:
1-5% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 00% 0 0.0% 0
6-10% 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 15% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
11- 15% 0.1% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 06% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
16 - 20% 23% 17 0.0% 0 05% 1 0.0% 0 13% 1 3.6% 2 53% 6 45% 6 2.0% 1
21-25% 0.5% 4 11% 1 05% 1 06% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 06% 1 06% 1 0.0% 0
26 - 30% 0.9% 7 35% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 13% 1 09% 1 00% 0 06% 1 36% 2
31- 35% 0.5% 4 12% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 19% 2 0.0% 0 11% 0
36 - 40% 14% 11 0.0% 0 11% 1 0.0% 0 51% 5 11% 1 0.0% 0 31% 4 0.0% 0
41 - 45% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
46 - 50% 6.1% 45 10.5% 8 28% 3 81% 8 35% 3 155% 9 75% 9 27% 4 22% 1
51 - 55% 0.4% 3 21% 2 05% 1 06% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
56 - 60% 7.8% 57 13.2% 11 52% 6 11.5% 12 58% 5 51% 3 65% 8 7.4% 10 7.4% 3
61 - 65% 0.8% 6 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.7% 1 2.0% 1 28% 3 0.7% 1 0.0% 0
66 - 70% 125% 93 132% 11 225% 25 9.3% 9 6.6% 6 59% 3 21% 27 72% 10 49% 2
71-75% 4.6% 34 21% 2 12% 1 44% 4 95% 9 10% 1 6.7% 8 b53% 7 3.8% 2
76 - 80% 24.8% 183 28.9% 23 23.0% 25 22.2% 22 42.1% 38 18.4% 10 15.8% 19 22.5% 30 324% 14
81-85% 1.3% 10 11% 1 31% 3 0.0% 0 12% 1 22% 1 12% 1 14% 2 0.0% 0
86 - 90% 19.0% 140 120% 10 223% 24 223% 23 125% 11 19.9% 11 185% 22 196% 26 27.2% 12
91 - 95% 3.6% 27 44% 4 28% 3 28% 3 12% 1 81% 5 3.0% 4 21% 3 11.5% 5
96 - 100% 13% 10 1.1% 1 3.0% 3 43% 4 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.6% 1 11% 0
(Don't know) 11.8% 87 5.6% 5 11.5% 13 13.5% 14 9.1% 8 14.8% 8 81% 10 21.4% 29 2.9% 1
(Refused) 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Mean: 73.86 70.96 77.78 76.27 73.99 71.22 70.72 72.94 78.26
Weighted base: 739 80 110 101 91 57 121 134 44
Sample: 708 78 101 104 86 74 122 79 64
Column %ges.
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Q08 Where do you normally do most of your household's shopping for clothing and footwear (fashion items - not sports clothing and
footwear)?

Asda, London Road, 0.3% 3 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 17% 3 00% 0
Swanley

Asda, The Broadway, 0.7% 7 0.0% 0 12% 2 29% 4 0.6% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Bexleyheath

Sainsbury's, Stadium Way, 1.0% 10 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 29% 3 08% 1 27% 5 0.0% 0 0.6% 0
Crayford

Belvedere 0.8% 8 32% 4 04% 1 0.0% 0 36% 4 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Bexley Village 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.7% 0

Bexleyheath 288% 288 456% 54 449% 68 360% 52 47.7% 51 252% 19 213% 39 2.0% 3 50% 3

Blackfen 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 06% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Blackheath 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 04% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Bromley 6.3% 63 0.0% 0 08% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 75% 14 30.0% 48 06% 0

Charlton 0.3% 3 16% 2 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Crayford 0.4% 4  0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 31% 2 04% 1 00% 0 0.6% 0

Dartford 1.5% 15 14% 2 18% 3 0.0% 0 05% 1 29% 2 04% 1 05% 1 10.1% 7

Eltham 0.4% 4 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 12% 2 0.6% 1 0.0% 0

Erith 0.7% 7 0.8% 1 4.0% 6 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Lewisham 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Northumberland Heath 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Orpington 17% 17 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 12% 2 97% 15 0.0% 0

Sidcup 0.7% 7 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 4.0% 7 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Swanley 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 06% 0

Welling 0.3% 3 0.7% 1 0.0% 0 16% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Bluewater Shopping Centre, 32.0% 321 193% 23 27.7% 42 409% 59 304% 32 502% 38 366% 66 163% 26 524% 35
Greenhithe

L akeside Shopping Centre, 0.6% 6 0.8% 1 09% 1 12% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.6% 1 07% 0
Grays

Madford Retail Park, Old 0.1% 1 07% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.6% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Atlas Works, Frazer Road,
Erith

Springvale Retail Park, 0.2% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 06% 1 0.0% 0
Sevenoaks Way,
Orpington

Tower Retail Park, Crayford  0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 08% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 06% 0
Road, Crayford

Internet / catalogue / mail 149% 149 185% 22 10.2% 15 14.2% 20 11.0% 12 14.1% 11 13.4% 24 20.2% 32 19.4% 13
order

Abroad 0.3% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 21% 3 0.0% 0

Asda, Picardy Manor Way, 0.2% 2 14% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Station Road, Belvedere

Ashford Town Centre 0.5% 5 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 27% 5 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Canterbury City Centre 0.2% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.9% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Central London / West End 18% 18 0.0% 0 31% 5 0.0% 0 0.6% 1 0.0% 0 12% 2 50% 8 44% 3

Kingston-upon-Thames 0.1% 1 07% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Town Centre

Lymington Town Centre 0.6% 6 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 38% 6 0.0% 0

Nugent Retail Park, Cray 0.1% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 05% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Avenue, Orpington

Prospect Place Retail Park, 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 06% 0
Westgate Road, Dartford

Sainsbury's, Harrow Manor 0.1% 1 08% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Way, Abbey Wood

Tesco Extra, AugustusLane,  0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.9% 1 0.0% 0
Orpington

(Don't know / varies) 0.9% 9 16% 2 11% 2 0.0% 0 05% 1 23% 2 08% 1 0.0% 0 20% 1

(Don't buy these goods) 29% 29 2.9% 3 23% 3 28% 4 1.0% 1 07% 1 31% 6 59% 9 17% 1

Weighted base: 1001 119 151 144 106 76 181 159 66

Sample: 1001 118 152 144 106 100 181 100 100

Column %ges.
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Q09 Where do you normally do most of your household's shopping for recording media for pictures and sound (e.g. records, pre-recorded
and unrecorded CDs & DVDs, unexposed films for photographic use, etc.) (Excluding video games)?

Asda, London Road, 0.1% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.6% 1 00% 0
Swanley

Asda, The Broadway, 0.8% 8 16% 2 0.8% 1 04% 1 31% 3 0.0% 0 0.6% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0
Bexleyheath

Morrisons, James Watt Way,  0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.8% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Erith

Morrisons, Jenner Close, 0.2% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 06% 1 0.0% 0
Sidcup

Morrisons, Welling High 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Street, Welling

Sainsbury's, Stadium Way, 0.3% 3 0.0% 0 04% 1 00% 0 05% 1 0.8% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 14% 1
Crayford

Tesco, Welling High Street, 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 07% 0
Welling

Belvedere 0.4% 4 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 36% 4 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Bexleyheath 6.0% 60 129% 15 119% 18 28% 4 134% 14 0.0% 0 47% 8 0.0% 0 07% 0

Bromley 1.4% 14 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 13% 2 7.0% 11 1.0% 1

Charlton 0.3% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 15% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Crayford 0.5% 5 19% 2 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 23% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Dartford 0.6% 6 0.7% 1 19% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 3.0% 2

Eltham 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Northumberland Heath 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Orpington 0.5% 5 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 11% 2 17% 3 0.0% 0

Sidcup 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 07% 0

Thamesmead 0.1% 1 12% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Welling 0.2% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 12% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.7% 0

Woolwich 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Bluewater Shopping Centre, 7.4% 74 3.9% 5 43% 6 152% 22 47% 5 7.0% 5 94% 17 41% 7 10.9% 7
Greenhithe

Springvale Retail Park, 0.6% 6 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 38% 6 0.0% 0
Sevenoaks Way,
Orpington

Tower Retail Park, Crayford  0.2% 2 0.7% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 11% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Road, Crayford

Westfield Shopping Centre, 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.7% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Stratford

Internet / catalogue / mail 30.4% 304 20.0% 24 32.7% 49 28.5% 41 37.7% 40 37.5% 28 23.7% 43 36.2% 57 32.4% 22
order

Asda, Picardy Manor Way, 0.4% 4 0.7% 1 06% 1 0.0% 0 19% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Station Road, Belvedere

Central London / West End 0.1% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.8% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Hastings Town Centre 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 07% 0

Sainsbury's, Broadway, 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0
Bexleyheath

Sainsbury's, Harrow Manor 0.2% 2 1% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Way, Abbey Wood
Tesco Extra, AugustusLane,  0.2% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 15% 2 0.0% 0

Orpington
(Don't know / varies) 0.8% 8 0.0% 0 18% 3 08% 1 06% 1 00% 0 15% 3 05% 1 00% 0
(Don't buy these goods) 47.7% 478 54.7% 65 43.6% 66 50.3% 72 34.5% 37 49.9% 38 54.6% 99 43.9% 70 47.8% 32
Weighted base: 1001 119 151 144 106 76 181 159 66
Sample: 1001 118 152 144 106 100 181 100 100

Column %ges.
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Q10 Where do you normally do most of your household's shopping for audio visual, photographic, computer items (such as stereos, radios,
TVs, software, cameras, Kindles, iPads, telephones, etc.)?

Argos, Broadway, 11% 11 14% 2 31% 5 07% 1 05% 1 0.0% 0 14% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Bexleyheath

Argos, Riverside Shopping 0.4% 4 23% 3 08% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Centre, Erith

Argos, Sevenoaks Way, 0.8% 8 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 44% 7 0.0% 0
Orpington

Argos, Twin Tumps Way, 0.2% 2 12% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Thamesmead

AsdalLiving, Prospect Place,  0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 06% 0
Dartford

Asda, London Road, 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 00% 0 06% 0
Swanley

Asda, The Broadway, 0.3% 3 14% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 05% 1 0.0% 0 06% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Bexleyheath

Costco, West Thurrock Way,  0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Grays

Currys PC World, 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 06% 1 0.0% 0
Homesdale Road, Bromley

Currys PC World, Lakeside 0.3% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 15% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Retail Park, Grays

Currys PC World, Springvale  7.2% 72  0.0% 0 0.0% 0 37% 5 0.0% 0 08% 1 140% 25 248% 39 17% 1
Retail Park, Sevenoaks
Way, Orpington

Currys PC World, Tower 14.4% 145 21.4% 25 17.4% 26 20.5% 29 18.8% 20 28.2% 21 5.0% 9 0.0% 0 19.7% 13
Retail Park, Crayford
Road, Crayford

Maplin, Crayford Road, 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.7% 0
Crayford

Sainsbury's, Stadium Way, 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 04% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.7% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Crayford

Bexleyheath 28% 28 93% 11 13% 2 34% 5 59% 6 14% 1 15% 3 0.0% 0 06% 0

Blackheath 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Bromley 0.5% 5 07% 1 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 17% 3 0.0% 0

Charlton 0.2% 2 16% 2 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Crayford 2.3% 23 57% 7 35% 5 04% 1 51% 5 35% 3 04% 1 0.0% 0 26% 2

Dartford 0.2% 2 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 08% 1 0.0% 0 0.6% 0

Eltham 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Erith 0.6% 6 0.0% 0 29% 4 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 08% 1 04% 1 0.0% 0 1.0% 1

Greenwich 0.2% 2 0.7% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Northumberland Heath 12% 12 16% 2 57% 9 0.0% 0 10% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 06% 0

Orpington 0.7% 7 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.7% 1 1.0% 2 28% 4 0.0% 0

Sidcup 0.9% 9 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 48% 9 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Swanley 0.2% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 3.0% 2

Thamesmead 0.2% 2 15% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Welling 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.6% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Woolwich 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Bluewater Shopping Centre, 15.3% 153 9.2% 11 13.0% 20 16.9% 24 20.6% 22 15.7% 12 19.8% 36 7.3% 12 25.0% 17
Greenhithe

Crittals Corner Retail Park, 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 05% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Sidcup Bypass, Sidcup

L akeside Shopping Centre, 0.7% 7 15% 2 15% 2 04% 1 0.0% 0 35% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Grays

Springvale Retail Park, 26% 26 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 11% 2 147% 23 0.6% 0
Sevenoaks Way,
Orpington

Stone Lake Retail Park, 0.9% 9 37% 4 27% 4 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Woolwich Road,
Woolwich

Tower Retail Park, Crayford 1.9% 19 0.8% 1 08% 1 49% 7 31% 3 33% 3 18% 3 0.0% 0 14% 1
Road, Crayford

Westfield Shopping Centre, 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 07% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Stratford

Internet / catalogue / mail 271% 271 16.7% 20 24.4% 37 35.9% 52 315% 33 30.7% 23 254% 46 253% 40 30.2% 20
order

Asda, Picardy Manor Way, 0.7% 7 0.7% 1 15% 2 0.0% 0 36% 4 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Station Road, Belvedere

Brighton Hill Retail Park, 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 07% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Winchester Road,
Basingstoke

Central London / West End 0.2% 2 0.0% 0 04% 1 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 07% 0

Sainsbury's, Harrow Manor 0.2% 2 16% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Column %ges.
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Way, Abbey Wood

(Don’t know / varies) 2.2% 22 15% 2 50% 8 19% 3 1.0% 1 0.7% 1 45% 8 0.0% 0 06% 0
(Don't buy these goods) 125% 125 15.4% 18 15.1% 23 7.7% 11 7.8% 8 8.6% 6 12.8% 23 18.4% 29 9.7% 6
Weighted base: 1001 119 151 144 106 76 181 159 66
Sample: 1001 118 152 144 106 100 181 100 100

Column %ges.
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Q11 Where do you normally do most of your household's shopping for all other domestic electrical goods including small domestic
electrical appliances (such as irons, kettles, fans, coffee makers, food mixers) and white goods (fridges, freezers, dishwashers) and
smaller etc.)?

Argos, Broadway, 26% 26 0.7% 1 45% 7 16% 2 82% 9 0.0% 0 3.8% 7 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Bexleyheath

Argos, Lowfield Street, 0.3% 3 0.0% 0 15% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.6% 0
Dartford

Argos, Riverside Shopping 0.8% 8 14% 2 45% 7 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Centre, Erith

Argos, Sevenoaks Way, 0.5% 5 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 3.0% 5 0.0% 0
Orpington

Argos, Twin Tumps Way, 0.5% 5 24% 3 0.0% 0 12% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Thamesmead

Asda, London Road, 0.1% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 00% 0 0.6% 0
Swanley

Asda, The Broadway, 0.2% 2 0.0% 0 0.9% 1 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Bexleyheath

B&Q, Crittals Corner, 0.1% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.8% 1 04% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0
Sidcup

B&Q, Station Road, off 0.5% 5 0.0% 0 27% 4  04% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Lower Lane, Belvedere

Currys PC World, 0.1% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.6% 1 00% 0

Homesdale Road, Bromley

Currys PC World, Springvale  6.5% 65 0.7% 1 0.0% 0 04% 1 11% 1 08% 1 16.5% 30 197% 31 1.7% 1
Retail Park, Sevenoaks
Way, Orpington

Currys PC World, Tower 15.0% 151 19.5% 23 18.1% 27 15.8% 23 22.6% 24 27.4% 21 7.8% 14 0.0% 0 27.8% 18
Retail Park, Crayford
Road, Crayford

Euronics (Wellingtons), 0.3% 3 16% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 11% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Bexley Road, Erith

Homebase, Princes Road, 0.2% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 24% 2
Dartford

Morrisons, James Watt Way,  0.2% 2 0.0% 0 12% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Erith

Sainsbury's, Stadium Way, 0.8% 8 0.0% 0 04% 1 14% 2 11% 1 42% 3 0.6% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0
Crayford

Tesco, Welling High Street, 0.4% 4 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 29% 4 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Welling

o
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Wickes, Kings Highway, 0.1% 1 0.7% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Plumstead
Wilkos, Broadway, 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Bexleyheath
Belvedere 0.4% 4 31% 4 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Bexley Village 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 08% 1 0.0% 0 00% 0 0.0%
Bexleyheath 3.0% 30 4.0% 5 52% 8 4.0% 6 6.9% 7 0.7% 1 18% 3 0.0% 0 13%
Blackfen 0.3% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 19% 3 0.0% 0 0.0%
Blackheath 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Bromley 0.8% 8 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 46% 7 0.0%
Charlton 0.3% 3 23% 3 0.0% 0 0.4% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Crayford 36% 36 7.7% 9 35% 5 27% 4 16% 2 10.5% 8 19% 3 0.0% 0 6.4%
Dartford 1.1% 11 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 35% 3 04% 1 0.0% 0 10.8%
Erith 0.8% 8 0.7% 1 37% 6 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 08% 1 04% 1 0.0% 0 1.0%
Greenwich 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 00% 0 0.0%
Northumberland Heath 23% 24 52% 6 80% 12 04% 1 3.6% 4 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 12%
Orpington 18% 18 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 1.0% 2 100% 16 0.0%
Sidcup 0.8% 8 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 00% 0 0.0% 0 08% 1 38% 7 0.6% 1 0.0%
Swanley 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.6%
Thamesmead 0.2% 2 08% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0%
Welling 0.7% 7 0.0% 0 04% 1 38% 5 05% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 00% 0 0.0%
Woolwich 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Bluewater Shopping Centre,  82% 82 4.5% 5 b55% 8 138% 20 35% 4 89% 7 13.0% 23 3.9% 6 12.6%
Greenhithe
Lakeside Shopping Centre, 0.3% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 35% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Grays
Springvale Retail Park, 15% 15 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 15% 3 71% 11 0.6% 0
Sevenoaks Way,
Orpington
Stone Lake Retail Park, 0.8% 8 23% 3 0.0% 0 3.0% 4 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Woolwich Road,
Woolwich

Tower Retail Park, Crayford  23% 23 2.2% 3 3% 6 19% 3 50% 5 57% 4 0.8% 1 00% 0 2.0% 1
Road, Crayford
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Internet / catalogue / mail 29.4% 295 24.0% 28 29.1% 44 36.1% 52 38.1% 40 24.2% 18 28.3% 51 27.7% 44 25.1% 17
order

Asda, Picardy Manor Way, 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.6% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Station Road, Belvedere

Central London / West End 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.7% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Ebbsfleet Valley Town 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 05% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Centre

Morrisons, Dove Close, 0.1% 1 08% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Chatham

Sainsbury's, Harrow Manor 0.2% 2 16% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 05% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Way, Abbey Wood

Sainsbury's, High Street, 0.3% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 15% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Beckenham

St Pauls Cray Local Centre 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 05% 1 0.0% 0

(Don’t know / varies) 1.7% 17 2.3% 3 16% 2 42% 6 05% 1 07% 1 11% 2 0.9% 1 24% 2

(Don't buy these goods) 91% 91 114% 14 4.1% 6 3.9% 6 4.6% 5 6.3% 5 112% 20 213% 34 29% 2

Weighted base: 1001 119 151 144 106 76 181 159 66

Sample: 1001 118 152 144 106 100 181 100 100

Column %ges.
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Q12 Where do you normally do most of your household's shopping for books (incl. dictionaries, encyclopaedias, text books, guidebooks
and musical scores) and stationary (incl. writing pads, envelopes pens, diaries, etc.) and drawing materials?

Asdaliving, Prospect Place, 0.1% 1 00% 0 04% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Dartford

Asda, London Road, 0.1% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0
Swanley

Asda, The Broadway, 0.5% 5 0.0% 0 04% 1 04% 1 31% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Bexleyheath

Morrisons, James Watt Way,  0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.8% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Erith

Morrisons, Jenner Close, 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 08% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Sidcup
Morrisons, Welling High 0.2% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 1.4% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Street, Welling
Sainsbury's, Stadium Way, 0.8% 8 0.0% 0 15% 2 0.0% 0 0.6% 1 39% 3 04% 1 00% 0 25% 2
Crayford
Tesco, Welling High Street, 0.4% 4 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 18% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.7% 0
Welling
Belvedere 0.6% 6 53% 6 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Bexley Village 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.7% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Bexleyheath 198% 198 325% 38 228% 35 30.0% 43 386% 41 95% 7 182% 33 0.0% 0 14% 1
Blackfen 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Blackheath 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.7% 0
Bromley 18% 18 0.7% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.7% 1 3.0% 5 73% 12 0.0% 0
Crayford 1.2% 12 0.8% 1 04% 1 04% 1 11% 1 78% 6 0.6% 1 0.0% 0 2.0% 1
Dartford 22% 22 0.7% 1 15% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 43% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 240% 16
Eltham 0.1% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Erith 18% 18 34% 4 65% 10 0.0% 0 36% 4 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.7% 0
Greenwich 0.1% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Lewisham 0.1% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Northumberland Heath 0.3% 3 0.0% 0 21% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Orpington 50% 51 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 16% 3 300% 48 0.0% 0
Sidcup 12% 12 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 00% 0 05% 1 00% 0 55% 10 05% 1 1.0% 1
Swanley 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.6% 0
Thamesmead 0.2% 2 1% 2 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Welling 0.7% 7 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 42% 6 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 00% 0 0.7% 0
Woolwich 0.6% 6 22% 3 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 15% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Bluewater Shopping Centre, 72% 72 23% 3 4.0% 6 4.6% 7 97% 10 134% 10 125% 23 21% 3 149% 10
Greenhithe
Springvale Retail Park, 15% 15 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 43% 8 45% 7 0.0% 0
Sevenoaks Way,
Orpington

Tower Retail Park, Crayford  0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.8% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.7% 0
Road, Crayford

Westfield Shopping Centre, 0.1% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0
Stratford

Internet / catalogue / mail 30.3% 303 24.1% 29 327% 49 341% 49 336% 36 40.1% 30 27.2% 49 29.6% 47 21.0% 14
order

Asda, Alexander Grove, 0.2% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 24% 2
Kings Hill, West Malling

Asda, Picardy Manor Way, 0.4% 4 2.9% 3 04% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Station Road, Belvedere

Central London / West End 11% 11 0.0% 0 31% 5 12% 2 0.0% 0 34% 3 04% 1 0.6% 1 0.0% 0

Cheltenham Town Centre 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.7% 0

Chislehurst District Centre 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 05% 1 0.0% 0

Nugent Retail Park, Cray 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0
Avenue, Orpington

Petts Wood Local Centre 0.2% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 12% 2 0.0% 0

Sainsbury's, Harrow Manor 0.3% 3 24% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Way, Abbey Wood

Sevenoaks Town Centre 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Tesco Extra, AugustusLane,  0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.6% 1 0.0% 0
Orpington

Tesco Superstore, Edgington  0.1% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Way, Orpington

(Don't know / varies) 28% 28 22% 3 06% 1 34% 5 10% 1 26% 2 27% 5 59% 9 32% 2
(Don't buy these goods) 17.3% 173 185% 22 225% 34 18.1% 26 82% 9 12.7% 10 16.7% 30 17.2% 27 23.0% 15
Weighted base: 1001 119 151 144 106 76 181 159 66
Sample: 1001 118 152 144 106 100 181 100 100
Column %ges.
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Q13 Where do you normally do most of your household’s shopping for games & toys; pets and pet products; hobby items; sport clothing /
footwear and equipment; camping goods; bicycles; and musical instruments?

Argos, Broadway, 0.2% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 08% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Bexleyheath

Argos, Lowfield Street, 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 07% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Dartford

Argos, Riverside Shopping 0.1% 1 00% 0 0.8% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Centre, Erith

Argos, Sevenoaks Way, 0.2% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 08% 1 05% 1 0.0% 0
Orpington

AsdalLiving, Prospect Place,  0.1% 1 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Dartford

Asda, London Road, 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 06% 1 0.0% 0
Swanley

Asda, The Broadway, 0.4% 4 16% 2 0.9% 1 0.0% 0 0.6% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Bexleyheath

Morrisons, James Watt Way,  0.1% 1 0.0% 0 08% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Erith

Morrisons, Jenner Close, 0.2% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 09% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Sidcup

Morrisons, Twin Tumps 0.2% 2 0.7% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Way, Thamesmead

Morrisons, Welling High 0.4% 4 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 3.0% 4 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Street, Welling

Pets at Home, Crayford 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 08% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.7% 0
Road, Dartford

Sainsbury's, Stadium Way, 0.4% 4 0.0% 0 08% 1 0.0% 0 05% 1 23% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 06% 0
Crayford

Tesco, Welling High Street, 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Welling

Wilkos, Broadway, 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 11% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Bexleyheath

Wilkos, Town Square, Erith  0.1% 1 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 05% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 00% 0 0.0% 0

Belvedere 0.4% 4 36% 4 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Bexley Village 0.2% 2 07% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 14% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Bexleyheath 91% 91 87% 10 92% 14 183% 26 222% 23 3.6% 3 76% 14 0.0% 0 06% 0

Bromley 18% 18 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 19% 3 93% 15 0.0% 0

Charlton 11% 11 1.6% 2 0.0% 0 1.0% 1 0.6% 1 0.0% 0 38% 7 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Crayford 56% 56 0.8% 1 111% 17 53% 8 42% 4 168% 13 3.7% 7 0.0% 0 10.3% 7

Dartford 11% 11 0.0% 0 0.6% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 23% 2 04% 1 0.0% 0 11.5% 8

Eltham 0.3% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 1.0% 2 0.6% 1 0.0% 0

Erith 0.7% 7 0.0% 0 43% 7 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 00% 0 0.0% 0

Greenwich 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 08% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Orpington 45% 45 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 18% 3 263% 42 0.0% 0

Sidcup 10% 10 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 46% 8 0.0% 0 1.0% 1

Swanley 0.2% 2 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.6% 1 0.7% 0

Thamesmead 12% 12 96% 11 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Welling 0.4% 4 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 19% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Woolwich 0.1% 1 12% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Bluewater Shopping Centre, 3.9% 39 23% 3 15% 2 3.0% 4 3.8% 4 84% 6 72% 13 05% 1 87% 6
Greenhithe

Dartford Heath Retail Park, 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 06% 1 0.6% 0
Blackmans Close,
Dartford

L akeside Shopping Centre, 0.8% 8 0.0% 0 12% 2 0.0% 0 39% 4 0.8% 1 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.7% 0
Grays

Madford Retail Park, Old 0.1% 1 07% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Atlas Works, Frazer Road,
Erith

Springvale Retail Park, 15% 15 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 41% 7 47% 8 0.0% 0
Sevenoaks Way,
Orpington

Tower Retail Park, Crayford 9.3% 93 85% 10 12.1% 18 12.5% 18 10.5% 11 21.1% 16 4.0% 7 0.0% 0 18.1% 12
Road, Crayford

Internet / catalogue / mail 20.8% 208 19.0% 23 209% 32 187% 27 305% 32 189% 14 195% 35 216% 34 169% 11
order

Abbey Wood Local Centre 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 05% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Asda, Picardy Manor Way, 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 04% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Station Road, Belvedere

Canterbury City Centre 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Central London / West End 0.5% 5 0.0% 0 27% 4  0.4% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Chislehurst District Centre 0.5% 5 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 14% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 21% 3 0.0% 0

Electron Trade Centre, Cray ~ 0.6% 6 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 38% 6 0.0% 0

Column %ges.
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Avenue, Orpington

Fawkham Village Centre 0.1% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.8% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Nugent Retail Park, Cray 0.3% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 2.0% 3 0.0% 0
Avenue, Orpington

Peninsular Retail Park, 0.6% 6 16% 2 0.0% 0 26% 4 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0

Bugsby's Way, Charlton

Sainsbury's, Harrow Manor 0.1% 1 08% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Way, Abbey Wood

Sevenoaks Animal Feeds, 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.6% 1 0.0% 0
Lockyers Yard, Rye Lane,
Dunton Green, Sevenoaks

Sevenoaks Town Centre 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Southwark District Centre 0.1% 1 08% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Tesco Extra, AugustusLane,  0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.6% 1 0.0% 0

Orpington
Tesco Superstore, Edgington  0.2% 2 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 14% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.7% 0
Way, Orpington

(Don’t know / varies) 0.7% 7 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 16% 2 14% 1 19% 1 08% 1 00% 0 0.6% 0
(Don't buy these goods) 288% 288 37.8% 45 313% 47 29.0% 42 197% 21 188% 14 333% 60 253% 40 282% 19
Weighted base: 1001 119 151 144 106 76 181 159 66
Sample: 1001 118 152 144 106 100 181 100 100
Column %ges.
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Q14 Where do you normally do most of your household's shopping for furniture, carpets, other floor coverings and household textiles
(includes beds, sofas, tables, etc.)?

Argos, Broadway, 0.5% 5 0.0% 0 27% 4  0.4% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Bexleyheath

Argos, Lowfield Street, 0.2% 2 0.0% 0 15% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Dartford

Argos, Riverside Shopping 0.1% 1 00% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Centre, Erith

Argos, Sevenoaks Way, 0.9% 9 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 59% 9 0.0% 0
Orpington

Argos, Twin Tumps Way, 0.1% 1 0.8% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Thamesmead

AsdalLiving, Prospect Place,  0.2% 2 0.0% 0 1.0% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Dartford

B&Q, Bugsby Way, 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Greenwich

B&Q, Crittals Corner, 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 06% 0
Sidcup

B&Q, Prospect Place Retall 0.3% 3 0.0% 0 15% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.7% 0
Park, Westgate Road,
Dartford

B&Q, Station Road, off 0.6% 6 0.8% 1 33% 5 04% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Lower Lane, Belvedere

DFS, Sidcup By-Pass Road, 0.9% 9 0.7% 1 04% 1 08% 1 0.0% 0 08% 1 04% 1 32% 5 0.0% 0
Crittals Corner, Sidcup

Dunelm, Dartford Heath 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 07% 0
Retail Park, Blackmans
Close, Dartford

Ikea, Lakeside, Heron Way, 25% 25 16% 2 15% 2 26% 4 6.6% 7 0.0% 0 12% 2 38% 6 2.0% 1
West Thurrock

Ikea, Valey Park, Croydon 0.9% 9 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.6% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 51% 8 0.0% 0

Wickes, Madford Retail 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 05% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Park, Old Atlas Works,
Frazer Road, Erith

Belvedere 0.3% 3 23% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Bexleyheath 4.4% 4 74% 9 7.9% 12 1.6% 2 6.7% 7 81% 6 18% 3 0.0% 0 6.1% 4

Blackfen 0.2% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 09% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Bromley 0.8% 8 14% 2 0.0% 0 0.7% 1 0.0% 0 08% 1 04% 1 26% 4 0.0% 0

Charlton 12% 12 16% 2 0.0% 0 23% 3 55% 6 0.8% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 07% 0

Crayford 0.6% 6 12% 1 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 48% 4 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 13% 1

Dartford 4.0% 40 41% 5 45% 7 1% 3 33% 4 83% 6 23% 4  0.0% 0 17.8% 12

Eltham 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Erith 0.6% 6 0.8% 1 3.6% 6 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Lewisham 0.1% 1 0.8% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Northumberland Heath 0.5% 5 0.0% 0 3.0% 5 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Orpington 3.6% 36 0.7% 1 17% 3 33% 5 11% 1 15% 1 44% 8 10.7% 17 13% 1

Sidcup 1.6% 16 0.0% 0 04% 1 18% 3 0.0% 0 15% 1 6.0% 11  0.0% 0 1.0% 1

Swanley 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.6% 1 0.0% 0

Thamesmead 1.4% 14 3.6% 4 27% 4 31% 4 0.8% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Welling 2.8% 28 3.8% 5 22% 3 88% 13 35% 4 15% 1 08% 1 05% 1 0.0% 0

Woolwich 0.1% 1 0.7% 1 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Bluewater Shopping Centre, 8.0% 80 5.9% 7 66% 10 95% 14 51% 5 94% 7 131% 24 48% 8 82% 5
Greenhithe

Crittals Corner Retail Park, 20% 20 3.0% 4 04% 1 3.6% 5 05% 1 07% 1 43% 8 0.0% 0 23% 2
Sidcup Bypass, Sidcup

Dartford Heath Retail Park, 1.5% 15 6.0% 7 0.8% 1 08% 1 0.0% 0 32% 2 04% 1 0.0% 0 36% 2
Blackmans Close,
Dartford

L akeside Shopping Centre, 42% 42 2.5% 3 49% 7 57% 8 5.6% 6 57% 4 5.0% 9 21% 3 2.0% 1
Grays

Springvale Retail Park, 88% 83 2.9% 3 31% 5 82% 12 4.6% 5 10.0% 8 122% 22 187% 30 55% 4
Sevenoaks Way,
Orpington

Stone Lake Retail Park, 0.1% 1 0.7% 1 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Woolwich Road,
Woolwich

Tower Retail Park, Crayford 1.3% 13 0.8% 1 1% 3 0.8% 1 3.6% 4 14% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 44% 3
Road, Crayford

Internet / catalogue / mail 134% 134 13.8% 16 15.0% 23 12.3% 18 302% 32 85% 6 11.1% 20 7.5% 12 10.4% 7
order

Abroad 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 08% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Barnehurst Town Centre 0.6% 6 0.0% 0 04% 1 04% 1 27% 3 07% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 24% 2

Canterbury City Centre 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Column %ges.
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Central London / West End 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 08% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Electron Trade Centre, Cray ~ 0.6% 6 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 38% 6 0.0% 0
Avenue, Orpington

Leatherhead Town Centre 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 05% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Marks & Spencer, 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0
Broadway, Bexleyheath

Prospect Place Retail Park, 0.3% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 1.0% 1 0.0% 0 08% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 14% 1
Westgate Road, Dartford

Valley Retail Park , 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 05% 1 0.0% 0
Hesterman Way, Croydon

Wells City Centre 0.1% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0

(Don’t know / varies) 8.9% 89 12.5% 15 10.8% 16 11.0% 16 6.4% 7 10.2% 8 88% 16 4.7% 7 6.4% 4

(Don't buy these goods) 19.9% 199 19.3% 23 17.2% 26 16.8% 24 11.9% 13 20.5% 16 24.2% 44 25.3% 40 21.3% 14

Weighted base: 1001 119 151 144 106 76 181 159 66

Sample: 1001 118 152 144 106 100 181 100 100

Column %ges.
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Q15 Where do you normally do most of your household's shopping for DIY goods, decorating supplies and garden products (such as drills,
lawn mowers, hammers, hedge cutters, garden tools, plants, shrubs etc.)?

Asda, The Broadway, 0.1% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Bexleyheath
B&Q, Bugsby Way, 0.9% 9 0.8% 1 00% 0 2% 4 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 24% 4  0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Greenwich
B&Q, Crittals Corner, 148% 148 0.8% 1 0.0% 0 48% 7 3.0% 3 236% 18 466% 84 21.7% 34 0.7% 0
Sidcup
B&Q, Footscray Road, 53% 53 15% 2 1.0% 1 95% 14 11% 1 00% 0 131% 24 7.0% 11 0.0% 0
Eltham
B&Q, Prospect Place Retail 9.6% 96 0.0% 0 65% 10 21% 3 127% 13 413% 31 35% 6 0.0% 0 488% 32
Park, Westgate Road,
Dartford
B&Q, Station Road, off 26.7% 267 638% 76 656% 99 354% 51 359% 38 15% 1 12% 2 0.0% 0 0.7% 0
Lower Lane, Belvedere
Homebase, Princes Road, 0.8% 8 0.0% 0 15% 2 0.0% 0 1.0% 1 21% 2 04% 1 0.9% 1 13% 1
Dartford
Homebase, Sevenoaks Way 50% 50 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.6% 1 14% 1 52% 9 245% 39 0.0% 0
Industrial Estate, Main
Road, Orpington
Ikea, Valley Park, Croydon 0.6% 6 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 38% 6 0.0% 0
Morrisons, Welling High 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.4% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Street, Welling
Ruxley Manor Garden 0.3% 3 0.8% 1 00% 0 0.8% 1 00% 0 0.8% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Centre, Maidstone Road,
Sidcup
Sainsbury's, Stadium Way, 0.1% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 05% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Crayford
Wickes, Kings Highway, 0.8% 8 12% 1 00% 0 42% 6 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0
Plumstead
Wickes, Madford Retail 18% 18 4.6% 5 20% 3 0.8% 1 7.7% 8 0.8% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Park, Old Atlas Works,
Frazer Road, Erith
Wilkos, Broadway, 0.5% 5 16% 2 0.0% 0 08% 1 05% 1 14% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Bexleyheath
Wilkos, Town Square, Erith 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.8% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Belvedere 13% 13 15% 2 37% 6 0.0% 0 3.0% 3 2% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Bexley Village 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.6% 0
Bexleyheath 25% 25 2.9% 3 34% 5 6.0% 9 48% 5 23% 2 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.6% 0
Bromley 0.4% 4 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 1% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 11% 2 0.0% 0
Charlton 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 08% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Crayford 0.6% 6 1.9% 2 0.8% 1 0.0% 0 0.6% 1 16% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.7% 0
Dartford 2.5% 25 0.7% 1 08% 1 27% 4 6.7% 7 6.1% 5 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 11.4% 8
Eltham 0.7% 7 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 4.0% 7 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Erith 15% 15 3.6% 4 37% 6 04% 1 44% 5 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Orpington 13% 13 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.4% 1 00% 0 0.8% 1 04% 1 66% 10 0.7% 0
Sidcup 1.6% 16 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 22% 3 05% 1 15% 1 4.0% 7 26% 4  0.0% 0
Swanley 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 18% 1
Thamesmead 0.6% 6 14% 2 0.0% 0 3.0% 4  0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Welling 0.6% 6 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 11% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.8% 1 0.0% 0 44% 3
Crittals Corner Retail Park, 0.4% 4  0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 05% 1 00% 0 12% 2 0.6% 1 1.0% 1
Sidcup Bypass, Sidcup
Dartford Heath Retail Park, 0.3% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 43% 3
Blackmans Close,
Dartford
Madford Retail Park, Old 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 05% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Atlas Works, Frazer Road,
Erith
Springvale Retail Park, 11% 11 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.8% 1 58% 9 0.0% 0
Sevenoaks Way,
Orpington
Tower Retail Park, Crayford ~ 0.2% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.4% 1 12% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Road, Crayford
Internet / catalogue / mail 3.5% 35 14% 2 27% 4 54% 8 42% 4 14% 1 08% 1 7.0% 11 54% 4
order
Asda, Picardy Manor Way, 0.2% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 19% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Station Road, Belvedere
Central London / West End 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.7% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Chidehurst District Centre 0.2% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 12% 2 0.0% 0
Hawley Garden Centre, 0.3% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 44% 3
Hawley Road, Dartford
Northiam Village Centre 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.7% 0
Prospect Place Retail Park, 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.7% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Column %ges.
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Westgate Road, Dartford
Thompsons Plant & Garden 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Centre, Shooters Hill,
Welling
(Don’t know / varies) 1.3% 13 0.0% 0 12% 2 0.6% 1 05% 1 14% 1 23% 4 21% 3 13% 1
(Don't buy these goods) 10.9% 109 11.5% 14 6.4% 10 14.1% 20 6.1% 6 7.1% 5 12.6% 23 15.1% 24 11.1% 7
Weighted base: 1001 119 151 144 106 76 181 159 66
Sample: 1001 118 152 144 106 100 181 100 100
Column %ges.
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Q16 Where do you normally do most of your household's shopping for all goods for personal care, including electric appliances (e.g.
electric razors, hair dryers, curling tongs, electric toothbrushes), non-electric appliances (e.g. scissors, hand razors, bathroom scales),

cosmetics, perfume, toothpaste, aftershave, sun tan lotions, etc. )?

Argos, Broadway, 0.4% 4 19% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 11% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.6% 0
Bexleyheath

Argos, Eltham High Street, 0.2% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 1.4% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Greenwich

Argos, Lowfield Street, 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 07% 0
Dartford

Argos, Riverside Shopping 0.1% 1 00% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Centre, Erith

Argos, Twin Tumps Way, 0.1% 1 08% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Thamesmead

AsdalLiving, Prospect Place,  0.1% 1 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Dartford

Asda, London Road, 0.6% 6 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.6% 1 6.8% 5
Swanley

Asda, The Broadway, 26% 26 24% 3 21% 3 57% 8 42% 4 0.0% 0 42% 8 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Bexleyheath

Costco, West Thurrock Way,  0.1% 1 08% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Grays

Makro, Anchor & Hope 0.1% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.6% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Lane, Charlton

Morrisons, James Watt Way, 1.9% 19 2.2% 3 82% 12 0.0% 0 36% 4 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Erith

Morrisons, Jenner Close, 0.8% 8 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 43% 8 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Sidcup

Morrisons, Twin Tumps 0.7% 7 45% 5 0.0% 0 04% 1 08% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Way, Thamesmead

Morrisons, Welling High 0.4% 4 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 28% 4 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Street, Welling

Sainsbury's, Stadium Way, 35% 35 2.9% 3 42% 6 39% 6 5.0% 5 11.6% 9 1.0% 2 0.0% 0 59% 4
Crayford

Tesco, Welling High Street, 0.8% 8 0.8% 1 00% 0 4.6% 7 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Welling

Wilkos, Broadway, 0.2% 2 0.7% 1 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 08% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Bexleyheath

Wilkos, Town Square, Erith 0.1% 1 08% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Belvedere 10% 10 7.1% 8 08% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Bexley Village 0.3% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.7% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 38% 3

Bexleyheath 25.6% 256 31.4% 37 26.9% 41 40.9% 59 56.7% 60 17.8% 13 22.8% 41  0.6% 1 56% 4

Blackfen 0.4% 4 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 23% 4 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Blackheath 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 05% 1 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Bromley 24% 24 0.0% 0 04% 1 00% 0 19% 2 0.0% 0 2.0% 4 114% 18 0.0% 0

Charlton 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Crayford 50% 50 22% 3 108% 16 0.4% 1 16% 2 299% 23 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 8% 6

Dartford 27% 27 0.7% 1 22% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 34% 3 04% 1 0.0% 0 289% 19

Eltham 10% 10 0.8% 1 0.0% 0 08% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 43% 8 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Erith 21% 21 2.9% 3 111% 17 0.0% 0 1.0% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Greenwich 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.8% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Northumberland Heath 0.4% 4 0.0% 0 23% 4  0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Orpington 6.4% 64 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.8% 1 394% 62 0.0% 0

Sidcup 50% 50 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 05% 1 16% 1 238% 43 21% 3 23% 2

Swanley 0.2% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 26% 2

Thamesmead 12% 12 59% 7 0.0% 0 26% 4  0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Welling 17% 17 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 105% 15 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.9% 2 0.0% 0 0.7% 0

Woolwich 0.3% 3 19% 2 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Bluewater Shopping Centre, 69% 69 7.5% 9 43% 6 10.0% 14 47% 5 6.6% 5 66% 12 24% 4 208% 14
Greenhithe

Dartford Heath Retail Park, 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 07% 0
Blackmans Close,
Dartford

L akeside Shopping Centre, 0.2% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 08% 1 0.0% 0 08% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 07% 0
Grays

Springvale Retail Park, 0.7% 7 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 5.0% 4 11% 2 0.6% 1 00% 0
Sevenoaks Way,
Orpington

Tower Retail Park, Crayford  1.3% 13 0.8% 1 20% 3 0.0% 0 25% 3 71% 5 0.0% 0 05% 1 06% 0
Road, Crayford

Westfield Shopping Centre, 0.1% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Stratford

Internet / catalogue / mail 82% 82 3.8% 5 149% 23 42% 6 6.0% 6 3.8% 3 81% 15 148% 23 26% 2
order

Column %ges.
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Abroad 0.1% 1 07% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Asda, Crossways Boulevard,  0.1% 1 08% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.8% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Greenhithe

Asda, Picardy Manor Way, 11% 11 3.8% 5 19% 3 0.0% 0 31% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Station Road, Belvedere

Birchwood Local Centre 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 1.0% 1

Centra London / West End 0.5% 5 0.7% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 35% 3 0.9% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Chislehurst District Centre 0.9% 9 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 56% 9 0.0% 0

Foots Cray Local Centre 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

London Gatwick Airport, 0.2% 2 0.8% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.6% 1 00% 0
West Sussex

London Heathrow Airport 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Sainsbury's, Harrow Manor 0.4% 4 24% 3 04% 1 04% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Way, Abbey Wood

Sainsbury's, High Street, 0.3% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 15% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Beckenham

Sainsbury's, The Walnuts, 0.6% 6 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 38% 6 0.0% 0
Homefield Rise,
Orpington

Tesco Extra, AugustusLane,  0.5% 5 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 33% 5 0.0% 0
Orpington

Tesco Superstore, Edgington  0.6% 6 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 32% 6 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Way, Orpington

(Don’t know / varies) 1.7% 17 15% 2 10% 2 0.8% 1 25% 3 16% 1 19% 3 2% 5 13% 1

(Don't buy these goods) 69% 69 6.2% 7 56% 8 82% 12 3.8% 4 4.4% 3 71% 13 114% 18 55% 4

Weighted base: 1001 119 151 144 106 76 181 159 66

Sample: 1001 118 152 144 106 100 181 100 100

Column %ges.
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Q17 Where do you normally do most of your household's shopping for medical goods (e.g. drugs, medicine), other pharmaceutical products
(e.g. vitamins, plasters, thermometers, bandages, syringes); and therapeutic appliances / equipment (e.g. spectacles, contact lenses,
hearing aids, wheelchairs, etc.)?

Asda, London Road, 0.2% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 00% 0 24% 2
Swanley

Asda, The Broadway, 19% 19 0.0% 0 17% 3 63% 9 45% 5 0.0% 0 15% 3 00% 0 0.0% 0
Bexleyheath

Morrisons, James Watt Way, 1.0% 10 0.7% 1 55% 8 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.7% 0
Erith

Morrisons, Jenner Close, 0.4% 4  0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 17% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Sidcup

Morrisons, Twin Tumps 0.5% 5 31% 4 04% 1 0.0% 0 08% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Way, Thamesmead

Morrisons, Welling High 0.3% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 23% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Street, Welling

Sainsbury's, Stadium Way, 23% 23 14% 2 38% 6 19% 3 3.0% 3 59% 4 04% 1 0.0% 0 6.0% 4
Crayford

Tesco, Welling High Street, 13% 13 0.0% 0 04% 1 79% 11 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 07% 0
Welling

Wilkos, Broadway, 0.2% 2 0.7% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 08% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 07% 0
Bexleyheath

Belvedere 44% 44 236% 28 10.1% 15 0.0% 0 0.6% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Bexley Village 18% 18 3.8% 4 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 10.2% 8 16% 3 0.0% 0 38% 3

Bexleyheath 225% 225 265% 31 325% 49 302% 43 614% 65 183% 14 104% 19 0.0% 0 56% 4

Blackfen 27% 27 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 17% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 138% 25 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Blackheath 0.2% 2 07% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 05% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 07% 0

Bromley 26% 26 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 19% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 147% 23 0.0% 0

Charlton 0.1% 1 08% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Crayford 6.4% 64 2.3% 3 92% 14 0.9% 1 41% 4 435% 33 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 13.1% 9

Dartford 37% 37 0.8% 1 33% 5 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 15% 1 04% 1 0.0% 0 438% 29

Eltham 0.4% 4  0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 16% 3 05% 1 0.0% 0

Erith 25% 25 5.3% 6 11.7% 18 0.0% 0 0.6% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Northumberland Heath 10% 10 0.0% 0 58% 9 0.0% 0 05% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.6% 1 0.0% 0

Orpington 83% 83 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.8% 1 51.0% 81 0.7% 0

Sidcup 93% 93 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 05% 1 16% 1 484% 88 12% 2 23% 2

Swanley 0.2% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 26% 2

Thamesmead 12% 12 99% 12 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Welling 4.5% 45 0.0% 0 08% 1 29.4% 42 0.5% 1 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.7% 0

Woolwich 0.2% 2 12% 1 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Bluewater Shopping Centre,  3.2% 32 5.9% 7 0.8% 1 22% 3 3.6% 4 7.2% 5 22% 4 13% 2 84% 6
Greenhithe

Dartford Heath Retail Park, 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 07% 0
Blackmans Close,
Dartford

L akeside Shopping Centre, 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Grays

Springvale Retail Park, 0.5% 5 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 27% 5 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Sevenoaks Way,
Orpington

Tower Retail Park, Crayford  1.1% 11 0.0% 0 08% 1 26% 4 25% 3 43% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Road, Crayford

Internet / catalogue / mail 1.7% 17 14% 2 24% 4  3.0% 4 05% 1 23% 2 0.0% 0 27% 4 1.9% 1
order
Abbey Wood Local Centre 0.4% 4 31% 4 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Asda, Crossways Boulevard,  0.1% 1 08% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Greenhithe
Asda, Picardy Manor Way, 0.3% 3 0.7% 1 15% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Station Road, Belvedere
Barnehurst Town Centre 1.4% 14 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 12.3% 13 0.8% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Birchwood Local Centre 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 1.0% 1
Blendon Local Centre 0.5% 5 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 27% 5 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Central London / West End 0.2% 2 08% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 08% 1 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Chislehurst District Centre 10% 10 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 64% 10 0.0% 0
Foots Cray Local Centre 0.3% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 13% 2 05% 1 0.0% 0
Hextable Village Centre 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 08% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
JoydensWood Local Centre ~ 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 06% 0
Lockshottom Village Centre  0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 05% 1 0.0% 0
Mottingham District Centre 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.6% 1 0.0% 0
Okehampton Town Centre 0.1% 1 0.7% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Petts Wood Local Centre 0.2% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 12% 2 0.0% 0
Plumstead District Centre 0.2% 2 0.7% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Prospect Place Retail Park, 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Westgate Road, Dartford
Column %ges.
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Sainsbury's, Harrow Manor 0.2% 2 16% 2 0.0% 0 04% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Way, Abbey Wood

Sainsbury's, The Walnuts, 0.6% 6 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 38% 6 0.0% 0
Homefield Rise,
Orpington

St Marys Cray Village 0.4% 4 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 23% 4 0.0% 0
Centre

St Pauls Cray Local Centre 0.3% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 18% 3 0.0% 0

Tesco Extra, Augustus Lane,  0.6% 6 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 38% 6 0.0% 0

Orpington

Tesco Superstore, Edgington  0.2% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.7% 1 08% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Way, Orpington

Wilmington Village Centre 0.2% 2 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.8% 1 00% 0 00% 0 24% 2
(Don’t know / varies) 1.7% 17 0.7% 1 14% 2 38% 6 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 14% 3 38% 6 0.6% 0
(Don't buy these goods) 4.1% 41 2.7% 3 72% 11 54% 8 22% 2 07% 1 6.1% 11 32% 5 0.7% 0
Weighted base: 1001 119 151 144 106 76 181 159 66
Sample: 1001 118 152 144 106 100 181 100 100

Column %ges.
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Q18 Where do you normally do most of your household's shopping for all other goods including jewellery & watches; glassware, china,
tableware and household utensils; and other personal effects (e.g. travel goods, suitcases, prams, sunglasses)?

Argos, Broadway, 0.5% 5 12% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 31% 3 0.0% 0 04% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0
Bexleyheath

Argos, Lowfield Street, 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.7% 0
Dartford

Argos, Sevenoaks Way, 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 06% 1 0.0% 0
Orpington

Argos, Twin Tumps Way, 0.2% 2 12% 1 00% 0 04% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Thamesmead

Asdaliving, Prospect Place,  0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.6% 0
Dartford

Asda, The Broadway, 0.6% 6 0.0% 0 0.8% 1 26% 4 05% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Bexleyheath
Dunelm, Dartford Heath 0.1% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 13% 1

Retail Park, Blackmans

Close, Dartford

Ikea, Lakeside, Heron Way, 0.2% 2 0.8% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.7% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
West Thurrock

Ikea, Valley Park, Croydon 12% 12 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 77% 12 0.0% 0
Morleys, Broadway 0.1% 1 00% 0 04% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.8% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Shopping Centre,

Bexleyheath

Morrisons, James Watt Way,  0.1% 1 00% 0 0.8% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Erith

Morrisons, Welling High 0.1% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Street, Welling
Sainsbury's, Stadium Way, 12% 12 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 16% 1 46% 8 0.0% 0 24% 2
Crayford
Tesco, Welling High Street, 0.3% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 18% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Welling
Belvedere 0.5% 5 45% 5 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Bexley Village 0.1% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 15% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Bexleyheath 14.4% 144 285% 34 19.8% 30 15.0% 22 22.6% 24 9.7% 7 13.2% 24 0.6% 1 3.0% 2
Blackfen 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Blackheath 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Bromley 19% 19 0.7% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.8% 1 101% 16 1.0% 1
Crayford 0.4% 4  0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 1.0% 1 14% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 13% 1
Dartford 11% 11 0.0% 0 04% 1 14% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 10.8% 7
Eltham 0.3% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 15% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Erith 0.7% 7 0.0% 0 18% 3 0.0% 0 3.6% 4  0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Orpington 11% 11 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 65% 10 0.0% 0
Sidcup 0.7% 7 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 37% 7 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Swanley 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 12% 1
Thamesmead 0.2% 2 15% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Welling 0.2% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 12% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Bluewater Shopping Centre, 21.2% 212 128% 15 21.7% 33 249% 36 219% 23 396% 30 264% 48 3.8% 6 327% 22
Greenhithe
Dartford Heath Retail Park, 0.4% 4  0.0% 0 15% 2 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.7% 0
Blackmans Close,
Dartford
L akeside Shopping Centre, 0.8% 8 0.7% 1 0.0% 0 3.9% 6 05% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.6% 1 0.0% 0
Grays
Madford Retail Park, Old 0.1% 1 00% 0 04% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Atlas Works, Frazer Road,
Erith
Springvale Retail Park, 0.1% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0
Sevenoaks Way,
Orpington

Tower Retail Park, Crayford  0.3% 3 0.0% 0 18% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Road, Crayford

Westfield Shopping Centre, 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Stratford

Internet / catalogue / mail 95% 95 3.9% 5 88% 13 10.3% 15 87% 9 84% 6 83% 15 17.2% 27 71% 5
order

Abroad 0.4% 4 0.0% 0 04% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 23% 2 00% 0 05% 1 13% 1

Canterbury City Centre 0.1% 1 07% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Centra London / West End 1.3% 13 3.1% 4 27% 4  0.8% 1 06% 1 0.0% 0 12% 2 05% 1 13% 1

Prospect Place Retail Park, 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.6% 0
Westgate Road, Dartford

Sainsbury's, Harrow Manor 0.1% 1 08% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Way, Abbey Wood
Tesco Extra, AugustusLane,  0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 05% 1 0.0% 0

Column %ges.
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Orpington
(Don’t know / varies) 4.8% 48 2.7% 3 3% 6 47% 7 12% 8 4.0% 3 5% 11 32% 5 93% 6
(Don't buy these goods) 344% 344 368% 44 343% 52 32.0% 46 302% 32 298% 23 309% 56 47.9% 76 247% 16
Weighted base: 1001 119 151 144 106 76 181 159 66
Sample: 1001 118 152 144 106 100 181 100 100
Mean score: visits per month
Q19 How often do you or your household visit Bexleyheath Town Centre for non-food shopping and / or leisure reasons?
Daily 16% 16 08% 1 04% 1 45% 6 6.1% 6 15% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
4-6 days aweek 1.3% 13 0.7% 1 44% 7 0.6% 1 27% 3 0.7% 1 08% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
2-3 days a week 97% 97 193% 23 82% 12 120% 17 199% 21 6.5% 5 90% 16 0.6% 1 23% 2
One day aweek 16.7% 167 17.2% 20 22.1% 33 25.4% 37 16.9% 18 27.9% 21 15.9% 29 1.7% 3 89% 6
Every two weeks 152% 152 18.4% 22 20.4% 31 22.5% 32 17.6% 19 15.8% 12 14.1% 25 55% 9 32% 2
Monthly 14.3% 143 154% 18 18.9% 29 14.8% 21 16.1% 17 20.3% 15 12.1% 22 55% 9 18.4% 12
Once every two months 59% 59 33% 4 6.4% 10 7.9% 11 1.6% 2 6.0% 5 7.7% 14 1.8% 3 16.8% 11
Three-four times ayear 58% 58 105% 12 1.6% 2 38% 6 4.2% 4 3.9% 3 54% 10 93% 15 9.0% 6
Onceayear 20% 20 32% 4 3.0% 5 11% 2 0.0% 0 08% 1 26% 5 23% 4 19% 1
Less often 17% 17 0.0% 0 26% 4 0.8% 1 05% 1 16% 1 0.8% 1 26% 4 6.3% 4
Never 25.2% 252 11.0% 13 10.1% 15 54% 8 13.9% 15 15.1% 11 31.1% 56 70.6% 112 32.4% 22
(Don't know) 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 05% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
(Varies) 0.6% 6 0.0% 0 21% 3 11% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 07% 0
Mean: 2.89 3.59 340 439 559 291 2.17 0.34 0.96
Weighted base: 1001 119 151 144 106 76 181 159 66
Sample: 1001 118 152 144 106 100 181 100 100
Column %ges.
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Q20 What do you like about Bexleyheath Town Centre? [MR]
Those who visit Bexleyheath Town Centre for non-food shopping and / or leisure reasons at Q19:
Affordable shops 0.5% 4 08% 1 05% 1 08% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 20% 1 0.0% 0
Attractiveenvironment / nice  43% 32 7.6% 8 80% 11 31% 4 25% 2 27% 2 3.0% 4  3.0% 1 00% 0
place
Broadway Shopping Centre 26% 19 41% 4 42% 6 08% 1 28% 3 0.8% 1 23% 3 18% 1 29% 1
Closeto friends or relatives 0.7% 5 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 18% 2 61% 3 0.9% 0
Close to home 325% 244 30.6% 32 42.8% 58 37.9% 52 51.7% 47 36.7% 24 20.6% 26 2.1% 1 94% 4
Close to work 0.9% 7 09% 1 05% 1 15% 2 0.0% 0 08% 1 15% 2 18% 1 0.0% 0
Compact 55% 41 6.8% 7 28% 4 21% 3 9.3% 8 9.0% 6 6.5% 8 7.1% 3 39% 2
Easy to get to by bike 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Easy to get to by bus 34% 25 94% 10 1.7% 2 2.0% 3 48% 4 27% 2 26% 3 18% 1 0.0% 0
Easy to get to by car 3.5% 26 1.8% 2 3.0% 4 0.4% 1 42% 4 32% 2 50% 6 13.0% 6 35% 2
Easy to park 6.4% 48 11.7% 12 3.0% 4 47% 6 3.7% 3 84% 5 11.0% 14 21% 1 35% 2
Good facilities 1.1% 8 18% 2 04% 1 08% 1 0.6% 1 22% 1 21% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Good food stores 15% 12 0.8% 1 13% 2 0.0% 0 29% 3 31% 2 32% 4  0.0% 0 09% 0
Good pubs, cafés or 38% 28 33% 3 72% 10 25% 3 44% 4 35% 2 4.0% 5 0.0% 0 09% 0
restaurants
Good range of 'High Street' 92% 69 7.7% 8 89% 12 21.0% 29 25% 2 7.6% 5 82% 10 18% 1 38% 2
retailers/ multiples
Good range of independent 72% 54 107% 11 5.0% 7 145% 20 37% 3 36% 2 61% 8 48% 2 1.0% 0
shops
Good range of non-food 14.0% 105 145% 15 103% 14 204% 28 9.2% 8 12.4% 8 133% 17 11.3% 5 20.6% 9
shops
High quality shops 0.8% 6 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 28% 4 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 45% 2
Makes a change from other 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 21% 1 0.0% 0
places
Quiet 0.8% 6 0.8% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 23% 2 0.0% 0 15% 2 21% 1 0.0% 0
Safe and secure 0.3% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 07% 1 0.0% 0 06% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
The market 0.3% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 23% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Traditional 0.3% 2 0.0% 0 16% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Traffic free shopping centre 0.9% 7 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 13% 2 2.9% 3 08% 1 17% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Other 22% 16 0.0% 0 39% 5 04% 1 12% 1 50% 3 22% 3 58% 3 18% 1
Clean/ tidy streets 0.3% 2 0.8% 1 0.0% 0 05% 1 0.0% 0 08% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Familiarity 14% 11 08% 1 0.0% 0 32% 4 23% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 7.6% 3
Free parking 0.3% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.6% 1 0.0% 0 12% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Good range of all types of 14% 11 16% 2 04% 1 05% 1 1% 2 0.9% 1 21% 3 2.0% 1 45% 2
shops
Has acinema 0.5% 4 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 18% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 65% 3
HasaMarks & Spencer store  1.0% 7 18% 2 0.0% 0 10% 1 00% 0 28% 2 0.6% 1 0.0% 0 3.6% 2
Has a Primark store 0.7% 5 0.0% 0 05% 1 08% 1 0.0% 0 09% 1 0.6% 1 41% 2 0.0% 0
Has a Wilko store 0.2% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.6% 1 0.0% 0 06% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Has everything | need 1.9% 14 3.4% 4 2.0% 3 0.8% 1 18% 2 50% 3 0.0% 0 21% 1 19% 1
Has Morleys department 0.5% 4 0.9% 1 0.0% 0 08% 1 0.0% 0 09% 1 0.6% 1 0.0% 0 09% 0
store
Pedestrianised 2.5% 19 0.0% 0 09% 1 38% 5 45% 4 0.9% 1 23% 3 9.0% 4 1.9% 1
Pleasant / friendly 0.9% 7 0.0% 0 0.7% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 06% 1 40% 2 T74% 3
atmosphere
Small / not too big 0.5% 4 0.8% 1 14% 2 0.9% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Undercover / indoor 18% 14 34% 4 0.8% 1 32% 4 0.7% 1 00% 0 18% 2 41% 2 0.0% 0
shopping areas
(Nothing / very little) 18.0% 135 15.3% 16 12.4% 17 8.8% 12 17.5% 16 33.7% 22 24.2% 30 22.0% 10 25.9% 12
(Don't know) 1.6% 12 0.0% 0 16% 2 24% 3 0.6% 1 0.0% 0 21% 3 21% 1 45% 2
Weighted base: 749 105 136 136 91 64 125 47 45
Sample: 775 104 135 133 94 83 129 36 61
Column %ges.
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Q21 What do you dislike about Bexleyheath Town Centre? [MR]
Those who visit Bexleyheath Town Centre for non-food shopping and / or leisure reasons at Q19:

Not enough choicefor eating  0.5% 4 09% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 28% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
out (e.g. restaurants and
cafés)

Not enough comparison 0.3% 2 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.6% 1 0.0% 0 0.9% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0
(non-food) retailers

Not enough facilities for 0.3% 2 0.0% 0 16% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
shopping with children

Not enough food / 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.6% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
convenience retailers

Not enough high street 32% 24 35% 4 25% 3 47% 6 4.8% 4 49% 3 23% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
retailers

Not enough independent 28% 21 26% 3 35% 5 15% 2 10.0% 9 1.0% 1 12% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
retailers

Not enough non-retail 1.0% 8 26% 3 0.9% 1 04% 1 07% 1 16% 1 12% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
provision

Not enough parking 42% 31 52% 6 25% 3 43% 6 3.9% 4 58% 4 29% 4 79% 4 45% 2
provision

Not enough pedestrian areas~ 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.8% 1 00% 0 00% 0 0.0% 0

Not enough provision for 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
cyclists

Parking istoo expensive 88% 66 5.0% 5 156% 21 4.0% 6 189% 17 5.3% 3 62% 8 4.0% 2 85% 4

Poor choice of retail offerin ~ 22% 16 2.7% 3 37% 5 21% 3 42% 4 0.0% 0 13% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
genera

Poor provision of public 0.3% 2 0.0% 0 16% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
conveniences

Poor public transport access 0.6% 5 1.6% 2 0.9% 1 04% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.6% 1 0.0% 0 0.9% 0

Poor quality public realm/ 1.1% 8 0.0% 0 09% 1 05% 1 48% 4 32% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
environment

Poor quality street market 0.2% 2 0.0% 0 04% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 18% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Poor shopping environment 22% 17 0.0% 0 14% 2 3.0% 4 0.0% 0 51% 3 58% 7 00% 0 0.0% 0

Shops and businesses close 0.7% 5 0.0% 0 05% 1 28% 4 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 11% 0
too early

Shops are too expensive 0.4% 3 0.0% 0 2.0% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Too many betting shops 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 00% 0 0.0% 0

Too many charity shops 0.5% 4 18% 2 0.0% 0 13% 2 0.0% 0 0.8% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Too many discount shops 1.0% 7 0.9% 1 09% 1 08% 1 42% 4  0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Too many high street 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
retailers

Too many hot food 0.6% 4 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 32% 4 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
takeaways

Too many independent 0.3% 2 0.0% 0 0.9% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 10% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
retailers

Too many vacant shops 0.6% 5 0.0% 0 16% 2 0.0% 0 0.6% 1 18% 1 0.0% 0 18% 1 0.0% 0

Traffic congestion 3.1% 23 0.8% 1 14% 2 4.0% 5 80% 7 0.8% 1 0.6% 1 71% 3 75% 3

Other 2.1% 16 2.6% 3 31% 4 2.3% 3 13% 1 0.9% 1 15% 2 0.0% 0 45% 2

Confusing new road 15% 12 0.0% 0 23% 3 21% 3 13% 1 1.0% 1 2.0% 3 2.0% 1 0.9% 0
crossings

Dirty / untidy streets 2.3% 17 2.6% 3 35% 5 28% 4 13% 1 18% 1 0.0% 0 71% 3 0.0% 0

Feels unsafe / not enough 0.3% 2 0.9% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 18% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
security

Ineffective cycle lanes (e.g. 0.2% 2 0.0% 0 0.5% 1 08% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
cycligts till cycling on
pavements)

Pavementsin disrepair 0.9% 7 0.8% 1 04% 1 00% 0 4.9% 4  0.0% 0 0.0% 0 18% 1 00% 0

Poor / unfriendly atmosphere  0.3% 2 0.0% 0 05% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.9% 1 00% 0 0.9% 0

Poor disabled parking / 0.3% 3 18% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.6% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
access/ facilities

Poor new road layout / 3.6% 27 35% 4  3.0% 4 6.2% 8 57% 5 18% 1 12% 1 2.0% 1 44% 2
system

Roadworks taking too long 1.2% 9 0.9% 1 00% 0 0.8% 1 0.6% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 13.0% 6 0.0% 0
to complete

Too busy / crowded / small / 2.3% 17 0.0% 0 0.5% 1 3.6% 5 44% 4 3.6% 2 34% 4 0.0% 0 2.0% 1
noisy

Too many shopsof onetype  1.0% 7 0.9% 1 04% 1 28% 4 23% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Undesirable clientele (e.g. 11.1% 83 6.8% 7 1.2% 10 11.0% 15 11.4% 10 19.7% 13 16.3% 20 3.0% 1 14.4% 6
drunks, beggars, drug
addicts, gangs of youths
etc.)

Too many cheap shops 0.7% 5 0.0% 0 3.0% 4  0.0% 0 0.0% 0 18% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

(Nothing) 484% 363 64.8% 68 442% 60 51.0% 69 221% 20 43.0% 28 57.0% 71 452% 21 558% 25

(Don't know) 22% 17 0.8% 1 21% 3 19% 3 23% 2 27% 2 28% 3 71% 3 0.0% 0
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Weighted base: 749 105 136 136 91 64 125 47 45
Sample: 775 104 135 133 94 83 129 36 61

Q22 What improvements to the mix of town centre uses (e.g. retail, leisure, personal services, professional services, etc) would encourage

you to visit Bexleyheath Town Centre more often? [MR]
Those who visit Bexleyheath Town Centre for non-food shopping and / or leisure reasons at Q19:

Less high street retailers 14% 10 34% 4 21% 3 0.0% 0 42% 4 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Lessretail in general 0.2% 1 00% 0 05% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.6% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0
More / better comparison 48% 36 109% 11 21% 3 49% 7 32% 3 10.7% 7 3.8% 5 0.0% 0 09% 0
(non-food) retailers
More / better food / 0.3% 3 0.0% 0 07% 1 05% 1 0.0% 0 0.9% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.9% 0
convenience retailers
More/ better leisure offer 1.5% 12 0.8% 1 14% 2 04% 1 45% 4 32% 2 0.6% 1 2.0% 1 1.0% 0
More / better niche or 23% 17 1.8% 2 2.0% 3 25% 3 19% 2 4.0% 3 4.0% 5 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
specialist retailers
More/ better personal 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
services (e.g. hair salons,
beauty salons, dry
cleaners, etc)
More / better professional 0.1% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
services (e.g. solicitors,
property agents, etc)
More / better pubs/ bars 0.5% 4 0.0% 0 3.0% 4 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
More/ better restaurants/ 25% 19 09% 1 2.0% 3 13% 2 109% 10 1.8% 1 12% 2 0.0% 0 20% 1
cafés
More/ better retail ingeneral  35% 26 2.4% 3 58% 8 19% 3 3.6% 3 41% 3 45% 6 4.3% 2 0.0% 0
More/ better retail services 0.2% 1 08% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.6% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
(e.g. newsagents)
More / better traditional 0.7% 5 09% 1 16% 2 05% 1 0.6% 1 1.0% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
retailers (e.g. bakers,
butchers, etc)
More high street retailers 7.2% 54 5.9% 6 27% 4 13.5% 18 14.4% 13 2.7% 2 17% 10 1.8% 1 11% 0
More independent retailers 44% 33 1.6% 2 21% 3 37% 5 10.3% 9 55% 4 73% 9 36% 2 0.0% 0
Other 1.8% 14 1.8% 2 14% 2  0.0% 0 1.9% 2 6.1% 4 18% 2  0.0% 0 45% 2
Better quality non-food 0.8% 6 1.8% 2 0.9% 1 05% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 12% 1 20% 1 0.0% 0
shops
Longer opening hours 0.5% 4 09% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 23% 2 08% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Lower pricesin shops 15% 11 0.0% 0 16% 2 32% 4 4.4% 4 0.8% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
More / better markets 0.9% 7 09% 1 14% 2 0.0% 0 13% 1 18% 1 0.6% 1 2.0% 1 0.0% 0
More leisure activities for 1.1% 8 0.0% 0 32% 4  0.0% 0 23% 2 32% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
children / teenagers
Open a Debenhams store 0.3% 2 09% 1 00% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.9% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Open a John Lewis store 0.8% 6 0.9% 1 0.0% 0 04% 1 06% 1 26% 2 12% 1 0.0% 0 11% 0
(Nothing) 68.6% 514 70.2% 74 68.5% 93 68.1% 93 50.3% 46 59.7% 38 71.5% 89 88.2% 41 87.5% 39
(Don’t know) 26% 20 0.9% 1 41% 6 23% 3 13% 1 08% 1 5% 7 0.0% 0 2.0% 1
Weighted base: 749 105 136 136 91 64 125 47 45
Sample: 775 104 135 133 94 83 129 36 61
Column %ges.
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May 2018

Q23 Looking at the quality of the town centre's physical environment (including the public realm, transport access, etc), what improvements
would encourage you to visit Bexleyheath Town Centre more often? [MR]
Those who visit Bexleyheath Town Centre for non-food shopping and / or leisure reasons at Q19:

Better access by road 33% 24 0.0% 0 18% 2 88% 12 48% 4 26% 2 18% 2 0.0% 0 39% 2
Better public transport 16% 12 2.7% 3 2.0% 3 05% 1 42% 4 09% 1 0.9% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Better signposting 1.0% 8 26% 3 29% 4 05% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 00% 0 0.9% 0
Cleaner streets 4.6% 34  34% 4 3.0% 4  47% 6 12% 1 55% 4 7.0% 9 7.1% 3 83% 4
Better public transport 14% 11 1.8% 2 3.0% 4 19% 3 18% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.9% 0
Better signposting 0.9% 6 0.8% 1 05% 1 04% 1 0.0% 0 08% 1 27% 3 0.0% 0 1.0% 0
Better access for peoplewith  0.9% 7 0.9% 1 21% 3 11% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.6% 1 21% 1 00% 0
impaired mobility
Better access for parentswith  0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
prams/ buggies
More frequent waste/ bin 0.5% 4 08% 1 05% 1 0.0% 0 23% 2 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
collections
More security infrastructure 16% 12 17% 2 2.3% 3 13% 2 19% 2 A3% 3 0.6% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
(e.g. more police presence,
CCTV etc.)
Facilitieswhich would assist ~ 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
you if shopping with
children
Free car parking 5.1% 38 2.6% 3 10.8% 15 32% 4 45% 4 28% 2 65% 8 56% 3 0.0% 0
More/ better parking 6.8% 51 6.3% 7 57% 8 70% 10 83% 8 6.7% 4 6.4% 8 13.9% 7 2.0% 1
More/ better pedestrianised 0.4% 3 00% 0 09% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 17% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.9% 0
streets
More/ better public 1.0% 7 18% 2 04% 1 15% 2 23% 2 1.0% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
conveniences
More / better public seating 0.8% 6 0.9% 1 08% 1 15% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 18% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
More/ better flower displays  1.8% 13 2.6% 3 25% 3 08% 1 14% 1 41% 3 06% 1 2.0% 1 15% 1
and soft landscaping
More / better green spaces 0.9% 6 0.9% 1 05% 1 08% 1 0.7% 1 0.0% 0 0.6% 1 51% 2 0.0% 0
More advertising 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 00% 0 0.0% 0
Protection from the weather 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
(i.e.. covered shopping
malls)
Other 28% 21 3.0% 3 23% 3 28% 4 42% 4 0.0% 0 06% 1 13.0% 6 11% 0
A complete refurbishment of  0.8% 6 0.0% 0 25% 3 0.0% 0 23% 2 0.0% 0 0.6% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
the town centre
Better road layout 2.7% 20 16% 2 54% 7 17% 2 45% 4 1.0% 1 24% 3 18% 1 1.0% 0
Cheaper / free parking 4.8% 36 3.6% 4 45% 6 27% 4 7.7% 7 46% 3 44% 5 4.0% 2 10.4% 5
Improve / change the 0.7% 5 18% 2 0.0% 0 05% 1 0.0% 0 0.9% 1 17% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
pedestrian crossings
Improve/ repair pavements 13% 10 0.8% 1 04% 1 04% 1 42% 4  0.0% 0 12% 1 18% 1 35% 2
Lesspriortiy for cyclists(e.g. 0.5% 4  0.0% 0 04% 1 04% 1 24% 2 0.0% 0 0.6% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
remove under-used cycle
lanes)
Re-route the school buses 0.5% 4 09% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 23% 2 0.9% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 09% 0
Stop youths loitering in 46% 34 22% 2 13% 2 64% 9 7.0% 6 7.2% 5 57% 7 0.0% 0 7.6% 3
groups
(Nothing) 56.7% 424 66.7% 70 57.1% 78 60.4% 82 42.8% 39 59.8% 38 59.7% 74 35.2% 16 58.0% 26
(Don't know) 31% 23 0.0% 0 25% 3 23% 3 51% 5 08% 1 27% 3 16.3% 8 11% 0
Weighted base: 749 105 136 136 91 64 125 47 45
Sample: 775 104 135 133 94 83 129 36 61
Column %ges.
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Q24 What improvements for places to eat out (e.g. restaurants and cafés) would encourage you to visit Bexleyheath in the evening? [MR]

More/ better quality cafés 52% 52 5.0% 6 59% 9 46% 7 75% 8 53% 4 43% 8 17% 3 11.5% 8
and restaurants

More branded / chain cafés 32% 32 32% 4 2.3% 3 49% 7 58% 6 62% 5 0.0% 0 18% 3 64% 4
and restaurants

More cafésand restaurantsin =~ 3.6% 36 1.9% 2 16% 2 6.0% 9 7.2% 8 34% 3 24% 4  0.6% 1 10.7% 7
genera

More cafés and restaurants 11% 11 0.0% 0 21% 3 3% 6 19% 2 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
suitable for children

More independent cafés and 20% 20 31% 4 45% 7 38% 6 05% 1 08% 1 04% 1 0.6% 1 14% 1
restaurants

Other 17% 17 31% 4 23% 3 49% 7 24% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Cheaper pricesin cafes/ 0.5% 5 0.7% 1 12% 2 04% 1 19% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
restaurants

More/ better evening 0.4% 4 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 08% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 15% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
policing around the cafés/
restaurants

More free parking on site 0.9% 9 08% 1 27% 4 0.6% 1 0.0% 0 15% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 24% 2

More outdoor eating areas 0.6% 6 0.8% 1 27% 4  04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

(Nothing) 65.3% 654 51.8% 61 595% 90 654% 94 62.0% 66 53.0% 40 67.7% 123 828% 131 73.6% 49

(Don't know) 23% 23 0.8% 1 1.0% 2 12% 2 0.0% 0 08% 1 44% 8 59% 9 16% 1

(Don't do this activity) 17.1% 171 33.2% 39 16.4% 25 8.8% 13 17.1% 18 29.8% 23 19.6% 35 83% 13 7.6% 5

Weighted base: 1001 119 151 144 106 76 181 159 66

Sample: 1001 118 152 144 106 100 181 100 100

Q25 What improvements for drinking out (e.g. bars, pubs, nightclubs) and other night time venues would encourage you to visit

Bexleyheath in the evening? [MR]

More / better qudity bars 42% 42 7.8% 9 55% 8 3.9% 6 05% 1 27% 2 3.0% 5 0.6% 1 15.2% 10
and pubs

More bars and pubsin 15% 15 15% 2 04% 1 13% 2 0.0% 0 27% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 13.8% 9
genera

More branded / chain bars 0.4% 4 0.0% 0 04% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 57% 4
and pubs

More independent bars and 10% 10 0.0% 0 21% 3 04% 1 46% 5 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.6% 1 0.7% 0
pubs

Other 2.1% 21 17% 2 04% 1 71% 10 1.6% 2 08% 1 04% 1 06% 1 58% 4

Quieter barsand pubs/ less 0.9% 9 51% 6 0.0% 0 04% 1 19% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
crowded

(Nothing) 64.5% 646 51.4% 61 64.3% 97 61.9% 89 57.1% 60 49.5% 37 682% 123 81.3% 129 72.8% 48

(Don’t know) 2.9% 29 0.8% 1 04% 1 04% 1 24% 3 0.8% 1 6.1% 11 7.4% 12 1.6% 1

(Don't do this activity) 243% 244 324% 38 274% 41 250% 36 323% 34 435% 33 223% 40 94% 15 83% 5

Weighted base: 1001 119 151 144 106 76 181 159 66

Sample: 1001 118 152 144 106 100 181 100 100

Column %ges.
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Q26 What other improvements to Bexleyheath's evening leisure offer would encourage you visit the Town Centre more often during the

evening? [MR]

Better public transportinthe  0.1% 1 07% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.8% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
evening
Cheaper parking 0.9% 9 08% 1 0.0% 0 26% 4 11% 1 16% 1 08% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0
Free parking in genera 19% 19 32% 4 31% 5 34% 5 05% 1 0.0% 0 19% 3 0.0% 0 17% 1
Free parking in the evening 0.8% 8 0.0% 0 27% 4 0.8% 1 00% 0 15% 1 04% 1 00% 0 0.7% 0
Later opening shops 11% 11 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 35% 5 39% 4 0.0% 0 10% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
More/ better parking 11% 11 24% 3 04% 1 08% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 32% 6 0.0% 0 0.7% 0
More/ better policepresence 2.0% 20 2.3% 3 04% 1 79% 11 36% 4 0.0% 0 0.8% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
/ CCTV
More evening leisure 1.8% 18 1.6% 2 35% 5 12% 2 41% 4 0.8% 1 12% 2 0.6% 1 13% 1
facilities - anew cinema
More evening leisure 13% 13 08% 1 18% 3 08% 1 3.0% 3 0.0% 0 27% 5 00% 0 0.0% 0
facilities - food market
More evening leisure 0.8% 8 0.8% 1 04% 1 0.0% 0 11% 1 00% 0 31% 6 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
facilities - outdoor events
More evening leisure 0.8% 8 08% 1 16% 2 07% 1 11% 1 16% 1 04% 1 05% 1 0.0% 0
facilities - theatre
Safer environment at night 25% 25 0.7% 1 18% 3 65% 9 7.6% 8 0.0% 0 04% 1 00% 0 44% 3
Other 3.6% 36 6.0% 7 13% 2 1% 11 3.9% 4 62% 5 04% 1 1.2% 2 64% 4
More evening leisure 22% 22 0.0% 0 58% 9 33% 5 0.0% 0 43% 3 27% 5 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
facilities for children
More evening leisure 0.8% 8 14% 2 04% 1 0.0% 0 3.6% 4 27% 2 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
facilitiesfor older age
groups
More evening leisure 0.2% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 08% 1 00% 0 15% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
facilitiesin general
(Nothing) 791% 792 81.0% 96 74.4% 113 681% 98 681% 72 79.3% 60 823% 149 94.2% 149 825% 55
(Don't know) 38% 38 22% 3 67% 10 23% 3 35% 4 21% 2 50% 9 35% 6 3.7% 2
Weighted base: 1001 119 151 144 106 76 181 159 66
Sample: 1001 118 152 144 106 100 181 100 100
Q27 Can | ask which of the following is the closest main TOWN CENTRE to where you live (i.e. not local villages, etc.)? [PR]
Bexleyheath 41.1% 412 60.9% 72 52.3% 79 38.4% 55 84.3% 89 49.0% 37 28.1% 51 4.1% 7 32.2% 21
Crayford 9.0% 90 1.2% 1 41% 6 0.0% 0 99% 10 376% 28 2.7% 5 09% 1 561% 37
Erith 98% 98 296% 35 414% 63 0.0% 0 0.6% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Sidcup 21.1% 211 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 31% 4 41% 4 99% 8 60.4% 109 533% 84 16% 1
Welling 98% 98 37% 4 0.0% 0 57.1% 82 0.5% 1 0.0% 0 4.0% 7 21% 3 0.0% 0
(Don't consider any of these  84% 84 4.7% 6 0.4% 1 04% 1 0.6% 1 08% 1 35% 6 39.6% 63 10.1% 7
centres to be close)
(Don't know) 0.8% 8 0.0% 0 19% 3 1.0% 1 0.0% 0 26% 2 12% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
(Varies) 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Weighted base: 1001 119 151 144 106 76 181 159 66
Sample: 1001 118 152 144 106 100 181 100 100
Mean score: visits per month
C28 How often do you or your household visit Crayford District Centre for shopping and leisure reasons?
Those who consider Crayford to be their closest town centre at Q27:
Daily 5.8% 5 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 16.9% 5 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 11% 0
4-6 days aweek 7.5% 7 0.0% 0 15.0% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 15.0% 4 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 43% 2
2-3 days aweek 26.0% 23 0.0% 0 35.8% 2 0.0% 0 27.9% 3 340% 10 0.0% 0 00% 0 23.1% 9
One day aweek 28.1% 25 100.0% 1 19.9% 1 0.0% 0 30.3% 3 19.0% 5 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 380% 14
Every two weeks 10.1% 9 0.0% 0 29.3% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 13.2% 4 0.0% 0 00% 0 9.6% 4
Monthly 6.3% 6 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 00% 0 55% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 00% 0 13.8% 5
Once every two months 0.9% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 22% 1
Three-four times ayear 4.7% 4 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 00% 0 36.3% 4 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 00% 0 11% 0
Once ayear 1.5% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 100.0% 1 00% 0
Less often 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Never 9.0% 8 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 00% 0 0.0% 0 2.0% 1 100.0% 5 00% 0 6.9% 3
(Don't know) 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
(Varies) 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Mean: 7.25 4.00 797 0.00 417 12.48 0.00 0.10 5.35
Weighted base: 0 1 6 0 10 28 5 1 37
Sample: 125 1 7 0 10 41 1 1 64
Column %ges.
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C29 What do you like about Crayford District Centre? [MR]
Those who visit Crayford District Centre for non-food shopping and / or leisure reasons at C28:
Affordable shops 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Attractive environment / nice  6.2% 5 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 55% 1 58% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 84% 3
place
Closeto friends or relatives 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Close to home 43.0% 35 0.0% 0 19.9% 1 00% 0 21.5% 2 666% 19 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 37.9% 13
Close to work 1.2% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 55% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 13% 0
Compact 2.4% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 57% 2
Easy to get to by bike 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Easy to get to by bus 0.8% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 22% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Easy to get to by car 3.0% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 7.3% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 13% 0
Easy to park 8.4% 7 100.0% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 55% 1 2.0% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 12.5% 4
Good facilities 3.3% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 39% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 46% 2
Good food stores 6.1% 5 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 11.4% 1 22% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 91% 3
Good pubs, cafés or 1.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 26% 1
restaurants
Good range of 'High Street' 6.9% 6 0.0% 0 10.8% 1 0.0% 0 55% 1 39% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 96% 3
retailers/ multiples
Good range of independent 5.3% 4 0.0% 0 10.8% 1 0.0% 0 11.4% 1 39% 1 0.0% 0 100.0% 1 0.0% 0
shops
Good range of non-food 11.5% 9 0.0% 0 18.5% 1 0.0% 0 11.0% 1 39% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 17.5% 6
shops
High quality shops 1.4% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 41% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Makes a change from other 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
places
Quiet 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Safe and secure 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Traditional 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 00% 0 0.0% 0
Traffic free shopping centre 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Other 2.6% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 58% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 14% 0
Free parking 3.3% 3 0.0% 0 24.3% 1 0.0% 0 51% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 19% 1
Good library 1.5% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 35% 1
Has a Sainsbury's 2.0% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 48% 2
supermarket
(Nothing / very little) 174% 14 0.0% 0 35.8% 2 0.0% 0 56.0% 6 10.5% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 94% 3
(Don't know) 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Weighted base: 82 1 6 0 10 28 0 1 35
Sample: 117 1 7 0 10 40 0 1 58
Column %ges.
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C30 What do you dislike about Crayford District Centre? [MR]
Those who visit Crayford District Centre for non-food shopping and / or leisure reasons at C28:

Not enough choicefor eating  0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
out (e.g. restaurants and
cafés)

Not enough comparison 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
(non-food) retailers

Not enough facilities for 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
shopping with children

Not enough food / 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
convenience retailers

Not enough high street 3.5% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 19.7% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 25% 1
retailers

Not enough independent 2.0% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 44% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 13% 0
retailers

Not enough non-retail 1.1% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 19% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 12% 0
provision

Not enough parking 5.4% 4 0.0% 0 35.8% 2 0.0% 0 11.0% 1 22% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 13% 0
provision

Not enough pedestrian areas~ 0.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 12% 0

Not enough provision for 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
cyclists

Parking istoo expensive 0.8% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 22% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Poor choice of retail offerin  0.8% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 19% 1
genera

Poor provision of public 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
conveniences

Poor public transport access 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Poor quality public realm/ 2.3% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 53% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 12% 0
environment

Poor quality street market 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Poor shopping environment 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 00% 0 0.0% 0

Shops and businesses close 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
too early

Shops are too expensive 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Too many betting shops 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 00% 0 0.0% 0

Too many charity shops 0.8% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 22% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Too many discount shops 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Too many high street 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
retailers

Too many hot food 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
takeaways

Too many independent 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
retailers

Too many vacant shops 0.8% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 22% 1 0.0% 0 00% 0 0.0% 0

Traffic congestion 215% 18 0.0% 0 19.9% 1 00% 0 55% 1 252% 7 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 254% 9

Other 11.3% 9 0.0% 0 10.0% 1 0.0% 0 51% 1 14.0% 4  0.0% 0 0.0% 0 12.2% 4

Unpleasant atmosphere / 1.3% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 22% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 14% 0
clientele

(Nothing) 54.8% 45 100.0% 1 44.3% 3 0.0% 0 58.7% 6 53.4% 15 0.0% 0 100.0% 1 53.1% 18

(Don't know) 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 00% 0 0.0% 0

Weighted base: 82 1 6 0 10 28 0 1 35

Sample: 117 1 7 0 10 40 0 1 58

Column %ges.
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C31 What improvements to the mix of town centre uses (e.g. retail, leisure, personal services, professional services, etc) would encourage

you to visit Crayford District Centre more often? [MR]
Those who visit Crayford District Centre for non-food shopping and / or leisure reasons at C28:

Less high street retailers 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Lessretail in general 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 00% 0 0.0% 0
More / better comparison 4.5% 4 0.0% 0 15.0% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 41% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 46% 2
(non-food) retailers
More/ better food / 1.9% 2 0.0% 0 15.0% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 19% 1
convenience retailers
More / better |eisure offer 0.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 13% 0
More/ better niche or 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
speciaist retailers
More / better personal 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
services (e.g. hair salons,
beauty salons, dry
cleaners, etc)
More/ better professional 1.3% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 39% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
services (e.g. solicitors,
property agents, €tc)
More/ better pubs/ bars 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 00% 0 0.0% 0
More/ better restaurants/ 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
cafés
More/ better retail in general  3.3% 3 0.0% 0 10.0% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 19% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 45% 2
More/ better retail services 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
(e.g. newsagents)
More/ better traditional 2.2% 2 0.0% 0 92% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 44% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
retailers (e.g. bakers,
butchers, etc)
More high street retailers 3.7% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 63% 2 00% 0 00% 0 37% 1
More independent retailers 3.8% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 00% 0 0.0% 0 6.6% 2 00% 0 0.0% 0 37% 1
Other 5.2% 4 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 19.7% 2 64% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 12% 0
(Nothing) 77.9% 64 100.0% 1 65.8% 4  0.0% 0 80.3% 8 69.0% 19 0.0% 0 100.0% 1 848% 29
(Don't know) 2.7% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 80% 2 00% 0 00% 0 0.0% 0
Weighted base: 82 1 6 0 10 28 0 1 35
Sample: 117 1 7 0 10 40 0 1 58
Column %ges.
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C32 Looking at the quality of the town centre's physical environment (including the public realm, transport access, etc), what improvements

would encourage you to visit Crayford District Centre more often? [MR]
Those who visit Crayford District Centre for non-food shopping and / or leisure reasons at C28:

10.0% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 39% 1
0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Better access by road 5.3% 4  0.0%
Better access for parentswith  0.0% 0 0.0%
prams/ buggies

o o

Better access for peoplewith  0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
impaired mobility

Better public transport 2.0% 2 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 6.0% 2

Better signposting 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Cleaner streets 3.2% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 00% 0 0.0% 0 93% 3

Facilitieswhichwould assist ~ 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
you if shopping with
children

Free car parking 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

More/ better flower displays ~ 3.6% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
and soft landscaping

More / better green spaces 0.6% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

More / better parking 9.5% 8 0.0% 0 35.8% 2 0.0% 0 59% 1 11.7% 3

More/ better pedestrianised 1.2% 1 0.0% 0 10.0% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
streets

More / better public 0.8% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 22% 1
conveniences

More/ better public seating 0.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

More advertising 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

More frequent waste/ bin 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
collections

More security infrastructure  0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
(e.g. CCTV)

Protection from the weather 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
(i.e.. covered shopping

malls)

Other 5.9% 5 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 11.4% 1 83% 2
Better drainage system for 3.6% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 51% 1 00% 0
the roads/ prevent

flooding
Complete refurbishment / 1.9% 2 0.0% 0 10.0% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 2.0% 1
modernisation
Reduce traffic congestion 11.1% 9 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 55% 1 127% 4
(Nothing) 60.6% 50 100.0% 1 44.3% 3 0.0% 0 78.0% 8 519% 14
(Don’t know) 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Weighted base: 82 1 6 0 10 28
Sample: 117 1 7 0] 10 40
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0 7.6% 3
0 0.0% 0
0 0.0% 0
0 0.0% 0
0 0.0% 0
0 0.0% 0
0 0.0% 0
0 0.0% 0
0 84% 3
0 14% 0
0 5.0% 2
0 12% 0
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0 12% 0
0 0.0% 0
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0 0.0% 0
0 0.0% 0
0 37% 1
0 7.0% 2
0 12% 0
0 14.4% 5
1 622% 22
0 0.0% 0
1 35
1 58

C33 What improvements for places to eat out (e.g. restaurants and cafés) would encourage you to visit Crayford in the evening? [MR]

Those who visit Crayford District Centre for non-food shopping and / or leisure reasons at C28:

More / better quality cafés 11.5% 9 0.0% 0 10.0% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 22% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 23.6% 8
and restaurants

More branded / chain cafés 7.6% 6 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 18.1% 6
and restaurants

More cafésand restaurantsin  13.4% 11 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 20.9% 6 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 14.9% 5
genera

More cafés and restaurants 2.5% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 73% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
suitable for children

More independent cafés and 3.6% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 19.7% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 27% 1
restaurants

Other 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
(Nothing) 62.8% 51 100.0% 1 90.0% 6 0.0% 0 75.2% 8 458% 13 0.0% 0 100.0% 1 65.0% 23
(Don’t know) 1.0% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 25% 1
(Don't do this activity) 139% 11 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 51% 1 31.1% 9 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 6.3% 2

Weighted base: 82 1 6 0 10 28 0 1 35
Sample: 117 1 7 0 10 40 0 1 58

Column %ges.
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C34 What improvements for drinking out (e.g. bars, pubs, nightclubs) and other night time venues would encourage you to visit Crayford in

the evening? [MR]
Those who visit Crayford District Centre for non-food shopping and / or leisure reasons at C28:

More / better qudity bars 5.1% 4  0.0% 0 10.0% 1 0.0% 0 19.7% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 45% 2
and pubs
More bars and pubsin 0.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 13% 0
genera
More branded / chain bars 0.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 13% 0
and pubs
More independent bars and 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
pubs
Other 0.8% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 22% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
(Nothing) 68.1% 56 100.0% 1 75.0% 5 0.0% 0 75.2% 8 49.5% 14 0.0% 0 100.0% 1 77.2% 27
(Don't know) 0.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 13% 0
(Don't do this activity) 254% 21 0.0% 0 15.0% 1 0.0% 0 51% 1 483% 13 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 17.0% 6
Weighted base: 82 1 6 0 10 28 0 1 35
Sample: 117 1 7 0 10 40 0 1 58
C35 What other improvements to Crayford's evening leisure offer would encourage you visit the town centre more often during the evening
time? [MR]
Those who visit Crayford District Centre for non-food shopping and / or leisure reasons at C28:
Better public transportinthe  0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
evening
Cheaper parking 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Free parking in genera 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Free parking in the evening 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Later opening shops 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
More/ better parking 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
More/ better police presence ~ 0.6% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 14% 0
More evening leisure 4.6% 4  0.0% 0 34.2% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 4.2% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 14% 0
facilities- acinema
More evening leisure 0.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 13% 0
facilities - food market
More evening leisure 0.6% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 14% 0
facilities - outdoor events
More evening leisure 0.7% 1 00% 0 10.0% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
facilities - theatre
Safer environment at night 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Other 4.5% 4 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 11.5% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 14% 0
(Nothing) 85.1% 70 100.0% 1 65.8% 4 0.0% 01000% 10 789% 22 0.0% 0 100.0% 1 87.7% 30
(Don't know) 5.3% 4 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 53% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 83% 3
Weighted base: 82 1 6 0 10 28 0 1 35
Sample: 117 1 7 0 10 40 0 1 58
Mean score: visits per month
E28 How often do you or your household visit Erith District Centre for your shopping and /or leisure reasons?
Those who consider Erith to be their closest town centre at Q27:
Daily 2.5% 2 0.0% 0 29% 2 0.0% 0 100.0% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
4-6 days aweek 0.7% 1 0.0% 0 11% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
2-3 days aweek 155% 15 12.3% 4 173% 11 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
One day aweek 221% 22 20.8% 7 231% 14 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Every two weeks 7.5% 7 10.1% 4 62% 4  0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Monthly 128% 13 7.9% 3 156% 10 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Once every two months 13.9% 14 17.4% 6 12.0% 8 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Three - four times ayear 4.3% 4 10.5% 4 09% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Once ayear 1.9% 2 53% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Less often 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Never 176% 17 156% 5 190% 12 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
(Don't know) 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
(Varies) 1.2% 1 0.0% 0 19% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Mean: 3.73 247 4.17 0.00 30.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Weighted base: 98 35 63 0 1 0 0 0 0
Sample: 95 33 61 0 1 0 0 0 0
Column %ges.
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E29 What do you like about Erith District Centre? [MR]
Those who visit Erith District Centre for non-food shopping and / or leisure reasons at E28:
Affordable shops 2.3% 2 6.2% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Attractive environment / nice  5.2% 4 6.0% 2 A48% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
place
Closeto friends or relatives 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Close to home 463% 37 36.7% 11 525% 27 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Close to work 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Compact 2.1% 2 58% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Easy to get to by bike 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Easy to get to by bus 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Easy to get to by car 1.2% 1 34% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Easy to park 7.9% 6 58% 2 92% 5 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Good facilities 1.1% 1 29% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Good food stores 4.2% 3 34% 1 47% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Good pubs, cafés or 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
restaurants
Good range of 'High Street' 5.2% 4 58% 2 4% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
retailers/ multiples
Good range of independent 0.8% 1 0.0% 0 12% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
shops
Good range of non-food 149% 12 34% 1 205% 10 0.0% 0 100.0% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
shops
High quality shops 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Makes a change from other 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
places
Quiet 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Safe and secure 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Traditional 1.1% 1 31% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Traffic free shopping centre 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Other 7.0% 6 89% 3 61% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Free parking 3.0% 2 31% 1 3.0% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
(Nothing / very little) 182% 15 36.0% 11 8.1% 4  0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
(Don't know) 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Weighted base: 81 30 51 0 1 0 0 0 0
Sample: 78 27 50 0 1 0 0 0 0
Column %ges.
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E30 What do you dislike about Erith District Centre? [MR]
Those who visit Erith District Centre for non-food shopping and / or leisure reasons at E28:

Not enough choicefor eating  0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
out (e.g. restaurants and
cafés)

Not enough comparison 0.7% 1 0.0% 0 11% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
(non-food) retailers

Not enough facilities for 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
shopping with children

Not enough food / 1.5% 1 0.0% 0 24% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
convenience retailers

Not enough high street 5.2% 4 29% 1 6.6% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
retailers

Not enough independent 4.8% 4 0.0% 0 7.7% 4 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
retailers

Not enough non-retail 4.2% 3 0.0% 0 6.7% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
provision

Not enough parking 0.8% 1 0.0% 0 13% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
provision

Not enough pedestrian areas~ 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Not enough provision for 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
cyclists

Parking istoo expensive 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Poor choice of retail offerin  0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
genera

Poor provision of public 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
conveniences

Poor public transport access 1.1% 1 29% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Poor quality public realm/ 2.0% 2 31% 1 13% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
environment

Poor quality street market 0.8% 1 00% 0 13% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Poor shopping environment 4.4% 4 0.0% 0 7.0% 4  0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Shops and businesses close 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
too early

Shops are too expensive 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Too many betting shops 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 00% 0 0.0% 0

Too many charity shops 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Too many discount shops 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Too many high street 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
retailers

Too many hot food 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
takeaways

Too many independent 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
retailers

Too many vacant shops 1.1% 1 31% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Traffic congestion 0.8% 1 00% 0 12% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Other 169% 14 12.2% 4 18.6% 9 0.0% 0 100.0% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Poor shopping centrelayout ~ 5.9% 5 6.7% 2 55% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Unattractive/ rundown / lack 12.8% 10 23.5% 7 6.8% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
of character

(Nothing) 498% 40 456% 13 528% 27 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

(Don't know) 3.5% 3 0.0% 0 56% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Weighted base: 81 30 51 0 1 0 0 0 0

Sample: 78 27 50 0 1 0 0 0 0
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E31 What improvements to the mix of town centre uses (e.g. retail, leisure, personal services, professional services, etc) would encourage
you to visit Erith District Centre more often? [MR]
Those who visit Erith District Centre for non-food shopping and / or leisure reasons at E28:

Less high street retailers 1.1% 1 29% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Lessretail in general 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 00% 0 0.0% 0
More / better comparison 13.6% 11 235% 7 8.0% 4  0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
(non-food) retailers
More/ better food / 8.5% 7 0.0% 0 135% 7 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
convenience retailers
More / better |eisure offer 2.0% 2 34% 1 12% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
More/ better niche or 0.7% 1 0.0% 0 11% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
speciaist retailers
More / better personal 1.1% 1 31% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
services (e.g. hair salons,
beauty salons, dry
cleaners, etc)
More/ better professional 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
services (e.g. solicitors,
property agents, €tc)
More/ better pubs/ bars 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 00% 0 0.0% 0
More/ better restaurants/ 0.8% 1 00% 0 12% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
cafés
More/ better retail in general  5.6% 5 58% 2 55% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
More/ better retail services 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
(e.g. newsagents)
More/ better traditional 2.8% 2 0.0% 0 45% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
retailers (e.g. bakers,
butchers, etc)
More high street retailers 125% 10 11.7% 3 13.1% 7 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 00% 0 0.0% 0
More independent retailers 8.1% 7 8% 3 17% 4 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Other 5.9% 5 6.0% 2 6.0% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
(Nothing) 558% 45 526% 16 57.2% 29 0.0% 0 100.0% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 00% 0 0.0% 0
(Don't know) 3.5% 3 0.0% 0 56% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 00% 0 0.0% 0
Weighted base: 81 30 51 0 1 0 0 0 0
Sample: 78 27 50 0 1 0 0 0 0
Column %ges.
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E32 Looking at the quality of the town centre's physical environment (including the public realm, transport access, etc), what improvements
would encourage you to visit Erith District Centre more often? [MR]
Those who visit Erith District Centre for non-food shopping and / or leisure reasons at E28:

Better access by road 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Better access for parentswith  0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
prams/ buggies

Better accessfor peoplewith  0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
impaired mobility

Better public transport 3.0% 2 6.2% 2 11% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Better signposting 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Cleaner streets 6.6% 5 29% 1 88% 4 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 00% 0 0.0% 0

Facilitieswhichwould assist ~ 0.8% 1 0.0% 0 12% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
you if shopping with
children

Free car parking 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

More/ better flower displays  1.9% 2 2.9% 1 13% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
and soft landscaping

More/ better green spaces 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 00% 0 0.0% 0

More/ better parking 1.6% 1 00% 0 26% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

More/ better pedestrianised 1.2% 1 34% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Streets

More / better public 0.7% 1 0.0% 0 11% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
conveniences

More/ better public seating 0.7% 1 0.0% 0 11% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

More advertising 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

More frequent waste/ bin 2.7% 2 0.0% 0 43% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
collections

More security infrastructure  4.2% 3 0.0% 0 55% 3 0.0% 0 100.0% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
(e.g. CCTV)

Protection from the weather 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
(i.e.. covered shopping
malls)

Other 7.4% 6 6.5% 2 8.0% 4  0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 00% 0 0.0% 0

(Nothing) 775% 63 8L5% 24 761% 39 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

(Don't know) 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Weighted base: 81 30 51 0 1 0 0 0 0

Sample: 78 27 50 0 1 0 0 0 0

E33 What improvements for places to eat out (e.g. restaurants and cafés) would encourage you to visit Erith in the evening? [MR]

Those who visit Erith Digtrict Centre for non-food shopping and / or leisure reasons at E28:

More/ better quality cafés 13.0% 11 24.0% 7 6.8% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
and restaurants

More branded / chain cafés 3.5% 3 0.0% 0 55% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
and restaurants

More cafés and restaurantsin =~ 9.0% 7 29% 1 12.6% 6 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
genera

More cafés and restaurants 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
suitable for children

More independent cafésand ~ 5.0% 4 0.0% 0 80% 4  0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
restaurants

Other 3.5% 3 0.0% 0 55% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 00% 0 0.0% 0

(Nothing) 39.7% 32 36.0% 11 411% 21 0.0% 0 100.0% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

(Don't know) 0.7% 1 0.0% 0 11% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

(Don't do this activity) 291% 24 372% 11 248% 13 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 00% 0 0.0% 0

Weighted base: 81 30 51 0 1 0 0 0 0

Sample: 78 27 50 0 1 0 0 0 0

Column %ges.
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E34 What improvements for drinking out (e.g. bars, pubs, nightclubs) and other night time venues would encourage you to visit Erith in the

evening? [MR]

Those who visit Erith District Centre for non-food shopping and / or leisure reasons at E28:

More/ better quality bars 118% 10 20.6% 6 6.7% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
and pubs
More bars and pubsin 6.6% 5 0.0% 0 10.5% 5 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
genera
More branded / chain bars 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
and pubs
More independent bars and 0.8% 1 00% 0 13% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
pubs
Other 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
(Nothing) 455% 37 396% 12 483% 25 0.0% 0 100.0% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
(Don't know) 1.5% 1 0.0% 0 24% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
(Don't do this activity) 354% 29 398% 12 332% 17 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Weighted base: 81 30 51 0 1 0 0 0 0
Sample: 78 27 50 0 1 0 0 0 0
E35 What other improvements to Erith's evening leisure offer would encourage you visit the town centre more often during the evening
time? [MR]
Those who visit Erith Digtrict Centre for non-food shopping and / or leisure reasons at E28:
Better public transportinthe  0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
evening
Cheaper parking 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Free parking in genera 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Free parking in the evening 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Later opening shops 0.8% 1 00% 0 12% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
More/ better parking 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
More/ better police presence  0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 00% 0 0.0% 0
More evening leisure 6.0% 5 31% 1 7.8% 4  0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
facilities- acinema
More evening leisure 6.5% 5 31% 1 86% 4 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
facilities - food market
More evening leisure 1.9% 2 31% 1 12% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
facilities - outdoor events
More evening leisure 1.1% 1 00% 0 18% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
facilities - theatre
Safer environment at night 3.4% 3 0.0% 0 55% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 00% 0 0.0% 0
Other 9.6% 8 31% 1 135% 7 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
(Nothing) 789% 64 904% 27 720% 36 0.0% 0 100.0% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
(Don't know) 2.1% 2 34% 1 13% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 00% 0 0.0% 0
Weighted base: 81 30 51 0 1 0 0 0 0
Sample: 78 27 50 0 1 0 0 0 0
Mean score: visits per month
S28 How often do you or your household visit Sidcup District Centre for your shopping and / or leisure reasons?
Those who consider Sidcup to be their closest town centre at Q27:
Daily 2.5% 5 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 39% 4 12% 1 00% 0
4-6 days aweek 3.9% 8 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 6.8% 7 10% 1 00% 0
2-3 days aweek 127% 27 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 12.3% 1 76% 1 236% 26 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
One day aweek 223% 47 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 59.2% 3 87.7% 4 42.3% 3 307% 34 34% 3 100.0% 1
Every two weeks 6.9% 15 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 00% 0 0.0% 0 50.1% 4 79% 9 27% 2 0.0% 0
Monthly 119% 25 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 14.0% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 6.7% 7 204% 17 0.0% 0
Once every two months 88% 19 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 58% 6 144% 12 0.0% 0
Three - four times ayear 2.6% 5 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 26.8% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 13% 1 33% 3 0.0% 0
Once ayear 2.7% 6 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.7% 1 5% 5 00% 0
Less often 1.8% 4 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 13% 1 28% 2 00% 0
Never 236% 50 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 10.7% 12 450% 38 0.0% 0
(Don't know) 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
(Varies) 0.3% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.6% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0
Mean: 4.02 0.00 0.00 259 4.74 3.45 6.41 1.04 4.00
Weighted base: 211 0 0 4 4 8 109 84 1
Sample: 175 0 0 5 2 5 106 55 2
Column %ges.
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S29 What do you like about Sidcup District Centre? [MR]
Those who visit Sdcup District Centre for non-food shopping and / or leisure reasons at S28:
Affordable shops 0.4% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 07% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Attractive environment / nice  7.9% 13 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 12.9% 1 12.3% 1 50.1% 4 7.2% 7 18% 1 00% 0
place
Closeto friends or relatives 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Close to home 354% 57 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 46.3% 2 0.0% 0 34.7% 3 483% 47 91% 4 100.0% 1
Close to work 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Compact 4.4% 7 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 65% 6 18% 1 0.0% 0
Easy to get to by bike 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Easy to get to by bus 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Easy to get to by car 4.3% 7 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 08% 1 131% 6 0.0% 0
Easy to park 2.1% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 35% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Good facilities 4.1% 7 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 6.8% 7 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Good food stores 1.9% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 22% 2 18% 1 0.0% 0
Good pubs, cafés or 5.1% 8 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 14.0% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 6.9% 7 18% 1 0.0% 0
restaurants
Good range of 'High Street' 0.9% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 3.0% 1 0.0% 0
retailers/ multiples
Good range of independent 4.3% 7 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 26.8% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 16% 2 91% 4 0.0% 0
shops
Good range of non-food 69% 11 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 57.7% 4 0.7% 1 13.1% 6 0.0% 0
shops
High quality shops 0.5% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 08% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Makes a change from other 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
places
Quiet 1.1% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 08% 1 2.0% 1 0.0% 0
Safe and secure 0.4% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 07% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0
Traditional 1.6% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 26% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Traffic free shopping centre 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Other 5.3% 9 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 7.6% 1 44% 4 7.9% 4 0.0% 0
Has aMorrisons supermarket ~ 3.2% 5 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 08% 1 9.2% 4 0.0% 0
Has a Waitrose supermarket ~ 3.4% 5 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 87.7% 4 0.0% 0 08% 1 2.0% 1 0.0% 0
(Nothing / very little) 205% 33 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 12.9% 1 00% 0 7.6% 1 195% 19 27.8% 13 0.0% 0
(Don't know) 0.6% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 21% 1 0.0% 0
Weighted base: 161 0] 0 4 4 8 98 47 1
Sample: 138 0] 0 5 2 5 97 27 2
Column %ges.
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Total Zonel Zone?2 Zone3 Zone4 Zone5 Zone6 Zone7 Zone8
S30 What do you dislike about Sidcup District Centre? [MR]
Those who visit Sdcup District Centre for non-food shopping and / or leisure reasons at S28:

Not enough choicefor eating  2.4% 4 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 7.6% 1 0.0% 0 71% 3 00% 0
out (e.g. restaurants and
cafés)

Not enough comparison 5.6% 9 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 46.3% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 71% 7 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
(non-food) retailers

Not enough facilities for 0.8% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 14.0% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 08% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
shopping with children

Not enough food / 0.4% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.7% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0
convenience retailers

Not enough high street 133% 22 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 12.9% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 200% 20 3.0% 1 0.0% 0
retailers

Not enough independent 96% 15 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 12.9% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 124% 12 6.0% 3 0.0% 0
retailers

Not enough non-retail 6.1% 10 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 101% 10 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
provision

Not enough parking 113% 18 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 27.2% 2 104% 10 13.2% 6 0.0% 0
provision

Not enough pedestrian areas~ 0.4% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.7% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Not enough provision for 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
cyclists

Parking istoo expensive 1.7% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 27% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Poor choice of retail offerin ~ 2.5% 4 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 22% 2 4.0% 2 0.0% 0
genera

Poor provision of public 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
conveniences

Poor public transport access 1.7% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 27% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Poor quality public realm/ 0.9% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 14% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
environment

Poor quality street market 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Poor shopping environment 1.3% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 22% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Shops and businesses close 0.5% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 08% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
too early

Shops are too expensive 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Too many betting shops 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 00% 0 0.0% 0

Too many charity shops 4.6% 7 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 7.6% 7 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Too many discount shops 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Too many high street 1.3% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 46.3% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
retailers

Too many hot food 1.4% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 15% 1 18% 1 0.0% 0
takeaways

Too many independent 1.7% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 27% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
retailers

Too many vacant shops 4.5% 7 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 6.4% 6 21% 1 0.0% 0

Traffic congestion 6.6% 11 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 38% 4 151% 7 0.0% 0

Other 4.0% 6 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 12.3% 1 00% 0 61% 6 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

(Nothing) 44% 72 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 26.8% 1 87.7% 4 65.3% 5 37.0% 36 52.8% 25 100.0% 1

(Don’t know) 1.1% 2 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.8% 1 20% 1 00% 0

Weighted base: 161 0 0 4 4 8 98 47 1

Sample: 138 0 0 5 2 5 97 27 2

Column %ges.
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S31 What improvements to the mix of town centre uses (e.g. retail, leisure, personal services, professional services, etc) would encourage
you to visit Sidcup District Centre more often? [MR]
Those who visit Sdcup District Centre for non-food shopping and / or leisure reasons at S28:

Less high street retailers 1.1% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 19% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Lessretail in general 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 00% 0 0.0% 0
More / better comparison 7.0% 11 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 14.0% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 86% 8 50% 2 00% 0
(non-food) retailers
More/ better food / 1.7% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 27% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
convenience retailers
More / better |eisure offer 1.9% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 31% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
More/ better niche or 2.5% 4 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 12.9% 1 12.3% 1 0.0% 0 16% 2 3.0% 1 0.0% 0
speciaist retailers
More / better personal 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
services (e.g. hair salons,
beauty salons, dry
cleaners, etc)
More/ better professional 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
services (e.g. solicitors,
property agents, €tc)
More/ better pubs/ bars 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 00% 0 0.0% 0
More/ better restaurants/ 4.7% 8 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 7.6% 1 0.0% 0 15.1% 7 0.0% 0
cafés
More/ better retail ingeneral  184% 30 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 59.2% 3 0.0% 0 27.2% 2 212% 21 92% 4 0.0% 0
More/ better retail services 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
(e.g. newsagents)
More/ better traditional 0.9% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 14% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0
retailers (e.g. bakers,
butchers, etc)
More high street retailers 20.7% 33 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 12.9% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 308% 30 59% 3 0.0% 0
More independent retailers 196% 32 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 292% 29 6.8% 3 0.0% 0
Other 93% 15 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 7.6% 1 138% 13 2.0% 1 00% 0
(Nothing) 454% 73 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 14.0% 1 87.7% 4 65.3% 5 339% 33 648% 30 62.0% 1
(Don't know) 0.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 00% 0 38.0% 0
Weighted base: 161 0 0 4 4 8 98 47 1
Sample: 138 0 0 5 2 5 97 27 2
Column %ges.
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S32 Looking at the quality of the town centre's physical environment (including the public realm, transport access, etc), what improvements
would encourage you to visit Sidcup District Centre more often? [MR]
Those who visit Sdcup District Centre for non-food shopping and / or leisure reasons at S28:

Better access by road 1.0%

Better access for parentswith  0.0%
prams/ buggies

Better access for peoplewith  0.0%
impaired mobility

Better public transport 0.0%

Better signposting 3.1%

Cleaner streets 7.4%

Facilitieswhich would assist  0.0%
you if shopping with
children

Free car parking 0.9%

More/ better flower displays  0.9%
and soft landscaping

More/ better green spaces 1.0%

More / better parking 13.2%

More/ better pedestrianised 1.2%
Streets

More / better public 0.0%
conveniences

More / better public seating 0.0%

More advertising 0.0%

More frequent waste/ bin 0.4%
collections

More security infrastructure  0.5%
(e.g. CCTV)

Protection from the weather 0.0%
(i.e.. covered shopping
malls)

Other 6.7%

Better disabled access/ 1.4%
parking

(Nothing) 68.4%

(Don’t know) 0.3%

Weighted base:
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S33 What improvements for places to eat out (e.g. restaurants and cafés) would encourage you to visit Sidcup in the evening? [MR]
Those who visit Sdcup District Centre for non-food shopping and / or leisure reasons at S28:

More/ better quality cafés 3.1% 5 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 12.9% 1 0.0% 0 7.6% 1 07% 1 69% 3 0.0% 0
and restaurants

More branded / chain cafés 1.1% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 3.9% 2 0.0% 0
and restaurants

More cafésand restaurantsin = 83% 13  0.0% 0 0.0% 0 12.9% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 29% 3 213% 10 0.0% 0
genera

More cafés and restaurants 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
suitable for children

More independent cafés and 0.6% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 2.0% 1 00% 0
restaurants

Other 10.0% 16 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 14.0% 1 0.0% 0 50.1% 4 58% 6 13.1% 6 0.0% 0
Fewer cafés/ restaurants 1.0% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.7% 1 1.8% 1 0.0% 0

(Nothing) 69.8% 113 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 73.1% 3 100.0% 4 34.7% 3 80.0% 78 51.0% 24 62.0% 1

(Don’t know) 0.8% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.8% 1 0.0% 0 38.0% 0

(Don't do this activity) 80% 13 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 7.6% 1 9.0% 9 7.8% 4  0.0% 0

Weighted base: 161 0] 0 4 4 8 98 47 1

Sample: 138 0 0 5 2 5 97 27 2

Column %ges.
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Total Zonel Zone?2 Zone3 Zone4 Zoneb5 Zone6 Zone7 Zone8

S34 What improvements for drinking out (e.g. bars, pubs, nightclubs) and other night time venues would encourage you to visit Sidcup in

the evening? [MR]

Those who visit Sdcup District Centre for non-food shopping and / or leisure reasons at S28:

More / better qudity bars 4.1% 7 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 14.0% 1 0.0% 0 7.6% 1 48% 5 18% 1 0.0% 0
and pubs
More bars and pubsin 5.3% 9 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 15% 1 152% 7 0.0% 0
genera
More branded / chain bars 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
and pubs
More independent bars and 0.8% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 7.6% 1 08% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
pubs
Other 4.2% 7 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 12.9% 1 12.3% 1 0.0% 0 59% 6 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
(Nothing) 704% 114 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 26.8% 1 87.7% 4 7.6% 1 77.6% 76 68.1% 32 62.0% 1
(Don't know) 5.1% 8 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 50.1% 4 08% 1 71% 3 38.0% 0
(Don't do this activity) 114% 18 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 46.3% 2 0.0% 0 27.2% 2 11.0% 11 7.8% 4 0.0% 0
Weighted base: 161 0] 0 4 4 8 98 47 1
Sample: 138 0 0 5 2 5 97 27 2
S35 What other improvements to Sidcup's evening leisure offer would encourage you visit the town centre more often during the evening
time? [MR]
Those who visit Sdcup District Centre for non-food shopping and / or leisure reasons at S28:
Better public transportinthe  0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
evening
Cheaper parking 0.5% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 08% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Free parking in general 0.5% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.8% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Free parking in the evening 0.5% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 08% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Later opening shops 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
More/ better parking 0.8% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 12.9% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.7% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
More/ better police presence  0.9% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 12.9% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 08% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
More evening leisure 159% 26 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 46.3% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 165% 16 16.1% 7 0.0% 0
facilities- acinema
More evening leisure 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
facilities - food market
More evening leisure 64% 10 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 46.3% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 86% 8 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
facilities - outdoor events
More evening leisure 0.4% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 14.0% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
facilities - theatre
Safer environment at night 0.8% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 12.9% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 08% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Other 3.7% 6 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 42% 4 43% 2 0.0% 0
(Nothing) 71.6% 116 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 26.8% 1 100.0% 4 92.4% 7 680% 66 77.8% 36 62.0% 1
(Don't know) 1.8% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 7.6% 1 12% 1 18% 1 38.0% 0
Weighted base: 161 0] 0 4 4 8 98 47 1
Sample: 138 0 0 5 2 5 97 27 2
Mean score: visits per month
W28 How often do you or your household visit Welling District Centre for your shopping and / or leisure reasons?
Those who consider Welling to be their closest town centre at Q27:
Daily 198% 19 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 235% 19 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
4-6 days aweek 3.5% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 41% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
2-3 days aweek 193% 19 19.3% 1 0.0% 0 219% 18 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
One day aweek 21.8% 21 38.7% 2 0.0% 0 232% 19 100.0% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Every two weeks 124% 12 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 11.5% 9 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 37.0% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Monthly 6.3% 6 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 6.6% 5 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 10.3% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Once every two months 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Three - four times ayear 1.5% 1 19.3% 1 0.0% 0 08% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Once ayear 0.7% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 9.6% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Less often 0.8% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 11.2% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Never 126% 12 22.6% 1 0.0% 0 7.8% 6 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 22.4% 2 100.0% 3 0.0% 0
(Don't know) 0.5% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.6% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
(Varies) 0.7% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 9.6% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Mean: 9.87 354 0.00 11.37 4.00 0.00 0.94 0.00 0.00
Weighted base: 98 4 0 82 1 0 7 3 0
Sample: 104 5 0 Q0 1 0 7 1 0
Column %ges.
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Total Zonel Zone?2 Zone3 Zone4 Zone5 Zone6 Zone7 Zone8
W29 What do you like about Welling District Centre? [MR]
Those who visit Welling District Centre for non-food shopping and / or leisure reasons at \W28:
Affordable shops 1.4% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 15% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Attractive environment / nice  5.8% 5 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 6.5% 5 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
place
Closeto friends or relatives 1.3% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 15% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Close to home 452% 39 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 509% 39 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Close to work 2.4% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 27% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Compact 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Easy to get to by bike 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Easy to get to by bus 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Easy to get to by car 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Easy to park 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Good facilities 2.0% 2 50.0% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Good food stores 8.8% 8 25.0% 1 0.0% 0 7.9% 6 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 12.3% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Good pubs, cafés or 7.1% 6 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 80% 6 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
restaurants
Good range of 'High Street' 5.1% 4 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 57% 4 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
retailers/ multiples
Good range of independent  11.0% 9 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 80% 6 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 60.0% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
shops
Good range of non-food 2.9% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 23% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 12.3% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0
shops
High quality shops 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Makes a change from other 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
places
Quiet 2.4% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 27% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Safe and secure 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Traditional 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Traffic free shopping centre 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Other 4.3% 4 25.0% 1 00% 0 37% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Has aMorrisons supermarket ~ 3.6% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 4.0% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
(Nothing / very little) 148% 13 25.0% 1 0.0% 0 12.7% 10 100.0% 1 0.0% 0 27.7% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
(Don't know) 1.4% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 16% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Weighted base: 85 3 0 76 1 0 6 0 0
Sample: 92 4 0 82 1 0 5 0 0
Column %ges.
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Total Zonel Zone?2 Zone3 Zone4 Zone5 Zone6 Zone7 Zone8
W30 What do you dislike about Welling District Centre? [MR]
Those who visit Welling District Centre for non-food shopping and / or leisure reasons at \W28:

Not enough choicefor eating  0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
out (e.g. restaurants and
cafés)

Not enough comparison 6.4% 5 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 7.2% 5 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
(non-food) retailers

Not enough facilities for 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
shopping with children

Not enough food / 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
convenience retailers

Not enough high street 150% 13 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 169% 13 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
retailers

Not enough independent 5.6% 5 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 63% 5 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
retailers

Not enough non-retail 2.7% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 3.0% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
provision

Not enough parking 6.5% 6 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 7.3% 6 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
provision

Not enough pedestrian areas~ 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 00% 0 0.0% 0

Not enough provision for 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
cyclists

Parking istoo expensive 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Poor choice of retail offerin ~ 4.4% 4 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 5.0% 4 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
genera

Poor provision of public 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
conveniences

Poor public transport access 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Poor quality public realm/ 3.1% 3 00% 0 0.0% 0 35% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
environment

Poor quality street market 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Poor shopping environment 2.9% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 32% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 00% 0 0.0% 0

Shops and businesses close 2.4% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 27% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
too early

Shops are too expensive 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Too many betting shops 0.6% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.7% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 00% 0 0.0% 0

Too many charity shops 9.2% 8 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 10.4% 8 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Too many discount shops 0.7% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.8% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Too many high street 0.7% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 08% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
retailers

Too many hot food 129% 11 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 146% 11 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
takeaways

Too many independent 1.0% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 11% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
retailers

Too many vacant shops 3.8% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 42% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 00% 0 0.0% 0

Traffic congestion 2.6% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 3.0% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Other 9.6% 8 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 99% 7 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 12.3% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0

Too many hairdressers/ nail ~ 7.0% 6 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 7.9% 6 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
bars / tanning salons

(Nothing) 36.7% 31 100.0% 3 0.0% 0 29.6% 22 100.0% 1 00% 0 87.7% 5 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

(Don't know) 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 00% 0 0.0% 0

Weighted base: 85 3 0 76 1 0 6 0 0

Sample: 92 4 0 82 1 0 5 0 0
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W31 What improvements to the mix of town centre uses (e.g. retail, leisure, personal services, professional services, etc) would encourage

you to visit Welling District Centre more often? [MR]
Those who visit Welling District Centre for non-food shopping and / or leisure reasons at W28:

Less high street retailers 0.6% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 07% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Lessretail in general 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 00% 0 0.0% 0
More / better comparison 3.3% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 37% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
(non-food) retailers
More/ better food / 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
convenience retailers
More / better |eisure offer 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
More/ better niche or 1.2% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 14% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
speciaist retailers
More / better personal 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
services (e.g. hair salons,
beauty salons, dry
cleaners, etc)
More/ better professional 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
services (e.g. solicitors,
property agents, €tc)
More/ better pubs/ bars 1.5% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 16% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 00% 0 0.0% 0
More/ better restaurants/ 7.6% 6 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 86% 6 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
cafés
More/ better retail in general  10.2% 9 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 115% 9 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
More/ better retail services 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
(e.g. newsagents)
More/ better traditional 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
retailers (e.g. bakers,
butchers, etc)
More high street retailers 259% 22 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 291% 22 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 00% 0 0.0% 0
More independent retailers 150% 13 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 168% 13 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Other 2.0% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 23% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Open aMarks & Spencer 2.6% 2 00% 0 0.0% 0 29% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
store
(Nothing) 54.1% 46 100.0% 3 0.0% 0 49.4% 37 100.0% 1 00% 0 85.6% 5 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
(Don't know) 2.3% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 16% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 14.4% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0
Weighted base: 85 3 0 76 1 0 6 0 0
Sample: 92 4 0 82 1 0 5 0 0
Column %ges.
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W32 Looking at the quality of the town centre's physical environment (including the public realm, transport access, etc), what improvements
would encourage you to visit Welling District Centre more often? [MR]
Those who visit Welling District Centre for non-food shopping and / or leisure reasons at W28:

Better access by road 0.0%

Better access for parentswith  0.0%
prams/ buggies

Better access for peoplewith  0.0%
impaired mobility

Better public transport 0.0%

Better signposting 0.0%

Cleaner streets 5.8%

Facilitieswhich would assist  0.0%
you if shopping with
children

Free car parking 4.3%

More/ better flower displays ~ 0.0%
and soft landscaping

More/ better green spaces 0.0%

More / better parking 17.4%

More/ better pedestrianised 0.0%
Streets

More / better public 0.0%
conveniences

More / better public seating 0.0%

More advertising 0.0%

More frequent waste/ bin 0.6%
collections

More security infrastructure  0.7%
(e.g. CCTV)

Protection from the weather 0.0%
(i.e.. covered shopping
malls)

Other 1.9%

A complete refurbishment 5.1%

(Nothing) 64.6%

(Don’t know) 1.6%

Weighted base:
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W33 What improvements for places to eat out (e.g. restaurants and cafés) would encourage you to visit Welling in the evening? [MR]
Those who visit Welling District Centre for non-food shopping and / or leisure reasons at \W28:

More/ better quality cafés 134% 11 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 151% 11 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
and restaurants

More branded / chain cafés 6.2% 5 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 7.0% 5 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
and restaurants

More cafés and restaurantsin =~ 1.3% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 15% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
general

More cafés and restaurants 2.4% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 27% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
suitable for children

More independent cafés and 1.4% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 16% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
restaurants

Other 1.2% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 14% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

(Nothing) 66.1% 56 50.0% 2 0.0% 0 64.0% 49 100.0% 1 0.0% 0 100.0% 6 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

(Don’t know) 0.7% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.8% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

(Don't do this activity) 11.7% 10 50.0% 2 0.0% 0 10.9% 8 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Weighted base: 85 3 0 76 1 0 6 0 0

Sample: 92 4 0 82 1 0 5 0 0
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W34 What improvements for drinking out (e.g. bars, pubs, nightclubs) and other night time venues would encourage you to visit Welling in

the evening? [MR]

Those who visit Welling District Centre for non-food shopping and / or leisure reasons at W28:

More/ better quality bars 0.6% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 07% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
and pubs
More bars and pubsin 3.8% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 43% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
genera
More branded / chain bars 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
and pubs
More independent bars and 0.6% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.7% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
pubs
Other 0.7% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 08% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
(Nothing) 743% 63 75.0% 3 0.0% 0 722% 55 100.0% 1 0.0% 0 100.0% 6 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
(Don't know) 0.6% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.7% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
(Don't do this activity) 193% 16 25.0% 1 0.0% 0 206% 16 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Weighted base: 85 3 0 76 1 0 6 0 0
Sample: 92 4 0 82 1 0 5 0 0
W35 What other improvements to Welling's evening leisure offer would encourage you visit the town centre more often during the evening
time? [MR]
Those who visit Welling District Centre for non-food shopping and / or leisure reasons at W28:
Better public transportinthe  0.7% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.8% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
evening
Cheaper parking 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Free parking in general 0.7% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.8% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Free parking in the evening 0.6% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 07% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Later opening shops 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
More/ better parking 2.4% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 27% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
More/ better police presence  2.4% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 27% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
More evening leisure 10.9% 9 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 12.3% 9 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
facilities- acinema
More evening leisure 0.6% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 07% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
facilities - food market
More evening leisure 2.4% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 27% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
facilities - outdoor events
More evening leisure 1.3% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 15% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
facilities - theatre
Safer environment at night 3.1% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 35% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 00% 0 0.0% 0
Other 3.8% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 43% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
(Nothing) 71.7% 61 100.0% 3 0.0% 0 682% 52 100.0% 1 0.0% 0 100.0% 6 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
(Don't know) 4.3% 4 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 48% 4 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Weighted base: 85 3 0 76 1 0 6 0 0
Sample: 92 4 0 82 1 0 5 0 0
Q36 Where do you or members of your household normally go to play bingo or visit casinos or bookmakers?
GalaBingo, Bexleyheath 52% 52 3.0% 4 64% 10 57% 8 72% 8 15% 1 56% 10 59% 9 38% 3
GalaBingo, Dartford 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.6% 0
Mecca Bingo, Greenwich 0.3% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.6% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.6% 1 0.0% 0
Abbey Wood 0.1% 1 0.8% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Bexleyheath 14% 14 19% 2 26% 4 19% 3 0.6% 1 43% 3 04% 1 0.0% 0 07% 0
Sidcup 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.4% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Thamesmead 0.1% 1 0.8% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
West End / Central London 0.2% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.7% 1 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Abroad 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.4% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Belvedere Town Centre 0.2% 2 07% 1 04% 1 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Bexley Village Centre 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 00% 0 0.6% 0
Dartford Town Centre 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 08% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Mecca Bingo, Dagenham 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 07% 0
Leisure Park, Cook Road,
Dagenham
Online 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 08% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Orpington Town Centre 0.3% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 21% 3 0.0% 0
(Don't know / varies) 0.7% 7 12% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.8% 1 12% 2 21% 3 0.0% 0
(Don't do this activity) 91.0% 911 91.5% 108 90.5% 137 90.2% 130 923% 98 91.2% 69 91.5% 166 89.3% 142 93.7% 62
Weighted base: 1001 119 151 144 106 76 181 159 66
Sample: 1001 118 152 144 106 100 181 100 100
Column %ges.
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Total Zonel Zone2 Zone3 Zone4 Zoneb Zone 6 Zone7 Zone8

Q37 Where do you or members of your household normally go to the cinema?

Boleyn Cinema, Barking 0.1% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.8% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Road, Barking

Cineworld, Broadway, 321% 321 28.9% 34 49.2% 74 44.5% 64 45.5% 48 42.8% 32 25.1% 45 21% 3 28.7% 19

Bexleyheath

Cineworld, The O2, 17% 17 24% 3 04% 1 41% 6 05% 1 00% 0 4.0% 7 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Greenwich

Greenwich Picturehouse, 0.4% 4  0.0% 0 04% 1 08% 1 00% 0 14% 1 09% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Greenwich High Road,

Greenwich

Odeon Cinema, Bugsby 11% 11 0.8% 1 04% 1 2% 4 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 2% 4  0.6% 0

Way, Greenwich

Showcase Cinema, 232% 233 136% 16 245% 37 168% 24 229% 24 192% 15 259% 47 222% 35 514% 34

Bluewater, Dartford,

Greenhithe

Vue Cinema, Lakeside, West  0.8% 8 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.4% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 45% 7 0.0% 0

Thurrock

Vue, Grants Entertainment 0.1% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.6% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Centre, High Street,

Croydon

Vue, Westfield Shopping 0.1% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.6% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Centre, Stratford Place,

Stratford

West End / Central London 0.8% 8 0.0% 0 04% 1 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 27% 5 0.9% 1 0.0% 0

Abroad 0.3% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 21% 3 0.0% 0

Cineworld, High Street, 0.5% 5 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 32% 5 0.0% 0

Bromley

Odeon Cinema, High Street, 0.3% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 15% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Beckenham

Odeon Cinema, TheWanuts 7.1% 71 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 32% 6 41.2% 65 0.6% 0

Shopping Centre,

Orpington

(Don't know / varies) 0.7% 7 27% 3 04% 1 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.8% 1 12% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

(Don't do this activity) 30.8% 308 51.7% 61 243% 37 293% 42 304% 32 350% 26 3B1% 64 21.1% 33 187% 12

Weighted base: 1001 119 151 144 106 76 181 159 66

Sample: 1001 118 152 144 106 100 181 100 100
Column %ges.
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Q38 Where do you or members of your household normally go to use a gym / healthclub / sports facility?
Crook Log Leisure Centre, 6.3% 63 54% 6 4.3% 7 195% 28 143% 15 6.1% 5 12% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Brampton Road,
Bexleyheath
David Lloyd, Baugh Road, 20% 20 0.8% 1 0.0% 0 08% 1 3.6% 4 42% 3 60% 11 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Rectory Lane, Sidcup
Europa Gym, Vimy Way, 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.8% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Crayford
Gym Bexleyheath, 0.4% 4 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 31% 3 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Broadway, Bexleyheath
LA Fitness, Sandy Lane, 12% 12 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 77% 12 0.0% 0
Orpington
Reynolds Health & Fitness, 0.1% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 05% 1 08% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Bexleyheath
Strictly Bootcamp, Flamingo  0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 06% 1 0.0% 0
Park, Chidehurst
Belvedere 0.4% 4 0.0% 0 27% 4  0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Bexley Village 0.9% 9 51% 6 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 16% 1 04% 1 0.0% 0 07% 0
Bexleyheath 4.5% 45 1.4% 2 10.5% 16 10.1% 15 6.0% 6 0.0% 0 31% 6 0.0% 0 1.0% 1
Blackfen 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Bromley 0.5% 5 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 19% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 21% 3 0.0% 0
Crayford 0.4% 4  0.0% 0 04% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 23% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 3.0% 2
Dartford 23% 23 0.0% 0 17% 2 0.4% 1 41% 4 6.3% 5 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 166% 11
Eltham 0.7% 7 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 38% 6 0.0% 0
Erith 39% 39 44% 5 186% 28 0.4% 1 4.0% 4 0.8% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Greenwich 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Maidstone 0.5% 5 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 27% 5 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Orpington 26% 26 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.8% 1 155% 25 0.0% 0
Sidcup 39% 39 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 10% 1 85% 6 149% 27 25% 4  0.0% 0
Swanley 0.3% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 11% 1 0.7% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 13% 1
Thamesmead 0.2% 2 16% 2 04% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Welling 0.3% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 12% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
West End / Central London 11% 11 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 37% 5 3.6% 4 08% 1 04% 1 06% 1 0.0% 0
Woolwich 0.2% 2 0.8% 1 04% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Bannatyne Health Club, 0.2% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 11% 2 0.0% 0
Sandy Lane, Orpington
Bexley Athletic Club, 0.1% 1 08% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Avenue Road, Erith
Bexley School of Dance, 0.2% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 14% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
School Lane, Welling
Birchwood Park Golf & 0.7% 7 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.8% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 91% 6
Country Club, Birchwood
Road, Wilmington,
Dartford
Cambridge City Centre 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 07% 0
Dagenham Town Centre 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.6% 1 0.0% 0
David Lloyd, Darenth Road,  0.4% 4  0.0% 0 0.0% 0 26% 4  0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Dartford
MY P Fitness, Littleworth 0.2% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 14% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Business Centre, Stable
Lane, Bexley
Nuffield Health Fitness & 0.1% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.6% 1 00% 0
Wellbeing Centre, Hayes
Lane, Bromley
Petts Wood Local Centre 0.1% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
The Spa, Beckenham Road, 0.3% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 15% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Beckenham
Walnuts Leisure Centre, 0.7% 7 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 45% 7 0.0% 0
Lych Gate Road,
Orpington,
Wilmington Village Centre 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.6% 0
(Don’t know / varies) 0.6% 6 1.2% 1 08% 1 04% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 16% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
(Don't do this activity) 634% 634 785% 93 59.8% 90 564% 81 56.7% 60 66.5% 50 657% 119 60.6% 96 67.0% 44
Weighted base: 1001 119 151 144 106 76 181 159 66
Sample: 1001 118 152 144 106 100 181 100 100
Column %ges.
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Total Zonel Zone2 Zone3 Zone4 Zoneb Zone 6 Zone7 Zone8
Q39 Where do you or members of your household normally go to visit the theatre, watch a concert or watch live music?
Bexleyheath 0.4% 4  0.0% 0 0.6% 1 04% 1 0.0% 0 14% 1 0.0% 0 0.6% 1 0.6% 0
Bromley 22% 22 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 05% 1 0.0% 0 16% 3 114% 18 0.6% 0
Charlton 0.1% 1 0.8% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Crayford 0.2% 2 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 14% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Dartford 15.7% 157 14.5% 17 21.7% 33 19.3% 28 11.3% 12 27.0% 20 12.7% 23  0.5% 1 352% 23
Eltham 0.2% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 09% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Erith 1.3% 13 3.0% 4 24% 4 0.4% 1 35% 4 0.7% 1 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.7% 0
Greenwich 24% 24 3.9% 5 54% 8 55% 8 0.0% 0 08% 1 0.8% 1 05% 1 0.7% 0
Northumberland Heath 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Welling 0.2% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 11% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
West End/ Central London  36.9% 369 28.9% 34 327% 49 278% 40 418% 44 393% 30 442% 80 415% 66 384% 25
Woolwich 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.6% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Gravesend Town Centre 0.6% 6 0.0% 0 15% 2 0.0% 0 36% 4 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Manchester City Centre 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 08% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Whitworth Town Centre 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.4% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
(Don't know / varies) 0.9% 9 19% 2 04% 1 04% 1 11% 1 0.0% 0 16% 3 0.6% 1 0.0% 0
(Don't do this activity) 388% 389 469% 56 346% 52 443% 64 382% 40 287% 22 378% 68 447% 71 237% 16
Weighted base: 1001 119 151 144 106 76 181 159 66
Sample: 1001 118 152 144 106 100 181 100 100
Q40 Where do you or members of your household normally go to a museum, gallery, or other place of historical / cultural interest?
Belvedere 0.1% 1 0.7% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Bexleyheath 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.7% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Bromley 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.6% 1 0.0% 0
Crayford 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 06% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.7% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Dartford 0.3% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.7% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 35% 2
Eltham 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.7% 1 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Erith 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Greenwich 1.8% 18 24% 3 34% 5 04% 1 06% 1 08% 1 29% 5 0.0% 0 44% 3
Sidcup 0.3% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 15% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Welling 0.1% 1 08% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
West End / Central London 44.2% 443 41.5% 49 38.9% 59 36.3% 52 50.7% 54 57.7% 44 39.7% 72 52.1% 83 46.1% 31
Abroad 0.3% 3 12% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.7% 0
Bressingham Village Centre  0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 07% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Chatham Town Centre 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Denmark Hill Local Centre 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.6% 1 0.0% 0
Dover Town Centre 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Margate Town Centre 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 05% 1 0.0% 0
Norwich City Centre 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.4% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Portsmouth City Centre 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
(Don’t know / varies) 36% 36 3.6% 4  3.0% 5 48% 7 62% 7 42% 3 52% 9 0.6% 1 06% 0
(Don't do this activity) 484% 484 49.8% 59 52.2% 79 58.1% 84 42.5% 45 33.8% 26 50.0% 91 45.6% 72 44.6% 30
Weighted base: 1001 119 151 144 106 76 181 159 66
Sample: 1001 118 152 144 106 100 181 100 100
Column %ges.
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Q41 What location (e.g. town centre, shopping centre, retail / leisure park) do you or members of your household normally go to for pub /
bar / nightclub / music venue?

Belvedere 18% 18 134% 16 0.4% 1 04% 1 0.6% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Bexley Village 3.1% 31 0.0% 0 0.8% 1 12% 2 05% 1 249% 19 23% 4  0.0% 0 74% 5
Bexleyheath 11.3% 113 14.4% 17 22.7% 34 11.1% 16 20.1% 21 10.7% 8 38% 7 3.8% 6 4.4% 3
Blackfen 0.5% 5 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 23% 4 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Blackheath 0.9% 9 00% 0 0.0% 0 22% 3 3% 4 0.8% 1 04% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0
Bluewater, Greenhithe 0.7% 7 0.0% 0 08% 1 19% 3 12% 1 0.8% 1 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Bromley 17% 17 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 24% 3 0.0% 0 04% 1 82% 13 06% 0
Charlton 0.1% 1 08% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Crayford 1.4% 14 0.7% 1 27% 4 2.6% 4 1.0% 1 51% 4 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.7% 0
Dartford 24% 24 0.8% 1 23% 3 04% 1 05% 1 0.8% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 275% 18
Eltham 0.2% 2 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 12% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Erith 0.6% 6 0.0% 0 41% 6 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Greenwich 0.6% 6 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 3.0% 3 0.0% 0 10% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Lewisham 0.1% 1 07% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Northumberland Heath 0.3% 3 0.0% 0 2.0% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.6% 0
Orpington 13% 13 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 79% 13 0.7% 0
Sidcup 4.6% 46 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 34% 5 0.0% 0 0.8% 1 18.2% 33 44% 7 13% 1
Swanley 0.2% 2 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 05% 1 13% 1
Thamesmead 0.2% 2 14% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 00% 0 0.0% 0
Welling 27% 27 0.7% 1 08% 1 167% 24 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0
West End / Central London 89% 90 3.0% 4 96% 14 127% 18 137% 14 50% 4 44% 8 133% 21 89% 6
Woolwich 0.2% 2 16% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Abroad 0.4% 4 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 21% 3 0.0% 0
Barnehurst Town Centre 0.4% 4 0.0% 0 08% 1 0.0% 0 23% 2 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Brentwood Town Centre 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 00% 0 0.7% 0
Chislehurst District Centre 0.9% 9 08% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.8% 1 41% 7 0.0% 0
Dunston Village Centre 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 05% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 00% 0 0.0% 0
Eynsford Village Centre 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0
Farningham Village Centre 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0
Kingston-upon-Thames 0.1% 1 07% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.8% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Local Centre

Manchester City Centre 0.1% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.8% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Petts Wood Local Centre 0.4% 4 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 22% 4 0.0% 0
Plumstead District Centre 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 00% 0 0.0% 0
Sevenoaks Town Centre 0.1% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0
Tonbridge Town Centre 0.1% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 05% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Warmington Village Centre 0.2% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 31% 2
Westerham Town Centre 0.1% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0
Whitstable Town Centre 0.1% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 05% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
(Don't know / varies) 4.1% 41 2.7% 3 42% 6 27% 4 25% 3 87% 7 52% 9 51% 8 18% 1
(Don't do this activity) 49.1% 491 58.1% 69 47.6% 72 43.8% 63 46.6% 49 41.0% 31 57.1% 103 48.2% 76 41.0% 27
Weighted base: 1001 119 151 144 106 76 181 159 66
Sample: 1001 118 152 144 106 100 181 100 100
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Q42 What location (e.g. town centre, shopping centre, retail / leisure park) do you or members of your household normally go to for eating
out (e.g. cafés and restaurants)?

Belvedere 1.1% 11 84% 10 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.6% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Bexley Village 44% 44 2.4% 3 21% 3 12% 2 1.0% 1 328% 25 23% 4  0.0% 0 9.3% 6
Bexleyheath 20.9% 209 303% 36 331% 50 274% 39 435% 46 59% 4 91% 17 3.8% 6 15.8% 10
Blackfen 1.0% 10 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 54% 10 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Blackheath 1.3% 13 0.0% 0 12% 2 19% 3 58% 6 0.0% 0 12% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Bluewater, Greenhithe 81% 81 3.8% 5 106% 16 184% 26 10.6% 11 10.7% 8 0.9% 2 06% 1 18.3% 12
Bromley 22% 22 0.7% 1 04% 1 14% 2 05% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 11.3% 18 0.6% 0
Charlton 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0
Crayford 33% 33 23% 3 76% 11 14% 2 08% 1 145% 11 0.8% 1 00% 0 50% 3
Dartford 22% 22 0.7% 1 20% 3 04% 1 22% 2 3.8% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 19.4% 13
Eltham 0.6% 6 08% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 29% 5 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Erith 1.0% 10 22% 3 4% 7 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Greenwich 0.5% 5 23% 3 04% 1 04% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.8% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0
L akeside Shopping Centre, 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.6% 1 0.0% 0
Grays

Northumberland Heath 0.3% 3 0.0% 0 18% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Orpington 50% 50 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.4% 1 05% 1 0.0% 0 04% 1 304% 48 0.0% 0
Sidcup 86% 86 0.8% 1 04% 1 12% 2 08% 1 71% 5 39.0% 71 32% 5 14% 1
Swanley 0.3% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 06% 1 13% 1
Thamesmead 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.8% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Welling 34% 34 24% 3 12% 2 161% 23 19% 2 11% 1 19% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
West End / Central London 94% 95 12.7% 15 88% 13 7.9% 11 15.9% 17 3.1% 2 76% 14 10.0% 16 9.4% 6
Woolwich 0.1% 1 08% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Abbey Wood Local Centre 0.1% 1 08% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Abroad 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0
Barnehurst Town Centre 0.2% 2 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 11% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Cambridge City Centre 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 05% 1 0.0% 0
Chatham Town Centre 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.8% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Chislehurst District Centre 1.8% 18 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 05% 1 0.0% 0 16% 3 91% 14 0.0% 0
Crawley Town Centre 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.7% 0
Dunton Green Village Centre  0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0
Epping Town Centre 0.2% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 14% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Eynsford Village Centre 0.1% 1 07% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.6% 0
Faversham Town Centre 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 05% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Gravesend Town Centre 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.6% 0
Petts Wood Local Centre 0.6% 6 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 38% 6 0.0% 0
Rochester Town Centre 0.2% 2 08% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.8% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Sevenoaks Town Centre 0.6% 6 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.8% 1 04% 1 26% 4 0.7% 0
Southall Local Centre 0.4% 4 0.0% 0 27% 4  0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Warmington Village Centre 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 06% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Whitstable Town Centre 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 05% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Wilmington Village Centre 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.7% 0
(Don't know / varies) 64% 64 6.8% 8 6.1% 9 7.3% 10 57% 6 58% 4 76% 14 54% 9 62% 4
(Don't do this activity) 148% 149 201% 24 165% 25 12.1% 17 7.4% 8 12.1% 9 168% 30 179% 28 10.0% 7
Weighted base: 1001 119 151 144 106 76 181 159 66
Sample: 1001 118 152 144 106 100 181 100 100
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Q43 Where do you or members of your household normally go for family entertainment?
Centre Parcs, Elveden 0.6% 6 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 31% 6 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Forest, Brandon
Hollywood Bowl, Crawley 0.1% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 05% 1 00% 0
Avenug, Crawley
Hollywood Bowl, The Mast 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Leisure Park, Surrey
Quays
Orpington Palace Superbowl, 2.6% 26 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 08% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 159% 25 0.0% 0
Homefield Rise,Orpington
Pavillion Leisure Centre, The  0.3% 3 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 18% 3 0.0% 0
Glades, Kentish Way,
Bromley
Tenpin Bowling, Albion 254% 254 166% 20 333% 50 409% 59 37.4% 40 489% 37 162% 29 3.8% 6 19.8% 13
Road, Bexleyheath
West End / Central London 2.5% 25 0.8% 1 45% 7 04% 1 24% 3 0.0% 0 2.9% 5 38% 6 4.4% 3
AMF Bowling, Imperial 0.5% 5 08% 1 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 06% 1 36% 2
Business Park, Thames
Way, Gravesend
Bexley Village Centre 10% 10 51% 6 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 27% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 24% 2
Bluewater, Greenhithe 11% 11 0.0% 0 19% 3 14% 2 55% 6 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Crayford Stadium, Stadium 0.2% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 05% 1 08% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Way, Crayford, Dartford
Danson Park, Bexleyheath 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Dartford Town Centre 0.3% 3 0.0% 0 1% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Erith Town Centre 0.4% 4 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 36% 4 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Hampton Court Ice Rink, 0.1% 1 07% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
High Street,
Kingston-upon-Thames
Hollywood Bowl, Medway 0.8% 8 08% 1 15% 2 0.0% 0 36% 4 08% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Valley Leisure Park,
Chariot Way, Rochester
Orpington Town Centre 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.6% 1 0.0% 0
Play Islands, Simmonds 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Road, Canterbury
Russell Park, Long Lane, 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Bexleyheath
Sevenoaks Town Centre 0.1% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.8% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
(Don't know / varies) 35% 35 19% 2 26% 4 26% 4 3.9% 4 14% 1 27% 5 5.0% 8 10.8% 7
(Don't do this activity) 60.2% 603 73.1% 87 53.6% 81 523% 75 43.0% 46 446% 34 73.9% 134 68.0% 108 59.0% 39
Weighted base: 1001 119 151 144 106 76 181 159 66
Sample: 1001 118 152 144 106 100 181 100 100
Column %ges.
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Q44 Where do you or members of your household normally go for other leisure activities not mentioned?
Belvedere 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 05% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Bexley Village 1.0% 10 15% 2 0.8% 1 0.0% 0 1.0% 1 54% 4 04% 1 0.0% 0 13% 1
Bexleyheath 4.5% 45 7.3% 9 57% 9 49% 7 11.6% 12 15% 1 37% 7 0.0% 0 0.7% 0
Blackfen 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Blackheath 0.3% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 14% 2 0.0% 0 08% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Bluewater, Greenhithe 1.5% 15 0.7% 1 58% 9 0.0% 0 25% 3 0.0% 0 15% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Bromley 0.4% 4  0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.8% 1 0.0% 0 1.7% 3 0.0% 0
Charlton 0.4% 4  0.0% 0 04% 1 14% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 05% 1 0.0% 0
Crayford 0.8% 8 0.7% 1 04% 1 04% 1 05% 1 1.6% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 6.3% 4
Dartford 1.4% 14 1.4% 2 12% 2 0.0% 0 0.6% 1 24% 2 04% 1 0.0% 0 10.8% 7
Eltham 0.6% 6 0.8% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 12% 2 21% 3 0.0% 0
Erith 1.8% 18 3.1% 4 7.1% 11 0.4% 1 25% 3 08% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Greenwich 0.1% 1 07% 1 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
L akeside Shopping Centre, 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Grays
Lewisham 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
New Eltham 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Northumberland Heath 0.3% 3 0.0% 0 19% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 08% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Orpington 19% 19 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 19% 2 0.0% 0 12% 2 96% 15 0.0% 0
Sidcup 23% 23 51% 6 0.4% 1 26% 4  0.0% 0 0.0% 0 65% 12 0.0% 0 0.7% 0
Swanley 0.3% 3 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.7% 1 11% 1 0.8% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Thamesmead 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Welling 13% 13 0.7% 1 0.0% 0 54% 8 19% 2 2% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
West End / Central London 1.2% 12 0.8% 1 12% 2 13% 2 05% 1 08% 1 08% 1 3.0% 5 0.7% 0
Westfield Shepherds Bush 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Westfield Stratford 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Woolwich 0.4% 4 0.8% 1 0.0% 0 1.4% 2 05% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Other 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Abbey Wood Local Centre 0.1% 1 07% 1 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Abroad 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Ashford Town Centre 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 07% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Barnehurst Town Centre 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Basildon Town Centre 0.1% 1 0.7% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Biggin Hill Town Centre 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 07% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Brentwood Town Centre 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Cambridge City Centre 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Chatham Town Centre 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Chidehurst District Centre 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Crawley Town Centre 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Dover Town Centre 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.7% 0
Dunston Village Centre 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Dunton Green Village Centre  0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Edenbridge Town Centre 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Epping Town Centre 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Eynsford Village Centre 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Farningham Village Centre 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Faversham Town Centre 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Fawkham Village Centre 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 08% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Gillingham Town Centre 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 06% 0
Gravesend Town Centre 0.3% 3 0.0% 0 15% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 08% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Hastings Town Centre 0.2% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 24% 2
Kingsnorth Village Centre 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Kingston-upon-Thames 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Local Centre
Maidstone Town Centre 0.6% 6 0.0% 0 04% 1 14% 2 0.0% 0 27% 2 0.0% 0 0.6% 1 0.0% 0
Manchester City Centre 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Northfleet Town Centre 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Petts Wood Local Centre 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Plumstead District Centre 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Rochester Town Centre 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Sevenoaks Town Centre 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.6% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Shooter's Hill Local Centre 0.1% 1 07% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Southall Local Centre 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Tonbridge Town Centre 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Waltham Abbey Town 0.1% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Centre
Warmington Village Centre 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Watford Town Centre 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
West Malling Town Centre 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 08% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Westerham Town Centre 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Whitstable Town Centre 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Wilmington Village Centre 0.2% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 06% 1 0.0% 0 0.7% 0
Column %ges.

010518

NEMS market research



by Zone Bexley Retail Capacity Study 2018 Page 77
Weighted: For Carter Jonas May 2018
Total Zonel Zone2 Zone3 Zone4 Zoneb Zone 6 Zone7 Zone8

Windsor Town Centre 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 05% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

(Don't know / varies) 23% 23 23% 3 12% 2 0.8% 1 16% 2 10.6% 8 27% 5 12% 2 0.7% 0

(Don't do this activity) T47% 747 71.7% 85 704% 106 75.8% 109 72.0% 76 64.9% 49 79.2% 143 814% 129 74.4% 49

Weighted base: 1001 119 151 144 106 76 181 159 66

Sample: 1001 118 152 144 106 100 181 100 100

Q45 What improvements could be made to leisure offer in the Borough that would make you visit / partake in leisure activities more often?

[MR/PR]

A casino 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

A swimming pool 2.7% 27 16% 2 08% 1 22% 3 25% 3 29% 2 22% 4  6.2% 10 3.0% 2

A theatre 0.8% 8 0.0% 0 21% 3 17% 2 11% 1 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 13% 1

A new multi-screen cinema 22% 22 1.6% 2 2.0% 3 44% 6 19% 2 0.0% 0 4.6% 8 0.0% 0 13% 1

An art house cinema 0.4% 4  0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 1% 3 0.0% 0 0.7% 0

Bingo 0.4% 4  0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 21% 3 0.0% 0

Cheaper prices 48% 48 6.6% 8 93% 14 89% 13 41% 4 1.6% 1 31% 6 13% 2 0.0% 0

Improved access by footand  0.8% 8 0.7% 1 35% 5 0.0% 0 05% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.6% 1 00% 0
cycle

Improved public transport 0.2% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 05% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.6% 1 0.0% 0

Improved security / CCTV 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Improved street furniture 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Improvements in the built 0.3% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 14% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0
environment

More / better car parking 10% 10 0.8% 1 29% 4  0.0% 0 0.0% 0 27% 2 0.9% 2 0.6% 1 0.0% 0

More / better cultural 0.8% 8 0.0% 0 27% 4  3.0% 4 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
facilities

More/ better disabled access  0.4% 4 17% 2 04% 1 08% 1 05% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

More / better health clubs/ 0.9% 9 07% 1 04% 1 26% 4 1.0% 1 16% 1 08% 1 00% 0 0.7% 0
gyme

More/ better policing 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

More / better public houses 0.2% 2 0.0% 0 0.8% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

More / better seats 0.1% 1 07% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

More/ better signpostingand  0.6% 6 0.8% 1 00% 0 04% 1 05% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 27% 4  0.0% 0
information

More better parks/ green 19% 19 23% 3 04% 1 12% 2 64% 7 14% 1 12% 2 0.0% 0 6.1% 4
spaces

More for children 7.1% 71 4.6% 5 7.7% 12 8.6% 12 19.9% 21 85% 6 2.0% 4  3.3% 5 7.7% 5

More local sports & 40% 40 31% 4 2.6% 4 93% 13 3.6% 4  0.0% 0 43% 8 4.4% 7 14% 1
recreation facilities

More nightclubs 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

More pavement cafés 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.8% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.7% 0

More quality restaurants 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.8% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.7% 0

More street cleaning 0.5% 5 0.7% 1 04% 1 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 15% 2 0.7% 0

Provision of public toilets 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Ten-pin bowling 0.6% 6 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 31% 6 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Other 4.5% 45 32% 4 6.4% 10 3.4% 5 3.0% 3 92% 7 6.0% 11 1.7% 3 43% 3

A socid club / community 0.4% 4 14% 2 04% 1 00% 0 05% 1 00% 0 0.8% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0
centre for older people

Anicerink 20% 20 0.0% 0 23% 3 22% 3 61% 6 0.0% 0 37% 7 0.0% 0 0.6% 0

Better maintenance of green 0.2% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 05% 1 00% 0 04% 1 00% 0 0.6% 0
spaces

Less traffic congestion / 0.4% 4  0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 1.0% 1 11% 1 04% 1 0.6% 1 00% 0
improved road structures

More activities/ facilitiesfor 25% 25 3.1% 4 1.9% 3 23% 3 5.6% 6 15% 1 0.9% 2 3.8% 6 10% 1
children / teenagers

More arts and craft fairs/ 0.3% 3 0.8% 1 04% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.6% 1 00% 0
markets

More family events/ 0.6% 6 0.0% 0 15% 2 0.0% 0 19% 2 2% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
entertainment

More variety of leisure 0.8% 8 25% 3 04% 1 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 4.4% 3
facilitiesin general

New / improved leisure 12% 12 1.6% 2 0.0% 0 26% 4 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 38% 6 0.0% 0
centre

(Nothing) 59.4% 594 67.7% 80 57.2% 87 51.0% 73 47.4% 50 62.8% 48 64.0% 116 60.0% 95 68.4% 45

(Don't do leisure activities) 30% 30 3.0% 4 34% 5 0.7% 1 14% 1 38% 3 50% 9 45% 7 0.0% 0

(Don't know) 39% 39 3.1% 4 2.9% 4 57% 8 22% 2 45% 3 31% 6 62% 10 33% 2

Weighted base: 1001 119 151 144 106 76 181 159 66

Sample: 1001 118 152 144 106 100 181 100 100
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Total Zonel Zone?2 Zone3 Zone4 Zone5 Zone6 Zone7 Zone8
GEN Gender of respondent:
Male 31.8% 319 312% 37 291% 44 29.0% 42 384% 41 268% 20 286% 52 385% 61 334% 22
Female 68.2% 682 688% 82 709% 107 71.0% 102 61.7% 65 732% 55 71.4% 129 615% 97 66.6% 44
Weighted base: 1001 119 151 144 106 76 181 159 66
Sample: 1001 118 152 144 106 100 181 100 100
AGE Can | ask how old you are please?
18-24 6.7% 67 5.1% 6 54% 8 13.8% 20 3.6% 4 11% 1 27% 5 94% 15 13.2% 9
25-34 16.0% 161 5.1% 6 16.1% 24 19.7% 28 17.9% 19 7.2% 5 13.6% 25 27.7% 44 13.2% 9
35-44 182% 183 0.0% 0 276% 42 200% 29 331% 35 27.0% 20 133% 24 146% 23 143% 9
45-54 16.6% 166 11.6% 14 19.0% 29 20.3% 29 17.3% 18 26.3% 20 13.1% 24 11.6% 18 20.6% 14
55-64 14.8% 148 22.7% 27 10.5% 16 11.2% 16 12.9% 14 20.3% 15 16.0% 29 15.7% 25 9.4% 6
65+ 23.1% 231 49.6% 59 18.4% 28 12.6% 18 135% 14 18.1% 14 31.2% 57 16.6% 26 23.4% 16
(Refused) 46% 46 59% 7 31% 5 24% 3 16% 2 0.0% 0 99% 18 4.4% 7 6.0% 4
Weighted base: 1001 119 151 144 106 76 181 159 66
Sample: 1001 118 152 144 106 100 181 100 100
EMP Which of the following best describes the chief wage earner of your household's current employment situation?
Working full time 509% 509 27.9% 33 619% 94 59.7% 86 683% 72 60.8% 46 369% 67 50.7% 80 47.6% 32
Working part time 7.0% 70 7.3% 9 7.8% 12 14.6% 21 47% 5 24% 2 8.0% 14 3.3% 5 37% 2
Unemployed 0.4% 4 25% 3 08% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Retired 24.8% 248 51.9% 61 20.0% 30 14.4% 21 13.9% 15 23.5% 18 32.2% 58 18.2% 29 24.4% 16
A housewife 17% 17 0.8% 1 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 08% 1 0.9% 2 86% 14 0.0% 0
A student 0.2% 2 0.0% 0 0.8% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.8% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Self employed 51% 51 1.6% 2 04% 1 29% 4 6.3% 7 8.0% 6 6.6% 12 7.7% 12 11.3% 7
Sick / disabled 12% 12 0.7% 1 28% 4 0.8% 1 3.6% 4 08% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 14% 1
Other 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
(Refused) 87% 87 7.5% 9 51% 8 76% 11 33% 3 3.0% 2 154% 28 115% 18 11.7% 8
Weighted base: 1001 119 151 144 106 76 181 159 66
Sample: 1001 118 152 144 106 100 181 100 100
HOM How many people live in your home including yourself and children?
One 12.6% 126 23.9% 28 11.2% 17 8.6% 12 47% 5 11.0% 8 14.4% 26 14.4% 23 10.3% 7
Two 26.1% 261 437% 52 257% 39 200% 29 25.0% 26 208% 16 288% 52 182% 29 282% 19
Three 145% 145 95% 11 11.6% 18 17.5% 25 22.6% 24 19.4% 15 11.5% 21 16.7% 26 7.7% 5
Four 27.9% 279 9.8% 12 353% 53 34.5% 50 29.9% 32 31L.7% 24 24.7% 45 29.5% 47 26.3% 17
Five 7.3% 73 32% 4 74% 11 10.1% 15 11.6% 12 58% 4 38% 7 8.6% 14 10.1% 7
Six 3.1% 31 15% 2 2% 4 3.0% 4 1.9% 2 172% 5 31% 6 4.4% 7 0.7% 0
Seven or more 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.6% 1 0.0% 0
(Refused) 83% 83 83% 10 58% 9 62% 9 43% 5 42% 3 137% 25 77% 12 168% 11
Weighted base: 1001 119 151 144 106 76 181 159 66
Sample: 1001 118 152 144 106 100 181 100 100
ADU How many adults aged 16 years and over, including yourself, live in your household?
One 145% 145 23.9% 28 12.0% 18 11.3% 16 52% 6 15.2% 11 16.6% 30 18.2% 29 10.3% 7
Two 454% 455 46.1% 55 453% 69 416% 60 60.9% 64 53.7% 41 469% 85 32.7% 52 448% 30
Three 16.0% 160 15.4% 18 16.8% 25 20.1% 29 13.7% 15 14.5% 11 11.9% 22 19.5% 31 14.1% 9
Four or more 158% 158 6.3% 7 201% 30 208% 30 158% 17 12.5% 9 109% 20 21.9% 35 141% 9
(Refused) 83% 83 83% 10 58% 9 62% 9 43% 5 42% 3 137% 25 77% 12 168% 11
Weighted base: 1001 119 151 144 106 76 181 159 66
Sample: 1001 118 152 144 106 100 181 100 100
CHI How many children aged 15 years and under, live in your household?
None 586% 586 786% 93 589% 89 615% 89 415% 44 465% 35 61.6% 111 575% 91 50.8% 34
One 11.6% 116 9.9% 12 11.5% 17 8.9% 13 25.7% 27 13.2% 10 3.7% 7 10.9% 17 18.9% 13
Two 171% 171 24% 3 20.8% 32 17.1% 25 24.0% 25 28.8% 22 16.4% 30 17.4% 28 11.2% 7
Three 30% 30 0.8% 1 29% 4 6.3% 9 39% 4 58% 4 15% 3 21% 3 24% 2
Four or more 1.4% 14 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.6% 1 15% 1 31% 6 3.8% 6 0.0% 0
(Refused) 8.4% 84 83% 10 58% 9 6.2% 9 43% 5 42% 3 13.7% 25 8.2% 13 16.8% 11
Weighted base: 1001 119 151 144 106 76 181 159 66
Sample: 1001 118 152 144 106 100 181 100 100
Column %ges.
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Total Zonel Zone2 Zone3 Zone4 Zoneb Zone 6 Zone7 Zone8
CAR How many cars does your household own or have the use of?
None 10.0% 100 18.3% 22 13.2% 20 5.3% 8 15% 2 76% 6 91% 16 15.0% 24 44% 3
One 36.0% 360 422% 50 32.8% 50 26.7% 38 435% 46 343% 26 391% 71 39.0% 62 26.4% 18
Two 314% 315 26.5% 31 33.0% 50 41.1% 59 34.1% 36 40.4% 31 28.3% 51 20.6% 33 35.8% 24
Three or more 144% 144 A47% 6 15.2% 23 20.6% 30 16.1% 17 12.8% 10 10.3% 19 17.2% 27 20.5% 14
(Refused) 82% 82 83% 10 57% 9 62% 9 48% 5 48% 4 133% 24 82% 13 13.0% 9
Weighted base: 1001 119 151 144 106 76 181 159 66
Sample: 1001 118 152 144 106 100 181 100 100
INC Approximately what is your total household income?
£0 - £15,000 51% 51 132% 16 7.0% 11 2.0% 3 05% 1 37% 3 55% 10 34% 5 52% 3
£15,001 - £20,000 22% 22 2.2% 3 04% 1 15% 2 17% 2 23% 2 2.0% 4 55% 9 12% 1
£20,001 - £30,000 40% 40 89% 11 39% 6 4.0% 6 4.1% 4 2.8% 2 3.6% 7 1.8% 3 26% 2
£30,001 - £40,000 44% 44 52% 6 4.6% 7 55% 8 32% 3 46% 3 56% 10 12% 2 6.7% 4
£40,001 - £50,000 3.8% 38 0.7% 1 2.0% 3 24% 3 71% 8 92% 7 58% 11 1.7% 3 47% 3
£50,001 - £60,000 44% 44 7.3% 9 6.2% 9 38% 6 100% 11 50% 4 23% 4  0.0% 0 24% 2
£60,001 - £70,000 2.7% 27 0.8% 1 27% 4 1.6% 2 175% 8 23% 2 35% 6 12% 2 1% 1
£70,001 - £80,000 2.7% 27 59% 7 21% 3 47% 7 25% 3 34% 3 12% 2 12% 2 0.7% 0
£80,001 - £90,000 10% 10 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 08% 1 6.9% 7 0.8% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 1.3% 1
£90,001 - £100,000 12% 12 0.7% 1 04% 1 37% 5 11% 1 23% 2 16% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
£100,001 - £150,000 34% 34 0.0% 0 08% 1 45% 6 5.8% 6 155% 12 3.6% 6 0.6% 1 2.0% 1
£150,001+ 18% 18 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 22% 3 0.0% 0 08% 1 04% 1 65% 10 44% 3
(Don't know / refused) 634% 634 551% 65 70.0% 106 63.3% 91 496% 52 474% 36 64.9% 117 76.9% 122 66.7% 44
Weighted base: 1001 119 151 144 106 76 181 159 66
Sample: 1001 118 152 144 106 100 181 100 100
FUT Would you be willing to be recontacted for future quality control purposes?
Yes 59.8% 599 61.8% 73 61.8% 93 66.7% 96 705% 75 653% 49 522% 94 53.0% 84 50.7% 34
No 402% 402 382% 45 382% 58 333% 48 295% 31 34.7% 26 47.8% 86 47.0% 74 493% 33
Weighted base: 1001 119 151 144 106 76 181 159 66
Sample: 1001 118 152 144 106 100 181 100 100
WRD Ward:
Belvedere 46% 46 387% 46 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Thamesmead East 27% 27 23.0% 27 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Lesnes Abbey 45% 45 382% 45 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
North End 26% 26 0.0% 0 171% 26 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Erith 27% 27 0.0% 0 181% 27 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Northumberland Heath 6.0% 60 0.0% 0 396% 60 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Colyers 38% 38 0.0% 0 251% 38 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Falconwood and Welling 17% 17 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 11.7% 17 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
East Wickham 14% 14 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 97% 14 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Danson Park 40% 40 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 281% 40 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
St Michael's 73% 73 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 506% 73 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Christchurch 26% 26 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 246% 26 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Brampton 31% 31 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 29.1% 31 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Barnehurst 49% 49 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 462% 49 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
St Mary's 46% 46 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 605% 46 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Crayford 30% 30 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 395% 30 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Longlands 21% 21 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 114% 21 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Blackfen and Lamorbey 38% 38 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 208% 38 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Cray Meadows 46% 46 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 252% 46 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Sidcup 28% 28 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 157% 28 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Blendon and Penhill 49% 49 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 269% 49 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Chislehurst 49% 49 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 312% 49 0.0% 0
Cray Valley West 38% 38 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 242% 38 0.0% 0
Cray Valley East 71% 71 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 447% 71 0.0% 0
Joydens Wood 25% 25 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 37.3% 25
Heath 25% 25 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 37.3% 25
West Hill 17% 17 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 254% 17
Weighted base: 1001 119 151 144 106 76 181 159 66
Sample: 1001 118 152 144 106 100 181 100 100
Column %ges.
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Total Zonel Zone?2 Zone3 Zone4 Zoneb5 Zone6 Zone7 Zone8

QUOTA Zone

Zonel 11.8% 119 100.0% 119 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Zone?2 151% 151 0.0% 0100.0% 151 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Zone 3 14.4% 144 0.0% 0 0.0% 0100.0% 144 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Zone4 10.6% 106 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0100.0% 106 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Zone5 76% 76 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0100.0% 76 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Zone 6 181% 181 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0100.0% 181 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Zone7 158% 159 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0100.0% 159 0.0% 0
Zone 8 6.6% 66 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0100.0% 66
Weighted base: 1001 119 151 144 106 76 181 159 66
Sample: 1001 118 152 144 106 100 181 100 100
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Total Zonel Zone?2 Zone3 Zone4 Zoneb5 Zone6 Zone7 Zone8

Q01 In which store or shopping centre do you NORMALLY shop at for all your household’s main food and grocery shopping needs (i.e.

primarily bulk trolley purchases)?

Excl. Nulls
Aldi, St Mary's Road, 0.4% 4 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 06% 1 46% 3
Swanley
Aldi, Centra Way, 0.9% 9 23% 3 04% 1 0.0% 0 05% 1 34% 3 12% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Thamesmead
Asda, Picardy Manor Way, 41% 41 176% 21 99% 15 04% 1 3.6% 4 08% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Station Road, Belvedere
Asda, Crook Log, 1.0% 10 17% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 1.6% 2 34% 3 04% 1 0.0% 0 44% 3
Bexleyheath
Asda, The Broadway, 10.2% 102 8.5% 10 14.7% 22 151% 22 25.9% 27 6.1% 5 82% 15 0.0% 0 19% 1
Bexleyheath
Asda, Bugsby Way, Charlton  0.5% 5 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 27% 5 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Asda, Crossways Boulevard,  0.6% 6 0.8% 1 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 16% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 51% 3
Dartford, Greenhithe
Asda, London Road, 20% 20 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 08% 1 16% 3 54% 9 11.9% 8
Swanley
Co-op, Nuxley Road, 0.4% 4 3.0% 4 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Belvedere
Co-op, Long Lane, 0.3% 3 0.0% 0 15% 2 0.0% 0 05% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Bexleyheath
Co-op, Pickford Lane (near 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 05% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Avenue Road),
Bexleyheath
Co-op, Westwood Lane, 0.4% 4 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 24% 4  0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Blackfen
Co-op, Station Road, Sidcup  0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 08% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Iceland, High Street, 0.7% 7 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 4.4% 7 0.0% 0
Orpington
Iceland, Station Square, Petts  0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 05% 1 0.0% 0
Wood, Orpington
Iceland, Welling High Street,  0.2% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 16% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Welling
Lidl, Eynsham Drive, Abbey  0.3% 3 15% 2 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.6% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Wood
Lidl, Foots Cray High Street, 2.0% 20 0.0% 0 08% 1 3.0% 4 22% 2 34% 3 17% 3 38% 6 0.7% 0
Bexley
Lidl, High Street, Eltham 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Lidl, Upper Wickham Lane, 11% 11 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 74% 11 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Welling
Marks & Spencer, 10% 10 29% 3 04% 1 13% 2 05% 1 15% 1 1.0% 2 0.0% 0 06% 0
Broadway, Bexleyheath
Marks & Spencer, High 0.2% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 12% 2 0.0% 0
Street, Bromley
Marks & Spencer, Prospect 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 08% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.7% 0
Place, Dartford
Marks & Spencer, 0.4% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 44% 3
Bluewater, Greenhithe
Marks & Spencer, Eltham 0.2% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 08% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0
High Street, Greenwich
Morrisons, James Watt Way, 8.7% 87 155% 18 36.5% 55 0.0% 0 10.2% 11 21% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 1.9% 1
Erith
Morrisons, Jenner Close, 53% 53 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 08% 1 262% 47 3.0% 5 0.0% 0
Sidcup
Morrisons, Twin Tumps 35% 34 203% 24 04% 1 56% 8 0.8% 1 00% 0 0.5% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Way, Thamesmead
Morrisons, Welling High 31% 31 14% 2 04% 1 16.8% 24 35% 4  0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.7% 0
Street, Welling
Sainsbury's Local, Erith 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Road (near Barnehurst
Station), Barnehurst
Sainsbury's Local, Avenue 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 07% 1 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Road, Bexleyheath
Sainsbury's, Broadway, 2.5% 25 4.6% 5 39% 6 38% 5 45% 5 14% 1 16% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Bexleyheath
Sainsbury's, Walter's Yard, 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 05% 1 0.0% 0
Bromley
Sainsbury's, High Street, 14% 13 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 85% 13 0.0% 0
Chislehurst
Sainsbury's, Stadium Way, 10.6% 106 5.1% 6 15.0% 22 82% 12 161% 17 382% 29 28% 5 0.0% 0 228% 15
Crayford
Sainsbury's, Priory Shopping  0.7% 7 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 2.0% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 72% 5
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Centre, Market Place,

Dartford

Sainsbury's, Philpot Path, 0.8% 8 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 44% 8 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Eltham High Street,

Eltham

Sainsbury's, Bugsby's Way, 0.2% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 20% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Greenwich

Sainsbury's, The Walnuts, 37% 37 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 228% 36 0.0% 0

Homefield Rise,

Orpington

Sainsbury's, Calderwood 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Street, Woolwich

Tesco Express, Picardy 0.2% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.6% 1 00% 0

Street, Belvedere

Tesco Express, Bexley Road,  0.1% 1 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Erith

Tesco Express, Station 0.3% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.8% 1 10% 2 05% 1 0.0% 0

Parade, Station Road,

Sidcup

Tesco Express, Corner of 0.3% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 20% 2 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Bellegrove Road &

Centra Avenue, Welling

Tesco Express, Upper 11% 11 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 79% 11 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Wickham Lane, Welling

Tesco Extra, AugustusLane, 3.1% 31 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 15% 3 180% 29 0.0% 0

Orpington

Tesco Extra, Cygnet View, 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.4% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Lakeside, Thurrock

Tesco Extra, Grand Depot 0.3% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 15% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Road, Woolwich

Tesco Superstore, Edgington  7.2% 72 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 07% 1 05% 1 11.0% 8 192% 34 148% 24 6.1% 4

Way, Sidcup

Tesco Superstore, Welling 3.4% 34 0.8% 1 08% 1 17.2% 25 1.0% 1 0.7% 1 22% 4 0.6% 1 0.7% 0

High Street, Welling

Waitrose, Southend Road, 0.1% 1 08% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Beckenham

Waitrose, Masons Hill, 0.2% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 12% 2 0.0% 0

Bromley

Waitrose, High Street, 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.6% 1 0.0% 0

Orpington

Internet / home delivery 71% 71 3.0% 4 6.2% 9 67% 10 5% 6 10.7% 8 87% 16 85% 13 7.7% 5

Aldi Roman Way, Dartford 2.3% 23 0.0% 0 25% 4  1.4% 2 1.3% 8 7.7% 6 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 57% 4

Aldi, Orchards Shopping 0.6% 6 0.0% 0 18% 3 0.0% 0 05% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 37% 2

Centre, Dartford

Asda, Thames Way, 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 1.0% 1

Gravesend

Booker Wholesale, Thames 0.4% 4  0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 3.6% 4  0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Road, Crayford

Lidl, Broadway, Bexleyheath  0.5% 5 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 05% 1 27% 2 0.8% 1 0.6% 1 0.0% 0

Lidl, Instone Road, Dartford ~ 0.4% 4  0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 65% 4

Little Waitrose, High Street, 0.8% 8 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 3.6% 4 0.0% 0 21% 4  0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Sidcup

Local shops, Bromley Town  0.1% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Centre

Morrisons, Queensway, Petts  0.5% 5 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 31% 5 0.0% 0

Wood, Orpington

Nisa, Broadway, 0.2% 2 0.0% 0 15% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Bexleyheath

Sainsbury's Local, Nuxley 0.3% 3 23% 3 04% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Road, Belvedere

Sainsbury's, Charlton 0.1% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Riverside Place, Gallions

Road, Charlton

Sainsbury's, Harow Mannor 13% 13 8.0% 9 13% 2 08% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Way, Abbey Wood

Sainsbury's, High Street, 0.3% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 15% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Beckenham

Sainsbury's, Pallant Way, 0.1% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 06% 1 0.0% 0

Orpington

Tesco Metro, High Street, 0.1% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 1.0% 1

West Madling

Waitrose, High Street, 0.6% 6 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.8% 1 32% 6 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Sidcup

Waitrose, Station Road, 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.6% 0
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Longfield
Weighted base: 997 119 150 144 105 76 179 159 66
Sample: 995 118 150 144 105 100 179 100 99

Q02 When you visit (STORE / LOCATION MENTIONED AT QO01) for your main food shopping, do you combine your shopping with other
activities (for example non-food shopping, leisure / entertainment, visiting restaurants, bars, banks, etc.)? [MR]
Excluding those who do their main food shopping via the Internet at Q01:

Y es - non-food shopping 14.0% 130 23.1% 27 14.4% 21 16.4% 22  6.8% 7 12.0% 8 11.8% 19 15.0% 22 8.2% 5
Y es - other food shopping 9.9% 92 14.5% 17 10.7% 15 55% 7 171% 7 10.5% 7 10.1% 17 9.1% 13 13.8% 8
Yes- bars/ pubs 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 06% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Yes- bingo 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Yes- cafés 1.8% 17 0.7% 1 04% 1 32% 4 27% 3 16% 1 16% 3 1% 3 34% 2
Yes - cinemas 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 06% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Yes - get petrol 1.7% 15 25% 3 45% 6 08% 1 0.0% 0 26% 2 13% 2 0.6% 1 0.7% 0
Yes- go to park 0.1% 1 0.7% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Yes- gyms/ health and 0.8% 8 0.7% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 05% 1 3.0% 2 05% 1 23% 3 0.0% 0

fitness
Yes- library 0.8% 8 0.0% 0 29% 4  0.4% 1 0.6% 1 0.9% 1 13% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Y es - markets 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 05% 1 13% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Y es - meeting family 0.6% 5 0.0% 0 08% 1 05% 1 0.0% 0 08% 1 11% 2 0.7% 1 0.0% 0
Y es - meeting friends 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 15% 1
Yes - museums/ art gallery 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Yes - other service (e.g. 0.3% 3 15% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 05% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

travel agent, estate agent

etc)
Yes - persona service (eg. 0.7% 6 22% 3 05% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 16% 3 0.0% 0 0.7% 0

hairdressers, beauty salon

etc)
Y es - restaurants 13% 12 21% 2 04% 1 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 34% 6 0.0% 0 4.8% 3
Yes - swimming 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Yes - theatre 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Y es - visiting services such 38% 35 23% 3 09% 1 6.0% 8 23% 2 16% 1 80% 13 28% 4 3.9% 2

as banks and other

financial ingtitutions
Yes - work 2.0% 19 0.9% 1 24% 3 33% 4 0.0% 0 18% 1 18% 3 27% 4  3.4% 2
Yes - other 0.6% 6 0.7% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 05% 1 0.8% 1 22% 4  0.0% 0 07% 0
Yes - school run 0.4% 3 09% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.6% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 13% 2 0.0% 0
(No) 68.6% 638 587% 67 69.6% 99 713% 96 784% 78 67.6% 46 67.9% 112 70.2% 102 625% 38
(Don't know) 0.2% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.4% 1 05% 1 0.8% 1 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Weighted base: 930 115 142 134 100 68 165 145 61
Sample: 938 114 142 135 101 91 168 93 94
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Q03 When you combine your trip with other activities, where do you normally go?
Those who combine their shopping trip with other activites at Q02: AND Excl. Nulls

Asda, London Road, 0.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 18% 0
Swanley

Asda, The Broadway, 3.3% 9 0.0% 0 99% 4  0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 10.2% 5 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Bexleyheath

B&Q, Station Road, off 0.3% 1 1.9% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Lower Lane, Belvedere

Makro, Anchor & Hope 0.2% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 14% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Lane, Charlton

Morrisons, James Watt Way,  2.0% 6 0.0% 0 14.2% 6 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Erith

Morrisons, Jenner Close, 0.3% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 15% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Sidcup

Morrisons, Welling High 0.6% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 29% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 13% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Street, Welling

Sainsbury's, Stadium Way, 1.0% 3 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 3.0% 1 82% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 18% 0
Crayford

Tesco, Welling High Street, 0.6% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 29% 1 25% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Welling

Wilkos, Broadway, 0.6% 2 41% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Bexleyheath

Wilkos, Town Square, Erith  0.6% 2 0.0% 0 31% 1 0.0% 0 27% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Belvedere 2.5% 7 11.6% 5 3.0% 1 0.0% 0 3.0% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Bexleyheath 24.9%% 71 32.5% 15 33.0% 14 31.8% 12 70.3% 15 41.9% 9 11.4% 6 23% 1 0.0% 0

Blackfen 0.5% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 26% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Bromley 0.6% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 14% 1 23% 1 0.0% 0

Charlton 0.2% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 16% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Crayford 3.1% 9 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 3.0% 1 25% 1 27.4% 6 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 56% 1

Dartford 46% 13 0.0% 0 16% 1 0.0% 0 51% 1 4.0% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 457% 11

Eltham 0.9% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 50% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Erith 55% 16 14.6% 7 17.4% 7 0.0% 0 25% 1 25% 1 14% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Greenwich 0.2% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 15% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Northumberland Heath 0.2% 1 00% 0 16% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Orpington 106% 30 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 14% 1 679% 29 00% 0

Sidcup 132% 38 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 3.0% 1 0.0% 0 80% 2 593% 31 88% 4 0.0% 0

Swanley 2.4% 7 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 13% 1 84% 4 10.8% 2

Thamesmead 46% 13 258% 12 14% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 15% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0

Welling 59% 17 1.9% 1 15% 1 352% 13 55% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 4.0% 1

Woolwich 0.2% 1 00% 0 16% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Bluewater Shopping Centre, 2.8% 8 0.0% 0 4.4% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 27.5% 6
Greenhithe

Lakeside Shopping Centre, 0.2% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 16% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Grays

Springvale Retail Park, 0.3% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 15% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Sevenoaks Way,
Orpington

Tower Retail Park, Crayford ~ 2.0% 6 1.9% 1 3.0% 1 49% 2 3.0% 1 53% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Road, Crayford

Abbey Wood Local Centre 0.5% 1 19% 1 14% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Asda, Picardy Manor Way, 0.5% 1 19% 1 15% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Station Road, Belvedere

Cannon Retail Park, Twin 1.3% 4 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 10.0% 4 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Tumps Way, Thamesmead

Chislehurst District Centre 0.6% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 41% 2 0.0% 0

Marks & Spencer, 0.3% 1 1.9% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Broadway, Bexleyheath

Petts Wood Local Centre 0.6% 2 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 43% 2 00% 0

Sainsbury's, Harrow Manor 0.2% 1 00% 0 14% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Way, Abbey Wood

Tesco Superstore, Edgington ~ 0.5% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 27% 1 00% 0 20% 1 00% 0
Way, Orpington

West Malling Town Centre 0.2% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 29% 1

Weighted base: 285 45 41 38 21 21 52 43 23

Sample: 309 50 45 43 29 29 56 30 27

Column %ges.

010518

NEMS market research



by Zone- Filtered BeXIQy Retail CapaCity StUdy 2018 Page 86
Weighted: For Carter Jonas May 2018

Total Zonel Zone?2 Zone3 Zone4 Zoneb5 Zone6 Zone7 Zone8

Q04 In addition to (STORE / LOCATION MENTIONED AT QO1), is there any other store that you regularly use for your main-food shopping?

Excl. Nulls
Aldi, St Mary's Road, 0.6% 6 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 12% 2 24% 4 0.7% 0
Swanley
Aldi, Central Way, 13% 13 4.8% 6 13% 2 2.6% 4 05% 1 08% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Thamesmead

Asda, Picardy Manor Way, 29% 28 9.0% 11 91% 13 0.8% 1 31% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Station Road, Belvedere

Asda, Crook Log, 17% 17 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 86% 12 31% 3 00% 0 08% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0
Bexleyheath

Asda, The Broadway, 6.1% 61 4.0% 5 118% 17 73% 10 195% 20 15% 1 34% 6 0.0% 0 0.7% 0
Bexleyheath

Asda, Bugsby Way, Charlton  0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Asda, Crossways Boulevard,  0.4% 4 0.0% 0 06% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 28% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 1.0% 1
Dartford, Greenhithe

Asda, London Road, 1.8% 17 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 05% 1 15% 1 25% 4 35% 6 87% 6
Swanley

Co-op, Nuxley Road, 0.2% 2 16% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Belvedere

Co-op, Blendon Road, 0.6% 6 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 31% 6 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Bexley

Co-op, Brampton Road, 0.4% 4  0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 3.6% 4 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Bexleyheath

Co-op, Long Lane, 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Bexleyheath

Co-op, Westwood Lane, 0.4% 4 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 20% 4  0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Blackfen

Co-op, Chastilian Road, 0.2% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 16% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.7% 0
Dartford

Co-op, Carlton Parade, 0.1% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.9% 1 00% 0
Orpington

Co-op, Plumstead Commom  0.1% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0
Road, Plumstead

Co-op, Halfway Street, 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Sidcup

Co-op, Station Road, Sidcup ~ 0.7% 6 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 12% 1 31% 6 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Co-op, Falconwood Parade, 0.1% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Welling

Costeutter, Old Road, 0.3% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 44% 3

Barnehurst, Crayford
Farmfoods, Pier Road, Erith  0.2% 1 08% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 05% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Iceland, Broadway, 0.2% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 11% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Bexleyheath

Iceland, Crayford Road, 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Crayford

Iceland, Town Square, Erith ~ 0.6% 6 0.0% 0 39% 6 0.0% 0 05% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Iceland, High Street, 0.4% 4 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 27% 4 0.0% 0
Orpington

Iceland, Station Square, Petts ~ 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.6% 1 0.0% 0
Wood, Orpington

Iceland, Sidcup High Street,  0.2% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.8% 1 08% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0
Sidcup

Iceland, Joyce Dawson Way,  0.2% 2 20% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Thamesmead

Iceland, Welling High Street,  0.5% 5 07% 1 0.0% 0 26% 4 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Welling

Lidl, Eynsham Drive, Abbey  0.9% 9 4.6% 5 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 25% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 06% 1 0.0% 0
Wood

Lidl, FootsCray High Street, 28% 28 0.7% 1 23% 3 0.0% 0 3.6% 4 2.3% 2 51% 9 56% 9 0.0% 0
Bexley

Lidl, High Street, Eltham 0.1% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.8% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0

Lidl, Upper Wickham Lane, 1.1% 11  0.0% 0 04% 1 6.4% 9 05% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.7% 0

Welling
Lidl, MacBean Strest, 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Woolwich
Londis, Stelling Road, Erith 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 05% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Marks & Spencer, 26% 26 2.6% 3 34% 5 22% 3 85% 9 14% 1 28% 5 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Broadway, Bexleyheath

Marks & Spencer, Prospect 0.2% 2 0.0% 0 04% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.8% 1 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Place, Dartford

Marks & Spencer, Lakeside, 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.4% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
West Thurrock Way,

Grays
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Marks & Spencer, 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 13% 1
Bluewater, Greenhithe
Marks & Spencer, Eltham 0.7% 7 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.8% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 35% 6 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
High Street, Greenwich
Marks & Spencer, Nugents 0.4% 4  0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 1.0% 2 16% 3 0.0% 0
Park, Sevenoaks Way,
Orpington
Morrisons, James Watt Way,  3.6% 36 45% 5 14.3% 21 04% 1 47% 5 44% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 13% 1
Erith
Morrisons, Jenner Close, 27% 26 0.0% 0 05% 1 00% 0 05% 1 08% 1 125% 22 0.6% 1 16% 1
Sidcup
Morrisons, Twin Tumps 0.8% 8 58% 7 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Way, Thamesmead
Morrisons, Welling High 1.7% 16 0.7% 1 0.0% 0 80% 12 0.6% 1 0.7% 1 17% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Street, Welling
Poundland, Broadway 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Square, Bexley Heath
Premier, Sherwood Park 0.1% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Avenue, Sidcup
Sainsbury's, Broadway, 1.5% 15 3.4% 4 12% 2 34% 5 11% 1 08% 1 12% 2 0.0% 0 06% 0
Bexleyheath
Sainsbury's, High Street, 22% 22 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 10% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 13.0% 21 0.0% 0
Chislehurst
Sainsbury's, Stadium Way, 4.3% 43 4.3% 5 24% 4 1.6% 2 74% 8 14.4% 11 2.8% 5 0.0% 0 12.9% 8
Crayford
Sainsbury's, Priory Shopping  0.3% 3 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 31% 2
Centre, Market Place,
Dartford
Sainsbury's, Philpot Path, 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 08% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Eltham High Streset,
Eltham
Sainsbury's, The Walnuts, 0.7% 7 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 41% 6 0.0% 0
Homefield Rise,
Orpington
Tesco Express (Esso), 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 07% 0
Dartford Road, Dartford
Tesco Express, Picardy 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 05% 1 0.0% 0
Street, Belvedere
Tesco Express, Bexley Road,  0.3% 3 0.0% 0 23% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Erith
Tesco Express, Corner of 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Bellegrove Road &
Centra Avenue, Welling
Tesco Express, Upper 13% 13 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 37% 5 20% 2 0.0% 0 3.0% 5 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Wickham Lane, Welling
Tesco Extra, AugustusLane, 1.4% 14 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 08% 1 0.0% 0 82% 13 0.7% 0
Orpington
Tesco Extra, Cygnet View, 0.1% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.9% 1 00% 0
Lakeside, Thurrock
Tesco Superstore, 0.2% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 1.2% 2 0.0% 0
Homesdale Road, Bromley
Tesco Superstore, Edgington 2.9% 29  0.0% 0 0.0% 0 20% 3 0.0% 0 12.2% 9 44% 8 5.6% 9 0.0% 0
Way, Sidcup
Tesco Superstore, Welling 21% 21 0.0% 0 0.8% 1 80% 11 11% 1 28% 2 2.9% 5 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
High Street, Welling
Waitrose, Southend Road, 0.3% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 15% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Beckenham
Waitrose, Bluewater, 0.6% 6 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 42% 4 08% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 06% 0
Dartford, Greenhithe
Internet / home delivery 21% 21 0.7% 1 28% 4 0.8% 1 2.0% 2 4A3% 3 3.6% 6 18% 3 0.0% 0
Aldi Roman Way, Dartford 28% 28 0.0% 0 2% 4 0.9% 1 46% 5 11.1% 8 3.0% 5 05% 1 50% 3
Aldi, Orchards Shopping 0.4% 4 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 58% 4
Centre, Dartford
Asda, Abbeywood Retail 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Park, Stoke Gifford, Filton
Booker Wholesale, Thames 0.1% 1 00% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Road, Crayford
Co-op, Green Lane, 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 05% 1 0.0% 0
Chislehurst
Iceland, Swanley Shopping 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 07% 0
Centre, Swanley
Lidl, Broadway, Bexleyheath  0.8% 8 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 94% 7 04% 1 00% 0 0.6% 0
Lidl, Crofton Road, 0.3% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 21% 3 0.0% 0
Lockshottom

Column %ges.

010518

NEMS market research



by Zone - Filtered BeXIQy Retail CapaCIty StUdy 2018 Page 88
Weighted: For Carter Jonas May 2018
Total Zonel Zone2 Zone3 Zone4 Zoneb Zone 6 Zone7 Zone8

Lidl, Glebe Way, West 0.1% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.7% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Wickham

Lidl, Instone Road, Dartford ~ 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 12% 1

Little Waitrose, High Street, 11% 11 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 3.6% 4 0.7% 1 31% 6 0.6% 1 0.0% 0
Sidcup

Local market, Lewisham 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
District Centre

Local shops, Bexley Village  0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.7% 0
Centre

Local shops, Bexleyheath 0.1% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 05% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Town Centre

Local shops, Bickley District  0.6% 6 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 38% 6 0.0% 0
Centre

Local shops, Orpington 0.1% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 05% 1 00% 0
Town Centre

Local shops, Sidcup Town 0.3% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 21% 3 0.0% 0
Centre

Morrisons, Coldharbour 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.7% 0
Road, Gravesend

Morrisons, Queensway, Petts  0.4% 4  0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 22% 4  0.0% 0
Wood, Orpington

Sainsbury's Local, Nuxley 0.2% 2 15% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Road, Belvedere

Sainsbury's, Harow Mannor 12% 12 86% 10 0.0% 0 12% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Way, Abbey Wood

Sainsbury's, Otford Road, 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.9% 1 0.0% 0
Sevenoaks

Sainsbury's, Pallant Way, 0.8% 7 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 44% 7 0.7% 0
Orpington

Waitrose, Station Road, 0.2% 2 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.7% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.6% 0
Longfield

(Nowhere else) 308% 305 39.7% 47 355% 52 349% 50 201% 21 205% 15 252% 45 285% 45 442% 29

Weighted base: 990 118 147 143 105 73 180 159 66

Sample: 986 117 148 143 104 96 179 100 99
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QO05 In addition to your main food shopping, where do you normally do most of your household's small scale top-up food shopping (i.e. the
store you visit regularly (2+ times a week to buy bread, milk, etc., on a day-to-day basis)?

Excl. Nulls
Aldi, St Mary's Road, 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.7% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Swanley
Aldi, Central Way, 0.5% 3 35% 3 0.0% 0 0.6% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Thamesmead

Asda, Picardy Manor Way, 33% 24 138% 11 114% 12 0.0% 0 0.7% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Station Road, Belvedere

Asda, Crook Log, 2.1% 15 0.0% 0 41% 4 31% 3 58% 5 47% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Bexleyheath

Asda, The Broadway, 38% 28 35% 3 74% 8 22% 2 10.2% 9 11% 1 41% 5 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Bexleyheath

Asda, London Road, 0.7% 5 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 21% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 6.8% 3
Swanley

AW Food Hall, WiltonRoad  0.1% 1 12% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
(near Abbey Wood

Station), Abbey Wood

Co-op, McLeod Road, 0.1% 1 12% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Abbey Wood

Co-op, Steynton Avenue, 18% 13 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 21% 2 0.0% 0 17.2% 9 13% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Albany Park

Co-op, Nuxley Road, 21% 15 185% 15 0.0% 0 06% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Belvedere

Co-op, Blendon Road, 0.3% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 05% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 11% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Bexley

Co-op, Brampton Road, 23% 17 21% 2 0.0% 0 94% 9 61% 6 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Bexleyheath

Co-op, Long Lane, 18% 13 0.0% 0 26% 3 0.0% 0 84% 8 0.0% 0 22% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Bexleyheath

Co-op, Pickford Lane (near 0.5% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 29% 3 0.0% 0 0.6% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Avenue Road),

Bexleyheath

Co-op, Westwood Lane, 20% 15 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 35% 4  0.0% 0 0.0% 0 91% 11 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Blackfen

Co-op, Chastilian Road, 15% 11 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 21% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 232% 10
Dartford

Co-op, Colney Road, 0.4% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 6.8% 3
Dartford

Co-op, Footscray Road, New  0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.6% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Eltham

Co-op, Carlton Parade, 17% 12 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 97% 12 0.0% 0
Orpington
Co-op, Halfway Street, 22% 16 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 131% 16 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Sidcup

Co-op, Station Road, Sidcup  1.5% 11 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 42% 4 21% 1 51% 6 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Co-op, Falconwood Parade, 0.5% 4  0.0% 0 0.0% 0 28% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.7% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Welling

Co-op, Shooters Hill Road, 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 06% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Woolwich

Costeutter, High Street, 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 11% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Bexley
Costeutter, Old Road, 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.6% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Barnehurst, Crayford
Costcutter, Halfway Street, 0.2% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 09% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Sidcup

Iceland, Broadway, 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.7% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Bexleyheath

Iceland, Crayford Road, 0.2% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 33% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Crayford

Iceland, Town Square, Erith ~ 0.4% 3 0.0% 0 26% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Iceland, High Street, 0.2% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 06% 1 07% 1 0.0% 0
Orpington

Iceland, Station Square, Petts ~ 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.8% 1 0.0% 0
Wood, Orpington

Iceland, Sidcup High Street,  0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.6% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0
Sidcup

Lidl, Eynsham Drive, Abbey  0.4% 3 32% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Wood

Lidl, Foots Cray High Street, 1.7% 13  0.0% 0 0.5% 1 0.0% 0 29% 3 7.9% 4 24% 3 14% 2 10% 0
Bexley

Lidl, High Street, Eltham 0.1% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.6% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0

Lidl, Upper Wickham Lane,  0.9% 7 12% 1 00% 0 57% 6 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

A=Y
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Welling

Londis, The Pantiles, 0.5% 3 0.0% 0 26% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 1.0% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Bexleyheath

Londis, Maplehurst Close, 0.2% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 11% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 20% 1

Dartford

Londis, Stelling Road, Erith 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.6% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Londis, High Street, St 1.0% 7 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 56% 7 0.0% 0

Marys Cray, Orpington

Marks & Spencer Simply 0.1% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 1.0% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Food, Charing Cross

Station, London

Marks & Spencer, 2.6% 19 32% 3 59% 6 3.4% 3 1.6% 1 1.0% 1 41% 5 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Broadway, Bexleyheath

Marks & Spencer, High 0.4% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 23% 2 1.0% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Street, Bromley

Marks & Spencer, Prospect 0.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 1.0% 0

Place, Dartford

Marks & Spencer, 0.1% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.6% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Bluewater, Greenhithe

Marks & Spencer, Eltham 0.4% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 22% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

High Street, Greenwich

Marks & Spencer, Nugents 22% 16 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.6% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 15% 2 102% 13 11% 0

Park, Sevenoaks Way,

Orpington

Morrisons, James Watt Way, 2.6% 19 4.2% 3 8.6% 9 21% 2 42% 4 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Erith

Morrisons, Jenner Close, 22% 16 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 1.0% 1 125% 15 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Sidcup

Morrisons, Twin Tumps 0.5% 3 34% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.6% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Way, Thamesmead

Morrisons, Welling High 22% 16 1.1% 1 06% 1 136% 14 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 07% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Street, Welling

NisaLocal, DaysLane, 0.1% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.6% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Sidcup

One Stop, Long Lane (near 0.2% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 12% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Heversham Road),

Bexleyheath

Premier, Bridge Road, Erith 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 05% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Premier, Park View Road, 0.5% 4  0.0% 0 0.0% 0 38% 4  0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Welling

Sainsbury's Local, Erith 39% 28 1.1% 1 105% 11 0.0% 0 178% 16 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Road (near Barnehurst

Station), Barnehurst

Sainsbury's Local, Avenue 1.0% 7 0.0% 0 26% 3 09% 1 3.0% 3 11% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Road, Bexleyheath

Sainsbury's, Broadway, 18% 13 8.6% 7 1% 2 12% 1 19% 2 1.0% 1 06% 1 00% 0 1.0% 0

Bexleyheath

Sainsbury's, High Street, 29% 21 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 168% 21 0.0% 0

Chidlehurst

Sainsbury's, Stadium Way, 35% 26 0.0% 0 54% 6 12% 1 3.0% 3 211% 12 0.6% 1 00% 0 84% 4

Crayford

Sainsbury's, Priory Shopping  0.5% 4 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 23% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 41% 2

Centre, Market Place,

Dartford

Sainsbury's, Philpot Path, 0.1% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 06% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Eltham High Street,

Eltham

Sainsbury's, Bugsby's Way, 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 06% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Greenwich

Sainsbury's, Lewisham 0.1% 1 11% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Shopping Centre,

Ladywell Road, Lewisham

Sainsbury's, The Walnuts, 13% 10 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 78% 10 0.0% 0

Homefield Rise,

Orpington

Sainsbury's, Calderwood 0.1% 1 00% 0 0.6% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Street, Woolwich

Tesco Express (Esso), 1.0% 7 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 56% 3 00% 0 0.0% 0 92% 4

Dartford Road, Dartford

Tesco Express, Picardy 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.7% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Street, Belvedere

Tesco Express, Blackfen 14% 10 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 84% 10 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Road, Blackfen

Tesco Express, Bexley Road, 0.7% 5 0.0% 0 50% 5 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Column %ges.

010518

NEMS market research



by Zone- Filtered BeXIQy Retail CapaCIty StUdy 2018 Page 91
Weighted: For Carter Jonas May 2018
Total Zonel Zone2 Zone3 Zone4 Zoneb Zone 6 Zone7 Zone8

Erith
Tesco Express, Northend 0.5% 3 0.0% 0 32% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Road, Erith
Tesco Express, Corner of 0.3% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 2.0% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Bellegrove Road &
Centra Avenue, Welling
Tesco Express, Upper 25% 18 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 183% 18 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Wickham Lane, Welling
Tesco Extra, AugustusLane,  0.5% 4  0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 31% 4  0.0% 0
Orpington
Tesco Superstore, Edgington 1.4% 10 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 12% 1 45% 6 6.8% 3
Way, Sidcup
Tesco Superstore, Welling 20% 14 0.0% 0 0.6% 1 102% 10 23% 2 19% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 11% 0
High Street, Welling
Waitrose, Canada Square, 0.3% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 23% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Canary Wharf
Waitrose, High Street, 0.1% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.7% 1 00% 0
Orpington
Internet / home delivery 0.9% 6 1.2% 1 2.0% 2 0.0% 0 0.6% 1 00% 0 12% 1 08% 1 0.0% 0
Aldi Roman Way, Dartford 15% 11 0.0% 0 37% 4 0.6% 1 3.0% 3 6.8% 4  0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Aldi, Orchards Shopping 0.7% 5 0.0% 0 2.0% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 6.8% 3
Centre, Dartford
Asda, Alexander Grove, 0.2% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 37% 2
Kings Hill, West Malling
Budgens, Southborough 0.1% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.7% 1 00% 0
Lane, Bickley
Co-op, Cotmandene 0.2% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.6% 1 07% 1 00% 0
Crescent, St Pauls Cray,
Orpington
Co-op, Green Lane, 21% 15 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 119% 15 0.0% 0
Chidlehurst
Co-op, The Oval, Sidcup 1.0% 7 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 6.2% 7 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Co-op, Waldran Park Road, 0.1% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.6% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Forest Hill
Costeutter, Midfield Parade, 0.7% 5 0.0% 0 37% 4  0.0% 0 13% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Bexleyheath
Lidl, Broadway, Bexleyheath  0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.7% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0
Lidl, Crofton Road, 0.1% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.7% 1 00% 0
L ockshottom
Lidl, Instone Road, Dartford ~ 0.4% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 1.0% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 47% 2
Little Waitrose, Fitzroy 0.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 1.0% 0
Street, Cambridge
Little Waitrose, High Street, 22% 16 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 48% 4 1.0% 1 93% 11 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Sidcup
Little Waitrose, Queensway,  0.1% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.8% 1 00% 0
Petts Wood, Orpington
Local shops, Barnehurst 0.4% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 25% 2 1.0% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Town Centre
Local shops, Belvedere 0.9% 6 7.7% 6 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Town Centre
Local shops, Bexley Village  0.6% 4  0.0% 0 0.5% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 33% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 4.7% 2
Centre
Local shops, Bexleyheath 0.1% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.6% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 1.0% 0
Town Centre
Local shops, Dartford Town  0.3% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 1.0% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 4.4% 2
Centre
Local shops, Erith Town 0.4% 3 11% 1 16% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Centre
Local shops, 0.1% 1 00% 0 0.6% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Northumberland Heath
Local Centre
Local shops, Orpington 15% 11 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 84% 11 0.0% 0
Town Centre
Local shops, Sidcup Town 0.4% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 23% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Centre
Local shops, Slade Green 0.3% 2 0.0% 0 2.0% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Local Centre
Local shops, St Pauls Cray 0.2% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 14% 2 0.0% 0
Local Centre
Local shops, Welling Town 0.6% 4  0.0% 0 0.0% 0 42% 4  0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Centre
Marks & Spencer Simply 0.8% 6 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 48% 6 0.0% 0
Food (BP), Court Road,
Orpington
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Marks & Spencer, Gallions 0.1% 1 12% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Road, Charlton

Marks & Spencer, Oxford 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 06% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Street, Marble Arch,

London

Morrisons, Queensway, Petts  0.7% 5 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 4.0% 5 0.0% 0

Wood, Orpington

Nisa Extra, Bexley Road, 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 06% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Erith

Nisa, High Street, Bexley 0.6% 5 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 85% 5 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Ploughmans Choice Farm 0.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 1.0% 0

Shop, Somali Farm, Park

Road, Birchington

Premier (Roberts), Lewis 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 06% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0

Road, Sidcup

Premier, Arnott Close, 0.1% 1 11% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Thamesmead

Premier, Belmont Parade, 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 08% 1 0.0% 0

Green Lane, Chislehurst

Premier, Eldred Drive, 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 08% 1 0.0% 0

Orpington

Premier, Lime Road, Erith 0.1% 1 12% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Premier, Main Road, 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 07% 1 0.0% 0

Orpington

Sainsbury's Local, Brampton ~ 0.6% 4 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 32% 3 13% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Road, Bexleyheath

Sainsbury's Local, Nuxley 1.3% 9 56% 4 43% 5 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Road, Belvedere

Sainsbury's Local, Station 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 08% 1 00% 0

Square, Petts Wood,

Orpington

Sainsbury's, Harow Mannor 1.2% 9 10.0% 8 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.7% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0

Way, Abbey Wood

Sainsbury's, Pallant Way, 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 06% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Orpington

Tesco Express (Esso), 0.3% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 15% 2 0.0% 0

Sevenoaks Way, St Pauls

Cray, Orpington

Tesco Express, Henderson 0.3% 2 0.0% 0 20% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Drive, Temple Belle,

Dartford

Tesco Metro, Bishopsgate 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 11% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Waitrose, High Street, 0.3% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 15% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Sidcup

Weighted base: 724 80 108 100 91 55 121 126 43

Sample: 694 78 99 102 85 71 122 76 61
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Q06 In addition to (STORE / LOCATION MENTIONED AT QO05), is there any other store that you regularly use for your household's small
scale top-up food shopping?
Those who do top-up shopping at Q05: AND Excl. Nulls

Aldi, Centrd Way, 0.2% 1 11% 1 06% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Thamesmead

Asda, Picardy Manor Way, 0.3% 2 2.3% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.6% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Station Road, Belvedere

Asda, Crook Log, 1.0% 7 11% 1 0.0% 0 27% 3 0.0% 0 48% 3 0.7% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0
Bexleyheath

Asda, The Broadway, 1.5% 11 2.2% 2 12% 1 44% 4 25% 2 22% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Bexleyheath

Asda, London Road, 0.3% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 15% 2 1.0% 0
Swanley

Co-op, Steynton Avenue, 1.0% 7 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 11.0% 6 0.6% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0
Albany Park

Co-op, Nuxley Road, 0.5% 4 47% 4 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Belvedere

Co-op, Blendon Road, 0.4% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 23% 2 1.0% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Bexley

Co-op, Brampton Road, 0.6% 5 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 26% 3 23% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Bexleyheath

Co-op, Long Lane, 1.0% 7 0.0% 0 06% 1 0.0% 0 34% 3 11% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 6.8% 3
Bexleyheath

Co-op, Pickford Lane (near 0.3% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 23% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Avenue Road),
Bexleyheath

Co-op, Westwood Lane, 1.2% 9 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 05% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 6.9% 8 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Blackfen

Co-op, Chastilian Road, 0.5% 4 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 48% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 29% 1
Dartford

Co-op, Bexley Road, Erith 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 05% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Co-op, Carlton Parade, 0.3% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 18% 2 0.0% 0
Orpington

Co-op, Halfway Street, 0.5% 4 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 1.0% 1 27% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Sidcup

Co-op, Station Road, Sidcup ~ 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.7% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0

Co-op, Falconwood Parade, 0.2% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.6% 1 0.0% 0 0.9% 1 06% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Welling

Costeutter, High Street, 0.1% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 1.0% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Bexley

Farmfoods, Pier Road, Erith ~ 0.4% 3 0.0% 0 26% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Iceland, Crayford Road, 0.4% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 48% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Crayford

Iceland, High Street, 0.5% 4 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 27% 3 1.0% 0
Dartford

Iceland, Town Square, Erith  0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.6% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Iceland, High Street, 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 07% 1 0.0% 0
Orpington

Iceland, Station Square, Petts ~ 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 07% 1 0.0% 0
Wood, Orpington

Iceland, Sidcup High Street,  0.2% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 06% 1 07% 1 0.0% 0
Sidcup

Iceland, Joyce Dawson Way,  0.3% 2 23% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Thamesmead

Iceland, Welling High Street,  0.2% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 16% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Welling

Lidl, Eynsham Drive, Abbey  0.4% 3 33% 3 05% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Wood

Lidl, Foots Cray High Street,  1.5% 11 12% 1 41% 4 0.0% 0 13% 1 15% 1 28% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Bexley

Lidl, Upper Wickham Lane,  0.2% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 12% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Welling

Londis, Crayford Road, 0.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 10% 0
Crayford

Londis, Maplehurst Close, 0.2% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 20% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Dartford

Londis, Wrotham Road, 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 05% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Welling

Marks & Spencer, 1.3% 9 36% 3 22% 2 12% 1 06% 1 43% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Broadway, Bexleyheath

Marks & Spencer, High 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 08% 1 0.0% 0

Street, Bromley

Marks & Spencer, Long 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 09% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
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Acre, Covent Garden

Marks & Spencer, Prospect 0.2% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.6% 1 0.0% 0 19% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Place, Dartford

Marks & Spencer, 0.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 11% 0
Bluewater, Greenhithe

Marks & Spencer, Eltham 0.2% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 11% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
High Street, Greenwich

Marks & Spencer, Nugents 0.7% 5 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.6% 1 34% 4 0.0% 0
Park, Sevenoaks Way,

Orpington

Morrisons, James Watt Way, 1.4% 10 11% 1 76% 8 0.0% 0 0.7% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 10% 0
Erith

Morrisons, Jenner Close, 17% 12 0.0% 0 0.6% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.9% 1 84% 10 08% 1 0.0% 0
Sidcup

Morrisons, Twin Tumps 0.8% 5 58% 5 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 1.0% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Way, Thamesmead

Morrisons, Welling High 0.6% 4 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 44% 4 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Street, Welling

Premier, Bridge Road, Erith  0.1% 1 00% 0 0.6% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Premier, Sherwood Park 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.6% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0
Avenue, Sidcup

Sainsbury's Local, Erith 0.8% 6 0.0% 0 34% 4  0.0% 0 26% 2 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Road (near Barnehurst

Station), Barnehurst
Sainsbury's Local, Avenue 0.7% 5 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 06% 1 42% 4 0.0% 0 0.6% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0
Road, Bexleyheath

Sainsbury's, Broadway, 1.0% 7 33% 3 32% 3 05% 1 06% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Bexleyheath
Sainsbury's, High Street, 0.4% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.9% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 15% 2 0.0% 0
Chislehurst

Sainsbury's, Stadium Way, 17% 12 24% 2 05% 1 26% 3 77% 7 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Crayford

Sainsbury's, Priory Shopping  0.2% 1 00% 0 0.9% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 1.0% 0
Centre, Market Place,

Dartford

Sainsbury's, Philpot Path, 0.2% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 09% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0
Eltham High Street,

Eltham

Sainsbury's, The Walnuts, 0.7% 5 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 41% 5 0.0% 0
Homefield Rise,

Orpington

Tesco Express (Esso), 0.3% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 58% 2
Dartford Road, Dartford

Tesco Express, Blackfen 0.6% 4 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 37% 4  0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Road, Blackfen

Tesco Express, Station 1.2% 9 0.0% 0 0.6% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 1.0% 1 12% 1 49% 6 0.0% 0
Parade, Station Road,

Sidcup

Tesco Express, Upper 0.5% 4 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 13% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 22% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Wickham Lane, Welling

Tesco Extra, AugustusLane,  1.0% 7 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 57% 7 0.0% 0
Orpington

Tesco Superstore, 0.1% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 08% 1 00% 0
Homesdale Road, Bromley

Tesco Superstore, Edgington  0.3% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 18% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Way, Sidcup

Tesco Superstore, Welling 1.2% 8 21% 2 0.0% 0 6.7% 7 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
High Street, Welling

Waitrose, Burnt Ash Lane, 0.4% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 22% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Bromley

Waitrose, Masons Hill, 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.7% 1 0.0% 0

Bromley

Waitrose, Bluewater, 0.3% 2 13% 1 0.0% 0 06% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 16% 1

Dartford, Greenhithe

Waitrose, High Street, 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 06% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Orpington

Internet / home delivery 0.2% 2 11% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.7% 1 0.0% 0

Aldi Roman Way, Dartford 0.9% 7 0.0% 0 26% 3 0.0% 0 0.6% 1 47% 3 07% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Aldi, Orchards Shopping 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 21% 1

Centre, Dartford

Co-op, Cotmandene 0.8% 6 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 46% 6 0.0% 0

Crescent, St Pauls Cray,

Orpington

Co-op, Green Lane, 0.3% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 15% 2 0.0% 0
Column %ges.

010518 NEMS market research



by Zone - Filtered BeXIQy Retail CapaCIty StUdy 2018 Page 95
Weighted: For Carter Jonas May 2018
Total Zonel Zone2 Zone3 Zone4 Zoneb Zone 6 Zone7 Zone8

Chidlehurst

Co-op, Hawley Road, 0.3% 2 0.0% 0 2.0% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Dartford

Lidl, Broadway, Bexleyheath  0.6% 4  0.0% 0 0.0% 0 38% 4  0.0% 0 1.0% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Lidl, Crofton Road, 0.8% 6 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 4.9% 6 0.0% 0

L ocksbottom

Little Waitrose, High Street, 0.5% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 28% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Sidcup

Little Waitrose, Weston 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.6% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

House, High Holborn

Local shops, Barnehurst 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 12% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Town Centre

Local shops, Belvedere 0.1% 1 13% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Town Centre

Local shops, Bexley Village  0.4% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 21% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.6% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Centre

Local shops, Bexleyheath 0.3% 2 0.0% 0 05% 1 06% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.7% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Town Centre

Local shops, Dartford Town ~ 0.1% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 1.0% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 1.0% 0

Centre

Local shops, Orpington 1.0% 7 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 57% 7 0.0% 0

Town Centre

Local shops, Sidcup Town 0.1% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.6% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Centre

Local shops, St Mary Cray 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.7% 1 0.0% 0

Local Centre

Local shops, Welling Town 0.2% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 17% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Centre

Nisa Extra, Bexley Road, 0.1% 1 00% 0 0.6% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Erith

Nisa, Broadway, 0.3% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 23% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Bexleyheath

Nisa, High Street, Bexley 0.2% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 2.0% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Premier (Roberts), Lewis 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.6% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Road, Sidcup

Premier (The Corner Shop), 0.1% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 11% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 1.0% 0

Woodside Drive,

Birchwood Parade,

Wilmington

Sainsbury'sLocal, Brampton  0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 06% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Road, Bexleyheath

Sainsbury's Local, Nuxley 15% 11 8.0% 6 4.4% 5 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Road, Belvedere

Sainsbury's, Harow Mannor 0.3% 2 2.3% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Way, Abbey Wood

Sainsbury's, Pallant Way, 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.7% 1 0.0% 0

Orpington

Tesco Express (Esso), 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 08% 1 0.0% 0

Sevenoaks Way, St Pauls

Cray, Orpington

Tesco Express, Lakedale 0.3% 2 0.0% 0 2.0% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Road, Plumstead

Waitrose, High Street, 0.1% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 06% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Sevenoaks

(Nowhere else) 553% 396 496% 39 57.7% 62 565% 56 63.7% 57 449% 25 545% 65 494% 61 727% 31

Weighted base: 717 80 107 99 89 56 120 124 43

Sample: 686 77 97 100 83 72 120 76 61
Column %ges.
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Total Zonel Zone?2 Zone3 Zone4 Zone5 Zone6 Zone7 Zone8
Mean score: %
Q07 Of all the money you spend on your main and top-up food shopping, what proportion goes to your main food shopping?
Those who do top-up shopping at QO5:
1-5% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 00% 0 0.0% 0
6-10% 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 15% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
11- 15% 0.1% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 06% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
16 - 20% 23% 17 0.0% 0 05% 1 0.0% 0 13% 1 3.6% 2 53% 6 45% 6 2.0% 1
21-25% 0.5% 4 11% 1 05% 1 06% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 06% 1 06% 1 0.0% 0
26 - 30% 0.9% 7 35% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 13% 1 09% 1 00% 0 06% 1 36% 2
31- 35% 0.5% 4 12% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 19% 2 0.0% 0 11% 0
36 - 40% 14% 11 0.0% 0 11% 1 0.0% 0 51% 5 11% 1 0.0% 0 31% 4 0.0% 0
41 - 45% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
46 - 50% 6.1% 45 10.5% 8 28% 3 81% 8 35% 3 155% 9 75% 9 27% 4 22% 1
51 - 55% 0.4% 3 21% 2 05% 1 06% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
56 - 60% 7.8% 57 13.2% 11 52% 6 11.5% 12 58% 5 51% 3 65% 8 7.4% 10 7.4% 3
61 - 65% 0.8% 6 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.7% 1 2.0% 1 28% 3 0.7% 1 0.0% 0
66 - 70% 125% 93 132% 11 225% 25 9.3% 9 6.6% 6 59% 3 21% 27 72% 10 49% 2
71-75% 4.6% 34 21% 2 12% 1 44% 4 95% 9 10% 1 6.7% 8 b53% 7 3.8% 2
76 - 80% 24.8% 183 28.9% 23 23.0% 25 22.2% 22 42.1% 38 18.4% 10 15.8% 19 22.5% 30 324% 14
81-85% 1.3% 10 11% 1 31% 3 0.0% 0 12% 1 22% 1 12% 1 14% 2 0.0% 0
86 - 90% 19.0% 140 120% 10 223% 24 223% 23 125% 11 19.9% 11 185% 22 196% 26 27.2% 12
91 - 95% 3.6% 27 44% 4 28% 3 28% 3 12% 1 81% 5 3.0% 4 21% 3 11.5% 5
96 - 100% 13% 10 1.1% 1 3.0% 3 43% 4 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.6% 1 11% 0
(Don't know) 11.8% 87 5.6% 5 11.5% 13 13.5% 14 9.1% 8 14.8% 8 81% 10 21.4% 29 2.9% 1
(Refused) 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Mean: 73.86 70.96 77.78 76.27 73.99 71.22 70.72 72.94 78.26
Weighted base: 739 80 110 101 91 57 121 134 44
Sample: 708 78 101 104 86 74 122 79 64
Column %ges.
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Total Zonel Zone?2 Zone3 Zone4 Zoneb5 Zone6 Zone7 Zone8

Q08 Where do you normally do most of your household's shopping for clothing and footwear (fashion items - not sports clothing and

footwear)?
Excl. Nulls
Asda, London Road, 0.4% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 19% 3 0.0% 0
Swanley
Asda, The Broadway, 0.7% 7 0.0% 0 13% 2 2% 4 0.6% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Bexleyheath
Sainsbury's, Stadium Way, 1.0% 10 0.0% 0 04% 1 00% 0 3.0% 3 08% 1 28% 5 0.0% 0 06% 0
Crayford
Belvedere 0.8% 8 33% 4 04% 1 0.0% 0 36% 4 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Bexley Village 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.7% 0
Bexleyheath 29.9% 288 47.7% 54 465% 68 37.0% 52 485% 51 259% 19 222% 39 22% 3 52% 3
Blackfen 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.6% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Blackheath 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 04% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Bromley 65% 63 0.0% 0 08% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 78% 14 319% 48 0.6% 0
Charlton 0.3% 3 16% 2 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 05% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Crayford 0.4% 4  0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 32% 2 05% 1 0.0% 0 0.6% 0
Dartford 16% 15 15% 2 1% 3 0.0% 0 05% 1 3.0% 2 04% 1 06% 1 10.4% 7
Eltham 0.4% 4 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.4% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 13% 2 07% 1 0.0% 0
Erith 0.7% 7 08% 1 41% 6 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Lewisham 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Northumberland Heath 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 05% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Orpington 18% 17 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 12% 2 103% 15 0.0% 0
Sidcup 0.7% 7 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 41% 7 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Swanley 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.6% 0
Welling 0.3% 3 08% 1 0.0% 0 1.6% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Bluewater Shopping Centre, 33.3% 321 20.2% 23 287% 42 421% 59 309% 32 51.7% 38 381% 66 174% 26 544% 35
Greenhithe
L akeside Shopping Centre, 0.6% 6 0.9% 1 09% 1 13% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.7% 1 07% 0
Grays
Madford Retail Park, Old 0.2% 1 08% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.6% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Atlas Works, Frazer Road,
Erith
Springvale Retail Park, 0.2% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 05% 1 07% 1 0.0% 0
Sevenoaks Way,
Orpington
Tower Retail Park, Crayford ~ 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 08% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 06% 0
Road, Crayford
Internet / catalogue / mail 155% 149 19.4% 22 10.6% 15 146% 20 11.1% 12 14.5% 11 139% 24 214% 32 20.1% 13
order
Abroad 0.3% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 22% 3 0.0% 0
Asda, Picardy Manor Way, 0.2% 2 15% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Station Road, Belvedere
Asnford Town Centre 0.5% 5 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 28% 5 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Canterbury City Centre 0.2% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 09% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Central London / West End 19% 18 0.0% 0 32% 5 0.0% 0 0.6% 1 0.0% 0 13% 2 53% 8 4.6% 3
Kingston-upon-Thames 0.1% 1 08% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Town Centre
Lymington Town Centre 0.6% 6 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 41% 6 0.0% 0
Nugent Retail Park, Cray 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 05% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Avenue, Orpington
Prospect Place Retail Park, 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 06% 0
Westgate Road, Dartford
Sainsbury's, Harrow Manor 0.1% 1 09% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Way, Abbey Wood
Tesco Extra, AugustusLane,  0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.9% 1 0.0% 0
Orpington
Weighted base: 964 113 146 140 104 73 174 149 64
Sample: 957 112 143 140 103 96 172 96 95
Column %ges.
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Total Zonel Zone?2 Zone3 Zone4 Zoneb5 Zone6 Zone7 Zone8

Q09 Where do you normally do most of your household's shopping for recording media for pictures and sound (e.g. records, pre-recorded
and unrecorded CDs & DVDs, unexposed films for photographic use, etc.) (Excluding video games)?

Excl. Nulls
Asda, London Road, 0.2% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 11% 1 0.0% 0
Swanley
Asda, The Broadway, 1.6% 8 34% 2 15% 1 08% 1 47% 3 0.0% 0 14% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0
Bexleyheath

Morrisons, James Watt Way,  0.2% 1 00% 0 14% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Erith

Morrisons, Jenner Close, 0.3% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.9% 1 1.0% 1 00% 0
Sidcup

Morrisons, Welling High 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 09% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Street, Welling

Sainsbury's, Stadium Way, 0.5% 3 0.0% 0 07% 1 0.0% 0 08% 1 15% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 26% 1
Crayford

Tesco, Welling High Street, 0.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 14% 0
Welling

Belvedere 0.9% 4 0.0% 0 07% 1 0.0% 0 55% 4 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Bexleyheath 11.7% 60 28.5% 15 21.8% 18 57% 4 20.7% 14 0.0% 0 10.7% 8 0.0% 0 13% 0

Bromley 28% 14 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 3.0% 2 127% 11 1.9% 1

Charlton 0.5% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 34% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Crayford 0.9% 5 43% 2 0.0% 0 0.9% 1 00% 0 45% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Dartford 1.2% 6 16% 1 35% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 09% 1 0.0% 0 57% 2

Eltham 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.9% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0

Northumberland Heath 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.7% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Orpington 0.9% 5 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 24% 2 3.0% 3 0.0% 0

Sidcup 0.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 14% 0

Thamesmead 0.3% 1 26% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Welling 0.4% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 24% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 13% 0

Woolwich 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 08% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Bluewater Shopping Centre,  14.4% 74 8.7% 5 7.8% 6 311% 22 72% 5 14.0% 5 21.4% 17 7.4% 7 20.9% 7
Greenhithe

Springvale Retail Park, 1.2% 6 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 6.9% 6 0.0% 0
Sevenoaks Way,
Orpington

Tower Retail Park, Crayford  0.3% 2 16% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 23% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Road, Crayford

Westfield Shopping Centre, 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 14% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Stratford

Internet / catalogue / mail 50.0% 304 44.0% 24 59.9% 49 58.2% 41 58.1% 40 74.8% 28 54.1% 43 65.2% 57 62.1% 22
order

Asda, Picardy Manor Way, 0.7% 4 1.6% 1 11% 1 00% 0 3.0% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Station Road, Belvedere

Central London / West End 0.1% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 15% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Hastings Town Centre 0.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 00% 0 14% 0

Sainsbury's, Broadway, 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.9% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0
Bexleyheath

Sainsbury's, Harrow Manor 0.4% 2 3% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Way, Abbey Wood

Tesco Extra, AugustusLane,  0.5% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 27% 2 0.0% 0
Orpington

Weighted base: 515 54 83 70 69 38 79 88 35
Sample: 462 51 74 69 58 45 71 47 47
Column %ges.
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Q10 Where do you normally do most of your household's shopping for audio visual, photographic, computer items (such as stereos, radios,
TVs, software, cameras, Kindles, iPads, telephones, etc.)?

Excl. Nulls
Argos, Broadway, 1.2% 11 1.7% 2 39% 5 0.8% 1 0.6% 1 0.0% 0 17% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Bexleyheath
Argos, Riverside Shopping 0.5% 4 28% 3 1.0% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Centre, Erith
Argos, Sevenoaks Way, 0.9% 8 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 05% 1 54% 7 0.0% 0
Orpington
Argos, Twin Tumps Way, 0.3% 2 14% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.5% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Thamesmead
AsdalLiving, Prospect Place,  0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.7% 0
Dartford
Asda, London Road, 0.1% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 05% 1 00% 0 0.7% 0
Swanley
Asda, The Broadway, 0.4% 3 17% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.6% 1 00% 0 0.8% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Bexleyheath
Costco, West Thurrock Way,  0.1% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 05% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Grays
Currys PC World, 0.1% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.7% 1 00% 0
Homesdale Road, Bromley
Currys PC World, Lakeside 0.3% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 18% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Retail Park, Grays
Currys PC World, Springvale 84% 72 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 41% 5 0.0% 0 08% 1 169% 25 304% 39 19% 1
Retail Park, Sevenoaks
Way, Orpington
Currys PC World, Tower 16.9% 145 258% 25 21.7% 26 226% 29 206% 20 31.1% 21 6.1% 9 0.0% 0 220% 13
Retail Park, Crayford
Road, Crayford
Maplin, Crayford Road, 0.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.8% 0
Crayford
Sainsbury's, Stadium Way, 0.1% 1 00% 0 05% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.8% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Crayford
Bexleyheath 3.3% 28 11.2% 11 16% 2 38% 5 65% 6 16% 1 18% 3 0.0% 0 0.7% 0
Blackheath 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 05% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0
Bromley 0.6% 5 09% 1 0.0% 0 04% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 05% 1 21% 3 0.0% 0
Charlton 0.3% 2 19% 2 0.0% 0 05% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Crayford 2.7% 23 6.9% 7 4.4% 5 05% 1 56% 5 39% 3 05% 1 0.0% 0 2.9% 2
Dartford 0.3% 2 0.0% 0 05% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.9% 1 00% 0 0.7% 0
Eltham 0.2% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 05% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Erith 0.8% 6 0.0% 0 3.6% 4  0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.9% 1 05% 1 0.0% 0 11% 1
Greenwich 0.2% 2 0.9% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 05% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0
Northumberland Heath 1.4% 12 19% 2 171% 9 0.0% 0 11% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.7% 0
Orpington 0.8% 7 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.8% 1 12% 2 35% 4  0.0% 0
Sidcup 1.0% 9 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 57% 9 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Swanley 0.2% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 33% 2
Thamesmead 0.2% 2 18% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Welling 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.7% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Woolwich 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 05% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Bluewater Shopping Centre, 17.9% 153 11.1% 11 16.3% 20 18.7% 24 22.6% 22 17.3% 12 23.9% 36 9.0% 12 27.9% 17
Greenhithe
Crittals Corner Retail Park, 0.1% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.6% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Sidcup Bypass, Sidcup
L akeside Shopping Centre, 0.8% 7 18% 2 18% 2 04% 1 00% 0 39% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Grays
Springvale Retail Park, 31% 26 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 14% 2 180% 23 0.7% 0
Sevenoaks Way,
Orpington
Stone Lake Retail Park, 1.1% 9 45% 4 34% 4  04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Woolwich Road,
Woolwich
Tower Retail Park, Crayford 2.3% 19 0.9% 1 11% 1 55% 7 34% 3 3% 3 22% 3 0.0% 0 15% 1
Road, Crayford
Westfield Shopping Centre, 0.1% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.8% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Stratford
Internet / catalogue / mail 317% 271 201% 20 305% 37 397% 52 345% 33 338% 23 30.7% 46 31.0% 40 336% 20
order
Asda, Picardy Manor Way, 0.8% 7 0.9% 1 18% 2 0.0% 0 39% 4  0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Station Road, Belvedere
Brighton Hill Retail Park, 0.1% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.8% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Winchester Road,
Basingstoke
Centra London / West End 0.3% 2 0.0% 0 05% 1 05% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 05% 1 00% 0 0.7% 0
Column %ges.
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Sainsbury's, Harrow Manor
Way, Abbey Wood

Weighted base:
Sample:

Total Zonel Zone2 Zone3 Zone4

0.2% 2 1% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

853 98 121 130
827 96 113 120

Zone8

0 0.0% 0

60
90
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Q11 Where do you normally do most of your household's shopping for all other domestic electrical goods including small domestic
electrical appliances (such as irons, kettles, fans, coffee makers, food mixers) and white goods (fridges, freezers, dishwashers) and

smaller etc.)?

Excl. Nulls

Argos, Broadway, 29% 26 0.8% 1 48% 7 17% 2 86% 9 0.0% 0 43% 7 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Bexleyheath

Argos, Lowfield Street, 0.3% 3 0.0% 0 15% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 06% 0
Dartford

Argos, Riverside Shopping 0.9% 8 17% 2 A% 7 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Centre, Erith

Argos, Sevenoaks Way, 0.6% 5 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 38% 5 0.0% 0
Orpington

Argos, Twin Tumps Way, 0.5% 5 28% 3 0.0% 0 13% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Thamesmead

Asda, London Road, 0.1% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 00% 0 0.6% 0
Swanley

Asda, The Broadway, 0.2% 2 0.0% 0 0.9% 1 04% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Bexleyheath

B&Q, Crittas Corner, 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 08% 1 04% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0
Sidcup

B&Q, Station Road, off 0.5% 5 0.0% 0 28% 4 05% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Lower Lane, Belvedere

Currys PC World, 0.1% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.7% 1 00% 0
Homesdale Road, Bromley

Currys PC World, Springvale  7.3% 65 0.8% 1 00% 0 04% 1 11% 1 08% 1 189% 30 254% 31 18% 1
Retail Park, Sevenoaks
Way, Orpington

Currys PC World, Tower 16.9% 151 226% 23 193% 27 17.2% 23 238% 24 295% 21 89% 14 0.0% 0 293% 18
Retail Park, Crayford
Road, Crayford

Euronics (Wellingtons), 0.3% 3 18% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 11% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Bexley Road, Erith

Homebase, Princes Road, 0.2% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 25% 2
Dartford

Morrisons, James Watt Way,  0.2% 2 0.0% 0 13% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Erith

Sainsbury's, Stadium Way, 0.9% 8 0.0% 0 04% 1 16% 2 11% 1 45% 3 0.7% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Crayford

Tesco, Welling High Street, 0.5% 4 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 31% 4  0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Welling

Wickes, Kings Highway, 0.1% 1 0.8% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Plumstead

Wilkos, Broadway, 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Bexleyheath

Belvedere 0.4% 4 3.6% 4  0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Bexley Village 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.4% 1 0.0% 0 08% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Bexleyheath 3.4% 30 4.7% 5 55% 8 44% 6 7.3% 7 0.7% 1 2.0% 3 0.0% 0 14% 1

Blackfen 0.4% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 21% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Blackheath 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Bromley 0.9% 8 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 6.0% 7 0.0% 0

Charlton 0.4% 3 26% 3 0.0% 0 04% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Crayford 40% 36 9.0% 9 37% 5 29% 4 17% 2 11.3% 8 21% 3 0.0% 0 6.7% 4

Dartford 1.3% 11 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 38% 3 05% 1 0.0% 0 11.4% 7

Erith 0.9% 8 08% 1 39% 6 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.9% 1 05% 1 00% 0 11% 1

Greenwich 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Northumberland Heath 26% 24 6.0% 6 85% 12 04% 1 38% 4 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 13% 1

Orpington 20% 18 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 11% 2 128% 16 0.0% 0

Sidcup 0.9% 8 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 08% 1 43% 7 08% 1 0.0% 0

Swanley 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.6% 0

Thamesmead 0.2% 2 1.0% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0

Welling 0.7% 7 0.0% 0 04% 1 41% 5 0.6% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Woolwich 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Bluewater Shopping Centre,  9.2% 82 5.2% 5 58% 8 15.0% 20 3.7% 4  9.6% 7 148% 23 5.0% 6 13.3% 8
Greenhithe

Lakeside Shopping Centre, 0.3% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 38% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Grays

Springvale Retail Park, 1.7% 15 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 17% 3 92% 11  0.6% 0
Sevenoaks Way,
Orpington

Stone Lake Retail Park, 0.9% 8 26% 3 0.0% 0 33% 4 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0
Woolwich Road,
Woolwich

Tower Retail Park, Crayford  2.6% 23 25% 3 3% 6 21% 3 52% 5 61% 4 09% 1 0.0% 0 21% 1

Column %ges.
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Road, Crayford

Internet / catalogue / mail 33.0% 295 27.8% 28 30.8% 44 393% 52 40.1% 40 26.0% 18 323% 51 356% 44 265% 17
order

Asda, Picardy Manor Way, 0.1% 1 00% 0 04% 1 00% 0 0.6% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Station Road, Belvedere

Central London / West End 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 05% 1 0.0% 0 0.7% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Ebbsflest Valley Town 0.1% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 05% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Centre

Morrisons, Dove Close, 0.1% 1 10% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Chatham

Sainsbury's, Harrow Manor 0.3% 2 18% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.6% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Way, Abbey Wood

Sainsbury's, High Street, 0.3% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 17% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Beckenham

St Pauls Cray Local Centre 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.7% 1 0.0% 0

Weighted base: 893 102 143 132 100 70 159 123 63

Sample: 897 100 138 130 99 91 160 86 93

Column %ges.
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Q12 Where do you normally do most of your household's shopping for books (incl. dictionaries, encyclopaedias, text books, guidebooks
and musical scores) and stationary (incl. writing pads, envelopes pens, diaries, etc.) and drawing materials?
Excl. Nulls

AsdalLiving, Prospect Place,  0.1% 1 0.0% 0 05% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Dartford

Asda, London Road, 0.1% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 05% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0
Swanley

Asda, The Broadway, 0.6% 5 0.0% 0 0.6% 1 05% 1 34% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Bexleyheath

Morrisons, James Watt Way,  0.1% 1 0.0% 0 1.0% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Erith

Morrisons, Jenner Close, 0.2% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 1.0% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Sidcup
Morrisons, Welling High 0.3% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 18% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Street, Welling
Sainsbury's, Stadium Way, 1.0% 8 0.0% 0 20% 2 0.0% 0 0.6% 1 47% 3 05% 1 00% 0 33% 2
Crayford
Tesco, Welling High Street, 0.5% 4 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 23% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 05% 1 0.0% 0 1.0% 0
Welling
Belvedere 0.8% 6 6.7% 6 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Bexley Village 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 08% 1 0.0% 0 00% 0 0.0% 0
Bexleyheath 248% 198 40.9% 38 29.7% 35 383% 43 425% 41 11.2% 7 226% 33 0.0% 0 19% 1
Blackfen 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 05% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Blackheath 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 05% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 09% 0
Bromley 23% 18 0.9% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 08% 1 37% 5 95% 12 0.0% 0
Crayford 1.5% 12 11% 1 05% 1 05% 1 12% 1 93% 6 0.8% 1 0.0% 0 27% 1
Dartford 28% 22 0.9% 1 19% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 51% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 325% 16
Eltham 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 05% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Erith 23% 18 4.3% 4 85% 10 0.0% 0 40% 4 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.9% 0
Greenwich 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 06% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Lewisham 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.6% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Northumberland Heath 0.4% 3 0.0% 0 27% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Orpington 6.3% 51 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 20% 3 39.0% 48 0.0% 0
Sidcup 15% 12 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.6% 1 0.0% 0 69% 10 0.7% 1 14% 1
Swanley 0.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.8% 0
Thamesmead 0.3% 2 24% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Welling 0.9% 7 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 53% 6 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.6% 1 0.0% 0 09% 0
Woolwich 0.7% 6 28% 3 05% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 18% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Bluewater Shopping Centre, 89% 72 2.9% 3 52% 6 5.8% 7 107% 10 158% 10 156% 23 2.7% 3 202% 10
Greenhithe
Springvale Retail Park, 19% 15 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 54% 8 58% 7 0.0% 0
Sevenoaks Way,
Orpington

Tower Retail Park, Crayford ~ 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.9% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.9% 0
Road, Crayford

Westfield Shopping Centre, 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 05% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Stratford

Internet / catalogue / mail 37.9% 303 304% 29 425% 49 434% 49 37.0% 36 474% 30 33.7% 49 385% 47 285% 14
order

Asda, Alexander Grove, 0.2% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 32% 2
Kings Hill, West Malling

Asda, Picardy Manor Way, 0.5% 4 3.6% 3 05% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Station Road, Belvedere

Central London / West End 13% 11 0.0% 0 4.0% 5 16% 2 00% 0 41% 3 0.6% 1 08% 1 00% 0

Cheltenham Town Centre 0.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.9% 0

Chislehurst District Centre 0.1% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 07% 1 00% 0

Nugent Retail Park, Cray 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 05% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0
Avenue, Orpington

Petts Wood Local Centre 0.2% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 15% 2 0.0% 0

Sainsbury's, Harrow Manor 0.4% 3 3.0% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Way, Abbey Wood

Sevenoaks Town Centre 0.1% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.6% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Tesco Extra, AugustusLane,  0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 08% 1 0.0% 0
Orpington

Tesco Superstore, Edgington  0.1% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.5% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Way, Orpington

=

Weighted base: 800 94 116 113 96 64 146 122 49
Sample: 794 91 114 110 92 83 144 81 79
Column %ges.
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Q13 Where do you normally do most of your household’s shopping for games & toys; pets and pet products; hobby items; sport clothing /
footwear and equipment; camping goods; bicycles; and musical instruments?

Excl. Nulls

Argos, Broadway, 0.3% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 06% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 12% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Bexleyheath

Argos, Lowfield Street, 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 09% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Dartford

Argos, Riverside Shopping 0.2% 1 0.0% 0 12% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Centre, Erith

Argos, Sevenoaks Way, 0.3% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 13% 1 07% 1 0.0% 0
Orpington

Asdaliving, Prospect Place,  0.1% 1 0.0% 0 06% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Dartford

Asda, London Road, 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 08% 1 0.0% 0
Swanley

Asda, The Broadway, 0.5% 4 25% 2 13% 1 00% 0 0.7% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Bexleyheath

Morrisons, James Watt Way,  0.2% 1 0.0% 0 11% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Erith

Morrisons, Jenner Close, 0.2% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 13% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Sidcup

Morrisons, Twin Tumps 0.2% 2 12% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.7% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Way, Thamesmead

Morrisons, Welling High 0.6% 4 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 43% 4 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Street, Welling

Pets at Home, Crayford 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 09% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 1.0% 0
Road, Dartford

Sainsbury's, Stadium Way, 0.5% 4 0.0% 0 11% 1 0.0% 0 0.6% 1 29% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 09% 0
Crayford

Tesco, Welling High Street, 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 06% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Welling

Wilkos, Broadway, 0.2% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 14% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Bexleyheath

Wilkos, Town Square, Erith 0.2% 1 0.0% 0 05% 1 0.0% 0 0.7% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Belvedere 0.6% 4 59% 4 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Bexley Village 0.3% 2 12% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 18% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Bexleyheath 12.9% 91 14.0% 10 13.4% 14 26.4% 26 28.1% 23 4.6% 3 11.6% 14 0.0% 0 0.9% 0

Bromley 26% 18 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 28% 3 125% 15 0.0% 0

Charlton 15% 11 25% 2 0.0% 0 15% 1 0.7% 1 0.0% 0 58% 7 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Crayford 7.9% 56 1.2% 1 16.1% 17 7.6% 8 53% 4 21.2% 13 57% 7 0.0% 0 14.5% 7

Dartford 16% 11 0.0% 0 09% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 29% 2 0.7% 1 0.0% 0 16.2% 8

Eltham 0.4% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 15% 2 08% 1 0.0% 0

Erith 0.9% 7 0.0% 0 6.3% 7 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Greenwich 0.2% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 13% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Orpington 6.4% 45 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 27% 3 32% 42 0.0% 0

Sidcup 13% 10 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.6% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 6.9% 8 0.0% 0 14% 1

Swanley 0.3% 2 0.0% 0 05% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 08% 1 1.0% 0

Thamesmead 17% 12 155% 11 0.5% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Welling 0.5% 4 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 27% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.7% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Woolwich 0.2% 1 19% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Bluewater Shopping Centre,  5.6% 39 3.7% 3 22% 2 43% 4 49% 4 10.6% 6 109% 13 0.7% 1 12.2% 6
Greenhithe

Dartford Heath Retail Park, 0.2% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 08% 1 0.9% 0
Blackmans Close,
Dartford

L akeside Shopping Centre, 1.1% 8 0.0% 0 18% 2 0.0% 0 49% 4 1.0% 1 06% 1 0.0% 0 0.9% 0
Grays

Madford Retail Park, Old 0.1% 1 12% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Atlas Works, Frazer Road,
Erith

Springvale Retail Park, 21% 15 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 6.3% 7 6.4% 8 0.0% 0
Sevenoaks Way,
Orpington

Tower Retail Park, Crayford 13.1% 93 13.6% 10 17.6% 18 17.9% 18 13.3% 11 26.5% 16 6.1% 7 0.0% 0 25.5% 12
Road, Crayford

Internet / catalogue / mail 295% 208 30.6% 23 304% 32 269% 27 386% 32 238% 14 296% 35 29.0% 34 238% 11
order

Abbey Wood Local Centre 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.7% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Asda, Picardy Manor Way, 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 06% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Station Road, Belvedere

Canterbury City Centre 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.6% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Central London / West End 0.8% 5 0.0% 0 39% 4 0.6% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 06% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Chislehurst District Centre 0.8% 5 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 21% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 28% 3 0.0% 0

Column %ges.
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Electron Trade Centre, Cray ~ 0.9% 6 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 51% 6 0.0% 0
Avenue, Orpington

Fawkham Village Centre 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 09% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Nugent Retail Park, Cray 0.5% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 27% 3 0.0% 0
Avenue, Orpington

Peninsular Retail Park, 0.9% 6 25% 2 0.0% 0 38% 4 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 06% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Bugsby's Way, Charlton

Sainsbury's, Harrow Manor 0.1% 1 14% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Way, Abbey Wood

Sevenoaks Animal Feeds, 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 08% 1 0.0% 0
Lockyers Yard, Rye Lane,
Dunton Green, Sevenoaks

Sevenoaks Town Centre 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 07% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Southwark District Centre 0.1% 1 12% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Tesco Extra, AugustusLane,  0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 08% 1 0.0% 0
Orpington

Tesco Superstore, Edgington ~ 0.2% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 18% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.9% 0
Way, Orpington

Weighted base: 706 74 104 100 84 60 119 118 47

Sample: 653 68 96 0 78 73 113 69 66

Column %ges.
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Q14 Where do you normally do most of your household's shopping for furniture, carpets, other floor coverings and household textiles
(includes beds, sofas, tables, etc.)?

Excl. Nulls
Argos, Broadway, 0.7% 5 0.0% 0 37% 4  05% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.6% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Bexleyheath
Argos, Lowfield Street, 0.3% 2 0.0% 0 2.0% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Dartford
Argos, Riverside Shopping 0.1% 1 00% 0 0.5% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Centre, Erith
Argos, Sevenoaks Way, 1.3% 9 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 85% 9 0.0% 0
Orpington
Argos, Twin Tumps Way, 0.1% 1 12% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Thamesmead
Asdaliving, Prospect Place, 0.2% 2 0.0% 0 14% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Dartford
B&Q, Bugsby Way, 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.6% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Greenwich
B&Q, Crittals Corner, 0.2% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.6% 1 0.0% 0 0.9% 0
Sidcup
B&Q, Prospect Place Retail 0.4% 3 0.0% 0 2.0% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.9% 0
Park, Westgate Road,
Dartford
B&Q, Station Road, off 0.9% 6 11% 1 46% 5 0.6% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Lower Lane, Belvedere
DFS, Sidcup By-Pass Road, 1.3% 9 11% 1 0.6% 1 11% 1 0.0% 0 12% 1 0.6% 1 46% 5 0.0% 0
Crittals Corner, Sidcup
Dunelm, Dartford Heath 0.2% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.6% 1 0.0% 0 0.9% 0
Retail Park, Blackmans
Close, Dartford
Ikea, Lakeside, Heron Way, 3.4% 25 24% 2 20% 2 37% 4 81% 7 0.0% 0 18% 2 55% 6 28% 1
West Thurrock
Ikea, Valley Park, Croydon 1.2% 9 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.7% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 7.3% 8 0.0% 0
Wickes, Madford Retail 0.1% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 07% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Park, Old Atlas Works,
Frazer Road, Erith
Belvedere 0.4% 3 34% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Bexleyheath 6.1% 44 10.9% 9 11.0% 12 22% 2 82% 7 11.7% 6 26% 3 0.0% 0 85% 4
Blackfen 0.2% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 13% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Bromley 1.1% 8 21% 2 0.0% 0 1.0% 1 0.0% 0 11% 1 06% 1 37% 4  0.0% 0
Charlton 17% 12 24% 2 0.0% 0 32% 3 6.8% 6 12% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.9% 0
Crayford 0.9% 6 17% 1 05% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 7.0% 4 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 18% 1
Dartford 5.6% 40 6.0% 5 6.2% 7 26% 3 41% 4 12.0% 6 34% 4 0.0% 0 24.6% 12
Eltham 0.2% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 05% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.6% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Erith 0.9% 6 11% 1 51% 6 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Lewisham 0.1% 1 12% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Northumberland Heath 0.7% 5 0.0% 0 42% 5 05% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Orpington 51% 36 11% 1 24% 3 45% 5 13% 1 22% 1 65% 8 15.3% 17 1.8% 1
Sidcup 22% 16 0.0% 0 05% 1 25% 3 0.0% 0 22% 1 90% 11 0.0% 0 14% 1
Swanley 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 08% 1 0.0% 0
Thamesmead 1.9% 14 54% 4 37% 4 4.3% 4 1.0% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Welling 3.9% 28 5.6% 5 31% 3 12.2% 13 4.3% 4 22% 1 11% 1 08% 1 0.0% 0
Woolwich 0.2% 1 11% 1 05% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Bluewater Shopping Centre,  11.2% 80 8.7% 7 92% 10 13.1% 14 6.3% 5 13.5% 7 19.6% 24 6.9% 8 11.3% 5
Greenhithe
Crittals Corner Retail Park, 2.8% 20 4.4% 4  05% 1 50% 5 07% 1 1.0% 1 64% 8 0.0% 0 32% 2
Sidcup Bypass, Sidcup
Dartford Heath Retail Park, 21% 15 8.8% 7 11% 1 11% 1 00% 0 4.6% 2 0.6% 1 00% 0 50% 2
Blackmans Close,
Dartford
L akeside Shopping Centre, 59% 42 3.6% 3 6.9% 7 7.8% 8 6.8% 6 82% 4 75% 9 3.0% 3 28% 1
Grays
Springvale Retail Park, 12.3% 88 4.2% 3 43% 5 11.3% 12 57% 5 145% 8 18.3% 22 26.7% 30 7.6% 4
Sevenoaks Way,
Orpington
Stone Lake Retail Park, 0.2% 1 11% 1 0.0% 0 05% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Woolwich Road,
Woolwich
Tower Retail Park, Crayford 1.8% 13 1.2% 1 26% 3 11% 1 44% 4 21% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 6.1% 3
Road, Crayford
Internet / catalogue / mail 18.8% 134 20.3% 16 20.8% 23 17.1% 18 37.0% 32 12.3% 6 16.5% 20 10.7% 12 14.4% 7
order
Abroad 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 11% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Barnehurst Town Centre 0.9% 6 0.0% 0 06% 1 06% 1 33% 3 10% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 33% 2
Column %ges.
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Canterbury City Centre 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.7% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Central London / West End 0.2% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 11% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Electron Trade Centre, Cray 0.9% 6 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 55% 6 0.0% 0
Avenue, Orpington

Leatherhead Town Centre 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.7% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Marks & Spencer, 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 06% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Broadway, Bexleyheath

Prospect Place Retail Park, 0.4% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 14% 1 0.0% 0 11% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 19% 1
Westgate Road, Dartford

Valley Retail Park , 0.1% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.8% 1 0.0% 0
Hesterman Way, Croydon

Wells City Centre 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 06% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Weighted base: 713 81 109 104 86 52 121 111 48

Sample: 694 77 101 103 77 70 121 73 72

Column %ges.
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Q15 Where do you normally do most of your household's shopping for DIY goods, decorating supplies and garden products (such as drills,
lawn mowers, hammers, hedge cutters, garden tools, plants, shrubs etc.)?

Excl. Nulls
Asda, The Broadway, 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 05% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Bexleyheath
B&Q, Bugsby Way, 1.1% 9 1.0% 1 00% 0 33% 4 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 28% 4  0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Greenwich
B&Q, Crittals Corner, 16.9% 148 1.0% 1 00% 0 57% 7 32% 3 258% 18 548% 84 262% 34 0.8% 0
Sidcup
B& Q, Footscray Road, 6.0% 53 1.7% 2 11% 1 11.2% 14 12% 1 0.0% 0 155% 24  85% 11  0.0% 0
Eltham
B&Q, Prospect Place Retail  10.9% 96 0.0% 0 70% 10 25% 3 136% 13 451% 31 4.1% 6 0.0% 0 55.7% 32
Park, Westgate Road,
Dartford
B&Q, Station Road, off 304% 267 721% 76 71.0% 99 414% 51 385% 38 1.7% 1 14% 2 0.0% 0 0.8% 0
Lower Lane, Belvedere
Homebase, Princes Road, 0.9% 8 0.0% 0 16% 2 0.0% 0 11% 1 23% 2 05% 1 11% 1 15% 1
Dartford
Homebase, Sevenoaks Way 57% 50 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 05% 1 06% 1 16% 1 61% 9 295% 39 0.0% 0
Industrial Estate, Main
Road, Orpington
Ikea, Valley Park, Croydon 0.7% 6 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 4.6% 6 0.0% 0
Morrisons, Welling High 0.1% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Street, Welling
Ruxley Manor Garden 0.3% 3 1.0% 1 0.0% 0 0.9% 1 0.0% 0 0.9% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Centre, Maidstone Road,
Sidcup
Sainsbury's, Stadium Way, 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 05% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Crayford
Wickes, Kings Highway, 0.9% 8 13% 1 00% 0 50% 6 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 05% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0
Plumstead
Wickes, Madford Retail 21% 18 51% 5 22% 3 0.9% 1 83% 8 0.9% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Park, Old Atlas Works,
Frazer Road, Erith
Wilkos, Broadway, 0.5% 5 18% 2 0.0% 0 0.9% 1 05% 1 15% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Bexleyheath
Wilkos, Town Square, Erith 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.8% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Belvedere 14% 13 1.7% 2 4.0% 6 0.0% 0 32% 3 2% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Bexley Village 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.7% 0
Bexleyheath 2.9% 25 32% 3 36% 5 71% 9 52% 5 25% 2 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.7% 0
Bromley 0.4% 4 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 21% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 13% 2 0.0% 0
Charlton 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 1.0% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Crayford 0.6% 6 21% 2 09% 1 0.0% 0 0.6% 1 17% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.8% 0
Dartford 29% 25 0.8% 1 09% 1 32% 4 7.2% 7 6.6% 5 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 13.1% 8
Eltham 0.8% 7 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 47% 7  0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Erith 1.7% 15 4.0% 4  4.0% 6 0.4% 1 47% 5 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Orpington 14% 13 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.4% 1 00% 0 0.8% 1 04% 1 80% 10 0.8% 0
Sidcup 18% 16 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 26% 3 05% 1 17% 1 46% 7 32% 4  0.0% 0
Swanley 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 21% 1
Thamesmead 0.7% 6 16% 2 0.0% 0 35% 4  0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Welling 0.7% 6 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 13% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.9% 1 0.0% 0 50% 3
Crittals Corner Retail Park, 0.5% 4 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.6% 1 0.0% 0 14% 2 0.8% 1 11% 1
Sidcup Bypass, Sidcup
Dartford Heath Retail Park, 0.3% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 4.9% 3
Blackmans Close,
Dartford
Madford Retail Park, Old 0.1% 1 00% 0 04% 1 00% 0 0.6% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Atlas Works, Frazer Road,
Erith
Springvale Retail Park, 12% 11 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 1.0% 1 7.0% 9 0.0% 0
Sevenoaks Way,
Orpington
Tower Retail Park, Crayford  0.2% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 05% 1 13% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Road, Crayford
Internet / catalogue / mail 4.0% 35 1.6% 2 29% 4 6.3% 8 45% 4 16% 1 1.0% 1 84% 11 6.2% 4
order
Asda, Picardy Manor Way, 0.2% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 21% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Station Road, Belvedere
Centra London / West End 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.8% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Chislehurst District Centre 0.2% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 15% 2 0.0% 0
Hawley Garden Centre, 0.3% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 50% 3
Hawley Road, Dartford
Northiam Village Centre 0.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.8% 0
Column %ges.
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Prospect Place Retail Park, 0.1% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.8% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Westgate Road, Dartford
Thompsons Plant & Garden 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Centre, Shooters Hill,
Welling
Weighted base: 879 105 140 123 99 69 154 131 58
Sample: 875 103 135 128 96 91 150 85 87
Column %ges.
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Q16 Where do you normally do most of your household's shopping for all goods for personal care, including electric appliances (e.g.
electric razors, hair dryers, curling tongs, electric toothbrushes), non-electric appliances (e.g. scissors, hand razors, bathroom scales),

cosmetics, perfume, toothpaste, aftershave, sun tan lotions, etc. )?

Excl. Nulls

Argos, Broadway, 0.4% 4 2.0% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 12% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.7% 0
Bexleyheath

Argos, Eltham High Street, 0.2% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 16% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Greenwich

Argos, Lowfield Street, 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.7% 0
Dartford

Argos, Riverside Shopping 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 04% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Centre, Erith

Argos, Twin Tumps Way, 0.1% 1 08% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Thamesmead

Asdaliving, Prospect Place,  0.1% 1 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Dartford

Asda, London Road, 0.7% 6 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 07% 1 7.3% 5
Swanley

Asda, The Broadway, 29% 26 26% 3 22% 3 63% 8 45% 4 0.0% 0 46% 8 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Bexleyheath

Costco, West Thurrock Way,  0.1% 1 0.9% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Grays

Makro, Anchor & Hope 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.6% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Lane, Charlton

Morrisons, James Watt Way, 2.0% 19 23% 3 87% 12 0.0% 0 38% 4 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Erith

Morrisons, Jenner Close, 0.9% 8 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 48% 8 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Sidcup

Morrisons, Twin Tumps 0.7% 7 49% 5 0.0% 0 04% 1 09% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Way, Thamesmead

Morrisons, Welling High 0.4% 4 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 3.0% 4 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Street, Welling

Sainsbury's, Stadium Way, 39% 35 31% 3 45% 6 42% 6 53% 5 12.4% 9 11% 2 0.0% 0 6.4% 4
Crayford

Tesco, Welling High Street, 0.9% 8 09% 1 0.0% 0 51% 7 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0
Welling

Wilkos, Broadway, 0.2% 2 08% 1 0.0% 0 05% 1 0.0% 0 09% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Bexleyheath

Wilkos, Town Square, Erith 0.1% 1 0.9% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Belvedere 11% 10 7.7% 8 0.9% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Bexley Village 0.3% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.7% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 41% 3

Bexleyheath 28.0% 256 340% 37 288% 41 449% 59 604% 60 19.0% 13 25.0% 41 0.7% 1 6.0% 4

Blackfen 0.5% 4 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 26% 4 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Blackheath 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 05% 1 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Bromley 27% 24 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 21% 2 0.0% 0 22% 4 133% 18 0.0% 0

Charlton 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.4% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Crayford 54% 50 24% 3 116% 16 04% 1 17% 2 318% 23 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 9.6% 6

Dartford 29% 27 0.8% 1 24% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 36% 3 04% 1 00% 0 31.0% 19

Eltham 11% 10 0.9% 1 0.0% 0 09% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 47% 8 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Erith 23% 21 32% 3 119% 17 0.0% 0 11% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Greenwich 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.9% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Northumberland Heath 0.4% 4 0.0% 0 25% 4 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Orpington 70% 64 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 09% 1 459% 62 0.0% 0

Sidcup 55% 50 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 05% 1 17% 1 261% 43 25% 3 25% 2

Swanley 0.2% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 28% 2

Thamesmead 13% 12 6.4% 7 0.0% 0 29% 4 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 05% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Welling 19% 17 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 115% 15 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 1.0% 2 0.0% 0 0.7% 0

Woolwich 0.3% 3 2.0% 2 0.0% 0 0.4% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Bluewater Shopping Centre, 76% 69 81% 9 4.6% 6 11.0% 14 50% 5 7.0% 5 73% 12 28% 4 223% 14
Greenhithe

Dartford Heath Retail Park, 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.7% 0
Blackmans Close,
Dartford

Lakeside Shopping Centre, 0.2% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 09% 1 0.0% 0 08% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 08% 0
Grays

Springvale Retail Park, 0.7% 7 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 53% 4 13% 2 07% 1 00% 0
Sevenoaks Way,
Orpington

Tower Retail Park, Crayford  1.4% 13 0.8% 1 21% 3 0.0% 0 27% 3 75% 5 0.0% 0 06% 1 07% 0
Road, Crayford

Westfield Shopping Centre, 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0
Stratford

Internet / catalogue / mail 9.0% 82 4.2% 5 16.0% 23 46% 6 6.4% 6 4.0% 3 89% 15 173% 23 27% 2

Column %ges.
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order

Abroad 0.1% 1 0.8% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Asda, Crossways Boulevard,  0.2% 1 08% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.8% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Greenhithe

Asda, Picardy Manor Way, 12% 11 42% 5 2.0% 3 0.0% 0 33% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Station Road, Belvedere

Birchwood Local Centre 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 11% 1

Central London / West End 0.6% 5 08% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 37% 3 09% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Chislehurst District Centre 1.0% 9 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 6.5% 9 0.0% 0

Foots Cray Local Centre 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 05% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

London Gatwick Airport, 0.2% 2 0.9% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.7% 1 00% 0
West Sussex

London Heathrow Airport 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 05% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Sainsbury's, Harrow Manor 0.4% 4 2.6% 3 05% 1 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Way, Abbey Wood

Sainsbury's, High Street, 0.3% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 16% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Beckenham

Sainsbury's, The Walnuts, 0.7% 6 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 45% 6 0.0% 0
Homefield Rise,
Orpington

Tesco Extra, Augustus Lane,  0.6% 5 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 38% 5 0.0% 0
Orpington

Tesco Superstore, Edgington ~ 0.6% 6 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 35% 6 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Way, Orpington

Weighted base: 914 109 141 131 99 71 165 136 62

Sample: 908 108 136 130 97 92 168 87 90

Column %ges.
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Q17 Where do you normally do most of your household's shopping for medical goods (e.g. drugs, medicine), other pharmaceutical products
(e.g. vitamins, plasters, thermometers, bandages, syringes); and therapeutic appliances / equipment (e.g. spectacles, contact lenses,
hearing aids, wheelchairs, etc.)?

Excl. Nulls
Asda, London Road, 0.2% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 00% 0 24% 2
Swanley
Asda, The Broadway, 20% 19 0.0% 0 18% 3 6.9% 9 4.6% 5 0.0% 0 16% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Bexleyheath

Morrisons, James Watt Way, 1.0% 10 0.7% 1 6.0% 8 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 07% 0
Erith

Morrisons, Jenner Close, 0.4% 4 0.0% 0 05% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 18% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Sidcup

Morrisons, Twin Tumps 0.5% 5 32% 4 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.8% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Way, Thamesmead

Morrisons, Welling High 0.4% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 26% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Street, Welling

Sainsbury's, Stadium Way, 24% 23 15% 2 42% 6 21% 3 31% 3 59% 4 04% 1 0.0% 0 6.1% 4
Crayford

Tesco, Welling High Street, 1.4% 13  0.0% 0 04% 1 87% 11  0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.7% 0
Welling

Wilkos, Broadway, 0.2% 2 0.7% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 08% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.7% 0
Bexleyheath

Belvedere 47% 44 244% 28 111% 15 0.0% 0 06% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Bexley Village 19% 18 39% 4 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 10.3% 8 18% 3 0.0% 0 38% 3

Bexleyheath 23.9% 225 27.5% 31 355% 49 33.2% 43 62.7% 65 18.4% 14 11.2% 19 0.0% 0 57% 4

Blackfen 29% 27 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 18% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 150% 25 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Blackheath 0.2% 2 07% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.6% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 00% 0 0.7% 0

Bromley 28% 26 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 05% 1 2.0% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 158% 23 0.0% 0

Charlton 0.1% 1 0.8% 1 0.0% 0 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 00% 0 0.0% 0

Crayford 6.8% 64 24% 3 100% 14 1.0% 1 42% 4 438% 33 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 13.3% 9

Dartford 39% 37 0.9% 1 3.6% 5 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 15% 1 04% 1 0.0% 0 444% 29

Eltham 0.5% 4 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 18% 3 06% 1 00% 0

Erith 26% 25 55% 6 128% 18 0.0% 0 0.6% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 00% 0 0.0% 0

Northumberland Heath 11% 10 0.0% 0 6.4% 9 0.0% 0 05% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.6% 1 0.0% 0

Orpington 88% 83 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.9% 1 548% 81 07% 0

Sidcup 98% 93 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 05% 1 16% 1 523% 88 13% 2 24% 2

Swanley 0.2% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 26% 2

Thamesmead 12% 12 103% 12 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Welling 48% 45 0.0% 0 09% 1 324% 42 06% 1 0.0% 0 05% 1 0.0% 0 0.7% 0

Woolwich 0.2% 2 12% 1 0.0% 0 0.4% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Bluewater Shopping Centre, 34% 32 6.1% 7 0.9% 1 25% 3 37% 4 73% 5 24% 4 14% 2 85% 6
Greenhithe

Dartford Heath Retail Park, 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.7% 0
Blackmans Close,
Dartford

Lakeside Shopping Centre, 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 05% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Grays

Springvale Retail Park, 0.5% 5 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 29% 5 00% 0 0.0% 0
Sevenoaks Way,
Orpington

Tower Retail Park, Crayford  1.1% 11 0.0% 0 0.9% 1 29% 4 25% 3 43% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Road, Crayford

Internet / catalogue / mail 1.8% 17 15% 2 26% 4 33% 4 05% 1 23% 2 0.0% 0 29% 4 2.0% 1
order
Abbey Wood Local Centre 0.4% 4 32% 4 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Asda, Crossways Boulevard,  0.1% 1 08% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Greenhithe
Asda, Picardy Manor Way, 0.3% 3 0.7% 1 16% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Station Road, Belvedere
Barnehurst Town Centre 14% 14 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 126% 13 0.8% 1 00% 0 00% 0 0.0% 0
Birchwood Local Centre 0.1% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 10% 1
Blendon Local Centre 0.5% 5 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 2% 5 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Central London / West End 0.3% 2 09% 1 0.0% 0 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.8% 1 04% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0
Chislehurst District Centre 11% 10 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 69% 10 0.0% 0
Foots Cray Local Centre 0.3% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 14% 2 06% 1 00% 0
Hextable Village Centre 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.8% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
JoydensWood Local Centre  0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.6% 0
Lockshottom Village Centre  0.1% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.6% 1 0.0% 0
Mottingham District Centre 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 07% 1 00% 0
Okehampton Town Centre 0.1% 1 07% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Petts Wood Local Centre 0.2% 2 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 13% 2 00% 0
Plumstead District Centre 0.2% 2 07% 1 0.0% 0 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 05% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0
Prospect Place Retail Park, 0.1% 1 00% 0 04% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Column %ges.
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Westgate Road, Dartford

Sainsbury's, Harrow Manor 0.3% 2 16% 2 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Way, Abbey Wood

Sainsbury's, The Walnuts, 0.6% 6 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 41% 6 0.0% 0
Homefield Rise,
Orpington

St Marys Cray Village 0.4% 4 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 25% 4 0.0% 0
Centre

St Pauls Cray Local Centre 0.3% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 20% 3 0.0% 0

Tesco Extra, AugustusLane,  0.6% 6 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 41% 6 0.0% 0
Orpington

Tesco Superstore, Edgington ~ 0.2% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.7% 1 09% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Way, Orpington

Wilmington Village Centre 0.2% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.8% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 24% 2

Weighted base: 942 114 138 131 104 75 167 147 66

Sample: 944 114 139 133 102 99 168 91 98
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Q18 Where do you normally do most of your household's shopping for all other goods including jewellery & watches; glassware, china,

tableware and household utensils; and other personal effects (e.g. travel goods, suitcases, prams, sunglasses)?

Excl. Nulls
Argos, Broadway, 0.9% 5 1.9% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 49% 3 0.0% 0 0.7% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Bexleyheath
Argos, Lowfield Street, 0.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 1.0% 0
Dartford
Argos, Sevenoaks Way, 0.2% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 13% 1 00% 0
Orpington
Argos, Twin Tumps Way, 0.3% 2 19% 1 0.0% 0 0.6% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Thamesmead
Asdaliving, Prospect Place,  0.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.9% 0
Dartford
Asda, The Broadway, 0.9% 6 0.0% 0 13% 1 42% 4 0.9% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Bexleyheath
Dunelm, Dartford Heath 0.1% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 19% 1
Retail Park, Blackmans
Close, Dartford
Ikea, Lakeside, Heron Way, 0.3% 2 14% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 11% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
West Thurrock
Ikea, Valey Park, Croydon 20% 12 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 157% 12 0.0% 0
Morleys, Broadway 0.2% 1 00% 0 0.6% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 12% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Shopping Centre,
Bexleyheath
Morrisons, James Watt Way,  0.2% 1 00% 0 13% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Erith
Morrisons, Welling High 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 07% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Street, Welling
Sainsbury's, Stadium Way, 19% 12 0.0% 0 07% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 25% 1 7.3% 8 0.0% 0 3.6% 2
Crayford
Tesco, Welling High Street, 0.4% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 29% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Welling
Belvedere 0.9% 5 75% 5 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Bexley Village 0.2% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 23% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Bexleyheath 23.6% 144 47.1% 34 32.0% 30 23.7% 22 36.2% 24 14.7% 7 21.0% 24 1.3% 1 45% 2
Blackfen 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.6% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0
Blackheath 0.1% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.7% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Bromley 31% 19 12% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 13% 1 208% 16 15% 1
Crayford 0.6% 4 0.0% 0 06% 1 0.0% 0 17% 1 22% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 20% 1
Dartford 17% 11 0.0% 0 0.6% 1 23% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.7% 1 0.0% 0 16.4% 7
Eltham 0.4% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 23% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Erith 1.1% 7 0.0% 0 29% 3 0.0% 0 57% 4  0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Orpington 18% 11 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.7% 1 134% 10 0.0% 0
Sidcup 1.1% 7 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 59% 7 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Swanley 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 19% 1
Thamesmead 0.3% 2 25% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Welling 0.3% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 19% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Bluewater Shopping Centre, 34.9% 212 21.1% 15 350% 33 393% 36 350% 23 599% 30 417% 48 7.8% 6 496% 22
Greenhithe
Dartford Heath Retail Park, 0.7% 4  0.0% 0 23% 2 0.7% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.7% 1 0.0% 0 1.0% 0
Blackmans Close,
Dartford
L akeside Shopping Centre, 1.3% 8 12% 1 00% 0 6.1% 6 0.9% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 13% 1 00% 0
Grays
Madford Retail Park, Old 0.1% 1 00% 0 0.6% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Atlas Works, Frazer Road,
Erith
Springvale Retail Park, 0.1% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.7% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Sevenoaks Way,
Orpington
Tower Retail Park, Crayford ~ 0.5% 3 0.0% 0 29% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Road, Crayford
Westfield Shopping Centre, 0.1% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.6% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0
Stratford
Internet / catalogue / mail 15.7% 95 6.4% 5 14.2% 13 16.3% 15 13.9% 9 12.7% 6 13.2% 15 35.1% 27 10.8% 5
order
Abroad 0.7% 4  0.0% 0 0.7% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 35% 2 0.0% 0 11% 1 19% 1
Canterbury City Centre 0.1% 1 12% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Central London / West End 2.2% 13 51% 4 43% 4 1.3% 1 09% 1 0.0% 0 20% 2 11% 1 19% 1
Prospect Place Retail Park, 0.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.9% 0
Westgate Road, Dartford
Sainsbury's, Harrow Manor 0.2% 1 14% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Way, Abbey Wood
Column %ges.

010518

NEMS market research



by Zone - Filtered BeXIQy Retail CapaCIty StUdy 2018 Page 115
Weighted: For Carter Jonas May 2018
Total Zonel Zone2 Zone3 Zone4 Zoneb Zone 6 Zone7 Zone8
Tesco Extra, AugustusLane,  0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 11% 1 0.0% 0
Orpington
Weighted base: 608 72 94 91 66 50 114 77 44
Sample: 594 72 88 86 67 59 103 50 69
Mean score: visits per month
Q19 How often do you or your household visit Bexleyheath Town Centre for non-food shopping and / or leisure reasons?
Daily 16% 16 0.8% 1 04% 1 45% 6 6.1% 6 15% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
4-6 days aweek 13% 13 0.7% 1 4.4% 7 0.6% 1 27% 3 0.7% 1 0.8% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
2-3 days aweek 9.7% 97 193% 23 82% 12 120% 17 199% 21 6.5% 5 90% 16 0.6% 1 23% 2
One day aweek 16.7% 167 17.2% 20 22.1% 33 25.4% 37 16.9% 18 27.9% 21 15.9% 29 1.7% 3 89% 6
Every two weeks 15.2% 152 18.4% 22 20.4% 31 22.5% 32 17.6% 19 15.8% 12 14.1% 25 55% 9 32% 2
Monthly 14.3% 143 15.4% 18 18.9% 29 14.8% 21 16.1% 17 20.3% 15 12.1% 22 55% 9 18.4% 12
Once every two months 59% 59 33% 4 6.4% 10 7.9% 11 1.6% 2 6.0% 5 77% 14 1.8% 3 16.8% 11
Three-four times ayear 58% 58 105% 12 1.6% 2 38% 6 4.2% 4 39% 3 54% 10 93% 15 9.0% 6
Once ayear 20% 20 32% 4  3.0% 5 11% 2 0.0% 0 0.8% 1 26% 5 23% 4 19% 1
Less often 17% 17 0.0% 0 2.6% 4 0.8% 1 05% 1 16% 1 08% 1 26% 4 6.3% 4
Never 252% 252 11.0% 13 10.1% 15 54% 8 13.9% 15 15.1% 11 31.1% 56 70.6% 112 32.4% 22
(Don’t know) 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 05% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
(Varies) 0.6% 6 0.0% 0 21% 3 11% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 07% 0
Mean: 2.89 3.59 340 439 559 291 2.17 0.34 0.96
Weighted base: 1001 119 151 144 106 76 181 159 66
Sample: 1001 118 152 144 106 100 181 100 100
Column %ges.
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Q20 What do you like about Bexleyheath Town Centre? [MR]
Those who visit Bexleyheath Town Centre for non-food shopping and / or leisure reasons at Q19:
Affordable shops 0.5% 4 08% 1 05% 1 08% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 20% 1 0.0% 0
Attractiveenvironment / nice  43% 32 7.6% 8 80% 11 31% 4 25% 2 27% 2 3.0% 4  3.0% 1 00% 0
place
Broadway Shopping Centre 26% 19 41% 4 42% 6 08% 1 28% 3 0.8% 1 23% 3 18% 1 29% 1
Closeto friends or relatives 0.7% 5 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 18% 2 61% 3 0.9% 0
Close to home 325% 244 30.6% 32 42.8% 58 37.9% 52 51.7% 47 36.7% 24 20.6% 26 2.1% 1 94% 4
Close to work 0.9% 7 09% 1 05% 1 15% 2 0.0% 0 08% 1 15% 2 18% 1 0.0% 0
Compact 55% 41 6.8% 7 28% 4 21% 3 9.3% 8 9.0% 6 6.5% 8 7.1% 3 39% 2
Easy to get to by bike 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Easy to get to by bus 34% 25 94% 10 1.7% 2 2.0% 3 48% 4 27% 2 26% 3 18% 1 0.0% 0
Easy to get to by car 3.5% 26 1.8% 2 3.0% 4 0.4% 1 42% 4 32% 2 50% 6 13.0% 6 35% 2
Easy to park 6.4% 48 11.7% 12 3.0% 4 47% 6 3.7% 3 84% 5 11.0% 14 21% 1 35% 2
Good facilities 1.1% 8 18% 2 04% 1 08% 1 0.6% 1 22% 1 21% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Good food stores 15% 12 0.8% 1 13% 2 0.0% 0 29% 3 31% 2 32% 4  0.0% 0 09% 0
Good pubs, cafés or 38% 28 33% 3 72% 10 25% 3 44% 4 35% 2 4.0% 5 0.0% 0 09% 0
restaurants
Good range of 'High Street' 92% 69 7.7% 8 89% 12 21.0% 29 25% 2 7.6% 5 82% 10 18% 1 38% 2
retailers/ multiples
Good range of independent 72% 54 107% 11 5.0% 7 145% 20 37% 3 36% 2 61% 8 48% 2 1.0% 0
shops
Good range of non-food 14.0% 105 145% 15 103% 14 204% 28 9.2% 8 12.4% 8 133% 17 11.3% 5 20.6% 9
shops
High quality shops 0.8% 6 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 28% 4 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 45% 2
Makes a change from other 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 21% 1 0.0% 0
places
Quiet 0.8% 6 0.8% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 23% 2 0.0% 0 15% 2 21% 1 0.0% 0
Safe and secure 0.3% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 07% 1 0.0% 0 06% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
The market 0.3% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 23% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Traditional 0.3% 2 0.0% 0 16% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Traffic free shopping centre 0.9% 7 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 13% 2 2.9% 3 08% 1 17% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Other 22% 16 0.0% 0 39% 5 04% 1 12% 1 50% 3 22% 3 58% 3 18% 1
Clean/ tidy streets 0.3% 2 0.8% 1 0.0% 0 05% 1 0.0% 0 08% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Familiarity 14% 11 08% 1 0.0% 0 32% 4 23% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 7.6% 3
Free parking 0.3% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.6% 1 0.0% 0 12% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Good range of all types of 14% 11 16% 2 04% 1 05% 1 1% 2 0.9% 1 21% 3 2.0% 1 45% 2
shops
Has acinema 0.5% 4 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 18% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 65% 3
HasaMarks & Spencer store  1.0% 7 18% 2 0.0% 0 10% 1 00% 0 28% 2 0.6% 1 0.0% 0 3.6% 2
Has a Primark store 0.7% 5 0.0% 0 05% 1 08% 1 0.0% 0 09% 1 0.6% 1 41% 2 0.0% 0
Has a Wilko store 0.2% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.6% 1 0.0% 0 06% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Has everything | need 1.9% 14 3.4% 4 2.0% 3 0.8% 1 18% 2 50% 3 0.0% 0 21% 1 19% 1
Has Morleys department 0.5% 4 0.9% 1 0.0% 0 08% 1 0.0% 0 09% 1 0.6% 1 0.0% 0 09% 0
store
Pedestrianised 2.5% 19 0.0% 0 09% 1 38% 5 45% 4 0.9% 1 23% 3 9.0% 4 1.9% 1
Pleasant / friendly 0.9% 7 0.0% 0 0.7% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 06% 1 40% 2 T74% 3
atmosphere
Small / not too big 0.5% 4 0.8% 1 14% 2 0.9% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Undercover / indoor 18% 14 34% 4 0.8% 1 32% 4 0.7% 1 00% 0 18% 2 41% 2 0.0% 0
shopping areas
(Nothing / very little) 18.0% 135 15.3% 16 12.4% 17 8.8% 12 17.5% 16 33.7% 22 24.2% 30 22.0% 10 25.9% 12
(Don't know) 1.6% 12 0.0% 0 16% 2 24% 3 0.6% 1 0.0% 0 21% 3 21% 1 45% 2
Weighted base: 749 105 136 136 91 64 125 47 45
Sample: 775 104 135 133 94 83 129 36 61
Column %ges.
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Total Zonel Zone?2 Zone3 Zone4 Zone5 Zone6 Zone7 Zone8
Q21 What do you dislike about Bexleyheath Town Centre? [MR]
Those who visit Bexleyheath Town Centre for non-food shopping and / or leisure reasons at Q19:

Not enough choicefor eating  0.5% 4 09% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 28% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
out (e.g. restaurants and
cafés)

Not enough comparison 0.3% 2 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.6% 1 0.0% 0 0.9% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0
(non-food) retailers

Not enough facilities for 0.3% 2 0.0% 0 16% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
shopping with children

Not enough food / 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.6% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
convenience retailers

Not enough high street 32% 24 35% 4 25% 3 47% 6 4.8% 4 49% 3 23% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
retailers

Not enough independent 28% 21 26% 3 35% 5 15% 2 10.0% 9 1.0% 1 12% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
retailers

Not enough non-retail 1.0% 8 26% 3 0.9% 1 04% 1 07% 1 16% 1 12% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
provision

Not enough parking 42% 31 52% 6 25% 3 43% 6 3.9% 4 58% 4 29% 4 79% 4 45% 2
provision

Not enough pedestrian areas~ 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.8% 1 00% 0 00% 0 0.0% 0

Not enough provision for 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
cyclists

Parking istoo expensive 88% 66 5.0% 5 156% 21 4.0% 6 189% 17 5.3% 3 62% 8 4.0% 2 85% 4

Poor choice of retail offerin ~ 22% 16 2.7% 3 37% 5 21% 3 42% 4 0.0% 0 13% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
genera

Poor provision of public 0.3% 2 0.0% 0 16% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
conveniences

Poor public transport access 0.6% 5 1.6% 2 0.9% 1 04% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.6% 1 0.0% 0 0.9% 0

Poor quality public realm/ 1.1% 8 0.0% 0 09% 1 05% 1 48% 4 32% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
environment

Poor quality street market 0.2% 2 0.0% 0 04% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 18% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Poor shopping environment 22% 17 0.0% 0 14% 2 3.0% 4 0.0% 0 51% 3 58% 7 00% 0 0.0% 0

Shops and businesses close 0.7% 5 0.0% 0 05% 1 28% 4 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 11% 0
too early

Shops are too expensive 0.4% 3 0.0% 0 2.0% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Too many betting shops 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 00% 0 0.0% 0

Too many charity shops 0.5% 4 18% 2 0.0% 0 13% 2 0.0% 0 0.8% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Too many discount shops 1.0% 7 0.9% 1 09% 1 08% 1 42% 4  0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Too many high street 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
retailers

Too many hot food 0.6% 4 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 32% 4 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
takeaways

Too many independent 0.3% 2 0.0% 0 0.9% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 10% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
retailers

Too many vacant shops 0.6% 5 0.0% 0 16% 2 0.0% 0 0.6% 1 18% 1 0.0% 0 18% 1 0.0% 0

Traffic congestion 3.1% 23 0.8% 1 14% 2 4.0% 5 80% 7 0.8% 1 0.6% 1 71% 3 75% 3

Other 2.1% 16 2.6% 3 31% 4 2.3% 3 13% 1 0.9% 1 15% 2 0.0% 0 45% 2

Confusing new road 15% 12 0.0% 0 23% 3 21% 3 13% 1 1.0% 1 2.0% 3 2.0% 1 0.9% 0
crossings

Dirty / untidy streets 2.3% 17 2.6% 3 35% 5 28% 4 13% 1 18% 1 0.0% 0 71% 3 0.0% 0

Feels unsafe / not enough 0.3% 2 0.9% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 18% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
security

Ineffective cycle lanes (e.g. 0.2% 2 0.0% 0 0.5% 1 08% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
cycligts till cycling on
pavements)

Pavementsin disrepair 0.9% 7 0.8% 1 04% 1 00% 0 4.9% 4  0.0% 0 0.0% 0 18% 1 00% 0

Poor / unfriendly atmosphere  0.3% 2 0.0% 0 05% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.9% 1 00% 0 0.9% 0

Poor disabled parking / 0.3% 3 18% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.6% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
access/ facilities

Poor new road layout / 3.6% 27 35% 4  3.0% 4 6.2% 8 57% 5 18% 1 12% 1 2.0% 1 44% 2
system

Roadworks taking too long 1.2% 9 0.9% 1 00% 0 0.8% 1 0.6% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 13.0% 6 0.0% 0
to complete

Too busy / crowded / small / 2.3% 17 0.0% 0 0.5% 1 3.6% 5 44% 4 3.6% 2 34% 4 0.0% 0 2.0% 1
noisy

Too many shopsof onetype  1.0% 7 0.9% 1 04% 1 28% 4 23% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Undesirable clientele (e.g. 11.1% 83 6.8% 7 1.2% 10 11.0% 15 11.4% 10 19.7% 13 16.3% 20 3.0% 1 14.4% 6
drunks, beggars, drug
addicts, gangs of youths
etc.)

Too many cheap shops 0.7% 5 0.0% 0 3.0% 4  0.0% 0 0.0% 0 18% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

(Nothing) 484% 363 64.8% 68 442% 60 51.0% 69 221% 20 43.0% 28 57.0% 71 452% 21 558% 25

(Don't know) 22% 17 0.8% 1 21% 3 19% 3 23% 2 27% 2 28% 3 71% 3 0.0% 0

Column %ges.
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Weighted base: 749 105 136 136 91 64 125 47 45
Sample: 775 104 135 133 94 83 129 36 61

Q22 What improvements to the mix of town centre uses (e.g. retail, leisure, personal services, professional services, etc) would encourage

you to visit Bexleyheath Town Centre more often? [MR]
Those who visit Bexleyheath Town Centre for non-food shopping and / or leisure reasons at Q19:

Less high street retailers 14% 10 34% 4 21% 3 0.0% 0 42% 4 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Lessretail in general 0.2% 1 00% 0 05% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.6% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0
More / better comparison 48% 36 109% 11 21% 3 49% 7 32% 3 10.7% 7 3.8% 5 0.0% 0 09% 0
(non-food) retailers
More / better food / 0.3% 3 0.0% 0 07% 1 05% 1 0.0% 0 0.9% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.9% 0
convenience retailers
More/ better leisure offer 1.5% 12 0.8% 1 14% 2 04% 1 45% 4 32% 2 0.6% 1 2.0% 1 1.0% 0
More / better niche or 23% 17 1.8% 2 2.0% 3 25% 3 19% 2 4.0% 3 4.0% 5 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
specialist retailers
More/ better personal 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
services (e.g. hair salons,
beauty salons, dry
cleaners, etc)
More / better professional 0.1% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
services (e.g. solicitors,
property agents, etc)
More / better pubs/ bars 0.5% 4 0.0% 0 3.0% 4 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
More/ better restaurants/ 25% 19 09% 1 2.0% 3 13% 2 109% 10 1.8% 1 12% 2 0.0% 0 20% 1
cafés
More/ better retail ingeneral  35% 26 2.4% 3 58% 8 19% 3 3.6% 3 41% 3 45% 6 4.3% 2 0.0% 0
More/ better retail services 0.2% 1 08% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.6% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
(e.g. newsagents)
More / better traditional 0.7% 5 09% 1 16% 2 05% 1 0.6% 1 1.0% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
retailers (e.g. bakers,
butchers, etc)
More high street retailers 7.2% 54 5.9% 6 27% 4 13.5% 18 14.4% 13 2.7% 2 17% 10 1.8% 1 11% 0
More independent retailers 44% 33 1.6% 2 21% 3 37% 5 10.3% 9 55% 4 73% 9 36% 2 0.0% 0
Other 1.8% 14 1.8% 2 14% 2  0.0% 0 1.9% 2 6.1% 4 18% 2  0.0% 0 45% 2
Better quality non-food 0.8% 6 1.8% 2 0.9% 1 05% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 12% 1 20% 1 0.0% 0
shops
Longer opening hours 0.5% 4 09% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 23% 2 08% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Lower pricesin shops 15% 11 0.0% 0 16% 2 32% 4 4.4% 4 0.8% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
More / better markets 0.9% 7 09% 1 14% 2 0.0% 0 13% 1 18% 1 0.6% 1 2.0% 1 0.0% 0
More leisure activities for 1.1% 8 0.0% 0 32% 4  0.0% 0 23% 2 32% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
children / teenagers
Open a Debenhams store 0.3% 2 09% 1 00% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.9% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Open a John Lewis store 0.8% 6 0.9% 1 0.0% 0 04% 1 06% 1 26% 2 12% 1 0.0% 0 11% 0
(Nothing) 68.6% 514 70.2% 74 68.5% 93 68.1% 93 50.3% 46 59.7% 38 71.5% 89 88.2% 41 87.5% 39
(Don’t know) 26% 20 0.9% 1 41% 6 23% 3 13% 1 08% 1 5% 7 0.0% 0 2.0% 1
Weighted base: 749 105 136 136 91 64 125 47 45
Sample: 775 104 135 133 94 83 129 36 61
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Weighted: May 2018

Q23 Looking at the quality of the town centre's physical environment (including the public realm, transport access, etc), what improvements
would encourage you to visit Bexleyheath Town Centre more often? [MR]
Those who visit Bexleyheath Town Centre for non-food shopping and / or leisure reasons at Q19:

Better access by road 33% 24 0.0% 0 18% 2 88% 12 48% 4 26% 2 18% 2 0.0% 0 39% 2
Better public transport 16% 12 2.7% 3 2.0% 3 05% 1 42% 4 09% 1 0.9% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Better signposting 1.0% 8 26% 3 29% 4 05% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 00% 0 0.9% 0
Cleaner streets 4.6% 34  34% 4 3.0% 4  47% 6 12% 1 55% 4 7.0% 9 7.1% 3 83% 4
Better public transport 14% 11 1.8% 2 3.0% 4 19% 3 18% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.9% 0
Better signposting 0.9% 6 0.8% 1 05% 1 04% 1 0.0% 0 08% 1 27% 3 0.0% 0 1.0% 0
Better access for peoplewith  0.9% 7 0.9% 1 21% 3 11% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.6% 1 21% 1 00% 0
impaired mobility
Better access for parentswith  0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
prams/ buggies
More frequent waste/ bin 0.5% 4 08% 1 05% 1 0.0% 0 23% 2 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
collections
More security infrastructure 16% 12 17% 2 2.3% 3 13% 2 19% 2 A3% 3 0.6% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
(e.g. more police presence,
CCTV etc.)
Facilitieswhich would assist ~ 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
you if shopping with
children
Free car parking 5.1% 38 2.6% 3 10.8% 15 32% 4 45% 4 28% 2 65% 8 56% 3 0.0% 0
More/ better parking 6.8% 51 6.3% 7 57% 8 70% 10 83% 8 6.7% 4 6.4% 8 13.9% 7 2.0% 1
More/ better pedestrianised 0.4% 3 00% 0 09% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 17% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.9% 0
streets
More/ better public 1.0% 7 18% 2 04% 1 15% 2 23% 2 1.0% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
conveniences
More / better public seating 0.8% 6 0.9% 1 08% 1 15% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 18% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
More/ better flower displays  1.8% 13 2.6% 3 25% 3 08% 1 14% 1 41% 3 06% 1 2.0% 1 15% 1
and soft landscaping
More / better green spaces 0.9% 6 0.9% 1 05% 1 08% 1 0.7% 1 0.0% 0 0.6% 1 51% 2 0.0% 0
More advertising 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 00% 0 0.0% 0
Protection from the weather 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
(i.e.. covered shopping
malls)
Other 28% 21 3.0% 3 23% 3 28% 4 42% 4 0.0% 0 06% 1 13.0% 6 11% 0
A complete refurbishment of  0.8% 6 0.0% 0 25% 3 0.0% 0 23% 2 0.0% 0 0.6% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
the town centre
Better road layout 2.7% 20 16% 2 54% 7 17% 2 45% 4 1.0% 1 24% 3 18% 1 1.0% 0
Cheaper / free parking 4.8% 36 3.6% 4 45% 6 27% 4 7.7% 7 46% 3 44% 5 4.0% 2 10.4% 5
Improve / change the 0.7% 5 18% 2 0.0% 0 05% 1 0.0% 0 0.9% 1 17% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
pedestrian crossings
Improve/ repair pavements 13% 10 0.8% 1 04% 1 04% 1 42% 4  0.0% 0 12% 1 18% 1 35% 2
Lesspriortiy for cyclists(e.g. 0.5% 4  0.0% 0 04% 1 04% 1 24% 2 0.0% 0 0.6% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
remove under-used cycle
lanes)
Re-route the school buses 0.5% 4 09% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 23% 2 0.9% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 09% 0
Stop youths loitering in 46% 34 22% 2 13% 2 64% 9 7.0% 6 7.2% 5 57% 7 0.0% 0 7.6% 3
groups
(Nothing) 56.7% 424 66.7% 70 57.1% 78 60.4% 82 42.8% 39 59.8% 38 59.7% 74 35.2% 16 58.0% 26
(Don't know) 31% 23 0.0% 0 25% 3 23% 3 51% 5 08% 1 27% 3 16.3% 8 11% 0
Weighted base: 749 105 136 136 91 64 125 47 45
Sample: 775 104 135 133 94 83 129 36 61
Column %ges.
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Q24 What improvements for places to eat out (e.g. restaurants and cafés) would encourage you to visit Bexleyheath in the evening? [MR]

More/ better quality cafés 52% 52 5.0% 6 59% 9 46% 7 75% 8 53% 4 43% 8 17% 3 11.5% 8
and restaurants

More branded / chain cafés 32% 32 32% 4 2.3% 3 49% 7 58% 6 62% 5 0.0% 0 18% 3 64% 4
and restaurants

More cafésand restaurantsin =~ 3.6% 36 1.9% 2 16% 2 6.0% 9 7.2% 8 34% 3 24% 4  0.6% 1 10.7% 7
genera

More cafés and restaurants 11% 11 0.0% 0 21% 3 3% 6 19% 2 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
suitable for children

More independent cafés and 20% 20 31% 4 45% 7 38% 6 05% 1 08% 1 04% 1 0.6% 1 14% 1
restaurants

Other 17% 17 31% 4 23% 3 49% 7 24% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Cheaper pricesin cafes/ 0.5% 5 0.7% 1 12% 2 04% 1 19% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
restaurants

More/ better evening 0.4% 4 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 08% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 15% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
policing around the cafés/
restaurants

More free parking on site 0.9% 9 08% 1 27% 4 0.6% 1 0.0% 0 15% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 24% 2

More outdoor eating areas 0.6% 6 0.8% 1 27% 4  04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

(Nothing) 65.3% 654 51.8% 61 595% 90 654% 94 62.0% 66 53.0% 40 67.7% 123 828% 131 73.6% 49

(Don't know) 23% 23 0.8% 1 1.0% 2 12% 2 0.0% 0 08% 1 44% 8 59% 9 16% 1

(Don't do this activity) 17.1% 171 33.2% 39 16.4% 25 8.8% 13 17.1% 18 29.8% 23 19.6% 35 83% 13 7.6% 5

Weighted base: 1001 119 151 144 106 76 181 159 66

Sample: 1001 118 152 144 106 100 181 100 100

Q25 What improvements for drinking out (e.g. bars, pubs, nightclubs) and other night time venues would encourage you to visit

Bexleyheath in the evening? [MR]

More / better qudity bars 42% 42 7.8% 9 55% 8 3.9% 6 05% 1 27% 2 3.0% 5 0.6% 1 15.2% 10
and pubs

More bars and pubsin 15% 15 15% 2 04% 1 13% 2 0.0% 0 27% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 13.8% 9
genera

More branded / chain bars 0.4% 4 0.0% 0 04% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 57% 4
and pubs

More independent bars and 10% 10 0.0% 0 21% 3 04% 1 46% 5 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.6% 1 0.7% 0
pubs

Other 2.1% 21 17% 2 04% 1 71% 10 1.6% 2 08% 1 04% 1 06% 1 58% 4

Quieter barsand pubs/ less 0.9% 9 51% 6 0.0% 0 04% 1 19% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
crowded

(Nothing) 64.5% 646 51.4% 61 64.3% 97 61.9% 89 57.1% 60 49.5% 37 682% 123 81.3% 129 72.8% 48

(Don’t know) 2.9% 29 0.8% 1 04% 1 04% 1 24% 3 0.8% 1 6.1% 11 7.4% 12 1.6% 1

(Don't do this activity) 243% 244 324% 38 274% 41 250% 36 323% 34 435% 33 223% 40 94% 15 83% 5

Weighted base: 1001 119 151 144 106 76 181 159 66

Sample: 1001 118 152 144 106 100 181 100 100
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Q26 What other improvements to Bexleyheath's evening leisure offer would encourage you visit the Town Centre more often during the

evening? [MR]

Better public transportinthe  0.1% 1 07% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.8% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
evening
Cheaper parking 0.9% 9 08% 1 0.0% 0 26% 4 11% 1 16% 1 08% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0
Free parking in genera 19% 19 32% 4 31% 5 34% 5 05% 1 0.0% 0 19% 3 0.0% 0 17% 1
Free parking in the evening 0.8% 8 0.0% 0 27% 4 0.8% 1 00% 0 15% 1 04% 1 00% 0 0.7% 0
Later opening shops 11% 11 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 35% 5 39% 4 0.0% 0 10% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
More/ better parking 11% 11 24% 3 04% 1 08% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 32% 6 0.0% 0 0.7% 0
More/ better policepresence 2.0% 20 2.3% 3 04% 1 79% 11 36% 4 0.0% 0 0.8% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
/ CCTV
More evening leisure 1.8% 18 1.6% 2 35% 5 12% 2 41% 4 0.8% 1 12% 2 0.6% 1 13% 1
facilities - anew cinema
More evening leisure 13% 13 08% 1 18% 3 08% 1 3.0% 3 0.0% 0 27% 5 00% 0 0.0% 0
facilities - food market
More evening leisure 0.8% 8 0.8% 1 04% 1 0.0% 0 11% 1 00% 0 31% 6 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
facilities - outdoor events
More evening leisure 0.8% 8 08% 1 16% 2 07% 1 11% 1 16% 1 04% 1 05% 1 0.0% 0
facilities - theatre
Safer environment at night 25% 25 0.7% 1 18% 3 65% 9 7.6% 8 0.0% 0 04% 1 00% 0 44% 3
Other 3.6% 36 6.0% 7 13% 2 1% 11 3.9% 4 62% 5 04% 1 1.2% 2 64% 4
More evening leisure 22% 22 0.0% 0 58% 9 33% 5 0.0% 0 43% 3 27% 5 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
facilities for children
More evening leisure 0.8% 8 14% 2 04% 1 0.0% 0 3.6% 4 27% 2 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
facilitiesfor older age
groups
More evening leisure 0.2% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 08% 1 00% 0 15% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
facilitiesin general
(Nothing) 791% 792 81.0% 96 74.4% 113 681% 98 681% 72 79.3% 60 823% 149 94.2% 149 825% 55
(Don't know) 38% 38 22% 3 67% 10 23% 3 35% 4 21% 2 50% 9 35% 6 3.7% 2
Weighted base: 1001 119 151 144 106 76 181 159 66
Sample: 1001 118 152 144 106 100 181 100 100
Q27 Can | ask which of the following is the closest main TOWN CENTRE to where you live (i.e. not local villages, etc.)? [PR]
Bexleyheath 41.1% 412 60.9% 72 52.3% 79 38.4% 55 84.3% 89 49.0% 37 28.1% 51 4.1% 7 32.2% 21
Crayford 9.0% 90 1.2% 1 41% 6 0.0% 0 99% 10 376% 28 2.7% 5 09% 1 561% 37
Erith 98% 98 296% 35 414% 63 0.0% 0 0.6% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Sidcup 21.1% 211 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 31% 4 41% 4 99% 8 60.4% 109 533% 84 16% 1
Welling 98% 98 37% 4 0.0% 0 57.1% 82 0.5% 1 0.0% 0 4.0% 7 21% 3 0.0% 0
(Don't consider any of these  84% 84 4.7% 6 0.4% 1 04% 1 0.6% 1 08% 1 35% 6 39.6% 63 10.1% 7
centres to be close)
(Don't know) 0.8% 8 0.0% 0 19% 3 1.0% 1 0.0% 0 26% 2 12% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
(Varies) 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Weighted base: 1001 119 151 144 106 76 181 159 66
Sample: 1001 118 152 144 106 100 181 100 100
Mean score: visits per month
C28 How often do you or your household visit Crayford District Centre for shopping and leisure reasons?
Those who consider Crayford to be their closest town centre at Q27:
Daily 5.8% 5 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 16.9% 5 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 11% 0
4-6 days aweek 7.5% 7 0.0% 0 15.0% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 15.0% 4 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 43% 2
2-3 days aweek 26.0% 23 0.0% 0 35.8% 2 0.0% 0 27.9% 3 340% 10 0.0% 0 00% 0 23.1% 9
One day aweek 28.1% 25 100.0% 1 19.9% 1 0.0% 0 30.3% 3 19.0% 5 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 380% 14
Every two weeks 10.1% 9 0.0% 0 29.3% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 13.2% 4 0.0% 0 00% 0 9.6% 4
Monthly 6.3% 6 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 00% 0 55% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 00% 0 13.8% 5
Once every two months 0.9% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 22% 1
Three-four times ayear 4.7% 4 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 00% 0 36.3% 4 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 00% 0 11% 0
Once ayear 1.5% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 100.0% 1 00% 0
Less often 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Never 9.0% 8 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 00% 0 0.0% 0 2.0% 1 100.0% 5 00% 0 6.9% 3
(Don't know) 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
(Varies) 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Mean: 7.25 4.00 797 0.00 417 12.48 0.00 0.10 5.35
Weighted base: 0 1 6 0 10 28 5 1 37
Sample: 125 1 7 0 10 41 1 1 64
Column %ges.
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C29 What do you like about Crayford District Centre? [MR]
Those who visit Crayford District Centre for non-food shopping and / or leisure reasons at C28:
Affordable shops 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Attractive environment / nice  6.2% 5 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 55% 1 58% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 84% 3
place
Closeto friends or relatives 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Close to home 43.0% 35 0.0% 0 19.9% 1 00% 0 21.5% 2 666% 19 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 37.9% 13
Close to work 1.2% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 55% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 13% 0
Compact 2.4% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 57% 2
Easy to get to by bike 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Easy to get to by bus 0.8% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 22% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Easy to get to by car 3.0% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 7.3% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 13% 0
Easy to park 8.4% 7 100.0% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 55% 1 2.0% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 12.5% 4
Good facilities 3.3% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 39% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 46% 2
Good food stores 6.1% 5 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 11.4% 1 22% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 91% 3
Good pubs, cafés or 1.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 26% 1
restaurants
Good range of 'High Street' 6.9% 6 0.0% 0 10.8% 1 0.0% 0 55% 1 39% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 96% 3
retailers/ multiples
Good range of independent 5.3% 4 0.0% 0 10.8% 1 0.0% 0 11.4% 1 39% 1 0.0% 0 100.0% 1 0.0% 0
shops
Good range of non-food 11.5% 9 0.0% 0 18.5% 1 0.0% 0 11.0% 1 39% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 17.5% 6
shops
High quality shops 1.4% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 41% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Makes a change from other 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
places
Quiet 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Safe and secure 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Traditional 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Traffic free shopping centre 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Other 2.6% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 58% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 14% 0
Free parking 3.3% 3 0.0% 0 24.3% 1 0.0% 0 51% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 19% 1
Good library 1.5% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 35% 1
Has a Sainsbury's 2.0% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 48% 2
supermarket
(Nothing / very little) 174% 14 0.0% 0 35.8% 2 0.0% 0 56.0% 6 10.5% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 94% 3
(Don't know) 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Weighted base: 82 1 6 0 10 28 0 1 35
Sample: 117 1 7 0 10 40 0 1 58
Column %ges.
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C30 What do you dislike about Crayford District Centre? [MR]
Those who visit Crayford District Centre for non-food shopping and / or leisure reasons at C28:

Not enough choicefor eating  0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
out (e.g. restaurants and
cafés)

Not enough comparison 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
(non-food) retailers

Not enough facilities for 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
shopping with children

Not enough food / 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
convenience retailers

Not enough high street 3.5% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 19.7% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 25% 1
retailers

Not enough independent 2.0% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 44% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 13% 0
retailers

Not enough non-retail 1.1% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 19% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 12% 0
provision

Not enough parking 5.4% 4 0.0% 0 35.8% 2 0.0% 0 11.0% 1 22% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 13% 0
provision

Not enough pedestrian areas~ 0.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 12% 0

Not enough provision for 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
cyclists

Parking istoo expensive 0.8% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 22% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Poor choice of retail offerin  0.8% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 19% 1
genera

Poor provision of public 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
conveniences

Poor public transport access 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Poor quality public realm/ 2.3% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 53% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 12% 0
environment

Poor quality street market 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Poor shopping environment 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 00% 0 0.0% 0

Shops and businesses close 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
too early

Shops are too expensive 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Too many betting shops 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 00% 0 0.0% 0

Too many charity shops 0.8% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 22% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Too many discount shops 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Too many high street 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
retailers

Too many hot food 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
takeaways

Too many independent 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
retailers

Too many vacant shops 0.8% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 22% 1 00% 0 00% 0 0.0% 0

Traffic congestion 215% 18 0.0% 0 19.9% 1 00% 0 55% 1 252% 7 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 254% 9

Other 11.3% 9 0.0% 0 10.0% 1 0.0% 0 51% 1 14.0% 4  0.0% 0 0.0% 0 12.2% 4

Unpleasant atmosphere / 1.3% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 22% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 14% 0
clientele

(Nothing) 54.8% 45 100.0% 1 44.3% 3 0.0% 0 58.7% 6 53.4% 15 0.0% 0 100.0% 1 53.1% 18

(Don't know) 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 00% 0 0.0% 0

Weighted base: 82 1 6 0 10 28 0 1 35

Sample: 117 1 7 0 10 40 0 1 58
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C31 What improvements to the mix of town centre uses (e.g. retail, leisure, personal services, professional services, etc) would encourage

you to visit Crayford District Centre more often? [MR]
Those who visit Crayford District Centre for non-food shopping and / or leisure reasons at C28:

Less high street retailers 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Lessretail in general 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 00% 0 0.0% 0
More / better comparison 4.5% 4 0.0% 0 15.0% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 41% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 46% 2
(non-food) retailers
More/ better food / 1.9% 2 0.0% 0 15.0% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 19% 1
convenience retailers
More / better |eisure offer 0.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 13% 0
More/ better niche or 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
speciaist retailers
More / better personal 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
services (e.g. hair salons,
beauty salons, dry
cleaners, etc)
More/ better professional 1.3% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 39% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
services (e.g. solicitors,
property agents, €tc)
More/ better pubs/ bars 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 00% 0 0.0% 0
More/ better restaurants/ 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
cafés
More/ better retail in general  3.3% 3 0.0% 0 10.0% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 19% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 45% 2
More/ better retail services 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
(e.g. newsagents)
More/ better traditional 2.2% 2 0.0% 0 92% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 44% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
retailers (e.g. bakers,
butchers, etc)
More high street retailers 3.7% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 6.3% 2 0.0% 0 00% 0 37% 1
More independent retailers 3.8% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 6.6% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 37% 1
Other 5.2% 4 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 19.7% 2 64% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 12% 0
(Nothing) 77.9% 64 100.0% 1 65.8% 4  0.0% 0 80.3% 8 69.0% 19 0.0% 0 100.0% 1 848% 29
(Don't know) 2.7% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 80% 2 00% 0 00% 0 0.0% 0
Weighted base: 82 1 6 0 10 28 0 1 35
Sample: 117 1 7 0 10 40 0 1 58
Column %ges.
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C32 Looking at the quality of the town centre's physical environment (including the public realm, transport access, etc), what improvements

would encourage you to visit Crayford District Centre more often? [MR]
Those who visit Crayford District Centre for non-food shopping and / or leisure reasons at C28:

10.0% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 39% 1
0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Better access by road 5.3% 4  0.0%
Better access for parentswith  0.0% 0 0.0%
prams/ buggies

o o

Better access for peoplewith  0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
impaired mobility

Better public transport 2.0% 2 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 6.0% 2

Better signposting 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Cleaner streets 3.2% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 00% 0 0.0% 0 93% 3

Facilitieswhichwould assist ~ 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
you if shopping with
children

Free car parking 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

More/ better flower displays ~ 3.6% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
and soft landscaping

More / better green spaces 0.6% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

More / better parking 9.5% 8 0.0% 0 35.8% 2 0.0% 0 59% 1 11.7% 3

More/ better pedestrianised 1.2% 1 0.0% 0 10.0% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
streets

More / better public 0.8% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 22% 1
conveniences

More/ better public seating 0.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

More advertising 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

More frequent waste/ bin 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
collections

More security infrastructure  0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
(e.g. CCTV)

Protection from the weather 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
(i.e.. covered shopping

malls)

Other 5.9% 5 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 11.4% 1 83% 2
Better drainage system for 3.6% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 51% 1 00% 0
the roads/ prevent

flooding
Complete refurbishment / 1.9% 2 0.0% 0 10.0% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 2.0% 1
modernisation
Reduce traffic congestion 11.1% 9 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 55% 1 127% 4
(Nothing) 60.6% 50 100.0% 1 44.3% 3 0.0% 0 78.0% 8 519% 14
(Don’t know) 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Weighted base: 82 1 6 0 10 28
Sample: 117 1 7 0] 10 40
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0 84% 3
0 14% 0
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0 0.0% 0
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0 37% 1
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0 12% 0
0 14.4% 5
1 622% 22
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1 35
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C33 What improvements for places to eat out (e.g. restaurants and cafés) would encourage you to visit Crayford in the evening? [MR]

Those who visit Crayford District Centre for non-food shopping and / or leisure reasons at C28:

More / better quality cafés 11.5% 9 0.0% 0 10.0% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 22% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 23.6% 8
and restaurants

More branded / chain cafés 7.6% 6 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 18.1% 6
and restaurants

More cafésand restaurantsin  13.4% 11 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 20.9% 6 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 14.9% 5
genera

More cafés and restaurants 2.5% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 73% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
suitable for children

More independent cafés and 3.6% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 19.7% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 27% 1
restaurants

Other 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
(Nothing) 62.8% 51 100.0% 1 90.0% 6 0.0% 0 75.2% 8 458% 13 0.0% 0 100.0% 1 65.0% 23
(Don’t know) 1.0% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 25% 1
(Don't do this activity) 139% 11 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 51% 1 31.1% 9 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 6.3% 2

Weighted base: 82 1 6 0 10 28 0 1 35
Sample: 117 1 7 0 10 40 0 1 58
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C34 What improvements for drinking out (e.g. bars, pubs, nightclubs) and other night time venues would encourage you to visit Crayford in

the evening? [MR]
Those who visit Crayford District Centre for non-food shopping and / or leisure reasons at C28:

More / better qudity bars 5.1% 4  0.0% 0 10.0% 1 0.0% 0 19.7% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 45% 2
and pubs
More bars and pubsin 0.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 13% 0
genera
More branded / chain bars 0.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 13% 0
and pubs
More independent bars and 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
pubs
Other 0.8% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 22% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
(Nothing) 68.1% 56 100.0% 1 75.0% 5 0.0% 0 75.2% 8 49.5% 14 0.0% 0 100.0% 1 77.2% 27
(Don't know) 0.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 13% 0
(Don't do this activity) 254% 21 0.0% 0 15.0% 1 0.0% 0 51% 1 483% 13 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 17.0% 6
Weighted base: 82 1 6 0 10 28 0 1 35
Sample: 117 1 7 0 10 40 0 1 58
C35 What other improvements to Crayford's evening leisure offer would encourage you visit the town centre more often during the evening
time? [MR]
Those who visit Crayford District Centre for non-food shopping and / or leisure reasons at C28:
Better public transportinthe  0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
evening
Cheaper parking 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Free parking in genera 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Free parking in the evening 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Later opening shops 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
More/ better parking 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
More/ better police presence ~ 0.6% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 14% 0
More evening leisure 4.6% 4  0.0% 0 34.2% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 4.2% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 14% 0
facilities- acinema
More evening leisure 0.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 13% 0
facilities - food market
More evening leisure 0.6% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 14% 0
facilities - outdoor events
More evening leisure 0.7% 1 00% 0 10.0% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
facilities - theatre
Safer environment at night 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Other 4.5% 4 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 11.5% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 14% 0
(Nothing) 85.1% 70 100.0% 1 65.8% 4 0.0% 01000% 10 789% 22 0.0% 0 100.0% 1 87.7% 30
(Don't know) 5.3% 4 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 53% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 83% 3
Weighted base: 82 1 6 0 10 28 0 1 35
Sample: 117 1 7 0 10 40 0 1 58
Mean score: visits per month
E28 How often do you or your household visit Erith District Centre for your shopping and /or leisure reasons?
Those who consider Erith to be their closest town centre at Q27:
Daily 2.5% 2 0.0% 0 29% 2 0.0% 0 100.0% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
4-6 days aweek 0.7% 1 0.0% 0 11% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
2-3 days aweek 155% 15 12.3% 4 173% 11 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
One day aweek 221% 22 20.8% 7 231% 14 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Every two weeks 7.5% 7 10.1% 4 62% 4  0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Monthly 128% 13 7.9% 3 156% 10 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Once every two months 13.9% 14 17.4% 6 12.0% 8 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Three - four times ayear 4.3% 4 10.5% 4 09% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Once ayear 1.9% 2 53% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Less often 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Never 176% 17 156% 5 190% 12 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
(Don't know) 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
(Varies) 1.2% 1 0.0% 0 19% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Mean: 3.73 247 4.17 0.00 30.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Weighted base: 98 35 63 0 1 0 0 0 0
Sample: 95 33 61 0 1 0 0 0 0
Column %ges.
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E29 What do you like about Erith District Centre? [MR]
Those who visit Erith District Centre for non-food shopping and / or leisure reasons at E28:
Affordable shops 2.3% 2 6.2% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Attractive environment / nice  5.2% 4 6.0% 2 A48% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
place
Closeto friends or relatives 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Close to home 463% 37 36.7% 11 525% 27 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Close to work 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Compact 2.1% 2 58% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Easy to get to by bike 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Easy to get to by bus 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Easy to get to by car 1.2% 1 34% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Easy to park 7.9% 6 58% 2 92% 5 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Good facilities 1.1% 1 29% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Good food stores 4.2% 3 34% 1 47% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Good pubs, cafés or 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
restaurants
Good range of 'High Street' 5.2% 4 58% 2 4% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
retailers/ multiples
Good range of independent 0.8% 1 0.0% 0 12% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
shops
Good range of non-food 149% 12 34% 1 205% 10 0.0% 0 100.0% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
shops
High quality shops 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Makes a change from other 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
places
Quiet 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Safe and secure 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Traditional 1.1% 1 31% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Traffic free shopping centre 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Other 7.0% 6 89% 3 61% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Free parking 3.0% 2 31% 1 3.0% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
(Nothing / very little) 182% 15 36.0% 11 8.1% 4  0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
(Don't know) 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Weighted base: 81 30 51 0 1 0 0 0 0
Sample: 78 27 50 0 1 0 0 0 0
Column %ges.
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E30 What do you dislike about Erith District Centre? [MR]
Those who visit Erith District Centre for non-food shopping and / or leisure reasons at E28:

Not enough choicefor eating  0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
out (e.g. restaurants and
cafés)

Not enough comparison 0.7% 1 0.0% 0 11% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
(non-food) retailers

Not enough facilities for 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
shopping with children

Not enough food / 1.5% 1 0.0% 0 24% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
convenience retailers

Not enough high street 5.2% 4 29% 1 6.6% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
retailers

Not enough independent 4.8% 4 0.0% 0 7.7% 4 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
retailers

Not enough non-retail 4.2% 3 0.0% 0 6.7% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
provision

Not enough parking 0.8% 1 0.0% 0 13% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
provision

Not enough pedestrian areas~ 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Not enough provision for 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
cyclists

Parking istoo expensive 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Poor choice of retail offerin  0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
genera

Poor provision of public 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
conveniences

Poor public transport access 1.1% 1 29% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Poor quality public realm/ 2.0% 2 31% 1 13% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
environment

Poor quality street market 0.8% 1 00% 0 13% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Poor shopping environment 4.4% 4 0.0% 0 7.0% 4  0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Shops and businesses close 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
too early

Shops are too expensive 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Too many betting shops 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 00% 0 0.0% 0

Too many charity shops 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Too many discount shops 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Too many high street 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
retailers

Too many hot food 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
takeaways

Too many independent 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
retailers

Too many vacant shops 1.1% 1 31% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Traffic congestion 0.8% 1 00% 0 12% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Other 169% 14 12.2% 4 18.6% 9 0.0% 0 100.0% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Poor shopping centrelayout ~ 5.9% 5 6.7% 2 55% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Unattractive/ rundown / lack 12.8% 10 23.5% 7 6.8% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
of character

(Nothing) 498% 40 456% 13 528% 27 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 00% 0 0.0% 0

(Don't know) 3.5% 3 0.0% 0 56% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Weighted base: 81 30 51 0 1 0 0 0 0

Sample: 78 27 50 0 1 0 0 0 0

Column %ges.

010518

NEMS market research



by Zone- Filtered BeX|ey Retail CapaCity StUdy 2018 Page 129
Weighted: For Carter Jonas May 2018
Total Zonel Zone?2 Zone3 Zone4 Zoneb5 Zone6 Zone7 Zone8

E31 What improvements to the mix of town centre uses (e.g. retail, leisure, personal services, professional services, etc) would encourage
you to visit Erith District Centre more often? [MR]
Those who visit Erith District Centre for non-food shopping and / or leisure reasons at E28:

Less high street retailers 1.1% 1 29% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Lessretail in general 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 00% 0 0.0% 0
More / better comparison 13.6% 11 235% 7 8.0% 4  0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
(non-food) retailers
More/ better food / 8.5% 7 0.0% 0 135% 7 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
convenience retailers
More / better |eisure offer 2.0% 2 34% 1 12% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
More/ better niche or 0.7% 1 0.0% 0 11% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
speciaist retailers
More / better personal 1.1% 1 31% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
services (e.g. hair salons,
beauty salons, dry
cleaners, etc)
More/ better professional 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
services (e.g. solicitors,
property agents, €tc)
More/ better pubs/ bars 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 00% 0 0.0% 0
More/ better restaurants/ 0.8% 1 00% 0 12% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
cafés
More/ better retail in general  5.6% 5 58% 2 55% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
More/ better retail services 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
(e.g. newsagents)
More/ better traditional 2.8% 2 0.0% 0 45% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
retailers (e.g. bakers,
butchers, etc)
More high street retailers 125% 10 11.7% 3 13.1% 7 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 00% 0 0.0% 0
More independent retailers 8.1% 7 8% 3 17% 4 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Other 5.9% 5 6.0% 2 6.0% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
(Nothing) 558% 45 526% 16 57.2% 29 0.0% 0 100.0% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 00% 0 0.0% 0
(Don't know) 3.5% 3 0.0% 0 56% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 00% 0 0.0% 0
Weighted base: 81 30 51 0 1 0 0 0 0
Sample: 78 27 50 0 1 0 0 0 0
Column %ges.
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E32 Looking at the quality of the town centre's physical environment (including the public realm, transport access, etc), what improvements
would encourage you to visit Erith District Centre more often? [MR]
Those who visit Erith District Centre for non-food shopping and / or leisure reasons at E28:

Better access by road 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Better access for parentswith  0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
prams/ buggies

Better accessfor peoplewith  0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
impaired mobility

Better public transport 3.0% 2 6.2% 2 11% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Better signposting 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Cleaner streets 6.6% 5 29% 1 88% 4 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 00% 0 0.0% 0

Facilitieswhichwould assist ~ 0.8% 1 0.0% 0 12% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
you if shopping with
children

Free car parking 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

More/ better flower displays  1.9% 2 2.9% 1 13% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
and soft landscaping

More/ better green spaces 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 00% 0 0.0% 0

More/ better parking 1.6% 1 00% 0 26% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

More/ better pedestrianised 1.2% 1 34% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Streets

More / better public 0.7% 1 0.0% 0 11% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
conveniences

More/ better public seating 0.7% 1 0.0% 0 11% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

More advertising 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

More frequent waste/ bin 2.7% 2 0.0% 0 43% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
collections

More security infrastructure  4.2% 3 0.0% 0 55% 3 0.0% 0 100.0% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
(e.g. CCTV)

Protection from the weather 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
(i.e.. covered shopping
malls)

Other 7.4% 6 6.5% 2 8.0% 4  0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 00% 0 0.0% 0

(Nothing) 775% 63 8L5% 24 761% 39 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

(Don't know) 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Weighted base: 81 30 51 0 1 0 0 0 0

Sample: 78 27 50 0 1 0 0 0 0

E33 What improvements for places to eat out (e.g. restaurants and cafés) would encourage you to visit Erith in the evening? [MR]

Those who visit Erith Digtrict Centre for non-food shopping and / or leisure reasons at E28:

More/ better quality cafés 13.0% 11 24.0% 7 6.8% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
and restaurants

More branded / chain cafés 3.5% 3 0.0% 0 55% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
and restaurants

More cafés and restaurantsin =~ 9.0% 7 29% 1 12.6% 6 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
genera

More cafés and restaurants 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
suitable for children

More independent cafésand ~ 5.0% 4 0.0% 0 80% 4  0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
restaurants

Other 3.5% 3 0.0% 0 55% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 00% 0 0.0% 0

(Nothing) 39.7% 32 36.0% 11 411% 21 0.0% 0 100.0% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

(Don't know) 0.7% 1 0.0% 0 11% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

(Don't do this activity) 291% 24 372% 11 248% 13 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 00% 0 0.0% 0

Weighted base: 81 30 51 0 1 0 0 0 0

Sample: 78 27 50 0 1 0 0 0 0
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E34 What improvements for drinking out (e.g. bars, pubs, nightclubs) and other night time venues would encourage you to visit Erith in the

evening? [MR]

Those who visit Erith District Centre for non-food shopping and / or leisure reasons at E28:

More/ better quality bars 118% 10 20.6% 6 6.7% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
and pubs
More bars and pubsin 6.6% 5 0.0% 0 10.5% 5 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
genera
More branded / chain bars 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
and pubs
More independent bars and 0.8% 1 00% 0 13% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
pubs
Other 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
(Nothing) 455% 37 396% 12 483% 25 0.0% 0 100.0% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
(Don't know) 1.5% 1 0.0% 0 24% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
(Don't do this activity) 354% 29 398% 12 332% 17 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Weighted base: 81 30 51 0 1 0 0 0 0
Sample: 78 27 50 0 1 0 0 0 0
E35 What other improvements to Erith's evening leisure offer would encourage you visit the town centre more often during the evening
time? [MR]
Those who visit Erith Digtrict Centre for non-food shopping and / or leisure reasons at E28:
Better public transportinthe  0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
evening
Cheaper parking 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Free parking in genera 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Free parking in the evening 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Later opening shops 0.8% 1 00% 0 12% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
More/ better parking 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
More/ better police presence  0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 00% 0 0.0% 0
More evening leisure 6.0% 5 31% 1 7.8% 4  0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
facilities- acinema
More evening leisure 6.5% 5 31% 1 86% 4 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
facilities - food market
More evening leisure 1.9% 2 31% 1 12% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
facilities - outdoor events
More evening leisure 1.1% 1 00% 0 18% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
facilities - theatre
Safer environment at night 3.4% 3 0.0% 0 55% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 00% 0 0.0% 0
Other 9.6% 8 31% 1 135% 7 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
(Nothing) 789% 64 904% 27 720% 36 0.0% 0 100.0% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
(Don't know) 2.1% 2 34% 1 13% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 00% 0 0.0% 0
Weighted base: 81 30 51 0 1 0 0 0 0
Sample: 78 27 50 0 1 0 0 0 0
Mean score: visits per month
S28 How often do you or your household visit Sidcup District Centre for your shopping and / or leisure reasons?
Those who consider Sidcup to be their closest town centre at Q27:
Daily 2.5% 5 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 39% 4 12% 1 00% 0
4-6 days aweek 3.9% 8 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 6.8% 7 10% 1 00% 0
2-3 days aweek 127% 27 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 12.3% 1 76% 1 236% 26 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
One day aweek 223% 47 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 59.2% 3 87.7% 4 42.3% 3 307% 34 34% 3 100.0% 1
Every two weeks 6.9% 15 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 00% 0 0.0% 0 50.1% 4 79% 9 27% 2 0.0% 0
Monthly 119% 25 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 14.0% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 6.7% 7 204% 17 0.0% 0
Once every two months 88% 19 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 58% 6 144% 12 0.0% 0
Three - four times ayear 2.6% 5 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 26.8% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 13% 1 33% 3 0.0% 0
Once ayear 2.7% 6 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.7% 1 5% 5 00% 0
Less often 1.8% 4 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 13% 1 28% 2 00% 0
Never 236% 50 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 10.7% 12 450% 38 0.0% 0
(Don't know) 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
(Varies) 0.3% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.6% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0
Mean: 4.02 0.00 0.00 259 4.74 3.45 6.41 1.04 4.00
Weighted base: 211 0 0 4 4 8 109 84 1
Sample: 175 0 0 5 2 5 106 55 2
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S29 What do you like about Sidcup District Centre? [MR]
Those who visit Sdcup District Centre for non-food shopping and / or leisure reasons at S28:
Affordable shops 0.4% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 07% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Attractiveenvironment / nice  7.9% 13 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 12.9% 1 12.3% 1 50.1% 4 7.2% 7 18% 1 00% 0
place
Closeto friends or relatives 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Close to home 354% 57 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 46.3% 2 0.0% 0 34.7% 3 483% 47 91% 4 100.0% 1
Close to work 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Compact 4.4% 7 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 65% 6 18% 1 0.0% 0
Easy to get to by bike 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Easy to get to by bus 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Easy to get to by car 4.3% 7 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 08% 1 131% 6 0.0% 0
Easy to park 2.1% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 35% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Good facilities 4.1% 7 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 6.8% 7 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Good food stores 1.9% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 22% 2 18% 1 0.0% 0
Good pubs, cafés or 5.1% 8 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 14.0% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 6.9% 7 18% 1 0.0% 0
restaurants
Good range of 'High Street' 0.9% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 3.0% 1 0.0% 0
retailers/ multiples
Good range of independent 4.3% 7 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 26.8% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 16% 2 91% 4 0.0% 0
shops
Good range of non-food 69% 11 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 57.7% 4 0.7% 1 13.1% 6 0.0% 0
shops
High quality shops 0.5% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 08% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Makes a change from other 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
places
Quiet 1.1% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 08% 1 2.0% 1 0.0% 0
Safe and secure 0.4% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 07% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0
Traditional 1.6% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 26% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Traffic free shopping centre 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Other 5.3% 9 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 7.6% 1 44% 4 7.9% 4 0.0% 0
Has aMorrisons supermarket ~ 3.2% 5 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 08% 1 9.2% 4 0.0% 0
Has a Waitrose supermarket ~ 3.4% 5 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 87.7% 4 0.0% 0 08% 1 2.0% 1 0.0% 0
(Nothing / very little) 205% 33 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 12.9% 1 00% 0 7.6% 1 195% 19 27.8% 13 0.0% 0
(Don't know) 0.6% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 21% 1 0.0% 0
Weighted base: 161 0] 0 4 4 8 98 47 1
Sample: 138 0] 0 5 2 5 97 27 2
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S30 What do you dislike about Sidcup District Centre? [MR]
Those who visit Sdcup District Centre for non-food shopping and / or leisure reasons at S28:

Not enough choicefor eating  2.4% 4 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 7.6% 1 0.0% 0 71% 3 00% 0
out (e.g. restaurants and
cafés)

Not enough comparison 5.6% 9 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 46.3% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 71% 7 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
(non-food) retailers

Not enough facilities for 0.8% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 14.0% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 08% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
shopping with children

Not enough food / 0.4% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.7% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0
convenience retailers

Not enough high street 133% 22 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 12.9% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 200% 20 3.0% 1 0.0% 0
retailers

Not enough independent 96% 15 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 12.9% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 124% 12 6.0% 3 0.0% 0
retailers

Not enough non-retail 6.1% 10 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 101% 10 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
provision

Not enough parking 113% 18 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 27.2% 2 104% 10 13.2% 6 0.0% 0
provision

Not enough pedestrian areas~ 0.4% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.7% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Not enough provision for 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
cyclists

Parking istoo expensive 1.7% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 27% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Poor choice of retail offerin ~ 2.5% 4 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 22% 2 4.0% 2 0.0% 0
genera

Poor provision of public 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
conveniences

Poor public transport access 1.7% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 27% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Poor quality public realm/ 0.9% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 14% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
environment

Poor quality street market 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Poor shopping environment 1.3% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 22% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Shops and businesses close 0.5% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 08% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
too early

Shops are too expensive 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Too many betting shops 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 00% 0 0.0% 0

Too many charity shops 4.6% 7 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 7.6% 7 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Too many discount shops 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Too many high street 1.3% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 46.3% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
retailers

Too many hot food 1.4% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 15% 1 18% 1 0.0% 0
takeaways

Too many independent 1.7% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 27% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
retailers

Too many vacant shops 4.5% 7 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 6.4% 6 21% 1 0.0% 0

Traffic congestion 6.6% 11 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 38% 4 151% 7 0.0% 0

Other 4.0% 6 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 12.3% 1 00% 0 61% 6 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

(Nothing) 44% 72 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 26.8% 1 87.7% 4 65.3% 5 37.0% 36 52.8% 25 100.0% 1

(Don’t know) 1.1% 2 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.8% 1 20% 1 00% 0

Weighted base: 161 0 0 4 4 8 98 47 1

Sample: 138 0 0 5 2 5 97 27 2

Column %ges.

010518

NEMS market research



by Zone- Filtered BeX|ey Retail CapaCity StUdy 2018 Page 134
Weighted: For Carter Jonas May 2018
Total Zonel Zone?2 Zone3 Zone4 Zoneb5 Zone6 Zone7 Zone8

S31 What improvements to the mix of town centre uses (e.g. retail, leisure, personal services, professional services, etc) would encourage
you to visit Sidcup District Centre more often? [MR]
Those who visit Sdcup District Centre for non-food shopping and / or leisure reasons at S28:

Less high street retailers 1.1% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 19% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Lessretail in general 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 00% 0 0.0% 0
More / better comparison 7.0% 11 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 14.0% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 86% 8 50% 2 00% 0
(non-food) retailers
More/ better food / 1.7% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 27% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
convenience retailers
More / better |eisure offer 1.9% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 31% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
More/ better niche or 2.5% 4 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 12.9% 1 12.3% 1 0.0% 0 16% 2 3.0% 1 0.0% 0
speciaist retailers
More / better personal 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
services (e.g. hair salons,
beauty salons, dry
cleaners, etc)
More/ better professional 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
services (e.g. solicitors,
property agents, €tc)
More/ better pubs/ bars 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 00% 0 0.0% 0
More/ better restaurants/ 4.7% 8 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 7.6% 1 0.0% 0 15.1% 7 0.0% 0
cafés
More/ better retail ingeneral  184% 30 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 59.2% 3 0.0% 0 27.2% 2 212% 21 92% 4 0.0% 0
More/ better retail services 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
(e.g. newsagents)
More/ better traditional 0.9% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 14% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0
retailers (e.g. bakers,
butchers, etc)
More high street retailers 20.7% 33 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 12.9% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 308% 30 59% 3 0.0% 0
More independent retailers 196% 32 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 292% 29 6.8% 3 0.0% 0
Other 93% 15 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 7.6% 1 138% 13 2.0% 1 00% 0
(Nothing) 454% 73 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 14.0% 1 87.7% 4 65.3% 5 339% 33 648% 30 62.0% 1
(Don't know) 0.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 00% 0 38.0% 0
Weighted base: 161 0 0 4 4 8 98 47 1
Sample: 138 0 0 5 2 5 97 27 2
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S32 Looking at the quality of the town centre's physical environment (including the public realm, transport access, etc), what improvements
would encourage you to visit Sidcup District Centre more often? [MR]
Those who visit Sdcup District Centre for non-food shopping and / or leisure reasons at S28:

Better access by road 1.0%

Better access for parentswith  0.0%
prams/ buggies

Better access for peoplewith  0.0%
impaired mobility

Better public transport 0.0%

Better signposting 3.1%

Cleaner streets 7.4%

Facilitieswhich would assist  0.0%
you if shopping with
children

Free car parking 0.9%

More/ better flower displays  0.9%
and soft landscaping

More/ better green spaces 1.0%

More / better parking 13.2%

More/ better pedestrianised 1.2%
Streets

More / better public 0.0%
conveniences

More / better public seating 0.0%

More advertising 0.0%

More frequent waste/ bin 0.4%
collections

More security infrastructure  0.5%
(e.g. CCTV)

Protection from the weather 0.0%
(i.e.. covered shopping
malls)

Other 6.7%

Better disabled access/ 1.4%
parking

(Nothing) 68.4%

(Don’t know) 0.3%

Weighted base:
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0

47
27

0.0% 0
0.0% 0
0.0% 0
0.0% 0
0.0% 0
62.0% 1
0.0% 0
0.0% 0
0.0% 0
0.0% 0
0.0% 0
0.0% 0
0.0% 0
0.0% 0
0.0% 0
62.0% 1
0.0% 0
0.0% 0
0.0% 0
0.0% 0
0.0% 0
38.0% 0
1

2

S33 What improvements for places to eat out (e.g. restaurants and cafés) would encourage you to visit Sidcup in the evening? [MR]
Those who visit Sdcup District Centre for non-food shopping and / or leisure reasons at S28:

More/ better quality cafés 3.1% 5 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 12.9% 1 0.0% 0 7.6% 1 07% 1 69% 3 0.0% 0
and restaurants

More branded / chain cafés 1.1% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 3.9% 2 0.0% 0
and restaurants

More cafésand restaurantsin = 83% 13  0.0% 0 0.0% 0 12.9% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 29% 3 213% 10 0.0% 0
genera

More cafés and restaurants 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
suitable for children

More independent cafés and 0.6% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 2.0% 1 00% 0
restaurants

Other 10.0% 16 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 14.0% 1 0.0% 0 50.1% 4 58% 6 13.1% 6 0.0% 0
Fewer cafés/ restaurants 1.0% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.7% 1 1.8% 1 0.0% 0

(Nothing) 69.8% 113 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 73.1% 3 100.0% 4 34.7% 3 80.0% 78 51.0% 24 62.0% 1

(Don’t know) 0.8% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.8% 1 0.0% 0 38.0% 0

(Don't do this activity) 80% 13 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 7.6% 1 9.0% 9 7.8% 4  0.0% 0

Weighted base: 161 0] 0 4 4 8 98 47 1

Sample: 138 0 0 5 2 5 97 27 2
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S34 What improvements for drinking out (e.g. bars, pubs, nightclubs) and other night time venues would encourage you to visit Sidcup in

the evening? [MR]

Those who visit Sdcup District Centre for non-food shopping and / or leisure reasons at S28:

More / better qudity bars 4.1% 7 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 14.0% 1 0.0% 0 7.6% 1 48% 5 18% 1 0.0% 0
and pubs
More bars and pubsin 5.3% 9 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 15% 1 152% 7 0.0% 0
genera
More branded / chain bars 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
and pubs
More independent bars and 0.8% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 7.6% 1 08% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
pubs
Other 4.2% 7 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 12.9% 1 12.3% 1 0.0% 0 59% 6 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
(Nothing) 704% 114 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 26.8% 1 87.7% 4 7.6% 1 77.6% 76 68.1% 32 62.0% 1
(Don't know) 5.1% 8 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 50.1% 4 08% 1 71% 3 38.0% 0
(Don't do this activity) 114% 18 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 46.3% 2 0.0% 0 27.2% 2 11.0% 11 7.8% 4 0.0% 0
Weighted base: 161 0] 0 4 4 8 98 47 1
Sample: 138 0 0 5 2 5 97 27 2
S35 What other improvements to Sidcup's evening leisure offer would encourage you visit the town centre more often during the evening
time? [MR]
Those who visit Sdcup District Centre for non-food shopping and / or leisure reasons at S28:
Better public transportinthe  0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
evening
Cheaper parking 0.5% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 08% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Free parking in general 0.5% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.8% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Free parking in the evening 0.5% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 08% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Later opening shops 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
More/ better parking 0.8% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 12.9% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.7% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
More/ better police presence  0.9% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 12.9% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 08% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
More evening leisure 159% 26 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 46.3% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 165% 16 16.1% 7 0.0% 0
facilities- acinema
More evening leisure 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
facilities - food market
More evening leisure 64% 10 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 46.3% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 86% 8 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
facilities - outdoor events
More evening leisure 0.4% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 14.0% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
facilities - theatre
Safer environment at night 0.8% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 12.9% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 08% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Other 3.7% 6 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 42% 4 43% 2 0.0% 0
(Nothing) 71.6% 116 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 26.8% 1 100.0% 4 92.4% 7 680% 66 77.8% 36 62.0% 1
(Don't know) 1.8% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 7.6% 1 12% 1 18% 1 38.0% 0
Weighted base: 161 0] 0 4 4 8 98 47 1
Sample: 138 0 0 5 2 5 97 27 2
Mean score: visits per month
W28 How often do you or your household visit Welling District Centre for your shopping and / or leisure reasons?
Those who consider Welling to be their closest town centre at Q27:
Daily 198% 19 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 235% 19 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
4-6 days aweek 3.5% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 41% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
2-3 days aweek 193% 19 19.3% 1 0.0% 0 219% 18 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
One day aweek 21.8% 21 38.7% 2 0.0% 0 232% 19 100.0% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Every two weeks 124% 12 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 11.5% 9 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 37.0% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Monthly 6.3% 6 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 6.6% 5 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 10.3% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Once every two months 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Three - four times ayear 1.5% 1 19.3% 1 0.0% 0 08% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Once ayear 0.7% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 9.6% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Less often 0.8% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 11.2% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Never 126% 12 22.6% 1 0.0% 0 7.8% 6 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 22.4% 2 100.0% 3 0.0% 0
(Don't know) 0.5% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.6% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
(Varies) 0.7% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 9.6% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Mean: 9.87 354 0.00 11.37 4.00 0.00 0.94 0.00 0.00
Weighted base: 98 4 0 82 1 0 7 3 0
Sample: 104 5 0 Q0 1 0 7 1 0
Column %ges.
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W29 What do you like about Welling District Centre? [MR]
Those who visit Welling District Centre for non-food shopping and / or leisure reasons at \W28:
Affordable shops 1.4% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 15% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Attractive environment / nice  5.8% 5 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 6.5% 5 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
place
Closeto friends or relatives 1.3% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 15% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Close to home 452% 39 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 509% 39 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Close to work 2.4% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 27% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Compact 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Easy to get to by bike 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Easy to get to by bus 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Easy to get to by car 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Easy to park 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Good facilities 2.0% 2 50.0% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Good food stores 8.8% 8 25.0% 1 0.0% 0 7.9% 6 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 12.3% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Good pubs, cafés or 7.1% 6 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 80% 6 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
restaurants
Good range of 'High Street' 5.1% 4 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 57% 4 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
retailers/ multiples
Good range of independent  11.0% 9 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 80% 6 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 60.0% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
shops
Good range of non-food 2.9% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 23% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 12.3% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0
shops
High quality shops 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Makes a change from other 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
places
Quiet 2.4% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 27% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Safe and secure 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Traditional 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Traffic free shopping centre 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Other 4.3% 4 25.0% 1 00% 0 37% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Has aMorrisons supermarket ~ 3.6% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 4.0% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
(Nothing / very little) 148% 13 25.0% 1 0.0% 0 12.7% 10 100.0% 1 0.0% 0 27.7% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
(Don't know) 1.4% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 16% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Weighted base: 85 3 0 76 1 0 6 0 0
Sample: 92 4 0 82 1 0 5 0 0
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W30 What do you dislike about Welling District Centre? [MR]
Those who visit Welling District Centre for non-food shopping and / or leisure reasons at \W28:

Not enough choicefor eating  0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
out (e.g. restaurants and
cafés)

Not enough comparison 6.4% 5 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 7.2% 5 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
(non-food) retailers

Not enough facilities for 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
shopping with children

Not enough food / 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
convenience retailers

Not enough high street 150% 13 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 169% 13 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
retailers

Not enough independent 5.6% 5 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 63% 5 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
retailers

Not enough non-retail 2.7% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 3.0% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
provision

Not enough parking 6.5% 6 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 7.3% 6 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
provision

Not enough pedestrian areas~ 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 00% 0 0.0% 0

Not enough provision for 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
cyclists

Parking istoo expensive 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Poor choice of retail offerin ~ 4.4% 4 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 5.0% 4 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
genera

Poor provision of public 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
conveniences

Poor public transport access 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Poor quality public realm/ 3.1% 3 00% 0 0.0% 0 35% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
environment

Poor quality street market 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Poor shopping environment 2.9% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 32% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 00% 0 0.0% 0

Shops and businesses close 2.4% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 27% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
too early

Shops are too expensive 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Too many betting shops 0.6% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.7% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 00% 0 0.0% 0

Too many charity shops 9.2% 8 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 10.4% 8 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Too many discount shops 0.7% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.8% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Too many high street 0.7% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 08% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
retailers

Too many hot food 129% 11 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 146% 11 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
takeaways

Too many independent 1.0% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 11% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
retailers

Too many vacant shops 3.8% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 42% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 00% 0 0.0% 0

Traffic congestion 2.6% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 3.0% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Other 9.6% 8 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 99% 7 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 12.3% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0

Too many hairdressers/ nail ~ 7.0% 6 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 7.9% 6 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
bars / tanning salons

(Nothing) 36.7% 31 100.0% 3 0.0% 0 29.6% 22 100.0% 1 00% 0 87.7% 5 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

(Don't know) 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 00% 0 0.0% 0

Weighted base: 85 3 0 76 1 0 6 0 0

Sample: 92 4 0 82 1 0 5 0 0
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W31 What improvements to the mix of town centre uses (e.g. retail, leisure, personal services, professional services, etc) would encourage

you to visit Welling District Centre more often? [MR]
Those who visit Welling District Centre for non-food shopping and / or leisure reasons at W28:

Less high street retailers 0.6% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 07% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Lessretail in general 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 00% 0 0.0% 0
More / better comparison 3.3% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 37% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
(non-food) retailers
More/ better food / 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
convenience retailers
More / better |eisure offer 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
More/ better niche or 1.2% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 14% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
speciaist retailers
More / better personal 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
services (e.g. hair salons,
beauty salons, dry
cleaners, etc)
More/ better professional 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
services (e.g. solicitors,
property agents, €tc)
More/ better pubs/ bars 1.5% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 16% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 00% 0 0.0% 0
More/ better restaurants/ 7.6% 6 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 86% 6 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
cafés
More/ better retail in general  10.2% 9 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 115% 9 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
More/ better retail services 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
(e.g. newsagents)
More/ better traditional 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
retailers (e.g. bakers,
butchers, etc)
More high street retailers 259% 22 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 291% 22 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 00% 0 0.0% 0
More independent retailers 150% 13 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 168% 13 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Other 2.0% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 23% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Open aMarks & Spencer 2.6% 2 00% 0 0.0% 0 29% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
store
(Nothing) 54.1% 46 100.0% 3 0.0% 0 49.4% 37 100.0% 1 00% 0 85.6% 5 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
(Don't know) 2.3% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 16% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 14.4% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0
Weighted base: 85 3 0 76 1 0 6 0 0
Sample: 92 4 0 82 1 0 5 0 0
Column %ges.
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W32 Looking at the quality of the town centre's physical environment (including the public realm, transport access, etc), what improvements
would encourage you to visit Welling District Centre more often? [MR]
Those who visit Welling District Centre for non-food shopping and / or leisure reasons at W28:

Better access by road 0.0%

Better access for parentswith  0.0%
prams/ buggies

Better access for peoplewith  0.0%
impaired mobility

Better public transport 0.0%

Better signposting 0.0%

Cleaner streets 5.8%

Facilitieswhich would assist  0.0%
you if shopping with
children

Free car parking 4.3%

More/ better flower displays ~ 0.0%
and soft landscaping

More/ better green spaces 0.0%

More / better parking 17.4%

More/ better pedestrianised 0.0%
Streets

More / better public 0.0%
conveniences

More / better public seating 0.0%

More advertising 0.0%

More frequent waste/ bin 0.6%
collections

More security infrastructure  0.7%
(e.g. CCTV)

Protection from the weather 0.0%
(i.e.. covered shopping
malls)

Other 1.9%

A complete refurbishment 5.1%

(Nothing) 64.6%

(Don’t know) 1.6%

Weighted base:

Sample:
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0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
0.0% 0 65% 5 0.0%
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W33 What improvements for places to eat out (e.g. restaurants and cafés) would encourage you to visit Welling in the evening? [MR]
Those who visit Welling District Centre for non-food shopping and / or leisure reasons at \W28:

More/ better quality cafés 134% 11 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 151% 11 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
and restaurants

More branded / chain cafés 6.2% 5 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 7.0% 5 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
and restaurants

More cafés and restaurantsin =~ 1.3% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 15% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
general

More cafés and restaurants 2.4% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 27% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
suitable for children

More independent cafés and 1.4% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 16% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
restaurants

Other 1.2% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 14% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

(Nothing) 66.1% 56 50.0% 2 0.0% 0 64.0% 49 100.0% 1 0.0% 0 100.0% 6 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

(Don’t know) 0.7% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.8% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

(Don't do this activity) 11.7% 10 50.0% 2 0.0% 0 10.9% 8 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Weighted base: 85 3 0 76 1 0 6 0 0

Sample: 92 4 0 82 1 0 5 0 0
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W34 What improvements for drinking out (e.g. bars, pubs, nightclubs) and other night time venues would encourage you to visit Welling in

the evening? [MR]

Those who visit Welling District Centre for non-food shopping and / or leisure reasons at W28:

More/ better quality bars 0.6% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 07% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
and pubs
More bars and pubsin 3.8% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 43% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
genera
More branded / chain bars 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
and pubs
More independent bars and 0.6% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.7% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
pubs
Other 0.7% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 08% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
(Nothing) 743% 63 75.0% 3 0.0% 0 722% 55 100.0% 1 0.0% 0 100.0% 6 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
(Don't know) 0.6% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.7% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
(Don't do this activity) 193% 16 25.0% 1 0.0% 0 206% 16 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Weighted base: 85 3 0 76 1 0 6 0 0
Sample: 92 4 0 82 1 0 5 0 0
W35 What other improvements to Welling's evening leisure offer would encourage you visit the town centre more often during the evening
time? [MR]
Those who visit Welling District Centre for non-food shopping and / or leisure reasons at W28:
Better public transportinthe  0.7% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.8% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
evening
Cheaper parking 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Free parking in general 0.7% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.8% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Free parking in the evening 0.6% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 07% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Later opening shops 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
More/ better parking 2.4% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 27% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
More/ better police presence  2.4% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 27% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
More evening leisure 10.9% 9 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 12.3% 9 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
facilities- acinema
More evening leisure 0.6% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 07% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
facilities - food market
More evening leisure 2.4% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 27% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
facilities - outdoor events
More evening leisure 1.3% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 15% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
facilities - theatre
Safer environment at night 3.1% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 35% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Other 3.8% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 43% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
(Nothing) 71.7% 61 100.0% 3 0.0% 0 682% 52 100.0% 1 0.0% 0 100.0% 6 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
(Don't know) 4.3% 4 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 48% 4 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Weighted base: 85 3 0 76 1 0 6 0 0
Sample: 92 4 0 82 1 0 5 0 0
Q36 Where do you or members of your household normally go to play bingo or visit casinos or bookmakers?
Excl. Nulls
GalaBingo, Bexleyheath 635% 52 41.1% 4 679% 10 58.4% 8 92.4% 8 18.8% 1 77.7% 10 68.6% 9 59.6% 3
GalaBingo, Dartford 0.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 97% 0
Mecca Bingo, Greenwich 3.2% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 6.2% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 6.1% 1 7.3% 1 0.0% 0
Abbey Wood 1.2% 1 11.5% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Bexleyheath 16.9% 14 25.9% 2 271.9% 4 19.1% 3 7.6% 1 53.8% 3 52% 1 0.0% 0 10.5% 0
Sidcup 1.5% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 41% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 52% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Thamesmead 1.2% 1 11.5% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
West End / Central London 2.2% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 41% 1 0.0% 0 87% 1 57% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Abroad 0.6% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 38% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Belvedere Town Centre 2.5% 2 9.9% 1 43% 1 44% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Bexley Village Centre 0.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 97% 0
Dartford Town Centre 0.7% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 93% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Mecca Bingo, Dagenham 0.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 10.5% 0
Leisure Park, Cook Road,
Dagenham
Online 0.7% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 93% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Orpington Town Centre 4.0% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 24.1% 3 0.0% 0
Weighted base: 82 9 14 14 8 6 13 14 4
Sample: 68 9 10 13 6 8 11 4 7
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Q37 Where do you or members of your household normally go to the cinema?

Excl. Nulls
Boleyn Cinema, Barking 0.1% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 12% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Road, Barking
Cineworld, Broadway, 46.8% 321 63.2% 34 653% 74 632% 64 654% 48 66.6% 32 394% 45 2.6% 3 353% 19
Bexleyheath
Cineworld, The O2, 25% 17 53% 3 0.6% 1 58% 6 0.8% 1 00% 0 6.3% 7 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Greenwich
Greenwich Picturehouse, 0.6% 4  0.0% 0 05% 1 11% 1 00% 0 23% 1 1.3% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Greenwich High Road,
Greenwich
Odeon Cinema, Bugsby 16% 11 17% 1 05% 1 39% 4 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.6% 1 34% 4 0.8% 0
Way, Greenwich
Showcase Cinema, 339% 233 29.8% 16 326% 37 239% 24 330% 24 300% 15 40.7% 47 282% 35 632% 34
Bluewater, Dartford,
Greenhithe
Vue Cinema, Lakeside, West  1.1% 8 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.6% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 57% 7 0.0% 0
Thurrock
Vue, Grants Entertainment 0.1% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 08% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Centre, High Street,
Croydon
Vue, Westfield Shopping 0.1% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.9% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Centre, Stratford Place,
Stratford
West End / Central London 1.1% 8 0.0% 0 05% 1 06% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 43% 5 11% 1 0.0% 0
Abroad 0.5% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 26% 3 0.0% 0
Cineworld, High Street, 0.7% 5 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 41% 5 0.0% 0
Bromley
Odeon Cinema, High Street,  0.4% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 23% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Beckenham
Odeon Cinema, TheWanuts 104% 71 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 5.0% 6 523% 65 0.8% 0
Shopping Centre,
Orpington
Weighted base: 686 54 114 101 74 49 115 125 54
Sample: 612 47 97 98 69 62 97 69 73
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Q38 Where do you or members of your household normally go to use a gym / healthclub / sports facility?
Excl. Nulls
Crook Log Leisure Centre, 175% 63 26.4% 6 10.9% 7 451% 28 331% 15 182% 5 38% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Brampton Road,
Bexleyheath
David Lloyd, Baugh Road, 55% 20 3.8% 1 0.0% 0 18% 1 83% 4 125% 3 182% 11 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Rectory Lane, Sidcup
Europa Gym, Vimy Way, 0.2% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 22% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Crayford
Gym Bexleyheath, 1.1% 4  0.0% 0 0.0% 0 09% 1 71% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Broadway, Bexleyheath
LA Fitness, Sandy Lane, 34% 12 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 195% 12 0.0% 0
Orpington
Reynolds Headlth & Fitness, 0.3% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 13% 1 22% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Bexleyheath
Strictly Bootcamp, Flamingo  0.3% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 15% 1 00% 0
Park, Chidehurst
Belvedere 1.1% 4 0.0% 0 6.8% 4  0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Bexley Village 2.5% 9 25.3% 6 11% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 47% 1 12% 1 0.0% 0 2.0% 0
Bexleyheath 124% 45 7.1% 2 266% 16 234% 15 13.9% 6 0.0% 0 9.6% 6 0.0% 0 3.0% 1
Blackfen 0.4% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 1.0% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 13% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Bromley 1.5% 5 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 45% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 53% 3 0.0% 0
Crayford 1.2% 4 0.0% 0 11% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 69% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 92% 2
Dartford 6.4% 23 0.0% 0 42% 2 0.9% 1 94% 4 19.0% 5 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 502% 11
Eltham 1.9% 7 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 1.3% 1 9.7% 6 0.0% 0
Erith 108% 39 21.8% 5 472% 28 1.0% 1 9.2% 4 24% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Greenwich 0.2% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 09% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Maidstone 1.4% 5 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 83% 5 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Orpington 72% 26 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 25% 1 393% 25 00% 0
Sidcup 108% 39 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 09% 1 24% 1 25.3% 6 454% 27 6.3% 4 0.0% 0
Swanley 0.7% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 25% 1 21% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 4.0% 1
Thamesmead 0.7% 2 17% 2 1.0% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Welling 0.7% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 28% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 14% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
West End / Central London 3.1% 11 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 85% 5 83% 4 22% 1 14% 1 15% 1 0.0% 0
Woolwich 0.4% 2 41% 1 10% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Bannatyne Health Club, 0.5% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 27% 2 0.0% 0
Sandy Lane, Orpington
Bexley Athletic Club, 0.3% 1 38% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Avenue Road, Erith
Bexley School of Dance, 0.6% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 33% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
School Lane, Welling
Birchwood Park Golf & 1.8% 7 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 22% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 27.6% 6
Country Club, Birchwood
Road, Wilmington,
Dartford
Cambridge City Centre 0.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 2.0% 0
Dagenham Town Centre 0.3% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 15% 1 0.0% 0
David Lloyd, Darenth Road,  1.1% 4 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 6.1% 4 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Dartford
MY P Fitness, Littleworth 0.6% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 33% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Business Centre, Stable
Lane, Bexley
Nuffield Hedlth Fitness & 0.3% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 15% 1 0.0% 0
Wellbeing Centre, Hayes
Lane, Bromley
Petts Wood Local Centre 0.2% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 1.3% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
The Spa, Beckenham Road, 0.7% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 45% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Beckenham
Walnuts Leisure Centre, 2.0% 7 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 11.3% 7 0.0% 0
Lych Gate Road,
Orpington,
Wilmington Village Centre 0.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 19% 0
Weighted base: 361 24 60 62 46 25 59 62 22
Sample: 289 20 51 45 37 29 43 32 32
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Q39 Where do you or members of your household normally go to visit the theatre, watch a concert or watch live music?
Excl. Nulls
Bexleyheath 0.6% 4  0.0% 0 0.9% 1 07% 1 0.0% 0 2.0% 1 0.0% 0 11% 1 0.8% 0
Bromley 36% 22 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 08% 1 0.0% 0 26% 3 209% 18 0.8% 0
Charlton 0.2% 1 16% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Crayford 0.3% 2 0.0% 0 06% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 20% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Dartford 26.1% 157 284% 17 334% 33 348% 28 186% 12 37.9% 20 21.0% 23 1.0% 1 462% 23
Eltham 0.3% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 14% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Erith 22% 13 59% 4 3.6% 4 0.7% 1 57% 4 1.0% 1 0.6% 1 0.0% 0 09% 0
Greenwich 4.0% 24 7.6% 5 82% 8 9.9% 8 0.0% 0 11% 1 14% 1 1.0% 1 0.9% 0
Northumberland Heath 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 06% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Welling 0.3% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 21% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
West End / Central London 61.1% 369 56.4% 34 50.3% 49 50.2% 40 68.9% 44 55.1% 30 73.0% 80 76.0% 66 50.4% 25
Woolwich 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 11% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Gravesend Town Centre 1.0% 6 0.0% 0 22% 2 0.0% 0 59% 4 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Manchester City Centre 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 11% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Whitworth Town Centre 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.7% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Weighted base: 604 61 98 80 64 54 110 87 51
Sample: 616 55 93 91 68 71 109 58 71
Q40 Where do you or members of your household normally go to a museum, gallery, or other place of historical / cultural interest?
Excl. Nulls
Belvedere 0.2% 1 15% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Bexleyheath 0.2% 1 0.0% 0 0.9% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 11% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Bromley 0.2% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 11% 1 0.0% 0
Crayford 0.3% 1 0.0% 0 14% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 11% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Dartford 0.6% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 11% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 6.4% 2
Eltham 0.3% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 11% 1 09% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Erith 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.8% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Greenwich 3.7% 18 51% 3 7.6% 5 11% 1 11% 1 13% 1 64% 5 0.0% 0 8.0% 3
Sidcup 0.6% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 33% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Welling 0.2% 1 1.8% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
West End/ Central London  92.1% 443 89.0% 49 86.8% 59 979% 52 989% 54 931% 44 886% 72 96.8% 83 842% 31
Abroad 0.5% 3 25% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.9% 1 00% 0 13% 0
Bressingham Village Centre  0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 11% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Chatham Town Centre 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.8% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Denmark Hill Local Centre 0.2% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 12% 1 0.0% 0
Dover Town Centre 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 08% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Margate Town Centre 0.2% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 1.0% 1 0.0% 0
Norwich City Centre 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 1.0% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Portsmouth City Centre 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 09% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Weighted base: 480 55 68 53 54 47 81 85 36
Sample: 448 48 62 60 49 59 73 48 49
Column %ges.
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Total Zonel Zone?2 Zone3 Zone4 Zoneb5 Zone6 Zone7 Zone8

Q41 What location (e.g. town centre, shopping centre, retail / leisure park) do you or members of your household normally go to for pub /
bar / nightclub / music venue?

Excl. Nulls
Belvedere 38% 18 342% 16 08% 1 07% 1 12% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Bexley Village 6.7% 31 0.0% 0 17% 1 22% 2 11% 1 49.6% 19 6.0% 4 0.0% 0 12.9% 5
Bexleyheath 241% 113 36.8% 17 47.1% 34 20.7% 16 39.5% 21 21.3% 8 10.2% 7 82% 6 7.7% 3
Blackfen 1.0% 5 00% 0 0.0% 0 08% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 61% 4 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Blackheath 1.8% 9 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 41% 3 76% 4 15% 1 11% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Bluewater, Greenhithe 1.4% 7 0.0% 0 17% 1 35% 3 23% 1 15% 1 12% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Bromley 3.6% 17 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 48% 3 0.0% 0 11% 1 17.6% 13 11% 0
Charlton 0.2% 1 2.0% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Crayford 30% 14 1.8% 1 56% 4 49% 4 2.0% 1 10.1% 4 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 12% 0
Dartford 5.2% 24 21% 1 47% 3 0.8% 1 11% 1 15% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 48.2% 18
Eltham 0.5% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 31% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Erith 1.3% 6 0.0% 0 85% 6 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Greenwich 1.2% 6 0.0% 0 0.8% 1 00% 0 5% 3 0.0% 0 27% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Lewisham 0.2% 1 18% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Northumberland Heath 0.7% 3 0.0% 0 41% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 11% 0
Orpington 28% 13 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 170% 13 12% 0
Sidcup 9.9% 46 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 6.4% 5 0.0% 0 15% 1 484% 33 95% 7 22% 1
Swanley 0.5% 2 0.0% 0 08% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 12% 1 23% 1
Thamesmead 0.4% 2 3% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Welling 57% 27 1.8% 1 17% 1 313% 24 00% 0 0.0% 0 11% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
West End / Central London 19.1% 90 7.6% 4 19.9% 14 23.8% 18 26.8% 14 10.0% 4 11.7% 8 285% 21 15.7% 6
Woolwich 0.4% 2 41% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Abroad 0.9% 4 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 1.0% 1 45% 3 0.0% 0
Barnehurst Town Centre 0.8% 4 0.0% 0 17% 1 0.0% 0 45% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Brentwood Town Centre 0.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 12% 0
Chislehurst District Centre 1.9% 9 21% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 20% 1 88% 7 0.0% 0
Dunston Village Centre 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 11% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Eynsford Village Centre 0.3% 1 00% 0 0.8% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 10% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0
Farningham Village Centre 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 1.0% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Kingston-upon-Thames 0.3% 1 18% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 15% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Local Centre

Manchester City Centre 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 16% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Petts Wood Local Centre 0.8% 4 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 48% 4 0.0% 0
Plumstead District Centre 0.1% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 07% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Sevenoaks Town Centre 0.2% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 12% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0
Tonbridge Town Centre 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 10% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Warmington Village Centre 0.4% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 54% 2
Westerham Town Centre 0.2% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 12% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0
Whitstable Town Centre 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 11% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Weighted base: 468 46 73 77 54 38 68 74 38
Sample: 445 40 65 76 54 43 75 44 48

Column %ges.
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Total Zonel Zone?2 Zone3 Zone4 Zoneb5 Zone6 Zone7 Zone8

Q42 What location (e.g. town centre, shopping centre, retail / leisure park) do you or members of your household normally go to for eating
out (e.g. cafés and restaurants)?

Excl. Nulls
Belvedere 13% 11 115% 10 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 07% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Bexley Village 56% 44 3.3% 3 27% 3 15% 2 12% 1 400% 25 3.0% 4  0.0% 0 11.0% 6
Bexleyheath 265% 209 415% 36 428% 50 340% 39 500% 46 7.1% 4 121% 17 50% 6 188% 10
Blackfen 13% 10 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 05% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 71% 10 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Blackheath 16% 13 0.0% 0 15% 2 24% 3 6.7% 6 0.0% 0 16% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Bluewater, Greenhithe 10.3% 81 52% 5 138% 16 22.8% 26 12.2% 11 13.0% 8 11% 2 0.8% 1 21.8% 12
Bromley 28% 22 1.0% 1 05% 1 18% 2 06% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 148% 18 0.7% 0
Charlton 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 05% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0
Crayford 42% 33 31% 3 98% 11 18% 2 0.9% 1 177% 11 1.0% 1 0.0% 0 6.0% 3
Dartford 29% 22 1.0% 1 25% 3 05% 1 25% 2 AT% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 231% 13
Eltham 0.8% 6 11% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 38% 5 00% 0 0.0% 0
Erith 12% 10 3.0% 3 6.0% 7 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Greenwich 0.7% 5 31% 3 05% 1 05% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 11% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
L akeside Shopping Centre, 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 08% 1 0.0% 0
Grays

Northumberland Heath 0.4% 3 0.0% 0 24% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Orpington 6.3% 50 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 05% 1 0.6% 1 0.0% 0 05% 1 396% 48 0.0% 0
Sidcup 109% 86 1.1% 1 05% 1 15% 2 0.9% 1 86% 5 516% 71 4.2% 5 16% 1
Swanley 0.3% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 05% 1 08% 1 16% 1
Thamesmead 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 1.0% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Welling 43% 34 33% 3 16% 2 199% 23 2.2% 2 14% 1 25% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
West End / Central London 12.0% 95 17.3% 15 11.4% 13 9.8% 11 18.3% 17 3.7% 2 10.0% 14 13.0% 16 11.2% 6
Woolwich 0.1% 1 11% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Abbey Wood Local Centre 0.1% 1 11% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 00% 0 0.0% 0
Abroad 0.1% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 05% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0
Barnehurst Town Centre 0.2% 2 0.0% 0 06% 1 0.0% 0 13% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 00% 0 0.0% 0
Cambridge City Centre 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 07% 1 0.0% 0
Chatham Town Centre 0.1% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.9% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Chislehurst District Centre 23% 18 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.6% 1 0.0% 0 21% 3 119% 14 0.0% 0
Crawley Town Centre 0.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 00% 0 0.9% 0
Dunton Green Village Centre  0.1% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 05% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0
Epping Town Centre 0.3% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 18% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Eynsford Village Centre 0.2% 1 10% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 00% 0 0.7% 0
Faversham Town Centre 0.1% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 06% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Gravesend Town Centre 0.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.7% 0
Petts Wood Local Centre 0.8% 6 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 50% 6 0.0% 0
Rochester Town Centre 0.2% 2 11% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 10% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Sevenoaks Town Centre 0.7% 6 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.9% 1 05% 1 34% 4 0.9% 0
Southall Local Centre 0.5% 4 0.0% 0 35% 4 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 00% 0 0.0% 0
Warmington Village Centre 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.7% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Whitstable Town Centre 0.1% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 06% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Wilmington Village Centre 0.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 00% 0 0.9% 0
Weighted base: 788 87 117 116 92 62 137 122 56
Sample: 763 84 115 111 87 7 136 76 7

Column %ges.
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Total Zonel Zone?2 Zone3 Zone4 Zone5 Zone6 Zone7 Zone8
Q43 Where do you or members of your household normally go for family entertainment?
Excl. Nulls
Centre Parcs, Elveden 1.7% 6 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 1.0% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 13.4% 6 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Forest, Brandon
Hollywood Bowl, Crawley 0.2% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 20% 1 00% 0
Avenug, Crawley
Hollywood Bowl, The Mast 0.4% 1 0.0% 0 09% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 18% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Leisure Park, Surrey
Quays
Orpington Palace Superbowl, 7.2% 26 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 18% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 587% 25 0.0% 0
Homefield Rise,Orpington
Pavillion Leisure Centre, The  0.8% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 6.6% 3 0.0% 0
Glades, Kentish Way,
Bromley
Tenpin Bowling, Albion 70.0% 254 665% 20 76.0% 50 90.8% 59 70.4% 40 90.6% 37 69.0% 29 14.2% 6 655% 13
Road, Bexleyheath
West End / Central London 6.9% 25 34% 1 10.4% 7 08% 1 46% 3 0.0% 0 12.2% 5 14.2% 6 14.6% 3
AMF Bowling, Imperial 1.3% 5 34% 1 0.0% 0 09% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 21% 1 12.0% 2
Business Park, Thames
Way, Gravesend
Bexley Village Centre 27% 10 20.6% 6 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 50% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 7.9% 2
Bluewater, Greenhithe 32% 11 0.0% 0 42% 3 32% 2 10.4% 6 0.0% 0 18% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Crayford Stadium, Stadium 0.5% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 08% 1 1.0% 1 14% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Way, Crayford, Dartford
Danson Park, Bexleyheath 0.2% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 19% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Dartford Town Centre 0.8% 3 0.0% 0 42% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Erith Town Centre 1.0% 4 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 6.8% 4 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Hampton Court Ice Rink, 0.2% 1 29% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
High Street,
Kingston-upon-Thames
Hollywood Bowl, Medway 2.1% 8 34% 1 33% 2 0.0% 0 6.8% 4 15% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Valley Leisure Park,
Chariot Way, Rochester
Orpington Town Centre 0.3% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 21% 1 0.0% 0
Play Islands, Simmonds 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 08% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Road, Canterbury
Russell Park, Long Lane, 0.2% 1 0.0% 0 09% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Bexleyheath
Sevenoaks Town Centre 0.2% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1.5% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Weighted base: 363 30 66 65 56 41 12 43 20
Sample: 280 20 46 50 44 40 35 24 21
Column %ges.
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Total Zonel Zone2 Zone3 Zone4 Zoneb Zone 6 Zone7 Zone8
Q44 Where do you or members of your household normally go for other leisure activities not mentioned?
Excl. Nulls

Belvedere 0.2% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 19% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Bexley Village 4.2% 10 57% 2 27% 1 0.0% 0 3.9% 1 22.0% 4 25% 1 0.0% 0 51% 1
Bexleyheath 195% 45 282% 9 20.2% 9 20.7% 7 4.0% 12 62% 1 20.6% 7  0.0% 0 2% 0
Blackfen 0.3% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 25% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Blackheath 1.1% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 61% 2 0.0% 0 31% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Bluewater, Greenhithe 6.4% 15 2.8% 1 20.3% 9 0.0% 0 94% 3 0.0% 0 82% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Bromley 1.7% 4  0.0% 0 0.0% 0 17% 1 0.0% 0 31% 1 0.0% 0 10.0% 3 0.0% 0
Charlton 1.5% 4  0.0% 0 15% 1 61% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 31% 1 0.0% 0
Crayford 3.5% 8 28% 1 15% 1 17% 1 19% 1 6.4% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 25.4% 4
Dartford 6.0% 14 55% 2 43% 2 0.0% 0 22% 1 9.7% 2 21% 1 0.0% 0 43.5% 7
Eltham 2.8% 6 3.2% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 6.5% 2 11.9% 3 0.0% 0
Erith 80% 18 12.0% 4 251% 11 1.8% 1 94% 3 33% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Greenwich 0.6% 1 28% 1 0.0% 0 18% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
L akeside Shopping Centre, 0.3% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 23% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Grays
Lewisham 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
New Eltham 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Northumberland Heath 1.5% 3 0.0% 0 65% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 31% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Orpington 84% 19 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 74% 2 0.0% 0 6.7% 2 548% 15 0.0% 0
Sidcup 9.8% 23 19.8% 6 1.3% 1 11.2% 4 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 36.1% 12 0.0% 0 29% 0
Swanley 1.5% 3 0.0% 0 13% 1 32% 1 41% 1 31% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Thamesmead 0.2% 1 0.0% 0 13% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Welling 55% 13 28% 1 0.0% 0 22.9% 8 7.4% 2 11.0% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
West End / Central London 5.4% 12 32% 1 44% 2 54% 2 20% 1 31% 1 44% 1 16.9% 5 29% 0
Westfield Shepherds Bush 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Westfield Stratford 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Woolwich 1.5% 4  3.0% 1 0.0% 0 61% 2 2.0% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Other 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Abbey Wood Local Centre 0.6% 1 28% 1 0.0% 0 18% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Abroad 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Ashford Town Centre 0.2% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 28% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Barnehurst Town Centre 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Basildon Town Centre 0.4% 1 28% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Biggin Hill Town Centre 0.2% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 28% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Brentwood Town Centre 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Cambridge City Centre 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Chatham Town Centre 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Chidlehurst District Centre 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Crawley Town Centre 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Dover Town Centre 0.2% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 27% 0
Dunston Village Centre 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Dunton Green Village Centre  0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Edenbridge Town Centre 0.2% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 17% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Epping Town Centre 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Eynsford Village Centre 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Farningham Village Centre 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Faversham Town Centre 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Fawkham Village Centre 0.2% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 31% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Gillingham Town Centre 0.5% 1 0.0% 0 15% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 25% 0
Gravesend Town Centre 1.2% 3 0.0% 0 51% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 31% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Hastings Town Centre 0.7% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 9.6% 2
Kingsnorth Village Centre 0.2% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 16% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Kingston-upon-Thames 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Local Centre
Maidstone Town Centre 2.4% 6 0.0% 0 13% 1 61% 2 0.0% 0 11.0% 2 0.0% 0 33% 1 0.0% 0
Manchester City Centre 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Northfleet Town Centre 0.3% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 23% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Petts Wood Local Centre 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Plumstead District Centre 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Rochester Town Centre 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Sevenoaks Town Centre 0.3% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 22% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Shooter's Hill Local Centre 0.4% 1 28% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Southall Local Centre 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Tonbridge Town Centre 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Waltham Abbey Town 0.3% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 25% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Centre
Warmington Village Centre 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Watford Town Centre 0.3% 1 00% 0 14% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
West Malling Town Centre 0.3% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 33% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Westerham Town Centre 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Whitstable Town Centre 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Column %ges.

010518

NEMS market research



by Zone- Filtered BeXIQy Retail CapaCIty StUdy 2018 Page 149
Weighted: For Carter Jonas May 2018
Total Zonel Zone?2 Zone3 Zone4 Zone5 Zone6 Zone7 Zone8

Wilmington Village Centre 0.7% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 34% 1 0.0% 0 27% 0

Windsor Town Centre 0.2% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 2.0% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

(Don’t know / varies) 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

(Don't do this activity) 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Weighted base: 231 31 43 34 28 19 33 28 17

Sample: 238 28 38 41 28 22 35 22 24

Q45 What improvements could be made to leisure offer in the Borough that would make you visit / partake in leisure activities more often?

[MR/PR]

A casino 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

A swimming pool 27% 27 16% 2 0.8% 1 22% 3 25% 3 2% 2 22% 4 62% 10 3.0% 2

A theatre 0.8% 8 0.0% 0 21% 3 17% 2 11% 1 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 13% 1

A new multi-screen cinema 22% 22 1.6% 2 2.0% 3 44% 6 19% 2 0.0% 0 46% 8 0.0% 0 13% 1

An art house cinema 0.4% 4  0.0% 0 04% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 19% 3 0.0% 0 0.7% 0

Bingo 0.4% 4 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 21% 3 0.0% 0

Cheaper prices 48% 48 6.6% 8 93% 14 89% 13 41% 4 16% 1 31% 6 13% 2 0.0% 0

Improved accessby footand  0.8% 8 0.7% 1 35% 5 0.0% 0 05% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.6% 1 00% 0
cycle

Improved public transport 0.2% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 05% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.6% 1 0.0% 0

Improved security / CCTV 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Improved street furniture 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Improvementsin the built 0.3% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 1.4% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
environment

More/ better car parking 10% 10 0.8% 1 29% 4  0.0% 0 0.0% 0 27% 2 0.9% 2 0.6% 1 0.0% 0

More/ better cultural 0.8% 8 0.0% 0 27% 4 3.0% 4 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
facilities

More/ better dissbled access  0.4% 4 17% 2 04% 1 08% 1 05% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

More/ better health clubs/ 0.9% 9 0.7% 1 04% 1 26% 4 1.0% 1 16% 1 08% 1 0.0% 0 07% 0
gyms

More/ better policing 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

More/ better public houses 0.2% 2 0.0% 0 08% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

More / better seats 0.1% 1 07% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

More/ better signpostingand ~ 0.6% 6 0.8% 1 0.0% 0 04% 1 05% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 27% 4 0.0% 0
information

More better parks/ green 19% 19 23% 3 04% 1 12% 2 64% 7 14% 1 12% 2 0.0% 0 6.1% 4
spaces

More for children 7.1% 71  4.6% 5 7.7% 12 8.6% 12 19.9% 21 85% 6 2.0% 4 3.3% 5 7.7% 5

More local sports & 4.0% 40 31% 4 26% 4 9.3% 13 3.6% 4  0.0% 0 43% 8 4.4% 7 14% 1
recreation facilities

More nightclubs 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

More pavement cafés 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.8% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.7% 0

More quality restaurants 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.8% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.7% 0

More street cleaning 0.5% 5 07% 1 04% 1 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 15% 2 07% 0

Provision of public toilets 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Ten-pin bowling 0.6% 6 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 31% 6 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Other 45% 45 32% 4 64% 10 34% 5 3.0% 3 92% 7 60% 11 17% 3 43% 3

A socid club/ community 0.4% 4 14% 2 04% 1 0.0% 0 05% 1 00% 0 0.8% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
centre for older people

Anicerink 20% 20 0.0% 0 23% 3 22% 3 6.1% 6 0.0% 0 37% 7 0.0% 0 06% 0

Better maintenance of green 0.2% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 05% 1 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.6% 0
spaces

Less traffic congestion / 0.4% 4 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 1.0% 1 11% 1 04% 1 06% 1 0.0% 0
improved road structures

More activities/ facilitiesfor  25% 25 3.1% 4 19% 3 23% 3 56% 6 15% 1 09% 2 38% 6 1.0% 1
children / teenagers

More arts and craft fairs/ 0.3% 3 08% 1 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.6% 1 00% 0
markets

More family events/ 0.6% 6 0.0% 0 15% 2 0.0% 0 19% 2 27% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
entertainment

More variety of leisure 0.8% 8 25% 3 04% 1 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 0.0% 0 4.4% 3
facilitiesin general

New / improved leisure 12% 12 16% 2 0.0% 0 26% 4  0.0% 0 0.0% 0 04% 1 38% 6 0.0% 0
centre

(Nothing) 59.4% 594 67.7% 80 57.2% 87 51.0% 73 474% 50 628% 48 64.0% 116 60.0% 95 68.4% 45

(Don't do leisure activities) 3.0% 30 3.0% 4 3.4% 5 0.7% 1 14% 1 38% 3 50% 9 45% 7 0.0% 0

(Don’t know) 39% 39 31% 4 2.9% 4 57% 8 22% 2 45% 3 31% 6 62% 10 33% 2

Weighted base: 1001 119 151 144 106 76 181 159 66

Sample: 1001 118 152 144 106 100 181 100 100
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GEN Gender of respondent:
Male 31.8% 319 312% 37 291% 44 29.0% 42 384% 41 268% 20 286% 52 385% 61 334% 22
Female 68.2% 682 688% 82 709% 107 71.0% 102 61.7% 65 732% 55 71.4% 129 615% 97 66.6% 44
Weighted base: 1001 119 151 144 106 76 181 159 66
Sample: 1001 118 152 144 106 100 181 100 100
AGE Can | ask how old you are please?
18-24 6.7% 67 5.1% 6 54% 8 13.8% 20 3.6% 4 11% 1 27% 5 94% 15 13.2% 9
25-34 16.0% 161 5.1% 6 16.1% 24 19.7% 28 17.9% 19 7.2% 5 13.6% 25 27.7% 44 13.2% 9
35-44 182% 183 0.0% 0 276% 42 200% 29 331% 35 27.0% 20 133% 24 146% 23 143% 9
45-54 16.6% 166 11.6% 14 19.0% 29 20.3% 29 17.3% 18 26.3% 20 13.1% 24 11.6% 18 20.6% 14
55-64 14.8% 148 22.7% 27 10.5% 16 11.2% 16 12.9% 14 20.3% 15 16.0% 29 15.7% 25 9.4% 6
65+ 23.1% 231 49.6% 59 18.4% 28 12.6% 18 135% 14 18.1% 14 31.2% 57 16.6% 26 23.4% 16
(Refused) 46% 46 59% 7 31% 5 24% 3 16% 2 0.0% 0 99% 18 4.4% 7 6.0% 4
Weighted base: 1001 119 151 144 106 76 181 159 66
Sample: 1001 118 152 144 106 100 181 100 100
EMP Which of the following best describes the chief wage earner of your household's current employment situation?
Working full time 509% 509 27.9% 33 619% 94 59.7% 86 683% 72 60.8% 46 369% 67 50.7% 80 47.6% 32
Working part time 7.0% 70 7.3% 9 7.8% 12 14.6% 21 47% 5 24% 2 8.0% 14 3.3% 5 37% 2
Unemployed 0.4% 4 25% 3 08% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Retired 24.8% 248 51.9% 61 20.0% 30 14.4% 21 13.9% 15 23.5% 18 32.2% 58 18.2% 29 24.4% 16
A housewife 17% 17 0.8% 1 04% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 08% 1 0.9% 2 86% 14 0.0% 0
A student 0.2% 2 0.0% 0 0.8% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.8% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Self employed 51% 51 1.6% 2 04% 1 29% 4 6.3% 7 8.0% 6 6.6% 12 7.7% 12 11.3% 7
Sick / disabled 12% 12 0.7% 1 28% 4 0.8% 1 3.6% 4 08% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 14% 1
Other 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
(Refused) 87% 87 7.5% 9 51% 8 76% 11 33% 3 3.0% 2 154% 28 115% 18 11.7% 8
Weighted base: 1001 119 151 144 106 76 181 159 66
Sample: 1001 118 152 144 106 100 181 100 100
HOM How many people live in your home including yourself and children?
One 12.6% 126 23.9% 28 11.2% 17 8.6% 12 47% 5 11.0% 8 14.4% 26 14.4% 23 10.3% 7
Two 26.1% 261 437% 52 257% 39 200% 29 25.0% 26 208% 16 288% 52 182% 29 282% 19
Three 145% 145 95% 11 11.6% 18 17.5% 25 22.6% 24 19.4% 15 11.5% 21 16.7% 26 7.7% 5
Four 27.9% 279 9.8% 12 353% 53 34.5% 50 29.9% 32 31L.7% 24 24.7% 45 29.5% 47 26.3% 17
Five 7.3% 73 32% 4 74% 11 10.1% 15 11.6% 12 58% 4 38% 7 8.6% 14 10.1% 7
Six 3.1% 31 15% 2 2% 4 3.0% 4 1.9% 2 172% 5 31% 6 4.4% 7 0.7% 0
Seven or more 0.1% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.6% 1 0.0% 0
(Refused) 83% 83 83% 10 58% 9 62% 9 43% 5 42% 3 137% 25 77% 12 168% 11
Weighted base: 1001 119 151 144 106 76 181 159 66
Sample: 1001 118 152 144 106 100 181 100 100
ADU How many adults aged 16 years and over, including yourself, live in your household?
One 145% 145 23.9% 28 12.0% 18 11.3% 16 52% 6 15.2% 11 16.6% 30 18.2% 29 10.3% 7
Two 454% 455 46.1% 55 453% 69 416% 60 60.9% 64 53.7% 41 469% 85 32.7% 52 448% 30
Three 16.0% 160 15.4% 18 16.8% 25 20.1% 29 13.7% 15 14.5% 11 11.9% 22 19.5% 31 14.1% 9
Four or more 158% 158 6.3% 7 201% 30 208% 30 158% 17 12.5% 9 109% 20 21.9% 35 141% 9
(Refused) 83% 83 83% 10 58% 9 62% 9 43% 5 42% 3 137% 25 77% 12 168% 11
Weighted base: 1001 119 151 144 106 76 181 159 66
Sample: 1001 118 152 144 106 100 181 100 100
CHI How many children aged 15 years and under, live in your household?
None 586% 586 786% 93 589% 89 615% 89 415% 44 465% 35 61.6% 111 575% 91 50.8% 34
One 11.6% 116 9.9% 12 11.5% 17 8.9% 13 25.7% 27 13.2% 10 3.7% 7 10.9% 17 18.9% 13
Two 171% 171 24% 3 20.8% 32 17.1% 25 24.0% 25 28.8% 22 16.4% 30 17.4% 28 11.2% 7
Three 30% 30 0.8% 1 29% 4 6.3% 9 39% 4 58% 4 15% 3 21% 3 24% 2
Four or more 1.4% 14 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.6% 1 15% 1 31% 6 3.8% 6 0.0% 0
(Refused) 8.4% 84 83% 10 58% 9 6.2% 9 43% 5 42% 3 13.7% 25 8.2% 13 16.8% 11
Weighted base: 1001 119 151 144 106 76 181 159 66
Sample: 1001 118 152 144 106 100 181 100 100
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CAR How many cars does your household own or have the use of?
None 10.0% 100 18.3% 22 13.2% 20 5.3% 8 15% 2 76% 6 91% 16 15.0% 24 44% 3
One 36.0% 360 422% 50 32.8% 50 26.7% 38 435% 46 343% 26 391% 71 39.0% 62 26.4% 18
Two 314% 315 26.5% 31 33.0% 50 41.1% 59 34.1% 36 40.4% 31 28.3% 51 20.6% 33 35.8% 24
Three or more 144% 144 A47% 6 15.2% 23 20.6% 30 16.1% 17 12.8% 10 10.3% 19 17.2% 27 20.5% 14
(Refused) 82% 82 83% 10 57% 9 62% 9 48% 5 48% 4 133% 24 82% 13 13.0% 9
Weighted base: 1001 119 151 144 106 76 181 159 66
Sample: 1001 118 152 144 106 100 181 100 100
INC Approximately what is your total household income?
£0 - £15,000 51% 51 132% 16 7.0% 11 2.0% 3 05% 1 37% 3 55% 10 34% 5 52% 3
£15,001 - £20,000 22% 22 22% 3 04% 1 15% 2 1% 2 2.3% 2 2.0% 4 55% 9 12% 1
£20,001 - £30,000 40% 40 89% 11 3.9% 6 4.0% 6 4.1% 4 28% 2 3.6% 7 18% 3 26% 2
£30,001 - £40,000 44% 44 52% 6 4.6% 7 55% 8 32% 3 46% 3 56% 10 12% 2 6.7% 4
£40,001 - £50,000 3.8% 38 0.7% 1 2.0% 3 24% 3 71% 8 92% 7 58% 11 1.7% 3 47% 3
£50,001 - £60,000 44% 44 1.3% 9 62% 9 38% 6 10.0% 11 5.0% 4 23% 4  0.0% 0 24% 2
£60,001 - £70,000 2.7% 27 0.8% 1 27% 4 1.6% 2 175% 8 23% 2 35% 6 12% 2 1% 1
£70,001 - £80,000 2.7% 27 59% 7 21% 3 47% 7 25% 3 34% 3 12% 2 12% 2 0.7% 0
£80,001 - £90,000 10% 10 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.8% 1 6.9% 7 0.8% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 13% 1
£90,001 - £100,000 12% 12 0.7% 1 04% 1 37% 5 11% 1 23% 2 16% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
£100,001 - £150,000 34% 34 0.0% 0 0.8% 1 45% 6 58% 6 155% 12 3.6% 6 0.6% 1 2.0% 1
£150,001+ 18% 18 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 22% 3 0.0% 0 0.8% 1 04% 1 65% 10 44% 3
(Don't know / refused) 634% 634 551% 65 70.0% 106 63.3% 91 496% 52 474% 36 64.9% 117 76.9% 122 66.7% 44
Weighted base: 1001 119 151 144 106 76 181 159 66
Sample: 1001 118 152 144 106 100 181 100 100
FUT Would you be willing to be recontacted for future quality control purposes?
Yes 59.8% 599 61.8% 73 61.8% 93 66.7% 96 705% 75 653% 49 522% 94 53.0% 84 50.7% 34
No 402% 402 382% 45 382% 58 333% 48 295% 31 34.7% 26 47.8% 86 47.0% 74 493% 33
Weighted base: 1001 119 151 144 106 76 181 159 66
Sample: 1001 118 152 144 106 100 181 100 100
WRD Ward:
Belvedere 46% 46 387% 46 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Thamesmead East 27% 27 23.0% 27 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Lesnes Abbey 45% 45 382% 45 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
North End 26% 26 0.0% 0 171% 26 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Erith 27% 27 0.0% 0 181% 27 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Northumberland Heath 6.0% 60 0.0% 0 396% 60 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Colyers 38% 38 0.0% 0 251% 38 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Falconwood and Welling 17% 17 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 11.7% 17 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
East Wickham 14% 14 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 97% 14 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Danson Park 40% 40 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 281% 40 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
St Michael's 73% 73 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 506% 73 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Christchurch 26% 26 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 246% 26 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Brampton 31% 31 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 29.1% 31 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Barnehurst 49% 49 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 462% 49 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
St Mary's 46% 46 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 605% 46 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Crayford 30% 30 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 395% 30 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Longlands 21% 21 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 114% 21 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Blackfen and Lamorbey 38% 38 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 208% 38 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Cray Meadows 46% 46 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 252% 46 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Sidcup 28% 28 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 157% 28 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Blendon and Penhill 49% 49 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 269% 49 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Chislehurst 49% 49 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 312% 49 0.0% 0
Cray Valley West 38% 38 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 242% 38 0.0% 0
Cray Valley East 71% 71 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 447% 71 0.0% 0
Joydens Wood 25% 25 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 37.3% 25
Heath 25% 25 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 373% 25
West Hill 17% 17 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 254% 17
Weighted base: 1001 119 151 144 106 76 181 159 66
Sample: 1001 118 152 144 106 100 181 100 100
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Total Zonel Zone2 Zone3 Zone4 Zoneb Zone 6 Zone7 Zone8

QUOTA Zone

Zonel 11.8% 119100.0% 119 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Zone 2 151% 151 0.0% 0100.0% 151 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Zone 3 14.4% 144 0.0% 0 0.0% 0100.0% 144 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Zone 4 106% 106 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0100.0% 106 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Zone5 76% 76 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0100.0% 76 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Zone 6 181% 181 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0100.0% 181 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Zone7 158% 159 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0100.0% 159 0.0% 0
Zone 8 6.6% 66 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0100.0% 66
Weighted base: 1001 119 151 144 106 76 181 159 66
Sample: 1001 118 152 144 106 100 181 100 100
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Appendix 3:
Other Responses — Summary Counts



Bexley Retail Capacity Study 2018
For Carter Jonas
‘Other’ Responses

Q02 Whenyou visit (STORE/LOCATION MENTIONED AT QO01) for your main food
shopping, do you combine your shopping with other activities (for example non-food
shopping, leisure / entertainment, visiting restaur ants, bars, banks, etc.)?

Yes - car wash

Yes - auction

Yes- church

Yes - dog walking

Yes - medical appointments
Yes - recycling

Yes - ten-pin bowling

Y es - vigiting the cemetery

PR RRPRERRRERN

Total

(o]

Q20 What doyou like about Bexleyheath Town Centre?

Good pricesin shops

Has alarge Boots store

Has a Robert Dyas store
Has an Asda supermarket
Easy access generally

Good customer service
Good events at the library
Good hairdressers

Has a bingo hall

Has abowling alley

Has a River Idand store

Has a Sainsbury's supermarket
Improvements are well done
New homes

PR RPRRPRRPRERRREPRERERNNNDN

Total

[EEN
(o]

154



Q21 What doyou didike about Bexleyheath Town Centre?

Bad reputation 1
Being fined for throwing a cigarette on the floor and there’ s no
warning signage

Expensive coffee shops

Inferior to Bluewater

Morley’ s department store

Music istoo loud in the Broadway shopping centre
No Debenhams store

No Next store any more

No Waitrose supermarket

No free parking

No wool shops

Not enough leisure facilities

Parking charges on Sundays

Roadworks taking too long to compl ete

Shop rents/ ratestoo high

Too far from home

Too many cafés

Too many mobile phone shops

Too many people smoking

Too many shopsfor children

Too many yellow lines

Underground parking

[EEN

PR RRPRRPRRRPRRRPRERRPRERRRERR

Total 22

Q22 What improvementsto the mix of town centre uses(e.g. retail, leisure, per sonal services,
professional services etc.) would encourage you to visit Bexleyheath Town Centremore
often?

Open aNext store

A larger department store

Cheaper coffee shops

Cheaper leisurefacilities (e.g. gyms)
Fewer charity shops

Fewer petrol stations

Fill the vacant shops

Less cafés/ coffee shops

M odernise the cinema

Open aB&M store

Open aHalfords store

Open alarger Marks & Spencer store
Open aWilko store

Open aZarastore

Reduce shop rents/ rates

Stop loud music playing in shops

RPRRRRPRRRPRRERRPRRERREN

Total

[EEN
~

155



Q23 Looking at the quality of thetown centre's physical environment (including the public
realm, transport access, etc.), what improvementswould encourage you to visit Bexleyheath
Town Centre more often?

Finish the roadworks

A new taxi rank

Better access by train

Better access for bicycles

Better accessin general

Better lighting in the Broadway shopping centre
Cheaper taxi fares

Improve the Broadway shopping centre
Install traffic lights near the bowling alley
Less police presence

More litter bins

More petrol stations

More smoking areas

More street entertainment

Repair potholes

PR RRPRRPRERRRPRERRRRERRREN

Total 16

Q24 What improvementsfor placesto eat out (e.g. restaurantsand cafés) would encourage you
to visit Bexleyheath in the evening?

Better / later access by public transport
Open a Pizza Hut restaurant

Fewer cafés and restaurants

Longer opening hours of cafés and restaurants
More availability / more bookings
More Hald restaurants

More vegetarian caf és and restaurants
Open aNando’ s restaurant

Open aThai restaurant

Open a Wagamama s restaurant

Open an Efes restaurant

RPRRPRRPRREPRRPRPEPERELNN

Total

[EEN
w

156



Q25 What improvementsfor drinking out (e.g. bars, pubs, nightclubs) and other night time
venues would encour age you to visit Bexleyheath in the evening?

Cheaper bars and pubs

Lesstrouble/ anti-social behaviour at bars and pubs
More family-orientated bars and pubs
Morelive musicin bars and pubs

More outdoor seating / beer gardens

Better / later public transport

Better evening policing around bars and pubs
Fewer bars and pubs

Longer / later opening hours

More/ better nightclubs

More bars and pubs for the older people
More parking outside bars and pubs
Moretraditional bars and pubs

PR RPRRPRRPRRPERPNNMNNN

Total 18

Q26 What other improvementsto Bexleyheath's evening leisur e offer would encour age you visit
the Town Centre more often during the evening?

More disabled-friendly activities/ events/ facilities
More evening leisure facilities - a swimming pool
Cheaper pricesin genera

Cheaper shops

Clamp down on underage drinking

Cleaner parks (e.g. Martens Grove Park)

Evening street market

Improve/ refurbish the cinema

Improved nightlife generally

Install alift in the bowling alley

Lower prices generally

M odernise the cinema

More/ better advertising

More/ better nightclubs

More evening leisure facilities - leisure centre (swimming pool,
gym etc.)

More evening leisure facilities - live music

More evening leisure facilities for families

More green space

More seasond events (e.g. barbecuein summer)
Reduce evening traffic congestion

RPRRPRRRPRRRPREPRREPREPRELNN

Y el

Total

N
N
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C29 What do you like about Crayford District Centre?

Has everything | need
Easy to get to by train
Generally improving all thetime 1

=N

Total 4
C30 What doyou didike about Crayford District Centre?

Roads are too busy to cross
Roads flood when it rains
Badly-designed one-way system
Badly-designed retail park

Dirty / littered streets
McDonald's drive-through
Narrow streets

Not enough investment in general
Not enough leisure provision
Too many cafés

Too busy / crowded

RPRPRRPRRRPRRREPENDN

Total 13

C31 What improvementsto the mix of town centre uses (e.g. retail, leisure, personal services,
professional services etc.) would encourage you to visit Crayford District Centre more
often?

Open aMarks & Spencer store

Fewer takeaway restaurants

Fill the vacant shops

Moreleisurefacilities / activitiesfor children

PR RN

Total 5

C32 Looking at the quality of the town centre's physical environment (including the public
realm, transport access etc.), what improvements would encour age you to visit Crayford
District Centre mor e often?

Better road layout

Improve road surfaces (e.g. repair potholes)
Stop building flats

More litter bins

Reduce street parking

Turn the fountains on

P EFEPEFEDNNDN

Total 9
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C34 What improvementsfor drinking out (e.g. bars, pubs, nightclubs) and other night time
venues would encour age you to visit Crayford in the evening?

More bars and pubs with smoking areas 1
Total 1

C35 What other improvementsto Crayford'sevening leisure offer would encourage you visit the
town centre more often during the evening time?

Cleaner / more attractive environment

More evening classes (e.g. pottery and painting)
More evening leisure facilities - a swimming pool
More evening leisure facilities for older children

N

Total 4
E29 What doyou like about Erith District Centre?

Familiarity

Friendly people/ aamosphere
Good disabled access

Good |eisure centre

Good range of charity shops
Has a Morrisons supermarket
Has the Erith Playhouse theatre
Undercover / indoor shops

RPRRPRRRPRRRR

Total

(0]

E30 What do you dislike about Erith District Centre?

Complicated parking ticket system
Feelsunsafe/ people loitering in groups
Poor / unfriendly atmosphere

Too small

Security gates closetoo early

Too many homeless people

Too many houses being built

Too many pigeons

P EFRPEFEPENNNDN

[EEN
N

Total

159



E31 What improvementsto the mix of town centre uses (e.g. retail, leisure, personal services,
professional services etc.) would encourage you to visit Erith District Centre more often?

Bring back the market

Open aLidl supermarket

Open a Primark store

Open a Sports Direct store

Open an Aldi supermarket

Open an M& S Simply Food supermarket

PR RREN

Total 7

E32 Looking at the quality of thetown centre's physical environment (including the public
realm, transport access etc.), what improvements would encour age you to visit Erith
District Centre more often?

A complete refurbishment

Ban smoking in the town centre

Better atmaosphere

Improve the general layout

Stop building properties, which adds to the parking problem
Utilise the empty spaces

PR RRPE R

Total 6

E33 What improvementsfor placesto eat out (e.g. restaurants and cafés) would encour age you
tovisit Erith in the evening?

Lower prices/ better dealsin restaurants 1
Open aNando's restaurant 1
Total 2

E35 What other improvementsto Erith's evening leisure offer would encour age you visit the
town centre mor e often during the evening time?

More evening leisure activitiesin genera
Cheaper gym memberships
Council-funded activities for children
More family entertainment

More green spaces

Open aNando's restaurant

PR RREN

Total 7

160



S29  What do you like about Sidcup District Centre?

Familiarity

Free parking

Good opticians

Good range of charity shops

Has anail bar

Has an Iceland supermarket

Has everything | need

Pedestrianised streets

Pleasant / friendly atmosphere

Road has been rai sed, which helps when crossing the road

PR RRRPRERRREREN

Total

[EEN
[N

S30  What do you dislike about Sidcup District Centre?

Too many banks

Unsafe/ lack of security

Dirty / untidy

Narrow high street

No road markings

Poor disabled parking facilities

Too many permit -holders parking bays

PR RRRERNN

Total 9

S31  What improvementsto the mix of town centre uses (e.g. retail, leisure, personal services,
professional services etc.) would encourage you to visit Sidcup District Centre more often?

More/ better markets
Open acinema

Fewer cheap shops
Fewer hairdressers
Fewer restaurants

Fill the vacant shops
Improvethe library
Lower shop rents/ rates
Open a department store
Open aWilko store

PR RRPRRPRRERNN

[EEN
N

Total
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S32  Looking at the quality of the town centre's physical environment (including the public
realm, transport access etc.), what improvements would encour age you to visit Sidcup
District Centre more often?

Reduce traffic congestion
Better access by train
Better atmaosphere

Fill the vacant shops

More/ better road markings
Wider pavements

PR RREN

Total 7

S33  What improvementsfor placesto eat out (e.g. restaurants and cafés) would encour age you
tovisit Sidcup in the evening?

Open aNando's restaurant 2
More vegetarian cafés and restaurants 1
Open aThai restaurant 1
Open a Zizzi restaurant 1
Total 5

S34  What improvementsfor drinking out (e.g. bars, pubs, nightclubs) and other night time
venues would encour age you to visit Sidcup in the evening?

More beer gardens in pubs 2
Better atmosphere / ambience in bars and pubs 1
Longer opening hours 1
Total 4

S35  What other improvementsto Sidcup's evening leisur e offer would encour age you visit the
town centre mor e often during the evening time?

Better advertising / promotion of events

More evening leisure facilities - alibrary

More evening leisure facilities - abowling alley
More evening leisure facilities for young people
More evening leisure facilitiesin general

PR R R

Total 5

162



W29 What doyou like about Welling District Centre?

Has a Tesco supermarket
Closeto London
Familiarity

Good dog groomers

Good range of supermarkets

PR R RN

Total 6
W30 What doyou dislike about Welling District Centre?

Undesirable clientele

Limited range of booksin the library
Not enough bars/ pubs

Poor layout / shops too spread out
Too many restaurants

Too many supermarkets
Unattractive / rundown

PR RREREN

Total 8

W31 What improvementsto the mix of town centre uses (e.g. retail, leisure, per sonal services,
professional services etc.) would encourage you to visit Welling District Centre mor e often?

Introduce afarmers market 1
Open a Debenhams store 1
Open aNext store 1
Total 3

W32 Looking at the quality of thetown centre's physical environment (including the public
realm, transport access etc.), what improvements would encour age you to visit Welling
District Centre more often?

Reduce shop rents/ rates 2
Improve traffic lights system 1
Total 3

W33 What improvementsfor placesto eat out (e.g. restaurantsand cafés) would encour age you
tovisit Welling in the evening?

More pavement cafés and restaurants 1
Open another Italian restaurant 1
Total 2

163



W34 What improvementsfor drinking out (e.g. bars, pubs, nightclubs) and other night time
venues would encour age you to visit Welling in the evening?

More family-friendly pubs/ clubs 1
Total 1

W35 What other improvementsto Welling's evening leisur e offer would encour age you visit the
town centre more often during the evening time?

Evening library 1
More evening leisure facilities - abowling alley 1
More evening leisure facilities for families 1
Total 3

164



Q45 What improvements could be madeto leisure offer in the Borough that would make you
visit / partakein leisure activities mor e often?

Fewer cafés/ restaurants

Free parking in Danson Park

More activities/ facilities for the disabled
More council-run libraries

More live music venues/ events

Open sessions for general swimming
Tennis/ squash courts

A library in Barnehurst

A theme park

A water park

An activity centre

Better waste disposal management
Cleaner facilities

Dog-friendly caf és and restaurants
Farmers market

Greater investment in Dartford

Improve the one-way system

Kiting clubs

Less busy / crowded

Longer / later opening hours

More/ better advertising of events/ facilities
More/ better pedestrian crossings

More adult education classes

More car boot sales

More cycle lanes

More designated dog walking routes
More evening classes (e.g. pottery and painting)
More eventsin in Danson Park

More free activities

More horse riding centres

More litter bins

More pub beer gardens

More vegan restaurants

Organise awalking club

Private changing facilities at the swimming pools
Y oga classes

PR RPRRPRPRRPRRPREPRRPRPRPRPRPRRPREPRPRRPREPRRPREPREPREPREPREPRERNNNMNNNN

Total

N
w
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Appendix 4:
Sample Questionnaire



QA

Qo1

Job No: 010518
Bexley Retail Capacity Study 2018

Good morning / afternoon / evening, | am ...... from NEMS Market Research and we are conducting a short survey in your
area about shopping and leisure activities, on behalf of the London Borough of Bexley Council. Do you have time to answer
some questions please? It will take about five to ten minutes.

Are you the person responsible, or jointly responsible for food and non-food shopping in your household?

YES — CONTINUE INTERVIEW.

NO — ASK TO SPEAK TO THE PERSON WHO IS RESPONSIBLE FOR MOST OF THE HOUSEHOLD'S SHOPPING, IF NOT
AVAILABLE THANK AND CLOSE INTERVIEW.

In which store or shopping centre do you NORMALLY shop at for all your household’s main food and grocery shopping
needs (i.e. primarily bulk trolley purchases)?

DO NOT READ OUT. ONE ANSWER ONLY. INTERVIEWER INCLUDE STORES FULL NAME (E.G. TESCO EXTRA, TESCO
EXPRESS, ETC.) AND ADDRESS.

#Foc Food list

503

Q02

001
002
003
004
005

007
008
009
010
011
012
013
014
015
016
017
018
019
020
021
022
023
024

Q03

(Don't do main food shopping)

Excluding those who do their main food shopping via the Internet at Q01:

When you visit (STORE / LOCATION MENTIONED AT QO01) for your main food shopping, do you combine your shopping with
other activities (for example non-food shopping, leisure / entertainment, visiting restaurants, bars, banks, etc.)?

DO NOT READ OUT. CAN BE MULTICODED. PROBE FULLY. Anywhere else?

Yes - non-food shopping

Yes - other food shopping

Yes - bars / pubs

Yes - bingo

Yes - cafés

Yes - cinemas

Yes - get petrol

Yes - go to park

Yes - gyms / health and fitness

Yes - library

Yes - markets

Yes - meeting family

Yes - meeting friends

Yes - museums / art gallery

Yes - other service (e.g. travel agent, estate agent etc.)
Yes - personal service (e.g. hairdressers, beauty salon etc.)
Yes - restaurants

Yes - swimming

Yes - theatre

Yes - visiting services such as banks and other financial institutions
Yes - work

Yes - other (PLEASE WRITE IN)

(No)

(Don't know)

Those who combine their shopping trip with other activites at Q02:
When you combine your trip with other activities, where do you normally go?
DO NOT READ OUT. ONE ANSWER ONLY.

#Nor Non-Food List

Qo4

In addition to (STORE / LOCATION MENTIONED AT QO01), is there any other store that you regularly use for your main-food
shoppina?

DO NOT READ OUT. ONE ANSWER ONLY. INTERVIEWER - INCLUDE STORES FULL NAME (E.G. TESCO EXTRA, TESCO
EXPRESS, ETC.) AND ADDRESS.

#Foc Food list

504

Q05

(Nowhere else)

In addition to your main food shopping, where do you normally do most of your household's small scale top-up food
shoppina (i.e. the store vou visit reaularly (2+ times a week to buy bread. milk, etc.. on a dav-to-day basis)?

DO NOT READ OUT. ONE ANSWER ONLY. INTERVIEWER - INCLUDE STORES FULL NAME (E.G. TESCO EXTRA, TESCO
EXPRESS, ETC.) AND ADDRESS.

#Foc Food List

503

Q06

(Don't do top-up shopping)

Those who do top-up shopping at Q05:

In addition to (STORE / LOCATION MENTIONED AT QO05), is there any other store that you regularly use for your
household's small scale top-up food shoppina?

DO NOT READ OUT. ONE ANSWER ONLY. INTERVIEWER - INCLUDE STORES FULL NAME (E.G. TESCO EXTRA, TESCO
EXPRESS, ETC.) AND ADDRESS.

#Foc Food List

504

Qo7

X
Y
Z

(Nowhere else)

Those who do top-up shopping at Q05:
Of all the money you spend on your main and top-up food shopping, what proportion goes to your main food shopping?

DO NOT READ OUT. PLEASE WRITE IN TO THE NEAREST WHOLE %
% (PLEASE WRITE IN)

(Dont know)
(Refused)

010518 Bexley Questionnaire Copyright NEMS market research

GO TO CLOSE

GOTO Q03
GOTO Q03
GOTO Q03
GOTO Q03
GOTO Q03
GOTO Q03
GOTO Q03
GOTO Q03
GOTO Q03
GOTO Q03
GOTO Q03
GOTO Q03
GOTO Q03
GOTO Q03
GOTO Q03
GOTO Q03
GOTO Q03
GOTO Q03
GOTO Q03
GOTO Q03
GOTO Q03
GOTO Q03
GOTO Q04
GOTO Q04

GO TO Q08
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READ OUT: | would now like to ask you some questions about your NON-FOOD shopping habits / preferences.

Q08 Where do you normally do most of your household's shopping for clothing and footwear (fashion items - not sports
clothina and footwear)?
DO NOT READ OUT. ONE ANSWER ONLY.
INTERVIEWER NOTE: PLEASE PROBE FULLY FOR ROAD NAME AND LOCATION IF LOCATED OUT OF CENTRE.

#Nor Non-Food List

Q09 Where do you normally do most of your household's shopping for recording media for pictures and sound (e.g. records, pre-

recorded and unrecorded CDs & DVDs, unexposed films for photographic use, etc.) (Excluding video games)?

DO NOT READ OUT. ONE ANSWER ONLY.
INTERVIEWER NOTE: PLEASE PROBE FULLY FOR ROAD NAME AND LOCATION IF LOCATED OUT OF CENTRE.

#Nor Non-Food List

Q10 Where do you normally do most of your household's shopping for audio visual, photographic, computer items (such as
stereos, radios, TVs, software, cameras, Kindles, iPads, telephones, etc.)?
DO NOT READ OUT. ONE ANSWER ONLY.
INTERVIEWER NOTE: PLEASE PROBE FULLY FOR ROAD NAME AND LOCATION IF LOCATED OUT OF CENTRE.

#Nor Non-Food List

Q11 Where do you normally do most of your household's shopping for all other domestic electrical goods including small
domestic electrical appliances (such as irons, kettles, fans, coffee makers, food mixers) and white goods (fridges, freezers,
dishwashers) and smaller etc.)?

DO NOT READ OUT. ONE ANSWER ONLY.
INTERVIEWER NOTE: PLEASE PROBE FULLY FOR ROAD NAME AND LOCATION IF LOCATED OUT OF CENTRE.

#Nor Non-Food List

Q12 Where do you normally do most of your household's shopping for books (incl. dictionaries, encyclopaedias, text books,
guidebooks and musical scores) and stationary (incl. writing pads, envelopes pens, diaries, etc.) and drawing materials?

DO NOT READ OUT. ONE ANSWER ONLY.
INTERVIEWER NOTE: PLEASE PROBE FULLY FOR ROAD NAME AND LOCATION IF LOCATED OUT OF CENTRE.

#Nor Non-Food List

Q13 Where do you normally do most of your household’s shopping for games & toys; pets and pet products; hobby items; sport
clothing / footwear and equipment; camping goods; bicycles; and musical instruments?

DO NOT READ OUT. ONE ANSWER ONLY.
INTERVIEWER NOTE: PLEASE PROBE FULLY FOR ROAD NAME AND LOCATION IF LOCATED OUT OF CENTRE.

#Nor Non-Food List

Q14 Where do you normally do most of your household's shopping for furniture, carpets, other floor coverings and household
textiles (includes beds, sofas, tables, etc.)?
DO NOT READ OUT. ONE ANSWER ONLY.
INTERVIEWER NOTE: PLEASE PROBE FULLY FOR ROAD NAME AND LOCATION IF LOCATED OUT OF CENTRE.

#Nor Non-Food List

Q15 Where do you normally do most of your household's shopping for DIY goods, decorating supplies and garden products
(such as drills, lawn mowers, hammers, hedge cutters, garden tools, plants, shrubs etc.)?

DO NOT READ OUT. ONE ANSWER ONLY.
INTERVIEWER NOTE: PLEASE PROBE FULLY FOR ROAD NAME AND LOCATION IF LOCATED OUT OF CENTRE.

#Nor Non-Food List

Q16 Where do you normally do most of your household's shopping on all goods for personal care, including electric appliances
(e.g. electric razors, hair dryers, curling tongs, electric toothbrushes), non-electric appliances (e.g. scissors, hand razors,
bathroom scales). cosmetics. nerfume. toothpaste. aftershave. sun tan lotions. etc.)?

DO NOT READ OUT. ONE ANSWER ONLY.
INTERVIEWER NOTE: PLEASE PROBE FULLY FOR ROAD NAME AND LOCATION IF LOCATED OUT OF CENTRE.

#Nor Non-Food List
Q17 Where do you normally do most of your household's shopping for medical goods (e.g. drugs, medicine), other
pharmaceutical products (e.g. vitamins, plasters, thermometers, bandages, syringes); and therapeutic appliances /
equipment (e.g. spectacles, contact lenses, hearing aids, wheelchairs, etc.)?
DO NOT READ OUT. ONE ANSWER ONLY.
INTERVIEWER NOTE: PLEASE PROBE FULLY FOR ROAD NAME AND LOCATION IF LOCATED OUT OF CENTRE.
#Nor Non-Food List

Q18 Where do you normally do most of your household's shopping on all other goods including jewellery & watches; glassware,
china, tableware and household utensils; and other personal effects (e.g. travel goods, suitcases, prams, sunglasses)?

DO NOT READ OUT. ONE ANSWER ONLY.
INTERVIEWER NOTE: PLEASE PROBE FULLY FOR ROAD NAME AND LOCATION IF LOCATED OUT OF CENTRE.

#Nor Non-Food List

010518 Bexley Questionnaire Copyright NEMS market research
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PERCEPTIONS OF BEXLEYHEATH TOWN CENTRE

Q19

TOWP>O©O~NO U AWNR

Q20

001
002
003
004

006
007
008
009
010

012
013
014
015
016

018
019
020
021
022
023
024
025
026
027

Q21

001
002

004
005
006
007
008

010
011
012
013
014
015
016
017
018
019
020

022
023
024
025
026

028
029
030

How often do you or your household visit Bexleyheath Town Centre for non-food shopping and / or leisure reasons?
DO NOT READ OUT. ONE ANSWER ONLY.

Daily

4-6 days a week

2-3 days a week

One day a week

Every two weeks
Monthly

Once every two months
Three-four times a year
Once a year

Less often

Never

(Don’t know)

(Varies)

PLEASE NOTE: RESPONSES UP TO Q36 HAVE BEEN RE-ORDERED.

Those who visit Bexleyheath Town Centre for non-food shopping and / or leisure reasons at Q19:

What do you like about Bexleyheath Town Centre?

DO NOT READ OUT. CODE UP TO THREE RESPONSES ONLY.

IF THE RESPONDENT STATES THEY LIKE A SPECIFIC SHOP OR ATTRACTION USE THE OTHER BOX TO GIVE FULL
DETAILS OF THE SHOP AND IT'S NAME OR THE ATTRACTION AND IT'S NAME

(Nothing / very little)

Affordable shops

Attractive environment / nice place
Broadway Shopping Centre

Close to friends or relatives

Close to home

Close to work

Compact

Easy to get to by bike

Easy to get to by bus

Easy to get to by car

Easy to park

Good facilities

Good food stores

Good pubs, cafés or restaurants
Good range of 'High Street' retailers / multiples
Good range of independent shops
Good range of non-food shops
High quality shops

Makes a change from other places
Quiet

Safe and secure

The market

Traditional

Traffic free shopping centre

Other (PLEASE WRITE IN)

(Dont know)

Those who visit Bexleyheath Town Centre for non-food shopping and / or leisure reasons at Q19:
What do you dislike about Bexleyheath Town Centre?
DO NOT READ OUT. CODE UP TO THREE RESPONSES ONLY

(Nothing)

Not enough choice for eating out (e.g. restaurants and cafés)
Not enough comparison (non-food) retailers
Not enough facilities for shopping with children
Not enough food/ convenience retailers

Not enough high street retailers

Not enough independent retailers

Not enough non-retail provision

Not enough parking provision

Not enough pedestrian areas

Not enough provision for cyclists

Parking is too expensive

Poor choice of retail offer in general

Poor provision of public conveniences

Poor public transport access

Poor quality public realm/ environment
Poor quality street market

Poor shopping environment

Shops and businesses close too early
Shops are too expensive

Too many betting shops

Too many charity shops

Too many discount shops

Too many high street retailers

Too many hot food takeaways

Too many independent retailers

Too many vacant shops

Traffic congestion

Other (PLEASE WRITE IN)

(Don’t know)

010518 Bexley Questionnaire Copyright NEMS market research

GO TO Q20
GO TO Q20
GO TO Q20
GO TO Q20
GO TO Q20
GO TO Q20
GO TO Q20
GO TO Q20
GO TO Q20
GO TO Q20
GO TO Q24
GO TO Q20
GO TO Q20
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Those who visit Bexleyheath Town Centre for non-food shopping and / or leisure reasons at Q19:

Q22 What improvements to the mix of town centre uses (e.qg. retail, leisure, personal services, professional services, etc) would
encouraage vou to visit Bexlevheath Town Centre more often?
DO NOT READ OUT. CODE UP TO THREE RESPONSES ONLY

001 (Nothing)

002 Less high street retailers

003 Less retail in general

004 More / better comparison (non-food) retailers

005 More / better food/ convenience retailers

006 More / better leisure offer

007 More / better niche or specialist retailers

008 More / better other services (PLEASE WRITE IN)

009 More / better personal services (e.g. hair salons, beauty salons, dry cleaners, etc)
010 More / better professional services (e.g. solicitors, property agents, etc)
011 More / better pubs/ bars

012 More / better restaurants/ cafés

013 More / better retail in general

014 More / better retail services (e.g. newsagents)

015 More / better traditional retailers (e.g. bakers, butchers, etc)

016 More high street retailers

017 More independent retailers

018 Other (PLEASE WRITE IN)

019 (Don't know)

Those who visit Bexleyheath Town Centre for non-food shopping and / or leisure reasons at Q19:

Q23 Looking at the quality of the town centre's physical environment (including the public realm, transport access, etc), what
improvements would encourage you to visit Bexleyheath Town Centre more often?
DO NOT READ OUT. CODE UP TO THREE RESPONSES ONLY

001 (Nothing)

002 Better access by road

003 Better public transport

004 Better signposting

005 Cleaner streets

006 Better access by road

007 Better public transport

008 Better signposting

009 Better access for people with impaired mobility
010 Better access for parents with prams/ buggies
011 Cleaner streets

012 More frequent waste/bin collections

013 More security infrastructure (e.g. CCTV)

014 Facilities which would assist you if shopping with children
015 Free car parking

016 More / better parking

017 More / better pedestrianised streets

018 More / better public conveniences

019 More / better public seating

020 More / better flower displays and soft landscaping
021 More / better green spaces

022 More advertising

023 Protection from the weather (ie. covered shopping malls)
024 Other (PLEASE WRITE IN)

025 (Don't know)

Those who visit Bexleyheath Town Centre for non-food shopping and / or leisure reasons at Q19:

Q24 What improvements for places to eat out (e.g. restaurants and cafés) would encourage you to visit Bexleyheath in the
evenina?
DO NOT READ OUT. CODE UP TO THREE RESPONSES ONLY

001 (Nothing)

002 A specific café or restaurant brand (PLEASE WRITE IN)
003 More / better quality cafés and restaurants

004 More branded /chain cafés and restaurants

005 More cafés and restaurants in general

006 More cafés and restaurants suitable for children

007 More independent cafés and restaurants

008 Other (PLEASE WRITE IN)

009 (Don't know)

010 (Don't do this activity)

Those who visit Bexleyheath Town Centre for non-food shopping and / or leisure reasons at Q19:

Q25 What improvements for drinking out (e.g. bars, pubs, nightclubs) and other night time venues would encourage you to visit
Bexlevheath in the evenina?
DO NOT READ OUT. CODE UP TO THREE RESPONSES ONLY

001 (Nothing)

002 A specific bar or pub brand (PLEASE WRITE IN)
003 More / better quality bars and pubs

004 More bars and pubs in general

005 More branded /chain bars and pubs

006 More independent bars and pubs

007 Other (PLEASE WRITE IN)

008 (Don't know)

009 (Don't do this activity)
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Q26

001
002

004
005
006
007
008

010
011
012
013
014
015

Q27

O~NO O WNBE

C28

TOWP>©O~ND U AWNR

C29

001

003
004
005
006
007

009
010
011
012
013
014
015
016
017
018
019

021
022
023
024
025

Those who visit Bexleyheath Town Centre for non-food shopping and / or leisure reasons at Q19:

What other improvements to Bexleyheath's evening leisure offer would encourage you visit the Town Centre more often

durina the evenina time ?
DO NOT READ OUT. CODE UP TO THREE RESPONSES ONLY

(Nothing)

Better public transport in the evening
Cheaper parking

Free parking in general

Free parking in the evening

Later opening shops

More / better parking

More / better police presence

More evening leisure facilities - a new cinema
More evening leisure facilities - food market
More evening leisure facilities - outdoor events
More evening leisure facilities - theatre

Safer environment at night

Other (PLEASE WRITE IN)

(Don't know)

Can | ask which of the following is the closest main TOWN CENTRE to where you live (i.e. not local villages, etc.)?

Bexleyheath

Crayford

Erith

Sidcup

Welling

(Don't consider any of these centres to be close)
(Don't know)

(Varies)

PERCEPTIONS OF CRAYFORD - ONLY ANSWERED BY RESPONDENTS WHO LIVE CLOSEST TO CRAYFORD IN Q27
PLEASE NOTE: Questions have been re-numbered from here onwards.

Those who consider Crayford to be their closest town centre at Q27:
How often do you or your household visit Crayford District Centre for shopping and leisure reasons?
DO NOT READ OUT. ONE ANSWER ONLY.

Daily

4-6 days a week

2-3 days a week

One day a week

Every two weeks
Monthly

Once every two months
Three-four times a year
Once a year

Less often

Never

(Don't know)

(Varies)

Those who visit Crayford District Centre for non-food shopping and / or leisure reasons at C28:

What do you like about Crayford District Centre?

DO NOT READ OUT. CODE UP TO THREE RESPONSES ONLY.

IF THE RESPONDENT STATES THEY LIKE A SPECIFIC SHOP OR ATTRACTION USE THE OTHER BOX TO GIVE FULL
DETAILS OF THE SHOP AND IT'S NAME OR THE ATTRACTION AND IT'S NAME

(Nothing / very little)

Affordable shops

Attractive environment / nice place
Close to friends or relatives

Close to home

Close to work

Compact

Easy to get to by bike

Easy to get to by bus

Easy to get to by car

Easy to park

Good facilities

Good food stores

Good pubs, cafés or restaurants
Good range of 'High Street' retailers / multiples
Good range of independent shops
Good range of non-food shops
High quality shops

Makes a change from other places
Quiet

Safe and secure

Traditional

Traffic free shopping centre

Other (PLEASE WRITE IN)

(Dont know)

010518 Bexley Questionnaire Copyright NEMS market research

GO TO Q36
GO TO C28
GO TO E28
GO TO S28
GO TO W28
GO TO Q36
GO TO Q36
GO TO Q36

GO TO C29
GO TO C29
GO TO C29
GO TO C29
GO TO C29
GO TO C29
GO TO C29
GO TO C29
GO TO C29
GO TO C29
GO TO Q36
GO TO C29
GO TO C29
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Those who visit Crayford District Centre at C28:
C30 What do you dislike about Crayford District Centre?
DO NOT READ OUT. CODE UP TO THREE RESPONSES ONLY

001 (Nothing)

002 Not enough choice for eating out (e.g. restaurants and cafés)
003 Not enough comparison (non-food) retailers
004 Not enough facilities for shopping with children
005 Not enough food / convenience retailers
006 Not enough high street retailers

007 Not enough independent retailers

008 Not enough non-retail provision

009 Not enough parking provision

010 Not enough pedestrian areas

011 Not enough provision for cyclists

012 Parking is too expensive

013 Poor choice of retail offer in general

014 Poor provision of public conveniences

015 Poor public transport access

016 Poor quality public realm/ environment

017 Poor quality street market

018 Poor shopping environment

019 Shops and businesses close too early

020 Shops are too expensive

021 Too many betting shops

022 Too many charity shops

023 Too many discount shops

024 Too many high street retailers

025 Too many hot food takeaways

026 Too many independent retailers

027 Too many vacant shops

028 Traffic congestion

029 Other (PLEASE WRITE IN)

030 (Don't know)

Those who visit Crayford District Centre at C28:

C31 What improvements to the mix of town centre uses (e.g. retail, leisure, personal services, professional services, etc) would
encourage you to visit Crayford District Centre more often?
DO NOT READ OUT. CODE UP TO THREE RESPONSES ONLY

001 (Nothing)

002 Less high street retailers

003 Less retail in general

004 More / better comparison (non-food) retailers

005 More / better food/ convenience retailers

006 More / better leisure offer

007 More / better niche or specialist retailers

008 More / better other services (PLEASE WRITE IN)

009 More / better personal services (e.g. hair salons, beauty salons, dry cleaners, etc)
010 More / better professional services (e.g. solicitors, property agents, etc)
011 More / better pubs/ bars

012 More / better restaurants/ cafés

013 More / better retail in general

014 More / better retail services (e.g. newsagents)

015 More / better traditional retailers (e.g. bakers, butchers, etc)

016 More high street retailers

017 More independent retailers

018 Other (PLEASE WRITE IN)

019 (Don't know)

Those who visit Crayford District Centre at C28:

C32 Looking at the quality of the town centre's physical environment (including the public realm, transport access, etc), what
improvements would encourage you to visit Crayford District Centre more often?
DO NOT READ OUT. CODE UP TO THREE RESPONSES ONLY

001 (Nothing)

002 Better access by road

003 Better access by road

004 Better access for parents with prams/ buggies
005 Better access for people with impaired mobility
006 Better public transport

007 Better public transport

008 Better signposting

009 Better signposting

010 Cleaner streets

011 Cleaner streets

012 Facilities which would assist you if shopping with children
013 Free car parking

014 More / better flower displays and soft landscaping
015 More / better green spaces

016 More / better parking

017 More / better pedestrianised streets

018 More / better public conveniences

019 More / better public seating

020 More advertising

021 More frequent waste/bin collections

022 More security infrastructure (e.g. CCTV)

023 Protection from the weather (ie. covered shopping malls)
024 Other (PLEASE WRITE IN)

025 (Don't know)
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C33

001

003
004
005
006
007

009
010

C34

001
002
003

005
006
007
008
009

C35

001
002
003
004
005
006

008
009
010
011
012
013
014
015

E28

TOWP>O©O~NO U AWNR

Those who visit Crayford District Centre at C28:

What improvements for places to eat out (e.g. restaurants and cafés) would encourage you to visit Crayford in the evening?

DO NOT READ OUT. CODE UP TO THREE RESPONSES ONLY

(Nothing)

A specific café or restaurant brand (PLEASE WRITE IN)
More / better quality cafés and restaurants

More branded /chain cafés and restaurants

More cafés and restaurants in general

More cafés and restaurants suitable for children

More independent cafés and restaurants

Other (PLEASE WRITE IN)

(Don’t know)

(Don't do this activity)

Those who visit Crayford District Centre at C28:

What improvements for drinking out (e.g. bars, pubs, nightclubs) and other night time venues would encourage you to visit

Cravyford in the evening?

DO NOT READ OUT. CODE UP TO THREE RESPONSES ONLY

(Nothing)

A specific bar or pub brand (PLEASE WRITE IN)
More / better quality bars and pubs

More bars and pubs in general

More branded /chain bars and pubs

More independent bars and pubs

Other (PLEASE WRITE IN)

(Don't know)

(Don't do this activity)

Those who visit Crayford District Centre at C28:

What other improvements to Crayford's evening leisure offer would encourage you visit the town centre more often during

the evenina time?

DO NOT READ OUT. CODE UP TO THREE RESPONSES ONLY

(Nothing)

Better public transport in the evening
Cheaper parking

Free parking in general

Free parking in the evening

Later opening shops

More / better parking

More / better police presence

More evening leisure facilities - a cinema
More evening leisure facilities - food market
More evening leisure facilities - outdoor events
More evening leisure facilities - theatre
Safer environment at night

Other (PLEASE WRITE IN)

(Don't know)

PERCEPTIONS OF ERITH - ONLY ANSWERED BY RESPONDENTS WHO LIVE CLOSEST TO ERITH IN Q27

Those who consider Erith to be their closest town centre at Q27:

How often do you or your household visit Erith District Centre for your shopping and / or leisure reasons?

DO NOT READ OUT. ONE ANSWER ONLY.

Daily

4-6 days a week

2-3 days a week

One day a week

Every two weeks
Monthly

Once every two months
Three - four times a year
Once a year

Less often

Never

(Don’t know)

(Varies)

010518 Bexley Questionnaire

Copyright NEMS market research

GO TO E29
GO TO E29
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GO TO E29
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GO TO E29
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GO TO E29
GO TO Q36
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Those who visit Erith District Centre for non-food shopping and / or leisure reasons at E28:
E29 What do you like about Erith District Centre?
DO NOT READ OUT. CODE UP TO THREE RESPONSES ONLY.

001 (Nothing / very little)

002 Affordable shops

003 Attractive environment / nice place
004 Close to friends or relatives

005 Close to home

006 Close to work

007 Compact

008 Easy to get to by bike

009 Easy to get to by bus

010 Easy to get to by car

011 Easy to park

012 Good facilities

013 Good food stores

014 Good pubs, cafés or restaurants
015 Good range of 'High Street' retailers / multiples
016 Good range of independent shops
017 Good range of non-food shops
018 High quality shops

019 Makes a change from other places
020 Quiet

021 Safe and secure

022 Traditional

023 Traffic free shopping centre

024 Other (PLEASE WRITE IN)

025 (Dont know)

Those who visit Erith District Centre for non-food shopping and / or leisure reasons at E28:
E30 What do you dislike about Erith District Centre?
DO NOT READ OUT. CODE UP TO THREE RESPONSES ONLY

001 (Nothing)

002 Not enough choice for eating out (e.g. restaurants and cafés)
003 Not enough comparison (non-food) retailers
004 Not enough facilities for shopping with children
005 Not enough food / convenience retailers
006 Not enough high street retailers

007 Not enough independent retailers

008 Not enough non-retail provision

009 Not enough parking provision

010 Not enough pedestrian areas

011 Not enough provision for cyclists

012 Parking is too expensive

013 Poor choice of retail offer in general

014 Poor provision of public conveniences

015 Poor public transport access

016 Poor quality public realm/ environment

017 Poor quality street market

018 Poor shopping environment

019 Shops and businesses close too early

020 Shops are too expensive

021 Too many betting shops

022 Too many charity shops

023 Too many discount shops

024 Too many high street retailers

025 Too many hot food takeaways

026 Too many independent retailers

027 Too many vacant shops

028 Traffic congestion

029 Other (PLEASE WRITE IN)

030 (Don't know)

Those who visit Erith District Centre for non-food shopping and / or leisure reasons at E28:

E31 What improvements to the mix of town centre uses (e.g. retail, leisure, personal services, professional services, etc) would
encourage vou to visit Erith District Centre more often?
DO NOT READ OUT. CODE UP TO THREE RESPONSES ONLY

001 (Nothing)

002 Less high street retailers

003 Less retail in general

004 More / better comparison (non-food) retailers

005 More / better food/ convenience retailers

006 More / better leisure offer

007 More / better niche or specialist retailers

008 More / better other services (PLEASE WRITE IN)

009 More / better personal services (e.g. hair salons, beauty salons, dry cleaners, etc)
010 More / better professional services (e.g. solicitors, property agents, etc)
011 More / better pubs/ bars

012 More / better restaurants/ cafés

013 More / better retail in general

014 More / better retail services (e.g. newsagents)

015 More / better traditional retailers (e.g. bakers, butchers, etc)

016 More high street retailers

017 More independent retailers

018 Other (PLEASE WRITE IN)

019 (Don't know)
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E32

001
002

004
005
006
007
008

010
011
012
013
014
015
016
017
018
019
020

022
023
024
025

E33

001

003
004
005
006
007

009
010

E34

001
002
003

005
006
007
008
009

E35

001
002
003
004
005
006

008
009
010
011
012
013
014
015

Those who visit Erith District Centre for non-food shopping and / or leisure reasons at E28:

Looking at the quality of the town centre's physical environment (including the public realm, transport access, etc), what
improvements would encouraae vou to visit Erith District Centre more often?

DO NOT READ OUT. CODE UP TO THREE RESPONSES ONLY

(Nothing)

Better access by road

Better access by road

Better access for parents with prams/ buggies
Better access for people with impaired mobility
Better public transport

Better public transport

Better signposting

Better signposting

Cleaner streets

Cleaner streets

Facilities which would assist you if shopping with children
Free car parking

More / better flower displays and soft landscaping
More / better green spaces

More / better parking

More / better pedestrianised streets

More / better public conveniences

More / better public seating

More advertising

More frequent waste/bin collections

More security infrastructure (e.g. CCTV)
Protection from the weather (ie. covered shopping malls)
Other (PLEASE WRITE IN)

(Don't know)

Those who visit Erith District Centre for non-food shopping and / or leisure reasons at E28:
What improvements for places to eat out (e.g. restaurants and cafés) would encourage you to visit Erith in the evening?

DO NOT READ OUT. CODE UP TO THREE RESPONSES ONLY

(Nothing)

A specific café or restaurant brand (PLEASE WRITE IN)
More / better quality cafés and restaurants

More branded /chain cafés and restaurants

More cafés and restaurants in general

More cafés and restaurants suitable for children

More independent cafés and restaurants

Other (PLEASE WRITE IN)

(Don’t know)

(Don't do this activity)

Those who visit Erith District Centre for non-food shopping and / or leisure reasons at E28:

What improvements for drinking out (e.g. bars, pubs, nightclubs) and other night time venues would encourage you to visit
Erith in the evenina?

DO NOT READ OUT. CODE UP TO THREE RESPONSES ONLY

(Nothing)

A specific bar or pub brand (PLEASE WRITE IN)
More / better quality bars and pubs

More bars and pubs in general

More branded /chain bars and pubs

More independent bars and pubs

Other (PLEASE WRITE IN)

(Don't know)

(Don't do this activity)

Those who visit Erith District Centre for non-food shopping and / or leisure reasons at E28:

What other improvements to Erith's evening leisure offer would encourage you visit the town centre more often during the
evening time?

DO NOT READ OUT. CODE UP TO THREE RESPONSES ONLY

(Nothing)

Better public transport in the evening
Cheaper parking

Free parking in general

Free parking in the evening

Later opening shops

More / better parking

More / better police presence

More evening leisure facilities - a cinema
More evening leisure facilities - food market
More evening leisure facilities - outdoor events
More evening leisure facilities - theatre
Safer environment at night

Other (PLEASE WRITE IN)

(Don't know)
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PERCEPTIONS OF SIDCUP - ONLY ANSWERED BY RESPONDENTS WHO LIVE CLOSEST TO SIDCUP IN Q27

Those who consider Sidcup to be their closest town centre at Q27:
S28 How often do you or your household visit Sidcup District Centre for your shopping and / or leisure reasons?
DO NOT READ OUT. ONE ANSWER ONLY.

1 Daily GO TO S29
2 4-6 days a week GO TO S29
3 2-3 days a week GO TO S29
4 One day a week GO TO S29
5 Every two weeks GO TO S29
6 Monthly GO TO S29
7 Once every two months GO TO S29
8 Three - four times a year GO TO S29
9 Once a year GO TO S29
A Less often GO TO S29
B Never GO TO Q36
C (Don't know) GO TO S29
D (Varies) GO TO S29

Those who visit Sidcup District Centre for non-food shopping and / or leisure reasons at S28:
S29 What do you like about Sidcup District Centre?
DO NOT READ OUT. CODE UP TO THREE RESPONSES ONLY.

001 (Nothing / very little)

002 Affordable shops

003 Attractive environment / nice place
004 Close to friends or relatives

005 Close to home

006 Close to work

007 Compact

008 Easy to get to by bike

009 Easy to get to by bus

010 Easy to get to by car

011 Easy to park

012 Good facilities

013 Good food stores

014 Good pubs, cafés or restaurants
015 Good range of 'High Street' retailers / multiples
016 Good range of independent shops
017 Good range of non-food shops
018 High quality shops

019 Makes a change from other places
020 Quiet

021 Safe and secure

022 Traditional

023 Traffic free shopping centre

024 Other (PLEASE WRITE IN)

025 (Dont know)

Those who visit Sidcup District Centre for non-food shopping and / or leisure reasons at S28:
S30 What do you dislike about Sidcup District Centre?
DO NOT READ OUT. CODE UP TO THREE RESPONSES ONLY

001 (Nothing)

002 Not enough choice for eating out (e.g. restaurants and cafés)
003 Not enough comparison (non-food) retailers
004 Not enough facilities for shopping with children
005 Not enough food / convenience retailers
006 Not enough high street retailers

007 Not enough independent retailers

008 Not enough non-retail provision

009 Not enough parking provision

010 Not enough pedestrian areas

011 Not enough provision for cyclists

012 Parking is too expensive

013 Poor choice of retail offer in general

014 Poor provision of public conveniences

015 Poor public transport access

016 Poor quality public realm/ environment

017 Poor quality street market

018 Poor shopping environment

019 Shops and businesses close too early

020 Shops are too expensive

021 Too many betting shops

022 Too many charity shops

023 Too many discount shops

024 Too many high street retailers

025 Too many hot food takeaways

026 Too many independent retailers

027 Too many vacant shops

028 Traffic congestion

029 Other (PLEASE WRITE IN)

030 (Don't know)
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Those who visit Sidcup District Centre for non-food shopping and / or leisure reasons at S28:

S31 What improvements to the mix of town centre uses (e.qg. retail, leisure, personal services, professional services, etc) would
encourage vou to visit Sidcup District Centre more often?
DO NOT READ OUT. CODE UP TO THREE RESPONSES ONLY

001 (Nothing)

002 Less high street retailers

003 Less retail in general

004 More / better comparison (non-food) retailers

005 More / better food/ convenience retailers

006 More / better leisure offer

007 More / better niche or specialist retailers

008 More / better other services (PLEASE WRITE IN)

009 More / better personal services (e.g. hair salons, beauty salons, dry cleaners, etc)
010 More / better professional services (e.g. solicitors, property agents, etc)
011 More / better pubs/ bars

012 More / better restaurants/ cafés

013 More / better retail in general

014 More / better retail services (e.g. newsagents)

015 More / better traditional retailers (e.g. bakers, butchers, etc)

016 More high street retailers

017 More independent retailers

018 Other (PLEASE WRITE IN)

019 (Don't know)

Those who visit Sidcup District Centre for non-food shopping and / or leisure reasons at S28:

S32 Looking at the quality of the town centre's physical environment (including the public realm, transport access, etc), what
improvements would encouraae you to visit Sidcup District Centre more often?
DO NOT READ OUT. CODE UP TO THREE RESPONSES ONLY

001 (Nothing)

002 Better access by road

003 Better access by road

004 Better access for parents with prams/ buggies
005 Better access for people with impaired mobility
006 Better public transport

007 Better public transport

008 Better signposting

009 Better signposting

010 Cleaner streets

011 Cleaner streets

012 Facilities which would assist you if shopping with children
013 Free car parking

014 More / better flower displays and soft landscaping
015 More / better green spaces

016 More / better parking

017 More / better pedestrianised streets

018 More / better public conveniences

019 More / better public seating

020 More advertising

021 More frequent waste/bin collections

022 More security infrastructure (e.g. CCTV)

023 Protection from the weather (ie. covered shopping malls)
024 Other (PLEASE WRITE IN)

025 (Don't know)

Those who visit Sidcup District Centre for non-food shopping and / or leisure reasons at S28:
S33 What improvements for places to eat out (e.g. restaurants and cafés) would encourage you to visit Sidcup in the evening?

DO NOT READ OUT. CODE UP TO THREE RESPONSES ONLY

001 (Nothing)

002 A specific café or restaurant brand (PLEASE WRITE IN)
003 More / better quality cafés and restaurants

004 More branded /chain cafés and restaurants

005 More cafés and restaurants in general

006 More cafés and restaurants suitable for children

007 More independent cafés and restaurants

008 Other (PLEASE WRITE IN)

009 (Don't know)

010 (Don't do this activity)

Those who visit Sidcup District Centre for non-food shopping and / or leisure reasons at S28:

S34 What improvements for drinking out (e.g. bars, pubs, nightclubs) and other night time venues would encourage you to visit
Sidcup in the evenina?
DO NOT READ OUT. CODE UP TO THREE RESPONSES ONLY

001 (Nothing)

002 A specific bar or pub brand (PLEASE WRITE IN)
003 More / better quality bars and pubs

004 More bars and pubs in general

005 More branded /chain bars and pubs

006 More independent bars and pubs

007 Other (PLEASE WRITE IN)

008 (Don't know)

009 (Don't do this activity)
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S35

001
002

004
005
006
007
008

010
011
012
013
014
015

w28

TOWP>O©O~NO U AWNRE

001
002
003
004

006
007
008
009
010

012
013
014
015
016

018
019
020
021
022
023
024
025

Those who visit Sidcup District Centre for non-food shopping and / or leisure reasons at S28:

What other improvements to Sidcup's evening leisure offer would encourage you visit the town centre more often during

the evenina time?
DO NOT READ OUT. CODE UP TO THREE RESPONSES ONLY

(Nothing)

Better public transport in the evening
Cheaper parking

Free parking in general

Free parking in the evening

Later opening shops

More / better parking

More / better police presence

More evening leisure facilities - a cinema
More evening leisure facilities - food market
More evening leisure facilities - outdoor events
More evening leisure facilities - theatre
Safer environment at night

Other (PLEASE WRITE IN)

(Don't know)

PERCEPTIONS OF WELLING - ONLY ANSWERED BY RESPONDENTS WHO LIVE CLOSEST TO WELLING IN Q27

Those who consider Welling to be their closest town centre at Q27:
How often do you or your household visit Welling District Centre for your shopping and / or leisure reasons?
DO NOT READ OUT. ONE ANSWER ONLY.

Daily

4-6 days a week

2-3 days a week

One day a week

Every two weeks
Monthly

Once every two months
Three - four times a year
Once a year

Less often

Never

(Don’t know)

(Varies)

Those who visit Welling District Centre for non-food shopping and / or leisure reasons at W28:
What do you like about Welling District Centre?
DO NOT READ OUT. CODE UP TO THREE RESPONSES ONLY.

(Nothing / very little)

Affordable shops

Attractive environment / nice place
Close to friends or relatives

Close to home

Close to work

Compact

Easy to get to by bike

Easy to get to by bus

Easy to get to by car

Easy to park

Good facilities

Good food stores

Good pubs, cafés or restaurants
Good range of 'High Street' retailers / multiples
Good range of independent shops
Good range of non-food shops
High quality shops

Makes a change from other places
Quiet

Safe and secure

Traditional

Traffic free shopping centre

Other (PLEASE WRITE IN)

(Dont know)
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GO TO W29
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Those who visit Welling District Centre for non-food shopping and / or leisure reasons at W28:
W30 What do you dislike about Welling District Centre?
DO NOT READ OUT. CODE UP TO THREE RESPONSES ONLY

001 (Nothing)

002 Not enough choice for eating out (e.g. restaurants and cafés)
003 Not enough comparison (non-food) retailers
004 Not enough facilities for shopping with children
005 Not enough food / convenience retailers
006 Not enough high street retailers

007 Not enough independent retailers

008 Not enough non-retail provision

009 Not enough parking provision

010 Not enough pedestrian areas

011 Not enough provision for cyclists

012 Parking is too expensive

013 Poor choice of retail offer in general

014 Poor provision of public conveniences

015 Poor public transport access

016 Poor quality public realm/ environment

017 Poor quality street market

018 Poor shopping environment

019 Shops and businesses close too early

020 Shops are too expensive

021 Too many betting shops

022 Too many charity shops

023 Too many discount shops

024 Too many high street retailers

025 Too many hot food takeaways

026 Too many independent retailers

027 Too many vacant shops

028 Traffic congestion

029 Other (PLEASE WRITE IN)

030 (Don't know)

Those who visit Welling District Centre for non-food shopping and / or leisure reasons at W28:

W31 What improvements to the mix of town centre uses (e.g. retail, leisure, personal services, professional services, etc) would
encourage you to visit Welling District Centre more often?
DO NOT READ OUT. CODE UP TO THREE RESPONSES ONLY

001 (Nothing)

002 Less high street retailers

003 Less retail in general

004 More / better comparison (non-food) retailers

005 More / better food/ convenience retailers

006 More / better leisure offer

007 More / better niche or specialist retailers

008 More / better other services (PLEASE WRITE IN)

009 More / better personal services (e.g. hair salons, beauty salons, dry cleaners, etc)
010 More / better professional services (e.g. solicitors, property agents, etc)
011 More / better pubs/ bars

012 More / better restaurants/ cafés

013 More / better retail in general

014 More / better retail services (e.g. newsagents)

015 More / better traditional retailers (e.g. bakers, butchers, etc)

016 More high street retailers

017 More independent retailers

018 Other (PLEASE WRITE IN)

019 (Don't know)

Those who visit Welling District Centre for non-food shopping and / or leisure reasons at W28:

W32 Looking at the quality of the town centre's physical environment (including the public realm, transport access, etc), what
improvements would encouraae vou to visit Wellina District Centre more often?
DO NOT READ OUT. CODE UP TO THREE RESPONSES ONLY

001 (Nothing)

002 Better access by road

003 Better access by road

004 Better access for parents with prams/ buggies
005 Better access for people with impaired mobility
006 Better public transport

007 Better public transport

008 Better signposting

009 Better signposting

010 Cleaner streets

011 Cleaner streets

012 Facilities which would assist you if shopping with children
013 Free car parking

014 More / better flower displays and soft landscaping
015 More / better green spaces

016 More / better parking

017 More / better pedestrianised streets

018 More / better public conveniences

019 More / better public seating

020 More advertising

021 More frequent waste/bin collections

022 More security infrastructure (e.g. CCTV)

023 Protection from the weather (ie. covered shopping malls)
024 Other (PLEASE WRITE IN)

025 (Don't know)
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Those who visit Welling District Centre for non-food shopping and / or leisure reasons at W28:
W33 What improvements for places to eat out (e.g. restaurants and cafés) would encourage you to visit Welling in the evening?

DO NOT READ OUT. CODE UP TO THREE RESPONSES ONLY

001 (Nothing)

002 A specific café or restaurant brand (PLEASE WRITE IN)
003 More / better quality cafés and restaurants

004 More branded /chain cafés and restaurants

005 More cafés and restaurants in general

006 More cafés and restaurants suitable for children

007 More independent cafés and restaurants

008 Other (PLEASE WRITE IN)

009 (Don't know)

010 (Don't do this activity)

Those who visit Welling District Centre for non-food shopping and / or leisure reasons at W28:

W34 What improvements for drinking out (e.g. bars, pubs, nightclubs) and other night time venues would encourage you to visit
Wellina in the evenina?
DO NOT READ OUT. CODE UP TO THREE RESPONSES ONLY

001 (Nothing)

002 A specific bar or pub brand (PLEASE WRITE IN)
003 More / better quality bars and pubs

004 More bars and pubs in general

005 More branded /chain bars and pubs

006 More independent bars and pubs

007 Other (PLEASE WRITE IN)

008 (Don't know)

009 (Don't do this activity)

Those who visit Welling District Centre for non-food shopping and / or leisure reasons at W28:

W35 What other improvements to Welling's evening leisure offer would encourage you visit the town centre more often during
the evening time?
DO NOT READ OUT. CODE UP TO THREE RESPONSES ONLY

001 (Nothing)

002 Better public transport in the evening

003 Cheaper parking

004 Free parking in general

005 Free parking in the evening

006 Later opening shops

007 More / better parking

008 More / better police presence

009 More evening leisure facilities - a cinema
010 More evening leisure facilities - food market
011 More evening leisure facilities - outdoor events
012 More evening leisure facilities - theatre

013 Safer environment at night

014 Other (PLEASE WRITE IN)

015 (Don't know)

Q36 Where do you or members of your household normally go to play bingo or visit casinos or bookmakers?
DO NOT READ OUT. ONE ANSWER ONLY.
IF OTHER OR RESPONDENTS STATES A PARTICULAR FACILITY, PLEASE SPECIFY THE FACILITY NAME, RETAIL PARK /
LEISURE PARK, ROAD NAME AND AREA

#Bin( Bingo List

Q37 Where do you or members of your household normally go to the cinema?
DO NOT READ OUT. ONE ANSWER ONLY.
IF OTHER OR RESPONDENTS STATES A PARTICULAR FACILITY, PLEASE SPECIFY THE FACILITY NAME, RETAIL PARK /
LEISURE PARK, ROAD NAME AND AREA

#Cin Cinema List

Q38 Where do you or members of your household normally go to use a gym / healthclub / sports facility?
DO NOT READ OUT. ONE ANSWER ONLY.
IF OTHER OR RESPONDENTS STATES A PARTICULAR FACILITY, PLEASE SPECIFY THE FACILITY NAME, RETAIL PARK /
LEISURE PARK, ROAD NAME AND AREA

#Hee Healthclub List

Q39 Where do you or members of your household normally go to visit the theatre, watch a concert or watch live music?
DO NOT READ OUT. ONE ANSWER ONLY.

#The Theatre List

Q40 Where do you or members of your household normally go to a museum, gallery, or other place of historical / cultural
interest?
DO NOT READ OUT. ONE ANSWER ONLY.

#Mus Museum List

Q41 What location (e.g. town centre, shopping centre, retail / leisure park) do you or members of your household normally go to
for pub / bar / nightclub / music venue?

DO NOT READ OUT. ONE ANSWER ONLY.

#Leis Leisure List
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Q42

#Leis

043

#Fan

Q44

#Leis

Q45

001
002
003
004
005
006
007
008
009
010
011
012
013
014
015
016
017
018
019
020
021
022
023
024
025
026
027
028
029
030
031
032
033

GEN
1
2

AGE

~NOoO s WNPEP

occ

N

What location (e.g. town centre, shopping centre, retail / leisure park) do you or members of your household normally go to

for eatina out (e.a. cafés and restaurants)?
DO NOT READ OUT. ONE ANSWER ONLY.

Leisure List

Where do you or members of your household normally go for family entertainment?

DO NOT READ OUT. ONE ANSWER ONLY.

IF OTHER OR RESPONDENTS STATES A PARTICULAR FACILITY, PLEASE SPECIFY THE FACILITY NAME, RETAIL PARK /
LEISURE PARK, ROAD NAME AND AREA

Family Entertainment List

Where do you or members of your household normally go for other leisure activities not mentioned?

DO NOT READ OUT. ONE ANSWER ONLY.

IF OTHER OR RESPONDENTS STATES A PARTICULAR FACILITY, PLEASE SPECIFY THE FACILITY NAME, RETAIL PARK /
LEISURE PARK, ROAD NAME AND AREA

Leisure List

What improvements could be made to leisure offer in the Borough that would make you visit / partake in leisure activities
more often?
DO NOT READ OUT. CODE UP TO THREE RESPONSES ONLY.

(Nothing)

A casino

A swimming pool

A theatre

A new multi-screen cinema

An art house cinema

Bingo

Cheaper prices

Improved access by foot and cycle
Improved public transport
Improved security / CCTV
Improved street furniture
Improvements in the built environment
More / better car parking

More / better cultural facilities
More / better disabled access
More / better health clubs / gyms
More / better policing

More / better public houses

More / better seats

More / better signposting and information
More better parks / green spaces
More for children

More local sports & recreation facilities
More nightclubs

More pavement cafés

More quality restaurants

More street cleaning

Provision of public toilets

Ten-pin bowling

Other (PLEASE WRITE IN)

(Dont do leisure activities)

(Don't know)

Gender of respondent:
DO NOT READ OUT. CODE FROM OBSERVATION.

Male
Female

Can | ask how old you are please?
DO NOT READ OUT. ONE ANSWER ONLY.

18-24
25-34
35-44
45-54
55-64
65+
(Refused)

What is the occupation of the main income earner in the household?
IF RETIRED ASK FOR PREVIOUS OCCUPATION

Occupation (PLEASE WRITE IN)
Retired state pension - ONLY
(Refused)
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EMP Which of the following best describes the chief wage earner of your household's current employment situation?
READ OUT. ONE ANSWER ONLY.

Working full time

Working part time
Unemployed

Retired

A housewife

A student

Self employed

Sick / disabled

Other (PLEASE WRITE IN)
(Refused)

>OO~NOUODAWNPRE

HON How many people live in your home including yourself and children?
DO NOT READ OUT. ONE ANSWER ONLY.

One

Two

Three

Four

Five

Six

Seven or more
(Refused)

O~NO O WNBE

ADU How many adults aged 16 years and over, including yourself, live in your household?
DO NOT READ OUT. ONE ANSWER ONLY.

One

Two

Three

Four or more
(Refused)

a s wnN PP

CH

How many children aged 15 years and under, live in your household?
DO NOT READ OUT. ONE ANSWER ONLY.

None

One

Two

Three

Four or more
(Refused)

O UThAs WN P

CAR How many cars does your household own or have the use of?
DO NOT READ OUT. ONE ANSWER ONLY.

None

One

Two

Three or more
(Refused)

a b wN ek

INC Approximately what is your total household income?
DO NOT READ OUT. ONE ANSWER ONLY.

£0 - £15,000
£15,001 - £20,000
£20,001 - £30,000
£30,001 - £40,000
£40,001 - £50,000
£50,001 - £60,000
£60,001 - £70,000
£70,001 - £80,000
£80,001 - £90,000
£90,001 - £100,000
£100,001 - £150,000
£150,001+

(Dont know / refused)

TOWP>O©O~NO O AWNR

-
[
3

Would you be willing to be recontacted for future quality control purposes?
DO NOT READ OUT. ONE ANSWER ONLY.

1 Yes
2 No

Thank & close.
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